STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

TIPTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS902 Call 005)

PHSIP-3(130),84102-3211-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF TURN LANES ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHARLES PLACE (L.M. 2.27) IN ATOKA, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.121 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT
\$455,391.50
\$466,452.00
\$485,483.50
\$494,350.29

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

I	P	<u></u>	Δ	ח	W	Δ١	/ C	Δ.	TE	GO	P١	1
	К	u	м	u	vv	Αı		. А		GU	יחי	•

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	.,	1.000 LS		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	1.000 L3	0000 000	00 000 002
	Ford Construction Company		\$20,000.0000 \$18,000.0000	\$20,000.00 \$18,000.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$18,250.0000	\$18,250.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
			ψ.ο,οοοισσοσ	ψ.σ,σσσ.σσ
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
20.0.		1.000 LS		
	Vigurit Infrastructura Couth Co	1.000 LS	¢20,000,0000	000 000 00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20,000.0000 \$3,000.0000	\$20,000.00 \$3,000.00
	Ford Construction Company Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$22,600.0000	\$22,600.00
	Torrow Laving, mo.		Ψ22,000.0000	Ψ22,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
203-01	NOAD & DIVALITAGE EXOAVATION (ONCEAGON LED)	440.000.0 V		
	Winneld Informations County On	443.000 C.Y.	Фоо оооо	# 40,000,00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$13,290.00
	Ford Construction Company Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$18.0000 \$20.0000	\$7,974.00 \$8,860.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$7,974.00
	Tenent aving, inc.		φ10.0000	Ψ7,974.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (ONCEASOR IED)	400.000.0.1/		
	16. 31.6 4 4 0 4 0	496.000 C.Y.	Ф.40.0000	# 40.040.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$19,840.00
	Ford Construction Company Moddon Phillips Construction Inc.		\$24.0000 \$28.0000	\$11,904.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc. Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$13,888.00 \$12,400.00
	Tenent aving, inc.		Ψ23.0000	φ12,400.00
203-06	WATER			
203-00	WATER	0.000 14.0		
		9.000 M.G.	4.00.000	4000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$900.00
	Ford Construction Company Moddon Phillips Construction Inc.		\$15.0000 \$60.0000	\$135.00 \$540.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc. Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$60.0000 \$50.0000	\$540.00 \$450.00
	Tenent aving, inc.		ψ30.0000	Ψ430.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
203-03	OLDIMENT KEMOVAL	00 000 O V		
		30.000 C.Y.	# 40.000	4000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$300.00
	Ford Construction Company Moddon Phillips Construction Inc.		\$4.0000 \$35.0000	\$120.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc. Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$35.0000 \$32.5000	\$1,050.00 \$975.00
	reneil Favilig, inc.		φ32.3000	φ975.00
200-08 03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
203-00.03	TEM CRAIT SIETTEROL (MITHOUT BACKING)	250.000 5		
	Misself Infrastructure C II. C.	350.000 L.F.	00 ==00	# 4 040 =0
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.7500	\$1,312.50
	Ford Construction Company Maddon Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$4.2500	\$1,750.00 \$1,487.50
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc. Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$4.2500 \$5.0000	\$1,487.50 \$1,750.00
	i enem aving, inc.		φυ.υυυυ	φ1,730.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		3.000 EACH		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$375.0000	\$1,125.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$650.0000	\$1,950.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$1,850.0000	\$5,550.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		200.000 BAG		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.7500	\$1,150.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$1,700.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		873.000 TON		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$43,650.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$36.0000	\$31,428.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$27,936.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$38.2500	\$33,392.25
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (D)			
		100.000 TON		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$36.0000	\$3,600.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$3,400.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$3,600.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		25.000 TON		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$1,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$38.0000	\$950.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$1,625.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$1,375.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	A		
		142.000 TON		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$305.0000	\$43,310.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$289.0000	\$41,038.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$314.0000	\$44,588.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$322.0000	\$45,724.00
307-02.02	ASPHALT CEMENT (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S			
		4.000 TON		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,250.0000	\$5,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,175.0000	\$4,700.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$1,290.0000	\$5,160.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$1,322.5000	\$5,290.00

				CONTRACT CNS902
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONTTRIOL	Z/((Z/(O/O))
307-02.03	AGGREGATE (BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S MIX			
		108.000 TON		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$381.0000	\$41,148.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$365.0000	\$39,420.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$392.0000	\$42,336.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$402.5000	\$43,470.00
207 20 20	ACRUAL T CONCRETE MIX (ROTO CO) (RRMR LIM) OR A RING R			
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	MC 111 () 1 0 11 0	145.000 TON	Фоло олог	# 40 5 00 00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300.0000	\$43,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$285.0000 \$310.0000	\$41,325.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc. Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$317.4000	\$44,950.00 \$46,023.00
	refiell Favilig, file.		ф317.4000	\$ 4 0,023.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,040.0000	\$4,080.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$4,500.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$4,600.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (FC)	8.000 TON		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	0.000 TON	\$835.0000	\$6,680.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$800.0000	\$6,400.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$868.0000	\$6,944.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$891.2500	\$7,130.00
			******	4 1,12333
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		3.000 TON		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,625.0000	\$4,875.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,550.0000	\$4,650.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$1,680.0000	\$5,040.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$1,725.0000	\$5,175.00
407-20 OS	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
407-20.03	OAN GOTTING AGITIALITY AVEINENT	320.000 L.F.		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	020.000 L.I .	\$12.0000	\$3,840.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$3,840.00 \$1,600.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$4,800.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$1,520.00
			ţ 550	ψ., σ. σ.σσ
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		128 000 TON		

128.000 TON

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.

Ford Construction Company

Ferrell Paving, Inc.

\$38,400.00

\$36,864.00

\$39,680.00 \$40,480.00

\$300.0000

\$288.0000

\$310.0000

\$316.2500

		CC	MIRACI CN3902
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	624.000 S.Y.		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$27.0000	\$16,848.00
Ford Construction Company		\$32.0000	\$19,968.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$17,472.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$17,472.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	36.000 L.F.		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$88.0000	\$3,168.00
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$1,440.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$2,340.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$58.0000	\$2,088.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
703-00.31 TORTABLE INIT ACT ATTENDATOR NOTICE 330 TE-3	2.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	2.000 EAGI1	\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$5,600.0000	\$11,200.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
reneli raving, inc.		φο,500.0000	\$13,000.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	200.000 L.F.		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.5000	\$500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$500.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$850.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$900.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
, , ,	100.000 TON		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$69.0000	\$6,900.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$7,500.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$25,100.0000	\$25,100.00
742.02.02 INTERCONNECTED BORTARI E RARRIER DAII			
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	980.000 L.F.		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	JOULUUU E.I .	\$19.5000	\$19,110.00
Ford Construction Company		\$55.0000	\$53,900.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$49.0000	\$48,020.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$49.0000 \$55.0000	\$48,020.00 \$53,900.00
i enem i aving, iliu.		φυσ.υυυυ	ψυυ,θυυ.υυ

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS	S (CHANNELIZING)			
	(0.11.11.11.11.11.11)	46.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructu	re South Co.		\$22.0000	\$1,012.00
Ford Construction	Company		\$21.0000	\$966.00
Madden Phillips C			\$40.0000	\$1,840.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc	>		\$40.2500	\$1,851.50
712-04.50 PORTABLE BARR	IER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		32.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructu			\$9.0000	\$288.00
Ford Construction			\$8.3000	\$265.60
Madden Phillips C			\$11.2000	\$358.40
Ferrell Paving, Ind	<i>;</i> .		\$11.5000	\$368.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRU	CTION)			
		632.000 S.F.		
Kiewit Infrastructu			\$5.5000	\$3,476.00
Ford Construction			\$5.2000	\$3,286.40
Madden Phillips C			\$9.1500	\$5,782.80
Ferrell Paving, Inc	>.		\$9.3700	\$5,921.84
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructu			\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
Ford Construction			\$606.0000	\$1,212.00
Madden Phillips C			\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
Ferrell Paving, Ind	λ.		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAV	/EMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		22.000 L.F.		
Kiewit Infrastructu			\$22.5000	\$495.00
Ford Construction			\$21.0000	\$462.00
Madden Phillips C			\$22.4000	\$492.80 \$506.00
Ferrell Paving, Ind	<i>;</i> .		\$23.0000	φουο.ου
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, S	JPPORT & FOOTING			
		8.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructu			\$25.0000	\$200.00
Ford Construction			\$185.0000	\$1,480.00
Madden Phillips C			\$28.0000	\$224.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc).		\$28.7500	\$230.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (R1-2, YIEL	.D)			
		2.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructu	re South Co.		\$180.0000	\$360.00
Ford Construction			\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Madden Phillips C			\$320.0000	\$640.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc	>.		\$328.0000	\$656.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.21 SIGNS (R5-1, DO NOT ENTER)			
	3.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$190.0000	\$570.00
Ford Construction Company		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$258.0000	\$774.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$264.5000	\$793.50
713-16.22 SIGNS (R5-1A, WRONG WAY)			
	1.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$190.0000	\$190.00
Ford Construction Company		\$500.0000	\$500.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$258.0000	\$258.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$264.5000	\$264.50
713-16.23 SIGNS (R6-1L, ONE WAY)			
	2.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$180.0000	\$360.00
Ford Construction Company		\$450.0000	\$900.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$196.0000	\$392.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$201.0000	\$402.00
713-16.24 SIGNS (R6-1R, ONE WAY)			
	1.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$180.0000	\$180.00
Ford Construction Company		\$450.0000	\$450.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$196.0000	\$196.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$201.0000	\$201.00
713-16.25 SIGNS (W2-1, INTERSECTION)			
	1.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$195.0000	\$195.00
Ford Construction Company		\$450.0000	\$450.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$241.0000	\$241.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$248.0000	\$248.00
713-16.26 SIGNS (W16-8P, CHARLES PLACE, SUPPLEMENTAL WARNING	G PLAQUE)		
	1.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$55.0000	\$55.00
Ford Construction Company		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$45.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$46.0000	\$46.00
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
,	8.000 EACH		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	-	\$165.0000	\$1,320.00
Ford Construction Company		\$155.0000	\$1,240.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$168.0000	\$1,344.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$172.5000	\$1,380.00
<u>-</u>			•

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STR	IPING)		
		134.000 S.Y.		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$28.0000	\$3,752.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$26.0000	\$3,484.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$3,752.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$28.7500	\$3,852.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		36.000 L.F.		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$720.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$19.0000	\$684.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$20.2500	\$729.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$20.7000	\$745.20
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$225.0000	\$900.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$205.0000	\$820.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$224.0000	\$896.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$230.0000	\$920.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		2,800.000 L.F.		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.8000	\$5,040.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.6000	\$4,480.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$2.6600	\$7,448.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$1.7800	\$4,984.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		0.440 L.M.		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,650.0000	\$726.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,600.0000	\$1,584.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$3,920.0000	\$1,724.80
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$4,025.0000	\$1,771.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN	IE)		
		0.220 L.M.		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10,800.0000	\$2,376.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$18,500.0000	\$4,070.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$20,160.0000	\$4,435.20
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$20,700.0000	\$4,554.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$22,750.0000	\$22,750.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00
	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$48,000.0000	\$48,000.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00

			CONTRACT CNS902
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	172.000 S.Y.		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$1,720.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3.5000	\$602.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,204.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,032.00
740-11.04 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
	200.000 L.F.		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.7500	\$1,150.00
Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$2,400.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$1,700.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$6.0500	\$1,210.00
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	29.000 UNIT		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$70.0000	\$2,030.00
Ford Construction Company		\$76.0000	\$2,204.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,740.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$2,175.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	18.000 M.G.		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$1,980.00
Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$216.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$450.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$1,980.00
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	1,600.000 S.Y.		
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.5000	\$5,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$6,400.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$6,800.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$3.7000	\$5,920.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$455,391.50
Ford Construction Company	\$466,452.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.	\$485,483.50
Ferrell Paving, Inc.	\$494,350.29

TOTAL CONTRACT

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$455,391.50
Ford Construction Company	\$466,452.00
Madden Phillips Construction, Inc.	\$485,483.50
Ferrell Paving, Inc.	\$494,350.29

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

WHITE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS917 Call 006)

STP/HSIP-1(371),93001-3264-94,93001-8264-14,STP/HSIP-26(69),93002-3216-94,93002-8216-14,STP/HSIP-84(12),93004-3223-94,93004-8223-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1 AND S.R. 26) AND ON S.R. 84.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.010 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,579,600.68

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS917 EXTENSION
202-08.10 REMOVAL OF CURB (DESCRIPTION)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	413.000 L.F.	\$25.4700	\$10,519.11
202-08.15 REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (D			
Rogers Group, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$38.2100	\$1,910.50
209-70.01 VACUUM TRUCK/SWEEPER FOR ROA	ADWAY DEBRIS 175.000 HOUR		
Rogers Group, Inc.	173.000 HOOK	\$189.1600	\$33,103.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASI	E, GRADING D 819.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	CIGIGGO FOR	\$32.0500	\$26,248.95
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22)	(BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2 500.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$84.0000	\$42,000.00
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22)	(BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2 500.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$89.0000	\$44,500.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT	74.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$59,200.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	11,007.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$91.5000	\$1,007,140.50
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEM	ENT 19,101.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$286,515.00
604-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)	11.800 C.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$892.3200	\$10,529.38
611-01.20 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOL	E 22.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$942.3900	\$20,732.58
611-03.04 GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN	3,250.000 LB.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.3600	\$10,920.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS917 EXTENSION
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	64.000 EACH	\$706.8000	\$45,235.20
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4,071.000 S.F.	\$13.7400	\$55,935.54
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	950.000 S.F.	\$22.7800	\$21,641.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5,819.000 S.F.	\$41.2500	\$240,033.75
702-01.02	CONCRETE CURB	4 047 000 1 5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,017.000 L.F.	\$38.3800	\$39,032.46
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	81.800 C.Y.	\$841.1300	\$68,804.43
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	108.000 L.F.	\$76.5700	\$8,269.56
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	400 000 1 5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	160.000 L.F.	\$70.6800	\$11,308.80
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$117.7900	\$471.16
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	675.000 L.F.	\$20.0300	\$13,520.25
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3	3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$824.5900	\$2,473.77
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$3,121.6700	\$18,730.02

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS917 EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,168.000 L.F.	\$0.5900	\$689.12
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL	75 000 L F		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	75.000 L.F.	\$31.2200	\$2,341.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$96,421.7000	\$96,421.70
712-04.02	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZATION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	101.000 EACH	\$34.2500	\$3,459.25
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	101.000 EACH	\$30.0400	\$3,034.04
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,369.000 S.F.	\$8.4100	\$11,513.29
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,873.0600	\$5,746.12
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$5,703.4800	\$17,110.44
713-16.20	SIGNS (OM-3L, (12x36)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$330.4300	\$660.86
713-16.21	SIGNS (OM-3R, (12x36 (REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$330.4300	\$660.86
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	819.000 EACH	\$35.1000	\$28,746.90
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	448.000 EACH	\$35.1000	\$15,724.80

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS917 EXTENSION
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	58.000 EACH	\$35.1000	\$2,035.80
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	650.000 L.F.	\$15.6000	\$10,140.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	805.000 S.Y.	\$25.2100	\$20,294.05
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,495.000 L.F.	\$12.6000	\$18,837.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	34.000 EACH	\$196.7000	\$6,687.80
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	290.000 L.F.	\$25.2100	\$7,310.90
716-03.09	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$247.2500	\$989.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$294.5000	\$2,650.50
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	139.000 S.F.	\$15.7800	\$2,193.42
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$353.3900	\$353.39
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	31.200 L.M.	\$683.1000	\$21,312.72
716-05.08	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	750.000 L.F.	\$1.7100	\$1,282.50

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS917 EXTENSION
716-10.30 TRUNCATED	DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT			
Rogers Grou	p, Inc.	132.000 S.F.	\$75.0600	\$9,907.92
716-13.01 SPRAY THEF	RMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
Rogers Grou	p, Inc.	0.500 L.M.	\$2,455.9600	\$1,227.98
716-13.02 SPRAY THEF	RMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
Rogers Grou	p, Inc.	21.700 L.M.	\$3,044.9600	\$66,075.63
716-13.05 SPRAY THEF	RMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
Rogers Grou	p, Inc.	488.000 L.F.	\$2.1800	\$1,063.84
717-01 MOBILIZATIO	DN			
Rogers Grou	p, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$89,403.7900	\$89,403.79
730-14.02 SAW SLOT				
Rogers Grou	p, Inc.	5,970.000 L.F.	\$2.8300	\$16,895.10
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE				

18,490.000 L.F.

\$1.9500

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$36,055.50

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,579,600.68

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,579,600.68

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, JEFFERSON, KNOX, MONROE, ROANE, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNS130 Call 007)

98100-4103-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$572,074.30

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC \$609,072.18

~~		
	NTRACI	CNS130

				CONTRACT CNS130
MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-07.96	REDIRECTIVE CRASH CUSHION(REACT 350)(9 BARREL)			
700 07100		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23,737.5000 \$25,709.9600	\$23,737.50 \$25,709.96
705-07.97	REACT 350 II (6 BARREL) (TL-3) ATTENUATOR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$27,174.6900 \$23,642.8600	\$27,174.69 \$23,642.86
705-08.21	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II PARALLEL)			
	III ba	1.000 EACH	#44.000.7500	¢44,000.75
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$11,868.7500 \$17,250.0000	\$11,868.75 \$17,250.00
705-08.22	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II WIDE)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$23,737.5000	\$23,737.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$28,750.0000	\$28,750.00
705-08.23	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II)	4 000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,165.4500	\$1,165.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,100.1600	\$1,100.16
705-08.25	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE A (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGI1	\$598.6200	\$598.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$677.9700	\$677.97
705-08.26	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE B (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EXOT	\$598.6200	\$598.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$677.9700	\$677.97
705-08.28	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,000.1400	\$1,000.14
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,266.6700	\$1,266.67
705-08.29	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGI1	\$248.7700	\$248.77
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$221.4300	\$221.43
705-08.30	TAU-II MID SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)	4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,091.9300	\$4,367.72
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,379.9800	\$5,519.92
				PAGE

CONTRACT	CNS130
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNS130
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.32	TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$265.8600	\$265.86
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$335.2900	\$335.29
705-08.33	TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$288.9200	\$288.92
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$364.2900	\$364.29
705-08.34	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (PARALLEL UNIT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$712.1300	\$1,424.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$728.5700	\$1,457.14
705-08.36	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$786.7300	\$786.73
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
705 00 57	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE WIDE)			
705-06.57	IMPACT ATTENDATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE WIDE)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LAOI1	\$18,195.0800	\$18,195.08
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20,225.2600	\$20,225.26
705-08.58	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$22,061.3300	\$22,061.33
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$16,193.1600	\$16,193.16
705-08.59	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPOSITIONING (QUADGUARD ELITE)			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$975.5300	\$4,877.65
705-08-66	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 1			
100 00.00		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	0.000 EAOH	\$451.0100	\$2,255.05
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$178.8200	\$894.10
705-08.67	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 2			
		5.000 EACH	¢4 44 4 74 00	ФС 570 55
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,114.7100 \$416.9300	\$5,573.55 \$2,084.65
	one date i toddets, LLO dibia dite-date, LLO		ψ410.3300	Ψ2,004.00
705-08.69	PLASTIC NOSE PIECE/REFLECTOR			
		6.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$431.2200	\$2,587.32
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$405.9800	\$2,435.88

		CONTRACT CNS130
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.80 SIDE PANEL - 35"		
	3.000 EACH	

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.80 SIDE PANEL - 35"			
LU, Inc.	3.000 EACH	¢207.0400	¢ 622.02
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$207.9400 \$84.2100	\$623.82 \$252.63

705-08.81 SIDE PANEL - 62"			
	4.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$254.2800	\$1,017.12
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$433.3300	\$1,733.32
705-08.90 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (2005 TRACC)			
703-00.90 IMPACT ATTENDATOR (2003 TRACE)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$11,707.4600	\$11,707.46
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$15,475.0000	\$15,475.00
705-08.91 REPOSITIONING VEHCULR IMP ATTN(2005TRACC)			
	7.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,527.2300	\$10,690.61
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,441.5400	\$10,090.78
705-08.92 05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 2			
750 55102 551111 1 2712 1 21711 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	0.000 = / (0.1	\$611.1200	\$3,055.60
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$607.1600	\$3,035.80
705-09.10 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20,414.2500 \$23,713.3300	\$20,414.25 \$23,713.33
one-bare i roddots, LEG dibia one-bare, LEG		Ψ23,7 13.0000	Ψ20,7 10.00
705-09.11 REPOSITIONING OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,044.4500	\$1,044.45
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,100.1600	\$1,100.16
TOT OO OF DANIEL DELINEATOR (MARKET FOTIVE LIATARE MARKET)			
705-09.35 PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD MARKER)	4 000 54 011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$195.6000	\$195.60
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$161.3300	\$161.33
,		·	·
705-14.21 SC B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$61.7200	\$61.72
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$83.4700	\$83.47
705-14.22 CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
100-14.22 CONO. D-0 CADLE STRAF AGGT	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LACH	\$126.6000	\$126.60
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$165.9500	\$165.95

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS130 EXTENSION
705-14.30 R	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT 350)			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$712.1300 \$750.2200	\$1,424.26 \$1,500.44
705-14.56 R	REFLECTIVE NOSE LEFT/RIGHT			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$276.3000 \$280.6600	\$552.60 \$561.32
705-15.65 C	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITIONING)			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	8.000 EACH	\$1,212.8900 \$1,144.6000	\$9,703.12 \$9,156.80
705-15.66 C	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (WIDE)			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$15,856.6500 \$17,742.1400	\$15,856.65 \$17,742.14
705-15.67 C	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$12,386.0600 \$14,679.7000	\$61,930.30 \$73,398.50
705-15.68 N	NOSE ASSEMBLY QGII STEEL			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$869.5100 \$885.0000	\$4,347.55 \$4,425.00
705-15.69 S	SHIM KIT QGII			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	15.000 EACH	\$58.2700 \$53.7400	\$874.05 \$806.10
705-15.71 H	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE I			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$879.6800 \$864.9000	\$8,796.80 \$8,649.00
705-15.72 H	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE II			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$924.8400 \$909.3200	\$9,248.40 \$9,093.20
705-15.74 D	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, QC			
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$831.0000 \$911.6800	\$831.00 \$911.68

				CONTRACT CNS130
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.75	FENDER PANEL ASSEMBLY	2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$662.7900	\$1,325.58
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$680.9100	\$1,361.82
			*******	* 1,55
705-15.92	TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$630.0200	\$630.02
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$691.5000	\$691.50
705-15 93	TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE			
700 10100		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$933.4200	\$933.42
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,115.3300	\$1,115.33
70E 16 7E	HAZARD REFLECTORS			
705-16.75	HAZARD REFLECTORS	40 000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$69.3100	\$693.10
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$44.8400	\$448.40
			,	,
705-16.77	REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL			
		15.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$20.8900	\$313.35
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$21.2500	\$318.75
705-17.08	CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS			
300	2	4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$47.4800	\$189.92
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$30.0700	\$120.28
705 47.04	LIDDE NOSE DIFOR			
/05-1/.24	HDPE NOSE PIECE			

	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		фоо0.9100	\$1,301.02
705-15.92	TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$630.0200	\$630.02
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$691.5000	\$691.50
705-15.93	TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$933.4200	\$933.42
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,115.3300	\$1,115.33
705-16.75	HAZARD REFLECTORS			
		10.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$69.3100	\$693.10
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$44.8400	\$448.40
705-16.77	REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL			
		15.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$20.8900	\$313.35
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$21.2500	\$318.75
705-17.08	CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS			
		4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$47.4800	\$189.92
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$30.0700	\$120.28
705-17.24	HDPE NOSE PIECE			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$239.2700	\$478.54
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$455.5600	\$911.12
705-17.32	BREAKAWAY POST (TOP)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$134.8300	\$269.66
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$111.1100	\$222.22
705-17.33	BREAKAWAY BOLT ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$17.0900	\$34.18
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$11.1100	\$22.22
705-17.35	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (HEART)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$17,091.0000	\$17,091.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$16,222.2200	\$16,222.22

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS130 EXTENSION
705-17.71	WIDETRACC CABLE SYSTEM (W/ HARDWARE)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$213.6400 \$284.0000	\$213.64 \$284.00
705-17.72	WIDETRACC FRAME (W/ HARDWARE)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$319.9800 \$425.0000	\$319.98 \$425.00
705-17.73	WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (RIGHT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$308.5900 \$560.0000	\$308.59 \$560.00
705-17.74	WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$308.5900 \$560.0000	\$308.59 \$560.00
705-17.89	HEART REFLECTIVE TAPE			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$54.1200 \$33.3300	\$216.48 \$133.32
705-17.92	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (HEART)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$303.6300 \$383.2400	\$607.26 \$766.48
705-17.93	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (WIDETRACC 2005)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$20,889.0000 \$22,424.2400	\$20,889.00 \$22,424.24
705-20.01	IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD M10)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$20,635.9600 \$19,520.7700	\$20,635.96 \$19,520.77
705-20.03	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (M10)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,044.4500 \$1,100.1600	\$1,044.45 \$1,100.16
705-20.04	NOSE ASSEMBLY, M10			
	LU, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$1,122.4600	\$3,367.38
	Site Safe Braduate II C d/b/a Site Safe II C		Φ1,122.4000 Φ1 204 6500	φο,οογ.οο Φο 612.05

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$3,613.95

\$1,204.6500

CONTRACT (CI	NS ₁	130
------------	----	-----------------	-----

			C	UNIKACI CNS130
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.05	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE M1			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$932.6800	\$2,798.04
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,125.5600	\$3,376.68
705-20.06	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE M2			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$978.9200	\$2,936.76
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,181.3800	\$3,544.14
705-20.30	BELT NOSEPIECE, YELLOW, 24"-36" (QGE, QGEM)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,804.0500	\$3,608.10
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,963.6400	\$3,927.28
705-20.31	BELT NOSEPIECE, YELLOW, 69"-90" (QGE, QGEM)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,993.9500	\$3,987.90
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,481.8800	\$6,963.76
705-20.32	QGE HIT INDICATOR			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$151.9200	\$455.76
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$319.0500	\$957.15
705-20.33	QGE CYLINDER TYPE I (QGE)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,234.3500	\$3,703.05
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,684.2700	\$5,052.81
705-20.34	QGE CYLINDER TYPE II (QGE)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$902.0300	\$2,706.09
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,329.6800	\$6,989.04
705-20.35	QGE CYLINDER ME1 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$902.0300	\$2,706.09
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,181.0100	\$3,543.03
705-20.36	QGE CYLINDER ME2 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$911.5200	\$2,734.56
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,193.6200	\$3,580.86
705-20.37	QGE CYLINDER ME3 (QGEM)			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,899.0000	\$5,697.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,356.0800	\$7,068.24

				CONTRACT CNS130
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20 38	QGEM EXTENSION BACKUP (BACKUP DIAPHRAGM)			
703-20.30	GOLIN EXTENSION BACKOT (BACKOT BIATTIKAGIN)	2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	2.000 LACI1	\$1,424.2500	\$2,848.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,584.2000	\$3,168.40
705-20.39	QGEM EXTENSION BACKUP (DIAPHRAGM)			
	· · · · · ·	2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,424.2500	\$2,848.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,584.2000	\$3,168.40
712-01.50	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
		12.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$855.0200	\$10,260.24
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$807.0000	\$9,684.00
712-01.52	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (NIGHT WORK)			
		12.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$930.7700	\$11,169.24
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$878.5000	\$10,542.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
		20.000 DAY		
	LU, Inc.		\$529.7500	\$10,595.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$10,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	LU, Inc.		\$27,017.2500	\$27,017.25
	Cita Cafa Draduata II C d/b/a Cita Cafa II C		¢25 500 0000	¢25 500 00

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$25,500.00

\$25,500.0000

		C	ONTRACT CNS130
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE (CONTINGENT) CATEGORY			
705-07.20 TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE (2005 TRACC)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$633.2500	\$633.25 \$633.25
Site-Sale Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		\$633.2500	\$633.25
705-07.21 TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL END CAP (2005 TRACC)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$212.5000 \$212.5000	\$212.50 \$212.50
		¥=:=:	¥=.=.55
705-07.22 SPLIT FRAME KIT-30IN BACK-UP (2005 TRACC)			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$559.3000	\$559.30
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$559.3000	\$559.30
705-08.18 TAU-II XXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
705-08.19 TAU-II XXXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
(,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-08.24 TAU-II CABLE GUIDE KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-08.27 TAU-II END PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH	4077 0000	4075.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$275.0000 \$275.0000	\$275.00 \$275.00
		·	
705-08.31 TAU-II PIPE PANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)	4 000 5 000		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$120.0000	\$120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
705 09 25 TAIL II DCD DACKSTOD (DADALLEL LINIT)			
705-08.35 TAU-II PCB BACKSTOP (PARALLEL UNIT)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
705-08.37 TAU-II WIDE SUPPORT LEG ADAPTER (WIDE UNIT)			
, ,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
			PAGE 10

CON	TRACT CNS130	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.38	TAU-II WING ASSEMBLY (WIDE UNIT)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$400.0000 \$400.0000	\$400.00 \$400.00
705-08.39	TAU-II WING BRACE (WIDE UNIT)	4 000 54 00		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$50.0000 \$50.0000	\$50.00 \$50.00
705-08.40	TAU-II XL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 27.611	\$600.0000 \$600.0000	\$600.00 \$600.00
705-08.41	TAU-II XXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EAGIT	\$1,100.0000 \$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00
705-08.52	QUADGUARD MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 3 BAY	1 000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,275.0000 \$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00 \$1,275.00
705-08.68	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 3	4 000 54 011		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,620.2500 \$1,620.2500	\$1,620.25 \$1,620.25
705-08.74	BASE ASSEMBLY - 9'	4 000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$833.0000 \$833.0000	\$833.00 \$833.00
705-08.76	BEAM GUIDE - 20'	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$636.6500 \$636.6500	\$636.65 \$636.65
705-08.77	END SHOE (LEFT OR RIGHT)	4 000 54 00		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$238.0000 \$238.0000	\$238.00 \$238.00
705-08.84	SLOT PLATE	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 LACH	\$20.8500 \$20.8500	\$20.85 \$20.85

			co	ONTRACT CNS130
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.85	CROSSTIE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$109.6500 \$109.6500	\$109.65 \$109.65
705-08.86	FORM CHANNEL - 3 X 2			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$187.0000 \$187.0000	\$187.00 \$187.00
705-08.88	SLED/CUTTER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,465.0000 \$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00 \$2,465.00
705-08.93	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,119.4500 \$1,119.4500	\$1,119.45 \$1,119.45
705-08.94	05 FRONT ANCH WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$410.0000 \$410.0000	\$410.00 \$410.00
705-08.95	05 SECTION MODULE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,415.0000	\$1,415.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,415.0000	\$1,415.00
705-08.97	05 SLED/SHREDDER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
705-08.98	05 FRAME WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$310.2500	\$310.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$310.2500	\$310.25
705-08.99	05 BACK-UP FRAME			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$473.4500	\$473.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$473.4500	\$473.45
705-09.12	CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 7 IN)			
		1.000 EACH		

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$306.00

\$306.00

\$306.0000

\$306.0000

		co	NTRACT CNS130
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.13 ASPHALT ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 18 IN)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$871.0000	\$871.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$871.0000	\$871.00
705-09.14 BOLT CABLE ADJUSTER			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
705-09.15 BOLT SLED SIDE PANEL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$6.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6.0000	\$6.00
705-09.16 BOLT FRONT STOP			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$3.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3.0000	\$3.00
705-09.17 BOLT SHEAR			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1.50
705-09.18 BOLT SIDE GUIDE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$20.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.0000	\$20.00
705-09.19 BOLT TERMINAL BRACE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$9.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$9.0000	\$9.00
705-09.20 BRACE TERMINAL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.21 CABLE WIRE ROPE W/ SPELTER SOCKET			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
705-09.22 CLIP WIRE ROPE			
	1.000 EACH	_	_
LU, Inc.		\$34.0000 \$34.0000	\$34.00 \$34.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$34.0000	\$34.00

			co	NTRACT CNS130
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.23	CYLINDER SHOCK ARRESTING			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
705-09.24	STRAP CYLINDER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$89.0000 \$89.0000	\$89.00 \$89.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φο9.0000	фоэ.00
705-09.25	FRAME MOBILE #1			
		1.000 EACH		* · · · · · · ·
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
	0.10 Ga.0 1 10aa010, 220 a.s.a 0.10 Ga.10, 220		ψ.11.1.0000	ψσ
705-09.26	FRAME MOBILE #2			
		1.000 EACH	M 444.0000	# 444.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
	,		·	·
705-09.27	FRAME MOBILE #3			
		1.000 EACH	D 4 4 4 0000	*
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.28	FRAME MOBILE #4	4 000 54 011		
		1.000 EACH	\$414.0000	¢414.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
			·	
705-09.29	FRAME MOBILE #5	4 000 = 4 011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000	\$414.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.30	FRAME MOBILE #6	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000	\$414.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.31	GUIDE SIDE	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$94.0000	\$94.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$94.0000	\$94.00
705-00-22	KEEPER SIDE #1 (SLED PANEL)			
100-03.32	NEEL EN OIDE #1 (OLLD I AIRLE)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23.00

				CONTRACT CNS130
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.33	KEEPER SIDE #2 (SIDE PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$23.00 \$23.00
705-09.34	KEEPER SIDE #3 (REAR PANEL)			
	III lea	1.000 EACH	\$22,000	#22.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$23.00 \$23.00
705-09.36	PANEL SIDE			
		1.000 EACH	\$222,0000	¢222.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$223.0000 \$223.0000	\$223.00 \$223.00
705-09.37	PANEL SLED			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000	\$414.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.38	PANEL REAR			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$206.0000	\$206.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$206.0000	\$206.00
705-09.39	SHEAVE (PULLEY)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$103.0000	\$103.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$103.0000	\$103.00
705-09.40	SLED	4 000 54011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,917.0000	\$1,917.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,917.0000	\$1,917.00
705-09.41	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER RIGHT	4 000 54 011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
705-09.42	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER LEFT	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00

705-09.43 TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$794.00

\$794.00

\$794.0000

\$794.0000

			CONTRACT CNS130
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		5	
705-09.44 BOOT CYLINDER			
	1.000 EACH	4	^
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$57.0000 \$57.0000	\$57.00 \$57.00
705-14.31 CYLINDER 0.8" CYLINDERS 1 & 2	4 000 = 1011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.32 CYLINDER 0.9" CYLINDERS 3 & 4	4 000 54 611		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.33 CYLINDER 1.0" CYLINDERS 5 & 6			
	1.000 EACH	#0.400.0000	#0.400.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00
		- -,	~ =, ·==•·•
705-14.34 CYLINDER 1.108" CYLINDER 7			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00
0.10 Ga. 6 1 10 a a 6 1, 22 5 a 15 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a 6 1 a		Ψ2,120.0000	ΨΣ,120.00
705-14.35 CYLINDER 1.385" CYLINDERS 8 & 9			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00
Sile-Sale Floudis, LEG Wb/a Sile-Sale, LEG		φ2,120.0000	φ2,120.00
705-14.36 U-BOLTS (1/2" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$12.0000 \$13.0000	\$12.00 \$12.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$12.0000	\$12.00
705-14.37 U-BOLTS (3/8" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$12.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$12.0000	\$12.00
705-14.38 BOX BEAM (8" X 6" X 3/16")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$35.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$35.0000	\$35.00
705-14.50 CYLINDER RETAINER (1' 3" X 5")			
, ,	4 000 EACH		

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$60.0000

\$60.0000

\$60.00

\$60.00

			CO UNIT PRICE	NTRACT CNS130 EXTENSION
705-14.51	FRONT ANCHOR PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 3")			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$23.00 \$23.00
705-14.53	1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN WITH HARDWARE			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$82.0000 \$82.0000	\$82.00 \$82.00
705-14.54	POLYVINYL COVER			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$71.0000 \$71.0000	\$71.00 \$71.00
705-14.55	ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$895.0000 \$895.0000	\$895.00 \$895.00
705-14.57	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$660.0000 \$660.0000	\$660.00 \$660.00
705-14.58	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$840.0000 \$840.0000	\$840.00 \$840.00
705-14.59	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,050.0000 \$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00 \$1,050.00
705-14.60	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,975.0000 \$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00 \$1,975.00
705-14.61	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$2,415.0000 \$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00 \$2,415.00

705-14.62 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$2,690.00

\$2,690.00

\$2,690.0000

\$2,690.0000

		UNIT F	CONTRACT CNS130 PRICE EXTENSION
705-14.63	BOTTOM CABLE-(4 BARREL)		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.0000 \$550.00 .0000 \$550.00
705-14.64	BOTTOM CABLE-(6 BARREL)		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.0000 \$580.00 .0000 \$580.00
705-14.65	BOTTOM CABLE-(9 BARREL)		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$1,407 \$1,407	
705-14.66	SIDE MNT ANCHR/CABLE ANCHR CVR PLT		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.0000 \$770.00 .0000 \$770.00
705-14.67	PULLOUT BRACKET ASSEMBLY		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	-	.3500 \$91.35 .3500 \$91.35
705-14.68	3IN X 3IN TUBING		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.0000 \$72.00 .0000 \$72.00
705-14.69	GALVANIZED STABALIZER BAR		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.0000 \$190.00 .0000 \$190.00
705-14.70	TRANSITION PLATE		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.0000 \$490.00 .0000 \$490.00
705-14.71	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(4 BARREL)		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.0000 \$560.00 .0000 \$560.00

705-14.72 TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(6 BARREL)

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$609.00

\$609.00

\$609.0000

\$609.0000

				CONTRACT CNS130
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.73	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$955.0000	\$955.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$955.0000	\$955.00
705-15.77	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-15.79	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
705-15.80	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
705-15.82	TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$638.0000	\$638.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$638.0000	\$638.00
705-15.83	TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$930.0000	\$930.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$930.0000	\$930.00
705-15.84	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
705-15.85	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00
705-15.87	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE			
		1.000 C.Y.		

LU, Inc.

LU, Inc.

705-15.88 END SHOE, CONCRETE

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$1,230.00

\$1,230.00

\$370.00

\$370.00

\$1,230.0000

\$1,230.0000

\$370.0000

\$370.0000

1.000 C.Y.

			CONTRACT CNS130
		UNIT F	PRICE EXTENSION
705-15.89	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE, WIDE		
		1.000 C.Y.	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,423 \$1,423	
705-15.90	EXTENSION PANEL		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$330 \$330	
705-15.91	PIVOT SUPPORT BRACKET		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		0000 \$85.00 0000 \$85.00
705-17.18	CBL 3/4 X 6FT6IN /DLB SWG/NOHWI		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$113 \$113	
705-17.19	CBL 3/4 X 19FT7IN /SNG SWG		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$209 \$209	
705-17.20	DIAPHRAGM #1		
700 17120		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$456	
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$456	0000 \$456.00
705-17.21	DIAPHRAGM #2		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$505 \$505	
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$505	7500 \$505.75
705-17.23	DIAPHRAGM #10		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$352 \$352	
705-17.25	HDPE FRONT PANEL		
		1.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$977 \$977	
705-17.26	HDPE MIDDLE PANEL		

1.000 EACH

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$980.00

\$980.00

\$980.0000

\$980.0000

		UNIT P	CONTRACT CNS130 RICE EXTENSION
705-17.27	HDPE REAR PANEL		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$985.0 \$985.0	
705-17.28	COMPLETE BASE UNIT		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$2,195.0 \$2,195.0	
705-17.29	PLATE WASHER 5/16IN X 2IN X 1FT2IN		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$20.0 \$20.0	•
705-17.30	BACK-UP POST		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$952.0 \$952.0	
705-17.31	FRONT BASEPLATE / POST ASSEMBLY		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$539.7 \$539.7	
705-17.36	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$1,349.0 \$1,349.0	
705-17.37	TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL (END CAP)		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$701.2 \$701.2	
705-17.40	WIDETRACC LONG WING POST		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$374.0 \$374.0	
705-17.41	WIDETRACC SHORT WING POST		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH \$306.0 \$306.0	

1.000 EACH

705-17.42 WIDETRACC EXT CHANNEL

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$743.75

\$743.75

\$743.7500

\$743.7500

				CONTRACT CNS130
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.43 WIDETRACC P	ANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$348.5000	\$348.50
Site-Safe Prod	ucts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$348.5000	\$348.50
705-17.90 HEART REPAI	R DPHM-L WR BKT			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$102.8500	\$102.85
Site-Safe Prod	ucts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$102.8500	\$102.85
705-17.91 HEART CRS-R	PR DPH 3-9			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$412.2500	\$412.25

\$412.2500

\$412.25

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$477,630.00 \$514,627.88
SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE (CONTINGENT)	
LU, Inc.	\$94,444.30
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$94,444.30
TOTAL CONTRACT	
LU, Inc.	\$572,074.30
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$609,072.18

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNS143 Call 010)

98049-4184-04

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

F8th Construction Company, LLC

Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.

\$949,304.50 \$1,042,704.00

CONTRACT	CNS143
----------	---------------

				CONTRACT CNS143
MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-01 01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
703-01.01	GOARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	80.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	30.000 E.I	\$40.0000 \$35.0000	\$3,200.00 \$2,800.00
705-01.02	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS			
		12.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$40.0000 \$35.0000	\$480.00 \$420.00
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
		57.000 L.F.	.	
	F8th Construction Company, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$40.0000 \$38.0000	\$2,280.00 \$2,166.00
705-02.01	SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	75.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$1,125.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,050.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	45,000,000 5		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	15,000.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$225,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$270,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	500 000 FA CU		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	500.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$12,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$50,000.00
705-02.20	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)	2,338.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	2,336.000 L.F.	\$13.7500	\$32,147.50
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$32,732.00
705-02.25	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)	2,100.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	2,100.000 L.1 .	\$13.7500	\$28,875.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$29,400.00
705-03.01	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)	13.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	13.000 L.I .	\$18.0000	\$234.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$182.00
705-03.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	75.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,050.00 PAGE
				IAGE

				CONTRACT CNS143
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-03.03	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)			
		25.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$17.0000	\$425.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$350.00
705-03.04	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIER			
		25.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$17.0000	\$425.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$350.00
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
		2.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
		6.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,800.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
		5.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD			
		1,400.000 TON		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2,800.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
		200.000 S.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$4,800.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL			
		2.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		125.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000 \$24.0000	\$3,125.00 \$3,000.00

5.000 EACH

Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.

F8th Construction Company, LLC

Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.

705-06.10 GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3

\$3,000.00

\$2,500.00

\$4,000.00

\$24.0000

\$500.0000

\$800.0000

				CONTRACT CNS143
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
		5.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		200.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$440,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$480,000.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (TYPE 21) MASH TL2			
		5.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$8,000.00
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST			
		45.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,250.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$1,710.00
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE ENDPOST			
		9.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$198.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$342.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PIER PROTEC	CTION		
		2.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$76.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		350.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$350.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$350.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		350.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$350.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$350.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED			
		9.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$360.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$32.0000	\$288.00

25.000 L.F.

706-06.01 SINGLE THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)

F8th Construction Company, LLC

Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.

\$500.00

\$450.00

\$20.0000

\$18.0000

CONTRACT	CNS143
----------	---------------

			CO	NIRACI CNS143
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-06.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			
		25.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$500.00
			\$18.0000	\$450.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$ 4 50.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
		175.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$7,875.00
706-06.05	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)			
		22 222 5		
		38.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$760.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$684.00
706-06.06	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)			
		38.000 L.F.		
	Foth Construction Comments II C	30.000 E.i .	\$00,000	Ф700 00
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$760.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$684.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		12.000 EACH		
	Foth Construction Company II C	12.000 EAGH	\$ E0,0000	\$600.00
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000 \$35.0000	\$300.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	φ300.00
706-10.54	RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL			
		1,050.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,050.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,050.00
700 40 74	HAZADD MADKEDO			
706-10.71	HAZARD MARKERS			
		3.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$30.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$24.00
706-10.72	PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VER	IFICATION		
		3.000 EACH		
	Foth Construction Comments II C	3.000 EACH	#40.0000	# 00.00
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$30.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$32.0000	\$96.00
706-10.74	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR			
		3.000 C.Y.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	0.000 0	\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
		3.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$75.00
				Ţ. 0.00

001	TDAAT	CNS143
(() N		CNS143

			CC	NTRACT CNS143
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-10.81	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS			
		30.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$300.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$300.00
706-10.82	CONCRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
706-10.83	DRILL BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE			
		2.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
		160.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$128,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$80,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)			
		13.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$32,500.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

F8th Construction Company, LLC \$949,304.50
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$1,042,704.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

F8th Construction Company, LLC \$949,304.50
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$1,042,704.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HENRY, MADISON, AND SHELBY (Contract No. CNS132 Call 011)

98049-4182-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$622,884.97
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC \$906,412.75
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$907,619.30

		CO	NIKACI CNS132
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-07.96 REDIRECTIVE CRASH CUSHION(REACT 350)(9 BARREL)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LAON	\$27,562.5000	\$27,562.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$46,527.7800	\$46,527.78
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
705-07.97 REACT 350 II (6 BARREL) (TL-3) ATTENUATOR			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$21,218.7500	\$21,218.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$36,458.3300	\$36,458.33
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
705-08.21 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II PARALLEL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$12,250.0000	\$12,250.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20,295.0000	\$20,295.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$21,500.0000	\$21,500.00
705-08.22 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II WIDE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$23,187.5000	\$23,187.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$33,825.0000	\$33,825.00 \$34,000.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$34,000.0000	φ34,000.00
705-08.23 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II)			
	2.000 EACH	0.4.440.5000	40.000.10
LU, Inc.		\$1,416.5600 \$1,500,0000	\$2,833.12 \$3,000.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,500.0000 \$1,900.0000	\$3,800.00
Trai Mark maastres, E.E.O.		ψ1,500.0000	ψ0,000.00
705-08.25 TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE A (UNIVERSAL)	6.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	6.000 EACH	¢620 5900	\$3,777.48
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$629.5800 \$677.9700	\$4,067.82
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$695.0000	\$4,170.00
		φοσοισσου	ψ.,σ.σσ
705-08.26 TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE B (UNIVERSAL)	7 000 EACH		
III lee	7.000 EACH	¢620 5000	¢4 407.06
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$629.5800 \$677.9700	\$4,407.06 \$4,745.79
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$695.0000	\$4,865.00
705-08.28 TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
(1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$875.0000	\$875.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,266.6700	\$1,266.67
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.29 TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$240.6300	\$240.63
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$221.4300	\$221.43
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
705-08.30 TAU-II MID SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
	6.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$831.2500	\$4,987.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,379.9800	\$8,279.88
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
705-08.32 TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$249.7300	\$249.73
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$335.2900	\$335.29
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
705-08.33 TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	6.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$314.7900	\$1,888.74
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$364.2900	\$2,185.74
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$450.0000	\$2,700.00
705-08.34 TAU-II NOSE PIECE (PARALLEL UNIT)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$713.5200	\$2,140.56
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$728.5700	\$2,185.71
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
705-08.36 TAU-II NOSE PIECE (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$507.5000	\$507.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$710.0000	\$710.00
705-08.57 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE WIDE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$23,502.5000	\$23,502.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$38,402.7800	\$38,402.78
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$32,415.0000	\$32,415.00
705-08.58 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$22,061.3300	\$22,061.33
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$29,722.2200	\$29,722.22
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$25,540.0000	\$25,540.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.59 IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPOSITIONING (QUADG	UARD ELITE)	
	5.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
705-08.66 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 1		
	5.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$656.2500	\$3,281.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$178.8200	\$894.10
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$950.0000	\$4,750.00
705-08.67 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 2		
	5.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$875.0000	\$4,375.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$416.9300	\$2,084.65
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$1,800.0000	\$9,000.00
705-08.69 PLASTIC NOSE PIECE/REFLECTOR		
	3.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$535.1400	\$1,605.42
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$405.9800	\$1,217.94
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$525.0000	\$1,575.00
705-08.80 SIDE PANEL - 35"		
	3.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$247.9100	\$743.73
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$84.2100	\$252.63
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$465.0000	\$1,395.00
705-08.81 SIDE PANEL - 62"		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$328.1300	\$328.13
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$433.3300	\$433.33
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$460.0000	\$460.00
705-08.90 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (2005 TRACC)		
	2.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$10,937.5000	\$21,875.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$15,475.0000	\$30,950.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$21,600.0000	\$43,200.00
705-08.91 REPOSITIONING VEHCULR IMP ATTN(2005TRACC	C)	
	5.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$1,416.5600	\$7,082.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.92 05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 2			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$579.7400	\$1,159.48
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$607.1600	\$1,214.32
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$975.0000	\$1,950.00
705-09.10 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$20,500.0000	\$20,500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23,713.3300	\$23,713.33
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
705-09.11 REPOSITIONING OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,049.3000	\$2,098.60
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-09.35 PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD MARKER)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$112.0000	\$112.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$161.3300	\$161.33
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$130.0000	\$130.00
705-14.21 SC B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$122.5000	\$122.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$194.4400	\$194.44
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$154.0000	\$154.00
705-14.22 CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$122.5000	\$122.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$194.4400	\$194.44
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$154.0000	\$154.00
705-14.30 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT 350)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,049.3000	\$2,098.60
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
705-14.56 REFLECTIVE NOSE LEFT/RIGHT			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$371.8800	\$743.76
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$659.7200	\$1,319.44
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$525.0000	\$1,050.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.65 QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITIONING)			
	8.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,416.5600	\$11,332.48
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
705-15.66 QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (WIDE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$21,087.5000	\$21,087.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$34,444.4400	\$34,444.44
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$27,500.0000	\$27,500.00
705-15.67 QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	5.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$12,687.5000	\$63,437.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$24,513.8900	\$122,569.45
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$21,500.0000	\$107,500.00
705-15.68 NOSE ASSEMBLY QGII STEEL			
	5.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,469.0200	\$7,345.10
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,125.0000	\$5,625.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
705-15.69 SHIM KIT QGII			
	25.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$43.7500	\$1,093.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$104.1700	\$2,604.25
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
705-15.71 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE I			
	15.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$986.3400	\$14,795.10
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,166.6700	\$17,500.05
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,000.0000	\$15,000.00
705-15.72 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE II			
	20.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$944.3700	\$18,887.40
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,222.2200	\$24,444.40
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,070.0000	\$21,400.00
705-15.74 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, QC			
	6.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,337.8600	\$8,027.16
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,597.2200	\$9,583.32
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,400.0000	\$8,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.75 FENDER PANEL ASSEMBLY			
	5.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$786.9800	\$3,934.90
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,006.9400	\$5,034.70
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$800.0000	\$4,000.00
705-15.92 TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$713.1300	\$713.13
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,131.9400	\$1,131.94
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
705-15.93 TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,137.5000	\$1,137.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,805.5600	\$1,805.56
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
705-16.75 HAZARD REFLECTORS			
	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$111.5600	\$1,115.60
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$31.1400	\$311.40
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$110.0000	\$1,100.00
705-16.77 REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL			
	5.000 S.F.		
LU, Inc.		\$18.5900	\$92.95
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$50.0000	\$250.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$175.0000	\$875.00
705-17.08 CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS			
	4.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$39.3800	\$157.52
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$30.0700	\$120.28
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$100.0000	\$400.00
705-17.24 HDPE NOSE PIECE			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$684.2500	\$1,368.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
705-17.32 BREAKAWAY POST (TOP)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$145.9700	\$145.97
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$180.0000	\$180.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$350.0000	\$350.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.33 BREAKAWAY BOLT ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$7.4400	\$7.44
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$18.0000	\$18.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$40.0000	\$40.00
705-17.35 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (HEART)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$15,283.3400	\$15,283.34
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$19,450.0000	\$19,450.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
705-17.71 WIDETRACC CABLE SYSTEM (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$241.2600	\$241.26
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$284.0000	\$284.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
705-17.72 WIDETRACC FRAME (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$361.0400	\$361.04
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$425.0000	\$425.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$600.0000	\$600.00
705-17.73 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (RIGHT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$475.7300	\$475.73
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$560.0000	\$560.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$730.0000	\$730.00
705-17.74 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$475.7300	\$475.73
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$560.0000	\$560.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$730.0000	\$730.00
705-17.89 HEART REFLECTIVE TAPE			
	4.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$74.3800	\$297.52
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$50.0000	\$200.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$180.0000	\$720.00
705-17.92 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (HEART)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,049.0000	\$1,049.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.93 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (WIDETRACC 2005)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$16,625.0000	\$16,625.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22,424.2400	\$22,424.24
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
705-20.01 IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD M10)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$30,972.2200	\$30,972.22
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$25,930.0000	\$25,930.00
705-20.03 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (M10)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$875.0000	\$2,625.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00
705-20.04 NOSE ASSEMBLY, M10			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$218.7500	\$656.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,229.1700	\$3,687.51
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,174.0000	\$3,522.00
705-20.05 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE M1			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$437.5000	\$1,312.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,215.2800	\$3,645.84
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
705-20.06 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE M2			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$437.5000	\$1,312.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,319.4400	\$3,958.32
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,250.0000	\$3,750.00
705-20.30 BELT NOSEPIECE, YELLOW, 24"-36" (QGE, QGEM)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$437.5000	\$875.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,444.4400	\$8,888.88
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3,720.0000	\$7,440.00
705-20.31 BELT NOSEPIECE, YELLOW, 69"-90" (QGE, QGEM)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$437.5000	\$875.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,722.2200	\$9,444.44
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3,940.0000	\$7,880.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.32 QGE HIT INDICATOR			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$262.5000	\$787.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$416.6700	\$1,250.01
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$430.0000	\$1,290.00
705-20.33 QGE CYLINDER TYPE I (QGE)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$875.0000	\$2,625.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,638.8900	\$7,916.67
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,100.0000	\$6,300.00
705-20.34 QGE CYLINDER TYPE II (QGE)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$875.0000	\$2,625.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,611.1100	\$10,833.33
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
705-20.35 QGE CYLINDER ME1 (QGEM)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$875.0000	\$2,625.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,222.2200	\$6,666.66
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,860.0000	\$5,580.00
705-20.36 QGE CYLINDER ME2 (QGEM)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$875.0000	\$2,625.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,291.6700	\$6,875.01
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
705-20.37 QGE CYLINDER ME3 (QGEM)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$875.0000	\$2,625.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$4,444.4400	\$13,333.32
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3,720.0000	\$11,160.00
705-20.38 QGEM EXTENSION BACKUP (BACKUP DIAPHRAGM)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$218.7500	\$437.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$347.2200	\$694.44
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$980.0000	\$1,960.00
705-20.39 QGEM EXTENSION BACKUP (DIAPHRAGM)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$161.8800	\$323.76
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$256.9400	\$513.88
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00

				CONTRACT CNS132
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01.50	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
		12.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$944.3700	\$11,332.44
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$18,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,100.0000	\$13,200.00
712-01-52	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (NIGHT WORK)			
	manual or manua (manua)	6.000 EACH		
		0.000 EACH	\$557.3800	#2 244 20
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,344.28 \$9,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$800.0000	\$4,800.00
	Trai Wark modelies, E.E.O.		φοσο.σσσσ	ψ+,000.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
		20.000 DAY		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,750.0000	\$35,000.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3,500.0000	\$70,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.

\$26,757.15

\$41,112.50

\$28,500.00

\$26,757.1500

\$41,112.5000

\$28,500.0000

		C	ONTRACT CNS132
MAINTENANCE (CONTINGENT) CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-07.20 TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE (2005 TRACC)			
700-07.20 TRANSITION TO GALETT SHALL (2000 TRASS)	4 000 EACH		
	1.000 EACH	<u> የ</u> ርጋጋ ጋርዐዐ	የ ድጋጋ ጋር
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$633.2500 \$633.2500	\$633.25 \$633.25
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$633.2500	\$633.25
Trai mark maddines, E.E.O.		4000.2000	ψοσο.2σ
705-07.21 TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL END CAP (2005 TRACC)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$212.5000	\$212.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$212.5000	\$212.50
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$212.5000	\$212.50
705-07.22 SPLIT FRAME KIT-30IN BACK-UP (2005 TRACC)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$559.3000	\$559.30
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$559.3000	\$559.30
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$559.3000	\$559.30
705-08.18 TAU-II XXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
705-08.19 TAU-II XXXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-08.24 TAU-II CABLE GUIDE KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000 \$500.0000	\$500.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		φ500.0000	\$500.00
705-08.27 TAU-II END PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$275.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$275.0000	\$275.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$275.0000	\$275.00
705 00 24 TALLII DIDE DANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)			
705-08.31 TAU-II PIPE PANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)	4 000 54 011		
	1.000 EACH	6400 0000	#400.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000 \$120.0000	\$120.00 \$120.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$120.0000 \$120.0000	\$120.00 \$120.00
The main massines, Election		ψ.20.0000	ψ120.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		OMITIMOL	
705-08.35 TAU-II PCB BACKSTOP (PARALLEL UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
705-08.37 TAU-II WIDE SUPPORT LEG ADAPTER (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
705-08.38 TAU-II WING ASSEMBLY (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
705-08.39 TAU-II WING BRACE (WIDE UNIT)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$50.0000	\$50.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
705-08.40 TAU-II XL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$600.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$600.0000	\$600.00
705-08.41 TAU-II XXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
705-08.52 QUADGUARD MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 3 BAY			
·	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00
705-08.68 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 3			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	-	\$1,620.2500	\$1,620.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,620.2500	\$1,620.25
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,620.2500	\$1,620.25

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.74 BASE ASSEMBLY - 9'			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$833.0000	\$833.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$833.0000	\$833.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$833.0000	\$833.00
Trai Mark Industries, E.E.S.		φοσο.σσσσ	ψοσο.σσ
705-08.76 BEAM GUIDE - 20'			
700-00.70 BEAM GOIDE - 20	4 000 54 011		
	1.000 EACH	.	
LU, Inc.		\$636.6500	\$636.65
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$636.6500	\$636.65
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$636.6500	\$636.65
705-08.77 END SHOE (LEFT OR RIGHT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$238.0000	\$238.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$238.0000	\$238.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$238.0000	\$238.00
705-08.84 SLOT PLATE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	11000 E/(011	\$20.8500	\$20.85
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.8500	\$20.85
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$20.8500	\$20.85
Trai Mark maddines, E.E.O.		Ψ20.0000	Ψ20.00
705-08.85 CROSSTIE			
703-00.03 CROSSTIL	4 000 = 4 011		
	1.000 EACH	.	
LU, Inc.		\$109.6500	\$109.65
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$109.6500	\$109.65
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$109.6500	\$109.65
705-08.86 FORM CHANNEL - 3 X 2			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$187.0000	\$187.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$187.0000	\$187.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$187.0000	\$187.00
705-08.88 SLED/CUTTER ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,
705-08.93 05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 3			
	4 000 EACH		
111.1	1.000 EACH	Φ4.440.4 5 00	M4 440 45
LU, Inc.		\$1,119.4500	\$1,119.45
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,119.4500 \$4,440,4500	\$1,119.45
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,119.4500	\$1,119.45

CONTRACT	CNS132
----------	---------------

			CO	NIKACI CN3132
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.94	05 FRONT ANCH WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$410.0000	\$410.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$410.0000	\$410.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$410.0000	\$410.00
705-08.95	05 SECTION MODULE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,415.0000	\$1,415.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,415.0000	\$1,415.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,415.0000	\$1,415.00
705-08.97	05 SLED/SHREDDER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
705-08.98	05 FRAME WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$310.2500	\$310.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$310.2500	\$310.25
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$310.2500	\$310.25
705-08.99	05 BACK-UP FRAME			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$473.4500	\$473.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$473.4500	\$473.45
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$473.4500	\$473.45
705-09.12	CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 7 IN)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 E/(011	\$306.0000	\$306.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$306.0000	\$306.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$306.0000	\$306.00
705-09.13	ASPHALT ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 18 IN)			
	(,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$871.0000	\$871.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$871.0000	\$871.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$871.0000	\$871.00
705-09.14	BOLT CABLE ADJUSTER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$120.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$120.0000	\$120.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.15 BOLT SLED SIDE PANEL		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$6.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$6.0000	\$6.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$6.0000	\$6.00
705-09.16 BOLT FRONT STOP		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$3.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$3.0000	\$3.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$3.0000	\$3.00
705-09.17 BOLT SHEAR		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$1.5000	\$1.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1.5000	\$1.50
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$1.5000	\$1.50
705-09.18 BOLT SIDE GUIDE		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$20.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$20.00 \$20.00
Trai-Mark industries, E.E.C.	φ20.0000	φ20.00
705-09.19 BOLT TERMINAL BRACE		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$9.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$9.0000	\$9.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$9.0000	\$9.00
705-09.20 BRACE TERMINAL		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$414.0000	\$414.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$414.0000	\$414.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.21 CABLE WIRE ROPE W/ SPELTER SOCKET		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
705-09.22 CLIP WIRE ROPE		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$34.0000	\$34.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$34.0000	\$34.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$34.0000	\$34.00

CONTRACT	CNS132
----------	---------------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.23 CYLINDER SHOCK ARRESTING			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
705-09.24 STRAP CYLINDER			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$89.0000	\$89.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$89.0000	\$89.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$89.0000	\$89.00
705-09.25 FRAME MOBILE #1			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.26 FRAME MOBILE #2			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.27 FRAME MOBILE #3			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.28 FRAME MOBILE #4			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.29 FRAME MOBILE #5			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.30 FRAME MOBILE #6			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$414.0000	\$414.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.31	GUIDE SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$94.0000	\$94.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$94.0000	\$94.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$94.0000	\$94.00
705-09.32	KEEPER SIDE #1 (SLED PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
705-09.33	KEEPER SIDE #2 (SIDE PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
705-09.34	KEEPER SIDE #3 (REAR PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
705-09.36	PANEL SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$223.0000	\$223.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$223.0000	\$223.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$223.0000	\$223.00
705-09.37	PANEL SLED			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.38	PANEL REAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$206.0000	\$206.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$206.0000	\$206.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$206.0000	\$206.00
705-09.39	SHEAVE (PULLEY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$103.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$103.0000	\$103.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$103.0000	\$103.00

CONTRACT	CNS132

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		01111111102	
705-09.40 SLED			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,917.0000	\$1,917.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,917.0000	\$1,917.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,917.0000	\$1,917.00
705-09.41 TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER RIGHT			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
705-09.42 TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER LEFT			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
705-09.43 TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE			
703-03.43 TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$794.0000	\$794.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$794.0000	\$794.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$794.0000	\$794.00
705-09.44 BOOT CYLINDER			
703-03.44 BOOT CTLINDER	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$57.0000	\$57.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$57.0000	\$57.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$57.0000	\$57.00
705-14.31 CYLINDER 0.8" CYLINDERS 1 & 2			
705-14.31 CILINDER 0.0 CILINDERS I & 2	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.32 CYLINDER 0.9" CYLINDERS 3 & 4			
703-14.32 CTEMBER 0.3 CTEMBER 3 & 4	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.33 CYLINDER 1.0" CYLINDERS 5 & 6			
OI EMPER IN OI EMPEROUGU	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00

				CONTRACT CNS132
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.34	CYLINDER 1.108" CYLINDER 7			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.35	CYLINDER 1.385" CYLINDERS 8 & 9			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.36	U-BOLTS (1/2" X 3")			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$12.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$12.0000	\$12.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$12.0000	\$12.00
705-14.37	U-BOLTS (3/8" X 3")			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$12.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$12.0000	\$12.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$12.0000	\$12.00
705-14.38	BOX BEAM (8" X 6" X 3/16")			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$35.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$35.0000	\$35.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$35.0000	\$35.00
705-14.50	CYLINDER RETAINER (1' 3" X 5")			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	-	\$60.0000	\$60.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$60.0000	\$60.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$60.0000	\$60.00
705-14.51	FRONT ANCHOR PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 3")			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
			*	

20, 1101	Ψ20.0000	Ψ=0.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$23.0000	\$23.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$23.0000	\$23.00
705-14.53 1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN WITH HARDWARE		
1.0	000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$82.0000	\$82.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$82.0000	\$82.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$82.0000	\$82.00

CONTRACT	CNS132
----------	---------------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.54 POLYVINYL COVER			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$71.0000	\$71.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$71.0000	\$71.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$71.0000	\$71.00
705-14.55 ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$895.0000	\$895.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$895.0000	\$895.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$895.0000	\$895.00
705-14.57 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$660.0000	\$660.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$660.0000	\$660.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$660.0000	\$660.00
705-14.58 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$840.0000	\$840.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$840.0000	\$840.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$840.0000	\$840.00
705-14.59 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
705-14.60 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00
705-14.61 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
705-14.62 CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,690.0000	\$2,690.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,690.0000	\$2,690.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,690.0000	\$2,690.00

	UNIT P	RICE EXTENSION
705-14.63 BOTTOM CABLE-(4 BARREL)		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$550.	0000 \$550.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$550.0	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$550.	0000 \$550.00
705-14.64 BOTTOM CABLE-(6 BARREL)		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$580.	0000 \$580.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$580.	0000 \$580.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$580.0	0000 \$580.00
705-14.65 BOTTOM CABLE-(9 BARREL)		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$1,407.	0000 \$1,407.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,407.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$1,407.	0000 \$1,407.00
705-14.66 SIDE MNT ANCHR/CABLE ANCHR CVR PLT		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$770.	0000 \$770.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$770.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$770.	0000 \$770.00
705-14.67 PULLOUT BRACKET ASSEMBLY		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$91.:	3500 \$91.35
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	•	3500 \$91.35
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$91.	3500 \$91.35
705-14.68 3IN X 3IN TUBING		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$72.	0000 \$72.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	·	0000 \$72.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$72.	0000 \$72.00
705-14.69 GALVANIZED STABALIZER BAR		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$190.0	
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$190.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$190.	0000 \$190.00
705-14.70 TRANSITION PLATE		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$490.	
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$490.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$490.	0000 \$490.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.71 TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(4 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$560.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$560.0000	\$560.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$560.0000	\$560.00
705-14.72 TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(6 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$609.0000	\$609.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$609.0000	\$609.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$609.0000	\$609.00
705-14.73 TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(9 BARREL)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$955.0000	\$955.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$955.0000	\$955.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$955.0000	\$955.00
705-15.77 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-15.79 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
705-15.80 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
705-15.82 TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$638.0000	\$638.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$638.0000	\$638.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$638.0000	\$638.00
705-15.83 TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$930.0000	\$930.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$930.0000	\$930.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$930.0000	\$930.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.84 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
705-15.85 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	11000 E/1011	\$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00
Trai mant maddinos, E.E.O.		φ2, 120.0000	ψ2, 120.00
705-15.87 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE			
703-10.07 BAOROT AGGEMBET, GORORETE	4 000 O V		
	1.000 C.Y.	44.000.000	A 4 000 00
LU, Inc.		\$1,230.0000	\$1,230.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,230.0000	\$1,230.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,230.0000	\$1,230.00
705-15.88 END SHOE, CONCRETE			
	1.000 C.Y.		
LU, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$370.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$370.0000	\$370.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$370.0000	\$370.00
705-15.89 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE, WIDE			
	1.000 C.Y.		
LU, Inc.		\$1,423.0000	\$1,423.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,423.0000	\$1,423.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,423.0000	\$1,423.00
705-15.90 EXTENSION PANEL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$330.0000	\$330.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$330.0000	\$330.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$330.0000	\$330.00
		*********	***************************************
705-15.91 PIVOT SUPPORT BRACKET			
100 1001 11101 001 10111 21010121	4 000 5 4 6 1		
111 1	1.000 EACH	#05.0000	#05.00
LU, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$85.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$85.0000 \$85.0000	\$85.00 \$85.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$85.0000	\$85.00
705 47 40 ODL 2/4 V CETCINI /DL D CIMO/NOL!!**			
705-17.18 CBL 3/4 X 6FT6IN /DLB SWG/NOHWI			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$113.5000	\$113.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$113.5000	\$113.50
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$113.5000	\$113.50

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.19 CBL 3/4 X 19FT7IN /SNG SWG		
1	.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$209.0000	\$209.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$209.0000	\$209.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$209.0000	\$209.00
705-17.20 DIAPHRAGM #1		
1	.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$456.0000	\$456.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$456.0000	\$456.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$456.0000	\$456.00
705-17.21 DIAPHRAGM #2		
1	.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$505.7500	\$505.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$505.7500	\$505.75
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$505.7500	\$505.75
705-17.23 DIAPHRAGM #10		
1	.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$352.7500	\$352.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$352.7500	\$352.75
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$352.7500	\$352.75
705-17.25 HDPE FRONT PANEL		
1	.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$977.5000	\$977.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$977.5000	\$977.50
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$977.5000	\$977.50
705-17.26 HDPE MIDDLE PANEL		
1	.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$980.0000	\$980.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$980.0000	\$980.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$980.0000	\$980.00
705-17.27 HDPE REAR PANEL		
1	.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$985.0000	\$985.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$985.0000	\$985.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$985.0000	\$985.00
705-17.28 COMPLETE BASE UNIT		
1	.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$2,195.0000	\$2,195.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$2,195.0000	\$2,195.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$2,195.0000	\$2,195.00

	UNIT F	PRICE EXTENSION
705-17.29 PLATE WASHER 5/16IN X 2IN X 1FT2IN		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$20	.0000 \$20.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$20	.0000 \$20.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$20	.0000 \$20.00
705-17.30 BACK-UP POST		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.		.0000 \$952.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	•	.0000 \$952.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$952	.0000 \$952.00
705-17.31 FRONT BASEPLATE / POST ASSEMBLY		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$539	.7500 \$539.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.7500 \$539.75
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$539	.7500 \$539.75
705-17.36 TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$1,349	.0000 \$1,349.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,349	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$1,349	
705-17.37 TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL (END CAP)		
, ,	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.		.2500 \$701.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	•	.2500 \$701.25
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$701	.2500 \$701.25
705-17.40 WIDETRACC LONG WING POST		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.		.0000 \$374.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.0000 \$374.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$374	.0000 \$374.00
705-17.41 WIDETRACC SHORT WING POST		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.		.0000 \$306.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$306	.0000 \$306.00
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$306	.0000 \$306.00
705-17.42 WIDETRACC EXT CHANNEL		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$743	.7500 \$743.75
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		.7500 \$743.75
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$743	.7500 \$743.75

				CONTRACT	CNS132
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
705 17 42	WIDETRACC PANEL				
705-17.43	WIDETRACC PANEL				
		1.000 EACH			
	LU, Inc.		\$348.5000	9	348.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$348.5000	9	348.50
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$348.5000	9	348.50
705-17.90	HEART REPAIR DPHM-L WR BKT				
		1.000 EACH			
	LU, Inc.		\$102.8500	9	102.85
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$102.8500	9	102.85
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$102.8500	9	102.85
705-17.91	HEART CRS-RPR DPH 3-9				
		1.000 EACH			
	LU, Inc.		\$412.2500	\$	412.25

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.

\$412.25

\$412.25

\$412.2500

\$412.2500

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$528,440.67 \$811,968.45 \$813,175.00
SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE (CONTINGENT)	
LU, Inc.	\$94,444.30
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$94,444.30
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$94,444.30
TOTAL CONTRACT	
LU, Inc.	\$622,884.97
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$906,412.75
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$907,619.30

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

BLEDSOE AND RHEA COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS123 Call 013)

NH/HSIP-29(106),72079-3211-94,72079-8211-14,STP-30(80),04003-8217-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 30 FROM EAST OF PORCH ROCK ROAD TO THE RHEA COUNTY LINE AND ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) FROM NORTH OF BLACK OAKS ESTATES DRIVE TO NORTH OF S.R. 60.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.400 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,507,313.69

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS123 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	761.000 TON	\$34.7900	\$26,475.19
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	323.000 TON	\$176.6700	\$57,064.41
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	70.000 TON	\$762.1700	\$53,351.90
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	967.000 TON	\$84.3000	\$81,518.10
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	6,607.000 TON	\$92.8500	\$613,459.95
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	619.000 TON	\$110.9700	\$68,690.43
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,424.000 TON	\$111.4900	\$158,761.76
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.200 L.M.	\$542.9600	\$1,194.51
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.800 L.M.	\$542.9600	\$977.33
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.200 L.M.	\$542.9600	\$1,737.47
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	ENT 4,098.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.			\$74,009.88
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
		3,350.000 LB.	Фо 0000	#0.040.50

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,316.50

\$0.9900

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS123 EXTENSION
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$1,760.7100	\$8,803.55
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	188.000 L.F.	\$31.2000	\$5,865.60
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,671.6800	\$1,671.68
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,448.7900	\$1,448.79
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,844.8700	\$7,689.74
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	528.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.2300	\$1,177.44
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 4 -		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$78,999.6300	\$78,999.63
712-04.02	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZATION)	0.000 54.011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$33.9400	\$271.52
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	0.000 54.011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$29.5000	\$236.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,134.000 S.F.	\$8.2000	\$9,298.80
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,234.0600	\$4,468.12
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,573.4100	\$5,146.82

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS123 EXTENSION
713-16.20	SIGNS (WRONG WAY, R5-1a, 42"x30", SIGN, POST AND INSTALL)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	19.000 EACH	\$322.3800	\$6,125.22
713-16.21	SIGNS (DO NOT ENTER, R5-1, 36"X36", SIGN, POST AND INSTALL)		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	19.000 EACH	\$322.3800	\$6,125.22
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	391.000 EACH	\$25.6300	\$10,021.33
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	238.000 EACH	\$25.6300	\$6,099.94
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	265.000 EACH	\$25.6300	\$6,791.95
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	414.000 S.Y.	\$20.0600	\$8,304.84
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	980.000 L.F.	\$10.5900	\$10,378.20
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	51.000 EACH	\$167.1700	\$8,525.67
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	250.000 L.F.	\$8.9200	\$2,230.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$250.7500	\$1,003.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	130.000 L.F.	\$5.5700	\$724.10
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	45.000 L.M.	\$551.6500	\$24,824.25

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS123 EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE) 14.200 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,012.0400	\$56,970.97
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOT	•		
Rogers Group, Inc.	34.000 L.F.	\$1.1100	\$37.74
716-12.07 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)	CO 000 L E		
Rogers Group, Inc.	68.000 L.F.	\$2.2300	\$151.64
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	8.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	O.UUU L.IVI.	\$2,897.5800	\$23,180.64
717-01 MOBILIZATION	4 000 6		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$53,548.6400	\$53,548.64
730-14.02 SAW SLOT	2 522 222 5		
Rogers Group, Inc.	3,539.000 L.F.	\$2.8700	\$10,156.93

10,283.000 L.F.

\$0.6300

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$6,478.29

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,507,313.69

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,507,313.69

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

COUNTIES BRADLEY, DEKALB, HAMILTON, MARION, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNS119 Call 015)

98029-4185-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$503,142.51

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC \$564,102.37

CONTRACT	CNS119
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNS119
MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-07.96	REDIRECTIVE CRASH CUSHION(REACT 350)(9 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$22,387.5000 \$25,709.9600	\$22,387.50 \$25,709.96
705-08.21	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II PARALLEL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$25,629.2100 \$17,250.0000	\$25,629.21 \$17,250.00
705-08.22	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II WIDE)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$11,193.7500 \$28,750.0000	\$11,193.75 \$28,750.00
705-08.23	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000 \$1,100.1600	\$1,200.00 \$1,100.16
705-08.25	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE A (UNIVERSAL)	4 = 4		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$505.9600 \$667.9700	\$505.96 \$667.97
705-08.26	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE B (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$505.9600 \$667.9700	\$505.96 \$667.97
705-08.28	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$943.2600 \$1,266.6700	\$943.26 \$1,266.67
705-08.29	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$234.6200 \$221.4300	\$234.62 \$221.43
705-08.30	TAU-II MID SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$1,029.8300 \$1,379.9800	\$4,119.32 \$5,519.92
705-08.32	TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$250.7400 \$335.2900	\$250.74 \$335.29
				PAGE

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS119 EXTENSION
			ONIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.33	TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)	1.000 EACH		
I	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$272.4900	\$272.49
;	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$364.2900	\$364.29
705-08.34	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (PARALLEL UNIT)			
	LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$671.6300	\$1,343.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$728.5700	\$1,457.14
705-08.36	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$741.9800 \$1,000.0000	\$741.98 \$1,000.00
705-08.57	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE WIDE)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$18,195.0800	\$18,195.08
;	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20,225.2600	\$20,225.26
705-08.58	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$22,061.3300	\$22,061.33
:	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$16,193.1600	\$16,193.16
705-08.59	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPOSITIONING (QUADGUARD ELITE)			
ı		5.000 EACH	\$250,0000	¢4 250 00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$250.0000 \$975.5300	\$1,250.00 \$4,877.65
705-08.66	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 1			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$475.4000 \$178.8200	\$2,377.00 \$894.10
			·	·
705-08.67	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 2	5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$971.9400	\$4,859.70
;	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$416.9300	\$2,084.65
705-08.69	PLASTIC NOSE PIECE/REFLECTOR			
1	LU, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$405.2300	\$2,431.38
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$405.9800	\$2,435.88
705-08.80	SIDE PANEL - 35"			

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$400.96

\$168.42

\$200.4800

\$84.2100

CONTRACT	CNS119
----------	--------

			C	UNIKACI CNSIIS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.81	SIDE PANEL - 62"			
		4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$214.9200	\$859.68
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$433.3300	\$1,733.32
705-08.90	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (2005 TRACC)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$11,265.4600	\$11,265.46
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$15,475.0000	\$15,475.00
705-08.91	REPOSITIONING VEHCULR IMP ATTN(2005TRACC)			
		7.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,151.1100	\$8,057.77
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,129.0800	\$7,903.56
705-08.92	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 2			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$516.5200	\$1,549.56
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$607.1600	\$1,821.48
705-09.10	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$20,200.0000	\$20,200.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23,713.3300	\$23,713.33
705-09.11	REPOSITIONING OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,121.4500	\$1,121.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,100.1600	\$1,100.16
705-09.35	PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD MARKER)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$198.4800	\$198.48
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$161.3300	\$161.33
705-14.21	SC B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$62.7100	\$62.71
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$83.4700	\$83.47
705-14.22	CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$119.4000	\$119.40
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$165.9500	\$165.95
705-14.30	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT 350)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$764.6300	\$1,529.26
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$750.2200	\$1,500.44

			LINUT DOLOG	CONTRACT CNS119
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.56	REFLECTIVE NOSE LEFT/RIGHT			
	LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$296.8400	\$593.68
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$280.6600	\$561.32
705-15 65	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITIONING)			
703-13.03	QUADGUARD II IIIII ACT ATTERIOATOR (RELI COTTIONING)	8.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,024.7400	\$8,197.92
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,257.6300	\$10,061.04
705-15.66	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (WIDE)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$14,954.8500	\$14,954.85
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$17,742.1400	\$17,742.14
705-15 67	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
703-13.07	QUADGUARD II IMIFACT ATTENDATOR	5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$11,681.6400	\$58,408.20
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$14,679.7000	\$73,398.50
705-15.68	NOSE ASSEMBLY QGII STEEL			
	LU, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$734.9200	\$3,674.60
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$885.0000	\$4,425.00
70E 1E 60	SHIM KIT QGII			
705-15.09	SHIM KIT QUII	15.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$49.2500	\$738.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$53.7400	\$806.10
705-15.71	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE I			
	LU, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$743.5200	\$3,717.60
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$864.9000	\$4,324.50
705-15 72	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE II			
705-15.72	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TIPE II	5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$781.6800	\$3,908.40
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$909.3200	\$4,546.60
705-15.74	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, QC			
	LU, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$783.7400	\$2,351.22
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$911.6800	\$2,735.04

705-15.75 FENDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$625.09

\$680.91

\$625.0900

\$680.9100

CONTRACT CNS	S1′	19
--------------	-----	----

			CC	DNIRACI CNS119
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.92	TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$594.1900	\$594.19
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$691.5000	\$691.50
705-15.93	TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$789.0300	\$789.03
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,115.3300	\$1,115.33
705-16.75	HAZARD REFLECTORS			
		10.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$65.6700	\$656.70
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$44.8400	\$448.40
705-16.77	REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL			
		15.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$19.9200	\$298.80
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22.2500	\$333.75
705-17.08	CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS			
		4.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$44.7800	\$179.12
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$30.0700	\$120.28
705-17.24	HDPE NOSE PIECE			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$634.8000	\$1,269.60
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$455.5600	\$911.12
705-17.32	BREAKAWAY POST (TOP)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$127.6100	\$127.61
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$111.1100	\$111.11
705-17.33	BREAKAWAY BOLT ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$16.3600	\$16.36
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$11.1100	\$11.11
705-17.35	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (HEART)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$16,119.0000	\$16,119.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$16,222.2200	\$16,222.22
705-17.71	WIDETRACC CABLE SYSTEM (W/ HARDWARE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$179.6400	\$179.64
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$284.0000	\$284.00

CONTRACT	CNS119
----------	---------------

		CO	NIKACI CNSIIS
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.72 WIDETRACC FRAME (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$268.8300	\$268.83
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$425.0000	\$425.00
705-17.73 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (RIGHT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$259.3500	\$259.35
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$560.0000	\$560.00
705-17.74 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$259.3500	\$259.35
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$560.0000	\$560.00
705-17.89 HEART REFLECTIVE TAPE			
	4.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$56.4600	\$225.84
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$33.3300	\$133.32
705-17.92 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (HEART)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$326.0200	\$326.02
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$383.2400	\$383.24
705-17.93 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (WIDETRACC 2005)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$19,701.0000	\$19,701.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22,424.2400	\$22,424.24
705-20.01 IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD M10)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$20,503.2200	\$20,503.22
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$19,520.7700	\$19,520.77
705-20.03 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (M10)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$985.0500	\$985.05
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,183.6500	\$1,183.65
705-20.04 NOSE ASSEMBLY, M10			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,058.6200	\$3,175.86
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,204.6500	\$3,613.95
705-20.05 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE M1			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$744.3100	\$2,232.93
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,250.6200	\$3,751.86

				CONTRACT CNS119
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.06	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE M2			
	III les	3.000 EACH	6704 0400	ФО 0.40 OO
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$781.2100 \$1,181.3800	\$2,343.63 \$3,544.14
705-20.30	BELT NOSEPIECE, YELLOW, 24"-36" (QGE, QGEM)			
	III lea	2.000 EACH	¢4.704.4500	¢2.402.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,701.4500 \$1,963.6400	\$3,402.90 \$3,927.28
705-20.31	BELT NOSEPIECE, YELLOW, 69"-90" (QGE, QGEM)			
	LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,880.5500	\$3,761.10
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,481.8800	\$6,963.76
705-20.32	QGE HIT INDICATOR			
	LU, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$143.2800	\$429.84
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$319.0500	\$957.15
705-20.33	QGE CYLINDER TYPE I (QGE)			
	LU, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$1,164.1500	\$3,492.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,684.2700	\$5,052.81
705-20.34	QGE CYLINDER TYPE II (QGE)			
	LU, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$850.7300	\$2,552.19
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,329.6800	\$6,989.04
705-20.35	QGE CYLINDER ME1 (QGEM)	0.000 54.011		
	LU, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$850.7300	\$2,552.19
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,181.0100	\$3,543.03
705-20.36	QGE CYLINDER ME2 (QGEM)	0.000 54.011		
	LU, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$859.6800	\$2,579.04
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,193.6200	\$3,580.86
705-20.37	QGE CYLINDER ME3 (QGEM)	3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	J.UUU LAON	\$1,791.0000	\$5,373.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,356.0800	\$7,068.24
705 20 20	OCEM EXTENSION DACKUD (DACKUD DIADUDACM)			

705-20.38 QGEM EXTENSION BACKUP (BACKUP DIAPHRAGM)

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$2,686.50

\$3,168.40

\$1,343.2500

\$1,584.2000

				CONTRACT CNS119
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20 30	QGEM EXTENSION BACKUP (DIAPHRAGM)			
703-20.39	QGEW EXTENSION BACKUF (DIAFTIKAGW)	2.000 EACH		
	III lee	2.000 EACH	\$4.040.0500	¢ο cος το
	LU, Inc.		\$1,343.2500	\$2,686.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,584.2000	\$3,168.40
712-01.50	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
		12.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$839.8100	\$10,077.72
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$823.7500	\$9,885.00
740.04.50	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIG (MIGUIT WORK)			
/12-01.52	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (NIGHT WORK)			
		6.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$913.4700	\$5,480.82
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$896.0000	\$5,376.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
		20.000 DAY		
	LU, Inc.	_3.000 =	\$509.7500	\$10,195.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$10,000.00
	one said i roddete, EES dista site said, EES		φουσ.σσσσ	Ψ10,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

1.000 LS

\$19,880.2500

\$19,500.0000

\$19,880.25

\$19,500.00

			LINUT DDIOF	CONTRACT CNS119
MAINTEN	IANCE (CONTINGENCY) CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-07.20	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE (2005 TRACC)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$633.2500	\$633.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$633.2500	\$633.25
705-07.21	TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL END CAP (2005 TRACC)			
	III ba	1.000 EACH	\$040,5000	Ф040 F0
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$212.5000 \$212.5000	\$212.50 \$212.50
705-07.22	SPLIT FRAME KIT-30IN BACK-UP (2005 TRACC)			
		1.000 EACH	# === 0000	# ==0.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$559.3000 \$559.3000	\$559.30 \$559.30
705-08.18	TAU-II XXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
705-08.19	TAU-II XXXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-08.24	TAU-II CABLE GUIDE KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-08.27	TAU-II END PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$275.0000	\$275.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$275.0000	\$275.00
705-08.31	TAU-II PIPE PANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$120.0000	\$120.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
705-08.35	TAU-II PCB BACKSTOP (PARALLEL UNIT)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
705-08.37	TAU-II WIDE SUPPORT LEG ADAPTER (WIDE UNIT)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00 \$200.00
				PAGE 10

			,	CONTRACT CNSTIS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.38	TAU-II WING ASSEMBLY (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
705-08.39	TAU-II WING BRACE (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$50.0000	\$50.00
705-08.40	TAU-II XL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
705-08.41	TAU-II XXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
705-08.52	QUADGUARD MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 3 BAY			
		1.000 EACH	A4 075 0000	A 4.075.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,275.0000 \$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00 \$4,275.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00
705-08.68	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 3			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,620.2500	\$1,620.25
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,620.2500	\$1,620.25
705-08 74	BASE ASSEMBLY - 9'			
700-00.74	BAGE AGGEMBET - 3	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$833.0000	\$833.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$833.0000	\$833.00
			***************************************	***************************************
705-08.76	BEAM GUIDE - 20'			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$636.6500	\$636.65
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$636.6500	\$636.65
705-08.77	END SHOE (LEFT OR RIGHT)			
	- (,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$238.0000	\$238.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$238.0000	\$238.00
705-08.84	SLOT PLATE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$20.8500	\$20.85
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.8500	\$20.85

				CONTRACT CNS119
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.85	CROSSTIE			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$109.6500	\$109.65
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$109.6500	\$109.65
705-08.86	FORM CHANNEL - 3 X 2			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$187.0000	\$187.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$187.0000	\$187.00
705-08.88	SLED/CUTTER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH	.	.
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,465.0000 \$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00 \$2,465.00
	Site Gale Froducts, EEG Wisha Gite Gale, EEG		Ψ2,400.0000	Ψ2,400.00
705-08.93	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 3			
		1.000 EACH	•	.
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,119.4500 \$1,119.4500	\$1,119.45 \$1,119.45
			ψ1,110.1000	ψ1,110.10
705-08.94	05 FRONT ANCH WELDMENT			
		1.000 EACH	# 440,0000	# 440.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$410.0000 \$410.0000	\$410.00 \$410.00
			•	,
705-08.95	05 SECTION MODULE			
	III ba	1.000 EACH	#4 445 0000	Φ4 44 F 00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,415.0000 \$1,415.0000	\$1,415.00 \$1,415.00
			, ,	, , , ,
705-08.97	05 SLED/SHREDDER ASSEMBLY			
	III ba	1.000 EACH	#0.405.0000	#0.405.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,465.0000 \$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00 \$2,465.00
			, ,	, ,
705-08.98	05 FRAME WELDMENT			
	III ba	1.000 EACH	#040.0500	Ф040 ОГ
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$310.2500 \$310.2500	\$310.25 \$310.25
			•	***
705-08.99	05 BACK-UP FRAME	= -		
	III Inc	1.000 EACH	\$473.4500	\$473.45
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$473.4500 \$473.4500	\$473.45 \$473.45
				•
705-09.12	CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 7 IN)			
		1.000 EACH	# 000 0000	#200 00

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$306.00

\$306.00

\$306.0000

\$306.0000

			CONTRACT CNS119
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.13 ASPHALT ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 18 IN)			
,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$871.0000	\$871.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$871.0000	\$871.00
705-09.14 BOLT CABLE ADJUSTER			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
705-09.15 BOLT SLED SIDE PANEL			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$6.0000 \$6.0000	\$6.00 \$6.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		φ6.0000	\$6.00
705-09.16 BOLT FRONT STOP			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3.0000 \$3.0000	\$3.00 \$3.00
Site-Sale Floudcis, LEC 4/b/a Site-Sale, LEC		φ3.0000	φ3.00
705-09.17 BOLT SHEAR			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$1.50 \$1.50
Site-Sale i Toddets, ELO d/b/a Site-Sale, ELO		ψ1.3000	ψ1.50
705-09.18 BOLT SIDE GUIDE			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$20.00 \$20.00
One date i roddets, EEO d/b/d one date, EEO		Ψ20.0000	Ψ20.00
705-09.19 BOLT TERMINAL BRACE			
	1.000 EACH	Фо осоо	Ф0.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$9.0000 \$9.0000	\$9.00 \$9.00
		••••	***
705-09.20 BRACE TERMINAL			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000	\$414.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.21 CABLE WIRE ROPE W/ SPELTER SOCKET			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00
705-09.22 CLIP WIRE ROPE	4 200 - 200		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$34.0000	\$34.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$34.0000	\$34.00

			CO UNIT PRICE	ONTRACT CNS119 EXTENSION
705-09.23	CYLINDER SHOCK ARRESTING			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$3,143.0000 \$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00 \$3,143.00
705-09.24	STRAP CYLINDER			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$89.0000 \$89.0000	\$89.00 \$89.00
705-09.25	FRAME MOBILE #1			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.26	FRAME MOBILE #2			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.27	FRAME MOBILE #3			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.28	FRAME MOBILE #4			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.29	FRAME MOBILE #5			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.30	FRAME MOBILE #6			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.31	GUIDE SIDE			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$94.0000 \$94.0000	\$94.00 \$94.00
705-09.32	KEEPER SIDE #1 (SLED PANEL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$23.00 \$23.00

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$23.00

\$23.0000

				CONTRACT CNS119
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.33	KEEPER SIDE #2 (SIDE PANEL)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23.00
705-09.34	KEEPER SIDE #3 (REAR PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23.00
705-09.36	PANEL SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$223.0000	\$223.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$223.0000	\$223.00
705-09.37	PANEL SLED			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
	Site-Sale Floducts, LLC 0/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		φ414.0000	φ414.00
705-09.38	PANEL REAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$206.0000 \$206.0000	\$206.00 \$206.00
			Ψ200.0000	Ψ200.00
705-09.39	SHEAVE (PULLEY)			
		1.000 EACH	*	* 400.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$103.0000 \$103.0000	\$103.00 \$103.00
			**********	V
705-09.40	SLED			
	III ka	1.000 EACH	¢4.047.0000	¢4.047.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,917.0000 \$1,917.0000	\$1,917.00 \$1,917.00
705-09.41	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER RIGHT			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
705-09.42	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER LEFT	4 000 54 011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
	Cita Cafa Braduata II C d/b/a Cita Cafa II C		ψ1,203.0000 ¢1 363 0000	\$1,203.00 \$1,263.00

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

705-09.43 TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE

LU, Inc.

\$1,263.00

\$794.00

\$794.00

\$1,263.0000

\$794.0000

\$794.0000

1.000 EACH

		CO UNIT PRICE	NTRACT CNS119 EXTENSION
705-09.44 BOOT CYLINDER			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$57.0000 \$57.0000	\$57.00 \$57.00
705-14.31 CYLINDER 0.8" CYLINDERS 1 & 2			
	1.000 EACH		•
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00
705-14.32 CYLINDER 0.9" CYLINDERS 3 & 4			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00
705-14.33 CYLINDER 1.0" CYLINDERS 5 & 6			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00
705-14.34 CYLINDER 1.108" CYLINDER 7			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00
705-14.35 CYLINDER 1.385" CYLINDERS 8 & 9			
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.36 U-BOLTS (1/2" X 3")			
III lee	1.000 EACH	# 40,000	#40.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$12.0000 \$12.0000	\$12.00 \$12.00
705-14.37 U-BOLTS (3/8" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$12.0000 \$12.0000	\$12.00 \$12.00
705-14.38 BOX BEAM (8" X 6" X 3/16")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$35.0000 \$35.0000	\$35.00 \$35.00
705-14.50 CYLINDER RETAINER (1' 3" X 5")			

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$60.00

\$60.00

\$60.0000

\$60.0000

		CONTRACT CNS119
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.51 FRONT ANCHOR PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 3")		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$23.0000	\$23.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$23.0000	\$23.00
705-14.53 1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN WITH HARDWARE		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$82.0000	\$82.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$82.0000	\$82.00
705-14.54 POLYVINYL COVER		
705-14.54 FOLTVINTL COVER	4 000 54 011	
111 1	1.000 EACH	Ф 7 4.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$71.0000 \$71.0000	\$71.00 \$71.00
one-date i foddots, ELO d/b/a one-date, ELO	ψ71.0000	Ψ71.00
705-14.55 ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)		
,	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$895,0000	\$895.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	•	\$895.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
705-14.57 BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)		

	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$82.0000	\$82.00
705-14.54	POLYVINYL COVER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$71.0000	\$71.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$71.0000	\$71.00
705-14.55	ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$895.0000	\$895.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$895.0000	\$895.00
705-14.57	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$660.0000	\$660.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$660.0000	\$660.00
705-14.58	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$840.0000	\$840.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$840.0000	\$840.00
705-14.59	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
705-14.60	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)			

	Site-Sale Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		Φ02.0000	φο 2. 00
705-14.54	POLYVINYL COVER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$71.0000	\$71.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$71.0000	\$71.00
705-14.55	ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$895.0000	\$895.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$895.0000	\$895.00
705-14.57	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$660.0000	\$660.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$660.0000	\$660.00
	·		·	
705-14.58	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
	, ,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 E/(011	\$840.0000	\$840.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$840.0000	\$840.00
	51.6 5a.6 1 15aa616, 225 a/5/a 51.6 5a.6, 225		ψο 10.0000	φο τοισο
705-14.59	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00 \$1,050.00
	one-date i foddets, ELO d/b/a one-date, ELO		ψ1,000.0000	ψ1,030.00
705-14 60	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)			
703-14.00	CABLE 3131EM FOR SIDE MODINT-(4 BARREE)	1 000 54 011		
		1.000 EACH	44.075.000	A 4.075.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00
705 44 64	OARLE OVOTEM FOR OIDE MOUNT (O DARREL)			
705-14.61	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
705-14.62	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,690.0000	\$2,690.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,690.0000	\$2,690.00
				DACE 4

		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$23.00 \$23.00
705-14.53	1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN WITH HARDWARE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$82.0000 \$82.0000	\$82.00 \$82.00
705-14.54	POLYVINYL COVER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$71.0000 \$71.0000	\$71.00 \$71.00
705-14.55	ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$895.0000 \$895.0000	\$895.00 \$895.00
705-14.57	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$660.0000 \$660.0000	\$660.00 \$660.00
	Site-Sale Floudois, ELO UIDIA Site-Sale, ELO		φοσο.σσσσ	φου.υυ
705-14.58	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH	0040.0000	# 0.40.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$840.0000 \$840.0000	\$840.00 \$840.00
705-14.59	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
705 44 60	CARLE CYCTEM FOR CIDE MOUNT (4 PARREL)			
705-14.60	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	11000 E/1011	\$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00
705-14.61	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
705-14.62	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH	** ***	•
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,690.0000 \$2,690.0000	\$2,690.00 \$2,690.00
			 ,	- -,555.55

			CO UNIT PRICE	NTRACT CNS119 EXTENSION
705-14.63	BOTTOM CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$550.0000 \$550.0000	\$550.00 \$550.00
705-14.64	BOTTOM CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$580.0000 \$580.0000	\$580.00 \$580.00
705-14.65	BOTTOM CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,407.0000 \$1,407.0000	\$1,407.00 \$1,407.00
705-14.66	SIDE MNT ANCHR/CABLE ANCHR CVR PLT			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$770.0000 \$770.0000	\$770.00 \$770.00
705-14.67	PULLOUT BRACKET ASSEMBLY			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$91.3500 \$91.3500	\$91.35 \$91.35
705-14.68	3IN X 3IN TUBING			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$72.0000 \$72.0000	\$72.00 \$72.00
705-14.69	GALVANIZED STABALIZER BAR			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$190.0000 \$190.0000	\$190.00 \$190.00
705-14.70	TRANSITION PLATE			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$490.0000 \$490.0000	\$490.00 \$490.00
705-14.71	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(4 BARREL)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$560.0000 \$560.0000	\$560.00 \$560.00

705-14.72 TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(6 BARREL)

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$609.00

\$609.00

\$609.0000

\$609.0000

	CONTRACT CNS119
	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
TOT 44 TO TOD CADLE (OLD LINIT) (O DADDEL)	
705-14.73 TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(9 BARREL)	211
1.000 EAC	
LU, Inc.	\$955.000 \$955.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$955.0000 \$955.00
705-15.77 BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT	
1.000 EAC	СН
LU, Inc.	\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.00
705-15.79 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY	
1.000 EAC	CH
LU, Inc.	\$2,850.0000 \$2,850.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$2,850.0000 \$2,850.00
705-15.80 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY	
, 1.000 EAC	CH
LU, Inc.	\$2,950.0000 \$2,950.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$2.950.0000 \$2.950.00

		1.000 LACIT		
	LU, Inc.		\$955.0000	\$955.00
	•			
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$955.0000	\$955.00
705-15 77	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT			
705-15.77	BACKOT AGSEMBET, TENGION STROT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705 45 70	MONORALL ACCEMBLY 4 C DAY			
705-15.79	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
			#0.050.0000	#0.050.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
705-15.80	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
		11000 EAOI1	00.055.555	00.000
	LU, Inc.		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
705-15.82	TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER			
		1.000 EACH		
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$638.0000	\$638.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$638.0000	\$638.00
	0.10 04.10 1 1044.010, 220 4/2/4 0.10 04.10, 220		4000.000	φοσοίου
705-15.83	TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W			
		4 000 = 4 011		
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$930.0000	\$930.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$930.0000	\$930.00
	Site-Sale Floudicis, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		φ930.0000	φ930.00
705-15.84	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
705-1E OF	RACKIID ASSEMBI V TENSION STOLIT WIDE			
100-10.00	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	III Inc	-	\$2.425.0000	¢2 425 00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00
705 45 05	DAOKUD ACCEMBLY CONCETT			
<i>/</i> 05-15.87	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE			
		1.000 C.Y.		
			0.1 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0	04.555.55
	LU, Inc.		\$1,230.0000	\$1,230.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,230.0000	\$1,230.00
	,		• •	• •
705-15.88	END SHOE, CONCRETE			
		1 000 C Y		

	one-oale i foddolo, ello dibia one-oale, ello		Ψ2,030.0000	Ψ2,030.00
5.80	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
5.82	TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER	4 000 54 011		
	111 1	1.000 EACH	# 000 0000	# 000 00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$638.0000 \$638.0000	\$638.00 \$638.00
	Sile-Sale Products, LLC d/b/a Sile-Sale, LLC		ф030.0000	ф036.00
5.83	TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$930.0000	\$930.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$930.0000	\$930.00
5.84	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
			, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
5.85	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00
5.87	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,230.0000	\$1,230.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,230.0000	\$1,230.00
	,		. ,	. ,
5.88	END SHOE, CONCRETE			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	LU, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$370.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$370.0000	\$370.00
				PAGE

			CO UNIT PRICE	NTRACT CNS119 EXTENSION
705-15.89	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE, WIDE			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 C.Y.	\$1,423.0000 \$1,423.0000	\$1,423.00 \$1,423.00
705-15.90	EXTENSION PANEL			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$330.0000 \$330.0000	\$330.00 \$330.00
705-15.91	PIVOT SUPPORT BRACKET			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$85.0000 \$85.0000	\$85.00 \$85.00
705-17.18	CBL 3/4 X 6FT6IN /DLB SWG/NOHWI			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$113.5000 \$113.5000	\$113.50 \$113.50
705-17.19	CBL 3/4 X 19FT7IN /SNG SWG			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$209.0000 \$209.0000	\$209.00 \$209.00
705-17.20	DIAPHRAGM #1			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$456.0000 \$456.0000	\$456.00 \$456.00
705-17.21	DIAPHRAGM #2			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$505.7500 \$505.7500	\$505.75 \$505.75
705-17.23	DIAPHRAGM #10			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$352.7500 \$352.7500	\$352.75 \$352.75
705-17.25	HDPE FRONT PANEL			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$977.5000 \$977.5000	\$977.50 \$977.50
705-17.26	HDPE MIDDLE PANEL			

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$980.00

\$980.00

\$980.0000

\$980.0000

			CO UNIT PRICE	NTRACT CNS119 EXTENSION
705-17.27	HDPE REAR PANEL			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$985.0000 \$985.0000	\$985.00 \$985.00
705-17.28	COMPLETE BASE UNIT			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$2,195.0000 \$2,195.0000	\$2,195.00 \$2,195.00
705-17.29	PLATE WASHER 5/16IN X 2IN X 1FT2IN			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$20.00 \$20.00
705-17.30	BACK-UP POST			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$952.0000 \$952.0000	\$952.00 \$952.00
705-17.31	FRONT BASEPLATE / POST ASSEMBLY			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$539.7500 \$539.7500	\$539.75 \$539.75
705-17.36	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,349.0000 \$1,349.0000	\$1,349.00 \$1,349.00
705-17.37	TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL (END CAP)			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$701.2500 \$701.2500	\$701.25 \$701.25
705-17.40	WIDETRACC LONG WING POST			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$374.0000 \$374.0000	\$374.00 \$374.00
705-17.41	WIDETRACC SHORT WING POST			
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$306.0000 \$306.0000	\$306.00 \$306.00

705-17.42 WIDETRACC EXT CHANNEL

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$743.75

\$743.75

\$743.7500

\$743.7500

				CONTRACT CNS119
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.43 WIDETRACC PANEL				
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$348.5000	\$348.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC of	d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$348.5000	\$348.50
705-17.90 HEART REPAIR DPHM-L V	WR BKT			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$102.8500	\$102.85
Site-Safe Products, LLC of	d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$102.8500	\$102.85
705-17.91 HEART CRS-RPR DPH 3-9)			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$412.2500	\$412.25

\$412.2500

\$412.25

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$408,698.21 \$469,658.07
SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE (CONTINGENCY)	
LU, Inc.	\$94,444.30
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$94,444.30
TOTAL CONTRACT	
LU, Inc.	\$503,142.51
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$564,102.37

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

CANNON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS097 Call 017)

NH/HSIP-1(379),08001-3247-94,08001-8247-14,STP/HSIP-145(5),08005-3229-94,08005-8229-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 145 FROM NORTH OF OVERHEAD BRIDGE TO S.R. 96 AND ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) FROM WEST OF MEARS DRIVE TO WEST OF BRAGG STREET.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.270 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$731,794.78
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$799,946.44
Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,010,179.70

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
202-03 RE	EMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC. 89.000 S.Y.		
T:.		#24.0000	#F F00 00
	nsley Asphalt, LLC	\$61.8000	\$5,500.20 \$2,240.44
	right Paving Contractors, Inc. ogers Group, Inc.	\$25.9600 \$57.6800	\$2,310.44 \$5,133.52
NC	ogers Group, mc.	φ37.0000	φυ, 133.32
303-01 MI	INERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	80.000 TON		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC	\$25.0000	\$2,000.00
W	right Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$53.5200	\$4,281.60
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	\$68.5000	\$5,480.00
307-01.10 AS	SPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING C-W		
	5,677.000 TON		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC	\$63.7000	\$361,624.90
	right Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$70.4700	\$400,058.19
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	\$86.5200	\$491,174.04
403-01 BI	TUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
403-01 DI	41.000 TON		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC	\$520.0000	\$21,320.00
	right Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$530.9300	\$21,768.13
	ogers Group, Inc.	\$696.0300	\$28,537.23
411-02.10 AC	CS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D 776.000 TON		
T:-		Ф 7 Б 4 7 00	\$50.504.70
	nsley Asphalt, LLC	\$75.4700 \$24.6200	\$58,564.72
	right Paving Contractors, Inc. ogers Group, Inc.	\$81.6300 \$110.8000	\$63,344.88 \$85,980.80
N.C	ogers Group, mc.	\$110.8000	ф65,960.60
411-12.04 SC	CORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
	9.600 L.M.		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC	\$365.0000	\$3,504.00
W	right Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$846.3100	\$8,124.58
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	\$700.5900	\$6,725.66
415-01.02 CC	OLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	91,831.000 S.Y.		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC	\$0.9100	\$83,566.21
	right Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$1.1600	\$106,523.96
	ogers Group, Inc.	\$1.6900	\$155,194.39
	одо. о о о о р, mo.	Ψ.1.0000	φ.σσ,.σσσ
701-01.01 CC	ONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")		
	800.000 S.F.		
	nsley Asphalt, LLC	\$7.5000	\$6,000.00
	right Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$7.6500	\$6,120.00
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	\$7.6800	\$6,144.00

				CONTRACT CNS097
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
704 02 04	CONCRETE CURR RAMR (RETROEIT)			
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	360.000 S.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$31.1000	\$11,196.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$31.7200	\$11,419.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.8300	\$11,458.80
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$612.0000	\$1,224.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$614.1000	\$1,228.20
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$102.0000	\$204.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$102.3500	\$204.70
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,500.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$20.4000	\$1,530.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.4700	\$1,535.25
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$714.0000	\$1,428.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$716.4500	\$1,432.90
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$5,300.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$2,703.0000	\$5,406.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,712.2800	\$5,424.56
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		125.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$1.0000	\$125.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$127.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$127.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$17,400.0000	\$17,400.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$10,940.0000	\$10,940.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38,898.7700	\$38,898.77

			LINIT PRIOF	EVEL ON COM
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740.05.04	MARNING LIGHTS (TVDE A)			
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	40,000 54 011		
	Tingley Applied 11.0	16.000 EACH	#20.000	£400.00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$30.0000 \$11.0000	\$480.00 \$176.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.7100	\$491.36
	rrogoro Group, mo.		φοσ.7 100	Ψ101.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	569.000 S.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$7.7500	\$4,409.75
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$8.2500	\$4,694.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.9300	\$4,512.17
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		64.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$15.0000	\$960.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$1,056.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.3500	\$982.40
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		470.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$26.0000	\$12,220.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$24.9900 \$26.6100	\$11,745.30 \$12,506.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.		ֆ2 0. 0100	\$12,506.70
716-01 23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
710-01.23	Onwproble 1 vincian ki 3 (Bi-Dii)(2 Golor)	50.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	30.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$1,300.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$24.9900	\$1,249.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26.6100	\$1,330.50
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION S	TRIPING)		
		10.000 S.Y.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$22.0000	\$220.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$23.9700	\$239.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.5200	\$225.20
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		283.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,830.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$10.4600	\$2,960.18
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.2400	\$2,897.92
716.02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW	0		
1 10-02.00	I LASTIC FAVENILITI MARRING (TURN LANE ARROW			
	Tipolov Asphalt III C	6.000 EACH	£450,0000	<u></u>
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$150.0000 \$142.8000	\$900.00 \$856.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$142.6000 \$153.5300	\$921.18
			Ψ. 50.0000	402 1110

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONG	GITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	
	225.000 L.F.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$20.0000	\$4,500.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$22.9500	\$5,163.75
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.4700	\$4,605.75
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD	D LINE)	
	24.000 S.F.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$12.0000	\$288.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$8.6700	\$208.08
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$12.2800	\$294.72
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE	REDUCTION ARROW)	
	2.000 EACH	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$250.0000	\$500.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$270.3000	\$540.60
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$255.8800	\$511.76
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LII	NE)	
	50.900 L.M.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$550.0000	\$27,995.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$688.5000	\$35,044.65
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$562.9300	\$28,653.14
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVM	T MRKNG (6IN LINE)	
	1.900 L.M.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$3,950.0000	\$7,505.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$5,329.5000	\$10,126.05
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,042.8400	\$7,681.40
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVM	T MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)	
	200.000 L.F.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$1.0000	\$200.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$0.8700	\$174.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.0200	\$204.00
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN I	LINE)	
	130.000 L.F.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$2.0000	\$260.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$1.9900	\$258.70
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.0500	\$266.50
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mi	I) (6IN LINE)	
	23.600 L.M.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$2,600.0000	\$61,360.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$2,473.5000	\$58,374.60
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,661.1100	\$62,802.20

				CONTRACT CNS097
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$22,400.0000	\$22,400.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$19,143.0000	\$19,143.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33,479.2800	\$33,479.28
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		840.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$3.5000	\$2,940.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$3.5700	\$2,998.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5800	\$3,007.20
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		2,520.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$0.0500	\$126.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$0.0500	\$126.00
				_

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$0.0500

\$126.00

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$731,794.78
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$799,946.44
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,010,179.70

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$731,794.78
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$799,946.44
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,010,179.70

CANNON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS164 Call 018)

08999-3604-04

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A T.D.O.T. MAINTENANCE BUILDING ON OLD MCMINNVILLE ROAD IN WOODBURY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hudson Construction Co.\$278,718.63Preston Brothers Construction\$410,965.00Trinity Builders, Inc.\$463,700.00

\sim	NTRAC	*T ()	MO464

			-	
MAINTEN	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-65.19	SITE PREPARATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Hudson Construction Co.		\$38,341.9800	\$38,341.98
	Preston Brothers Construction		\$25,682.0000	\$25,682.00
	Trinity Builders, Inc.		\$50,362.0000	\$50,362.00
680-02.01	BUILDING (DESCRIPTION)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Hudson Construction Co.		\$132,474.8000	\$132,474.80
	Preston Brothers Construction		\$292,604.0000	\$292,604.00
	Trinity Builders, Inc.		\$266,826.0000	\$266,826.00
680-02.02	BUILDING (DESCRIPTION)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Hudson Construction Co.	1.000 EAGIT	\$68,084.9100	\$68,084.91
	Preston Brothers Construction		\$82,565.0000	\$82,565.00
	Trinity Builders, Inc.		\$133,512.0000	\$133,512.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Hudson Construction Co.	1.000 EG	\$39,816.9400	\$39,816.94
	Preston Brothers Construction		\$10,114.0000	\$10,114.00
	Trinity Builders, Inc.		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
			ψ.ο,οοο.οοο	Ψ.ο,οοο.οο

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Hudson Construction Co.	\$278,718.63
Preston Brothers Construction	\$410,965.00
Trinity Builders, Inc.	\$463,700.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hudson Construction Co.	\$278,718.63
Preston Brothers Construction	\$410,965.00
Trinity Builders, Inc.	\$463,700.00

CARROLL COUNTY (Contract No. CNS162 Call 019)

09035-4218-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 436 OVER REEDY CREEK (L.M. 0.68).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2018

No Valid Bids

CARTER AND SULLIVAN COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS121 Call 020)

82094-4219-04, HSIP-44(9), 82094-3219-94, NH/HSIP-37(21), 82008-3220-94, 82008-8220-14, STP/HSIP-400(33), 10019-3225-94, 10019-8225-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 400 IN CARTER COUNTY AND ON U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) AND S.R. 44 IN SULLIVAN COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 11.060 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$2,429,617.95

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS121 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	667.000 TON	\$36.5000	\$24,345.50
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	182.000 TON	\$890.0000	\$161,980.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	4 = 44 000 = 01		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,744.000 TON	\$123.0000	\$214,512.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3,374.000 TON	\$99.2500	\$334,869.50
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	10,350.000 TON		\$1,050,525.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	6.100 L.M.	\$750.0000	\$4,575.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.900 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$3,920.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WID			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	6.600 L.M.	\$775.0000	\$5,115.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WID	-		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 L.M.	\$850.0000	\$3,400.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8,856.000 S.Y.	\$2.4500	\$21,697.20
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,625.000 S.F.	\$35.0000	\$56,875.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			

325.000 S.F.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$7,475.00

\$23.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS121 EXTENSION
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS Summers-Taylor, Inc.	54.000 L.F.	\$66.0000	\$3,564.00
	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) Summers-Taylor, Inc.	300.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$4,500.00
	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN Summers-Taylor, Inc.	38.000 EACH	\$90.0000	\$3,420.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	38.000 EACH	\$1,100.0000	\$41,800.00
	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3 Summers-Taylor, Inc. TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	1.000 EACH	\$550.0000	\$550.00
705-06.20	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	38.000 EACH	\$2,450.0000	\$93,100.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED Summers-Taylor, Inc.	400.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$3,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$57,500.0000	\$57,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) Summers-Taylor, Inc.	69.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,070.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C) Summers-Taylor, Inc.	35.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$525.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2,252.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$18,016.00
713-15.41	SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)	1.000 LS	фгоо оооо	Ф ГОО ОО

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$500.00

\$500.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS121 EXTENSION
713-16.20	SIGNS (W3-1)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$450.0000	\$450.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (W1-5)	4 000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$450.0000	\$450.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (R1-1)	2 000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$450.0000	\$900.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (R1-3P)	2 000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$200.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (W10-1)	2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$450.0000	\$900.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (W10-2)	0.000 5400		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$450.0000	\$900.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	535.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29.7500	\$15,916.25
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)	C00 000 FACIL		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	608.000 EACH	\$29.7500	\$18,088.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	005 000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	205.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$2,050.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	00 000 O V		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	30.000 S.Y.	\$9.0000	\$270.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	779.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$5,453.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	0.000 = 1.011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$145.0000	\$1,305.00

33.000 L.M.

1.000 LS

\$2,650.0000

\$44,570.0000

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

MOBILIZATION

717-01

\$87,450.00

\$44,570.00

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,429,617.95

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,429,617.95

CHESTER AND MCNAIRY COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS150 Call 021)

HSIP-22(88),12004-3228-94,12004-4228-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 22 A FROM S.R. 22 IN MCNAIRY COUNTY (L.M. 0.00), THROUGH CHESTER COUNTY TO THE HENDERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 14.95).

PROJECT LENGTH - 15.380 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$2,437,549.02

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS150 EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	007 000 C V		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	227.000 S.Y.	\$35.0000	\$7,945.00
203-06	WATER			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	16.000 M.G.	\$5.0000	\$80.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,189.000 TON	\$34.1000	\$74,644.90
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	105.000 TON	\$102.0000	\$10,710.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3.000 TON	\$650.0000	\$1,950.00
405-03.01	PM REJUVENATING SCRUB SEAL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	216,550.000 S.Y.	\$2.8500	\$617,167.50
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	62.000 TON	\$88.6100	\$5,493.82
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	11,124.000 TON	\$88.6100	\$985,697.64
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN W			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	24.700 L.M.	\$600.0000	\$14,820.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	9,600.000 S.Y.	\$5.6100	\$53,856.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	90.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$3,600.00

12.000 EACH

705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$2,100.00

\$175.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS150 EXTENSION
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$1,075.0000	\$4,300.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	75.000 L.F.	\$21.0000	\$1,575.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$515.0000	\$1,030.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	16.000 EACH	\$2,775.0000	\$44,400.00
706-05	GUARDRAIL ADJUSTMENT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	30.000 L.F.	\$8.7500	\$262.50
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT	2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$46,400.0000	\$46,400.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,752.000 S.F.	\$8.9000	\$24,492.80
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	10.000 S.F.	\$12.0000	\$120.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,046.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$36,610.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	15.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$525.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	_		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	395.000 EACH	\$19.3200	\$7,631.40

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS150 EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	62.000 S.Y.	\$30.0000	\$1,860.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	812.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$12,180.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$800.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$350.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	30.000 S.F.	\$40.0000	\$1,200.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	57.521 L.M.	\$1,360.0000	\$78,228.56
716-08.02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	849.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$1,698.00
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIP			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	62.000 S.Y.	\$23.0000	\$1,426.00
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	68.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$680.00

3.000 EACH

716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$300.00

\$100.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS150 EXTENSION
716-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,428.000 L.F.	\$1.1000	\$1,570.80
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	57.521 L.M.	\$1,200.0000	\$69,025.20
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	27.261 L.M.	\$5,500.0000	\$149,935.50
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER	LINE)		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	849.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$2,547.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,263.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$3,789.00
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	915.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$2,745.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	30.760 L.M.	\$3,490.0000	\$107,352.40
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$54,600.00

\$54,600.0000

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$2,437,549.02

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$2,437,549.02

COCKE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS010 Call 022)

R-PHSIP-9(81),15003-3239-94

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON U.S. 25 (U.S. 70, S.R. 9, EAST BROADWAY) FROM L.M. 5.80 TO L.M. 6.30 IN NEWPORT.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.500 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$483,805.00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$492,286.30

CONTRACT	CNS010
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNS010
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
202 00:01		76.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,140.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$74.9000	\$5,692.40
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$150.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$50.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		11.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$4,400.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,375.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		217.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$7,595.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$59.9000	\$12,998.30
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		18.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$268.0000	\$4,824.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
		13.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$356.0000	\$4,628.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$893.0000	\$893.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$93.7000	\$93.70
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,186.0000	\$1,186.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		8.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$4,800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$506.0000	\$4,048.00
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS010
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-02.02	15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III)			
		8.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$172.0000	\$1,376.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		15.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$2,250.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$156.0000	\$2,340.00
611-01.01	MANHOLES, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,000.0000 \$3,746.0000	\$7,000.00 \$3,746.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,746.0000	\$3,746.00
611-10.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 10, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		2.000 EACH	# 0.000.000	040,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,000.0000 \$3,371.0000	\$12,000.00 \$6,742.00
	Stansen Electric Company, Inc.		ψ3,371.0000	ψ0,7 42.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		868.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$17,360.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$26.9000	\$23,349.20
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		1,695.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$33,900.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$46,612.50
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		14.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,043.0000	\$14,602.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$33,262.0000	\$33,262.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		256.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$7,680.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$43.7000	\$11,187.20
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		256.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$6,400.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$31.2000	\$7,987.20

CON	NTRA	CT	CNS	010
COL	NINA		CIVO	UIU

			C	UNIKACI CNSUIU
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		434.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$6,510.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8.7000	\$3,775.80
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		96.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$480.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$1,200.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		45.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$900.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,125.00
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	65.250 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	03.230 0.1 .	\$20.0000	\$1,305.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$31.2000	\$2,035.80
			* 0.1000	- ,
713-15.08	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.100" THICK)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$578.0000	\$4,046.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R10-12, LEFT TURN YIELD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$504.0000	\$504.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R10-6, STOP ON RED)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$2,250.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		116.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	110.000 L.1 .	\$15.0000	\$1,740.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$11.9000	\$1,380.40
746 00 05	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MARKING (CTOR LINE)			
/16-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	107.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	107.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$1,605.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$1,337.50
_,				
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	118.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1 10.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$2,950.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$23.1000 \$23.1000	\$2,950.00 \$2,725.80
	and the manufacture of the manuf		+ ==	4 _,. 20.00

				CONTRACT CNS010
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$450.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6.2000	\$465.00
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		65.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$390.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6.2000	\$403.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	`	0.100 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$9,365.0000	\$936.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
•.		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	11000 EG	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$58,400.0000	\$58,400.00
725-23.28	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$365.0000	\$730.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$505.0000	\$1,010.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	,	13.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	-	\$900.0000	\$11,700.00

716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		65.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$390.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6.2000	\$403.00
	Cianosii Licenio Company, moi		ψο.=000	ψ.00.00
716-12 01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
710-13.01	STRAT THERMOT VINT MICRICO (SO HIII) (4IN EINE)			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$9,365.0000	\$936.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$58,400.0000	\$58,400.00
	Stansen Electric Company, mc.		ψ30,400.0000	ψ30,+00.00
725-23.28	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$365.0000	\$730.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
		2.000 EACH	Фооо оооо	# 4 000 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$505.0000	\$1,010.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		13.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$11,700.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$872.0000	\$11,336.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	(,	4 000 FACU		
		1.000 EACH		A
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$1,350.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$15,600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,272.0000	\$15,264.00
			, , . _	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
720-02 22	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)			
130-03.23	HOTALL I OLL BOX (LIBER OF HOTHER)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,996.0000	\$5,992.00

			CO	NTRACT CNS010
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,400.0000 \$1,286.0000	\$2,800.00 \$2,572.00
730-05.02	SERVICE CABLE (2 CONDUCTOR, # 8 AWG)			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.0000 \$1.9000	\$500.00 \$475.00
730-08.01	SIGNAL CABLE - 3 CONDUCTOR			
		700.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.5000 \$1.0000	\$1,050.00 \$700.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		900.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.0000 \$1.2000	\$1,800.00 \$1,080.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	050 000 L 5		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	850.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$1,700.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$1,190.00
730-08.40	INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (6 SMFO)	4 700 000 L F		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1,700.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$8,500.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4.9000	\$8,330.00
730-11.01	STEEL CONDUIT RISER ASSEMBLY	2 000 54 611		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$361.0000	\$722.00
730-12.16	CONDUIT (2" DIA. DIRECTIONAL BORE)	500 000 1 5		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	500.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$20,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$34.1000	\$17,050.00
730-12.17	CONDUIT (3" DIA. DIRECTIONAL BORE)			
	Southorn Constructors Inc	280.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$11 200 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$35.5000	\$11,200.00 \$9,940.00
730-13.02	VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)			
	Southern Constructors Inc	7.000 EACH	\$5 500 0000	\$39 E00 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000 \$5,010.0000	\$38,500.00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$35,070.00

\$5,010.0000

			CONTRACT CNS010
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	2.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12,000.0000 \$10,976.0000	\$24,000.00 \$21,952.00
Stansen Electric Company, Inc.		\$10,976.0000	\$21,952.00
730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
	2.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,870.0000	\$7,740.00
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (PEDESTRIAN DISPLAYS)			
	7.000 EACH	•	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,211.0000	\$22,477.00
730-23.96 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$21,324.0000	\$21,324.00
730-23.97 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65')			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$27,875.0000	\$27,875.00

13.000 EACH

\$1,000.0000

\$810.0000

730-26.11 COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUTTON & 15IN SIGN

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$13,000.00

\$10,530.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$483,805.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$492,286.30

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$483,805.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$492,286.30

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS001 Call 023)

19005-4165-04,NH-I-40-4(88),19005-8165-44

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM WEST OF CHURCH STREET (L.M. 17.28) TO EAST OF ARLINGTON AVENUE (L.M. 21.40).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.120 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - A + B + C BIDDING

DBE GOAL 2.00%

 COST(A)
 TIME(B+C)
 TOTAL CONTRACT

 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC
 \$5,823,680.60
 (120 CD+171HR)
 \$5,823,680.60

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS001 EXTENSION
202-08.28	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN BARRIER (SEE PLANS)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	10.000 L.F.	\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	25.000 C.Y.	\$225.0000	\$5,625.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	4 057 000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,057.000 TON	\$40.0000	\$42,280.00
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	NG B-M2 500.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$75,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	112.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$100,800.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT	1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D	16,422.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125.0000	\$2,052,750.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	16.500 L.M.	# 500,000	Фо ото оо
415-01 01	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		\$500.0000	\$8,250.00
413-01.01	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	16,126.000 TON	\$35.0000	\$564,410.00
502-01	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS		ψ33.0000	ψ304,410.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4,835.000 L.F.	\$5.7500	\$27,801.25
502-03.25	FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR HIGH EARLY			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	162.000 C.Y.	\$680.0000	\$110,160.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,468.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$17,616.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS001 EXTENSION
502-04.03	TRANSVERSE TIE-BARS	183.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$16.8000	\$3,074.40
502-04.02	LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS	270 000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	370.000 EACH	\$15.6500	\$5,790.50
607-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	8.000 L.F.	\$100.0000	\$800.00
611-05.01	TRENCH DRAINS	00.0001.5		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	80.000 L.F.	\$350.0000	\$28,000.00
611-45.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 45, 0' - 4' DEPTH	1.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
711-01.04	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	40.0001.5		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	10.000 L.F.	\$600.0000	\$6,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	500.000 EACH	\$37.0000	\$18,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4,143.000 S.F.	\$9.5000	\$39,358.50
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)	4.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$950.0000	\$3,800.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	168.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$24.0000	\$4,032.00
712-08.01	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	33,000.000 DOLL		
	Volena Construction Metarials 11.0	33,000.000 DOLL	Φ4 CCCC	#00.000.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$33,000.00

\$1.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS001 EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$9,000.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,600.000 HOUR	\$110.0000	\$176,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$10,000.0000	\$40,000.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,840.000 EACH	\$31.5000	\$57,960.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,840.000 EACH	\$10.5000	\$19,320.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	132.000 L.F.	\$12.7500	\$1,683.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	45.000.51.00		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	15.000 EACH	\$157.5000	\$2,362.50
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	40.005.0001.5		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	10,035.000 L.F.	\$4.2500	\$42,648.75
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	4 000 54 011		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$210.0000	\$840.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)	4.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$131.2500	\$525.00
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$577.5000	\$1,732.50
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)	7.000 54.00		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	7.000 EACH	\$420.0000	\$2,940.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS001 EXTENSION
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	47.000 L.M.	\$1,050.0000	\$49,350.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	23.500 L.M.	\$5,250.0000	\$123,375.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BAR			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	14,800.000 L.F.	\$5.7500	\$85,100.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOT			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	6,262.000 L.F.	\$1.2500	\$7,827.50
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$315.0000	\$630.00
730-03.25 INSTALL PULL BOX (29" X 21")			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$840.0000	\$3,360.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	130.000 L.F.	\$21.0000	\$2,730.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	2,774.000 L.F.	\$3.5500	\$9,847.70
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	11,200.000 L.F.	\$0.5500	\$6,160.00
730-15.07 CABINET (41" x 25" x 18")			

3.000 EACH

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$15,592.50

\$5,197.5000

	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS001 EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY	ONTTRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
450.000 S.Y. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$493.5000	\$222,075.00
604-10.48 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE J) 443.000 L.F.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$750.7500	\$332,582.25
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) 900.000 S.Y.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$210.0000	\$189,000.00
617-01 BRIDGE DECK SEALANT 9,480.000 S.Y.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$24.2500	\$229,890.00
711-02.04 REINFORCED CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (SEE PLANS) 151.000 L.F.		

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$43,601.25

\$288.7500

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$4,806,532.10

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,017,148.50

TIME(B+C)

TOTAL CONTRACT

TOTAL CONTRACT

COST(A) Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$5,823,680.60 \$3,063,150.00 (120 CD+171HR) \$8,886,830.60

COUNTIES DAVIDSON, HUMPHREYS, MAURY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNS131 Call 024)

98302-4192-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$577,946.22

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC \$685,955.89

001	ITO	A 0.T	CNS131
1-110		71 · I	1.01.21.31

		CC	NTRACT CNS131
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-07.96 REDIRECTIVE CRASH CUSHION(REACT 350)(9 BARREL)			
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$20,247.5000 \$25,709.9600	\$20,247.50 \$25,709.96
705-07.97 REACT 350 II (6 BARREL) (TL-3) ATTENUATOR			
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$23,179.3400 \$23,642.8600	\$23,179.34 \$23,642.86
705-08.21 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II PARALLEL)			
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$10,123.7500 \$17,250.0000	\$10,123.75 \$17,250.00
705-08.22 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II WIDE)			
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$20,247.5000 \$28,750.0000	\$20,247.50 \$28,750.00
705-08.23 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II)			
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$956.8900 \$1,100.1600	\$4,784.45 \$5,500.80
705-08.25 TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE A (UNIVERS	AL)		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	15.000 EACH	\$491.4900 \$677.9700	\$7,372.35 \$10,169.55
705-08.26 TAU-II ENERGY ABSORBING CARTRIDGE TYPE B (UNIVERS	-		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$491.4900 \$677.9700	\$4,914.90 \$6,779.70
705-08.28 TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$916.2900 \$1,266.6700	\$916.29 \$1,266.67
705-08.29 TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$227.9100 \$221.4300	\$683.73 \$664.29
705-08.30 TAU-II MID SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)			
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$931.3900 \$1,379.9800	\$3,725.56 \$5,519.92
			PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.32	TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)			
700 00.02	TAO II OLIDER TRIT (OTRIVEROAL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$226.7700 \$335.2900	\$226.77 \$335.29
705-08.33	TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)			
	LU, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$264.7000	¢1 500 20
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$364.2900	\$1,588.20 \$2,185.74
705-08.34	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (PARALLEL UNIT)			
		10.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$652.4300 \$728.5700	\$6,524.30 \$7,285.70
705-08.36	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (WIDE UNIT)			
	III les	1.000 EACH	ФС74 ОСОО	ФС74 OC
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$671.0600 \$1,000.0000	\$671.06 \$1,000.00
705-08.57	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE WIDE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$18,195.0800 \$20,225.2600	\$18,195.08 \$20,225.26
705-08.58	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE)			
		1.000 EACH	¢22.064.2200	¢22.064.22
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22,061.3300 \$16,193.1600	\$22,061.33 \$16,193.16
705-08.59	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPOSITIONING (QUADGUARD ELITE)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$250.0000 \$975.5300	\$1,250.00 \$4,877.65
			,	• ,-
705-08.66	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 1	2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	2.000 2.10.1	\$357.9800	\$715.96
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$178.8200	\$357.64
705-08.67	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 2			
	LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$887.6500	\$1,775.30
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$416.9300	\$833.86
705-08.69	PLASTIC NOSE PIECE/REFLECTOR			
		6 000 EACH		

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$2,492.10

\$2,435.88

\$415.3500

\$405.9800

CONTRACT C	NS131
------------	-------

			C	ONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.80	SIDE PANEL - 35"			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$218.5400	\$655.62
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$84.2100	\$252.63
705-08.81	SIDE PANEL - 62"			
		8.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$194.3800	\$1,555.04
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$433.3300	\$3,466.64
705-08.90	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (2005 TRACC)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$8,949.3900	\$17,898.78
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$15,475.0000	\$30,950.00
705-08.91	REPOSITIONING VEHCULR IMP ATTN(2005TRACC)			
	,	7.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$929.3100	\$6,505.17
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,073.0800	\$7,511.56
705-08.92	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 2			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	0.000 = 7.011	\$614.2900	\$3,071.45
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$607.1600	\$3,035.80
705-09.10	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23,713.3300	\$23,713.33
705-09.11	REPOSITIONING OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$956.8900	\$1,913.78
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,100.1600	\$2,200.32
705-09.35	PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD MARKER)			
	,	3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$112.5800	\$337.74
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$161.3300	\$483.99
705-14.21	SC B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$52.6400	\$52.64
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$83.4700	\$83.47
705-14.22	CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$107.9800	\$107.98
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$165.9500	\$165.95

		co	NTRACT CNS131
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.30 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR(REACT 350)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$607.4300	\$1,214.86
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$750.2200	\$1,500.44
705-14.56 REFLECTIVE NOSE LEFT/RIGHT			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$214.6200	\$429.24
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$280.6600	\$561.32
705-15.65 QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITIONING)			
	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,067.2100	\$10,672.10
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,257.6300	\$12,576.30
705-15.66 QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (WIDE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$13,525.3300	\$13,525.33
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$17,742.1400	\$17,742.14
705-15.67 QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	5.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$10,565.0000	\$52,825.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$14,679.7000	\$73,398.50
705-15.68 NOSE ASSEMBLY QGII STEEL			
	15.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$874.0200	\$13,110.30
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$885.0000	\$13,275.00
705-15.69 SHIM KIT QGII			
	35.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$44.5400	\$1,558.90
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$53.7400	\$1,880.90
705-15.71 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE I			
	20.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$884.2500	\$17,685.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$864.9000	\$17,298.00
705-15.72 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE II			
	20.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$929.6400	\$18,592.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$909.3200	\$18,186.40
705-15.74 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, QC			
	6.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$765.8000	\$4,594.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$911.6800	\$5,470.08

				CONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15.75	FENDER PANEL ASSEMBLY			
	LU, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$610.7900	\$3,053.95
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$680.9100	\$3,404.55
705-15.92	TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE			
		1.000 EACH	# 540 7 000	4540.70
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$516.7200 \$691.5000	\$516.72 \$691.50
	one date i roddots, EEO dibia dite date, EEO		ψ001.0000	φου 1.00
705-15.93	TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$753.2100	\$753.21
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,115.3300	\$1,115.33
705-16.75	HAZARD REFLECTORS			
		10.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$55.0700	\$550.70
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$44.8400	\$448.40
705-16 77	REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL			
703-10.77	REFAIR OF CONCRETE BACKOT WALL	5.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.	0.000 0.11 .	\$17.2100	\$86.05
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$21.2500	\$106.25
705-17.08	CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS	4 000 54 011		
	LU, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$40.5000	\$162.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$30.0700	\$120.28
705-17.24	HDPE NOSE PIECE			
		2.000 EACH	# 500 7 000	M4 007 44
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$533.7200 \$455.5600	\$1,067.44 \$911.12
	one date i roddots, EEO dibia dite date, EEO		ψ+00.0000	ψ511.12
705-17.32	BREAKAWAY POST (TOP)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$107.7200	\$215.44
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$111.1100	\$222.22
705-17.33	BREAKAWAY BOLT ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$13.7700	\$27.54
	Cita Cafa Draduata II C d/b/a Cita Cafa II C		¢44 4400	ቀ ንን ንን

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

705-17.35 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (HEART)

LU, Inc.

\$11.1100

\$14,578.0000

\$16,222.2200

1.000 EACH

\$14,578.00

\$16,222.22

\$22.22

			CONTRACT CNS131
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.71 WIDETRACC CABLE SYSTEM (W/ HARDWARE)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$182.2300	\$182.23
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$284.0000	\$284.00
705-17.72 WIDETRACC FRAME (W/ HARDWARE)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$272.9400	\$272.94
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$425.0000	\$425.00
705-17.73 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (RIGHT) (W/ HARI	DWARE)		
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$263.2200	\$263.22
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$560.0000	\$560.00
705-17.74 WIDETRACC EXTENSION FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARD	WARE)		
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$263.2200	\$263.22
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$560.0000	\$560.00
705-17.89 HEART REFLECTIVE TAPE			
	4.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$46.1600	\$184.64
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$33.3300	\$133.32
705-17.92 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (HEART)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$278.1800	\$278.18
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$383.2400	\$383.24
705-17.93 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (WIDETRACC 2005)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$17,817.8000	\$17,817.80
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$22,424.2400	\$22,424.24
705-20.01 IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD M10)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$19,520.7700	\$19,520.77
705-20.03 REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (M10)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$956.8900 \$4.357.6300	\$956.89
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,257.6300	\$1,257.63
705-20.04 NOSE ASSEMBLY, M10			
	3.000 EACH		_
LU, Inc.		\$1,259.0000 \$1,204.6500	\$3,777.00 \$3,613.05
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		⊅1,∠U4.05UU	\$3,613.95

		co	NTRACT CNS131
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.05 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE M1			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,046.1400	\$3,138.42
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,250.6200	\$3,751.86
705-20.06 HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE M2			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,097.9900	\$3,293.97
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,181.3800	\$3,544.14
705-20.30 BELT NOSEPIECE, YELLOW, 24"-36" (QGE, QGEM)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,538.8100	\$3,077.62
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,963.6400	\$3,927.28
705-20.31 BELT NOSEPIECE, YELLOW, 69"-90" (QGE, QGEM)			
	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,700.7900	\$3,401.58
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,481.8800	\$6,963.76
705-20.32 QGE HIT INDICATOR			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$129.5800	\$388.74
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$319.0500	\$957.15
705-20.33 QGE CYLINDER TYPE I (QGE)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,130.8700	\$3,392.61
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,684.2700	\$5,052.81
705-20.34 QGE CYLINDER TYPE II (QGE)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$769.4100	\$2,308.23
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,329.6800	\$6,989.04
705-20.35 QGE CYLINDER ME1 (QGEM)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$769.4100	\$2,308.23
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,181.0100	\$3,543.03
705-20.36 QGE CYLINDER ME2 (QGEM)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$777.5000	\$2,332.50
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,193.6200	\$3,580.86
705-20.37 QGE CYLINDER ME3 (QGEM)			
	3.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,619.8000	\$4,859.40
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,356.0800	\$7,068.24

				CONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.38	QGEM EXTENSION BACKUP (BACKUP DIAPHRAGM)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,214.8500	\$2,429.70
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,584.2000	\$3,168.40
705-20.39	QGEM EXTENSION BACKUP (DIAPHRAGM)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,214.8500	\$2,429.70
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,584.2000	\$3,168.40
712-01.50	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
		12.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$445.0800	\$5,340.96
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$515.9200	\$6,191.04
712-01.52	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (NIGHT WORK)			
		12.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$680.8200	\$8,169.84
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$745.2200	\$8,942.64
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
		20.000 DAY		
	LU, Inc.		\$434.9500	\$8,699.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$10,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	LU, Inc.		\$23,922.2500	\$23,922.25
			407 500 0000	ACT TOO OO

\$27,500.00

\$27,500.0000

				CONTRACT CNS131
MAINTEN	IANCE (CONTINGENT) CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-07.20	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE (2005 TRACC)			
		1.000 EACH	\$622.2500	ቀ ድንን ንድ
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$633.2500 \$633.2500	\$633.25 \$633.25
705-07.21	TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL END CAP (2005 TRACC)	4 = 4		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$212.5000	\$212.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$212.5000	\$212.50
705-07.22	SPLIT FRAME KIT-30IN BACK-UP (2005 TRACC)	4 = 4		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$559.3000	\$559.30
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$559.3000	\$559.30
705-08.18	TAU-II XXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	4 = 4		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
705-08.19	TAU-II XXXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	4 = 4		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-08.24	TAU-II CABLE GUIDE KIT (UNIVERSAL)	4 000 54 011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-08.27	TAU-II END PANEL (UNIVERSAL)	4 000 54 011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$275.0000	\$275.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$275.0000	\$275.00
705-08.31	TAU-II PIPE PANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)	4 000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$120.0000	\$120.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
705-08.35	TAU-II PCB BACKSTOP (PARALLEL UNIT)	4 000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
705-08.37	TAU-II WIDE SUPPORT LEG ADAPTER (WIDE UNIT)	4 000 54011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
				PAGE 1

			CONTRACT CNS131
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.38 T	TAU-II WING ASSEMBLY (WIDE UNIT)		
		1.000 EACH	
	.U, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$400.00
3	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$400.0000	\$400.00
705-08.39 T	TAU-II WING BRACE (WIDE UNIT)		
		1.000 EACH	
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$50.0000 \$50.0000	\$50.00 \$50.00
_		***************************************	******
705-08.40 T	「AU-II XL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)		
	.U, Inc.	1.000 EACH \$600.0000	\$600.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$600.0000	\$600.00
705 00 44 1	TAIL II VVI BIII KHEAD (MIDE IINIT)		
705-08.41 1	「AU-II XXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	1.000 EACH	
L	LU, Inc.	\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
705-08.52	QUADGUARD MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 3 BAY		
		1.000 EACH	
	.U, Inc.	\$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00 \$4,375.00
3	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00
705-08.68 F	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 3		
		1.000 EACH	44 000 05
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$1,620.2500 \$1,620.2500	\$1,620.25 \$1,620.25
705-08.74 E	BASE ASSEMBLY - 9'	4 000 54 011	
L	.U, Inc.	1.000 EACH \$833.0000	\$833.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$833.0000	\$833.00
705-08 76 F	BEAM GUIDE - 20'		
703-00.70	SEAM GOIDE - 20	1.000 EACH	
	U, Inc.	\$636.6500	\$636.65
S	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$636.6500	\$636.65
705-08.77 E	END SHOE (LEFT OR RIGHT)		
		1.000 EACH	
	.U, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$238.0000 \$238.0000	\$238.00 \$238.00
3	one-sale i Toudels, LLG dibia Sile-sale, LLG	φ∠36.0000	φ230.00

705-08.84 SLOT PLATE

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$20.85

\$20.85

\$20.8500

\$20.8500

		(CONTRACT CNS131
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
TOT OO OF OR OR OR OTHER			
705-08.85 CROSSTIE	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LAOI1	\$109.6500	\$109.65
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$109.6500	\$109.65
705-08.86 FORM CHANNEL - 3 X 2			
100 00.00 TOKIN OTALINEE OXE	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$187.0000	\$187.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$187.0000	\$187.00
705-08.88 SLED/CUTTER ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
705-08.93 05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 3			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,119.4500 \$1,119.4500	\$1,119.45 \$1,119.45
Site-Sale Floudicts, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		\$1,119.4300	φ1,119.43
705-08.94 05 FRONT ANCH WELDMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$410.0000 \$410.0000	\$410.00 \$410.00
		\$ 1.0.000	V
705-08.95 05 SECTION MODULE			
III lee	1.000 EACH	¢4 445 0000	¢4 445 00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,415.0000 \$1,415.0000	\$1,415.00 \$1,415.00
705-08.97 05 SLED/SHREDDER ASSEMBLY	4 000 54 011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,465.0000	\$2,465.00
TOE OO OO OF FRAME WELDMENT			
705-08.98 05 FRAME WELDMENT	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 E/1011	\$310.2500	\$310.25
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$310.2500	\$310.25
705-08.99 05 BACK-UP FRAME			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$473.4500	\$473.45
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$473.4500	\$473.45
705-09.12 CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 7 IN)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$306.0000	\$306.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$306.0000	\$306.00

				CONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.13 ASPHALT AN	CHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 18 IN)			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$871.0000	\$871.00
Site-Safe Pro	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$871.0000	\$871.00
705-09.14 BOLT CABLE	ADJUSTER			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.			\$120.0000	\$120.00
Site-Safe Pro	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
705-09.15 BOLT SLED S	SIDE PANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	durate II C d/h/a Cita Cafa II C		\$6.0000	\$6.00
Site-Sale Pio	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$6.0000	\$6.00
705-09.16 BOLT FRONT	STOP			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3.0000 \$3.0000	\$3.00 \$3.00
Sile-Sale FIO	ducis, LLC d/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		\$3.0000	φ3.00
705-09.17 BOLT SHEAR				
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	ducto II C d/b/o Sito Sofo II C		\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$1.50 \$1.50
Site-Sale Pio	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1.5000	φ1.50
705-09.18 BOLT SIDE G	UIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	durate II C d/h/a Cita Cafa II C		\$20.0000	\$20.00
Site-Sate Pro	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.0000	\$20.00
705-09.19 BOLT TERMIN	NAL BRACE			
		1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$9.0000 \$9.0000	\$9.00 \$9.00
Site-Sale i 10	ducis, LLO dibia Site-Sale, LLO		φ9.0000	ψ9.00
705-09.20 BRACE TERM	IINAL			
		1.000 EACH	# 44 4 0000	0444.00
LU, Inc.	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
Site-Sale i 10	ducis, LLO dibia Site-Sale, LLO		ψ414.0000	ψ414.00
705-09.21 CABLE WIRE	ROPE W/ SPELTER SOCKET			
111.1		1.000 EACH	#4 000 0000	#4.000.00
LU, Inc.	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,083.0000 \$1,083.0000	\$1,083.00 \$1,083.00
Sile-Sale FIU	adolo, LLO dibia olic-oale, LLO		ψ1,003.0000	ψ1,003.00
705-09.22 CLIP WIRE RO	OPE			
111 1		1.000 EACH	\$34.0000	# 24.00
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Pro	ducts, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$34.0000 \$34.0000	\$34.00 \$34.00
Site Gale 1 10	addic, LLO dibia ono odio, LLO		ψ0-1.0000	ψ0-1.00

			cc	NTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.23	CYLINDER SHOCK ARRESTING			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$3,143.0000	\$3,143.00
705-09.24	STRAP CYLINDER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$89.0000	\$89.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$89.0000	\$89.00
705-09.25	FRAME MOBILE #1			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.26	FRAME MOBILE #2			
		1.000 EACH		* · · · · · · ·
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
	Site-Sale Floudois, ELO d/b/a Site-Sale, ELO		φ414.0000	ψ414.00
705-09.27	FRAME MOBILE #3			
		1.000 EACH	D 4 4 4 0000	*
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000 \$414.0000	\$414.00 \$414.00
705-09.28	FRAME MOBILE #4	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LAGIT	\$414.0000	\$414.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705 00 00	FRAME MORU E #5			
705-09.29	FRAME MOBILE #5	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.30	FRAME MOBILE #6			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.31	GUIDE SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$94.0000	\$94.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$94.0000	\$94.00
705-09.32	KEEPER SIDE #1 (SLED PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23.00

				CONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09 33	KEEPER SIDE #2 (SIDE PANEL)			
700 00.00	NEEL EN GIBE WE (GIBE I ANEL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$23.00 \$23.00
			Ψ20.0000	Ψ20.00
705-09.34	KEEPER SIDE #3 (REAR PANEL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23.00
705-09.36	PANEL SIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$223.0000 \$223.0000	\$223.00 \$223.00
705-09 37	PANEL SLED			
100 00.01	TARLE GLED	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$414.0000	\$414.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$414.0000	\$414.00
705-09.38	PANEL REAR			
	III lea	1.000 EACH	\$200,0000	#200.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$206.0000 \$206.0000	\$206.00 \$206.00
705-09.39	SHEAVE (PULLEY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$103.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$103.0000	\$103.00
705-09.40	SLED			
		1.000 EACH	#4.047.000	M4 047 00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,917.0000 \$1,917.0000	\$1,917.00 \$1,917.00
705 00 44				
705-09.41	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER RIGHT	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00
705-09.42	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER LEFT			
	III ba	1.000 EACH	Φ4 000 0000	M4 000 00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,263.0000 \$1,263.0000	\$1,263.00 \$1,263.00
705-09.43	TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE			
	·	1.000 EACH		

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$794.00

\$794.00

\$794.0000

\$794.0000

		cc	NTRACT CNS131
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-09.44 BOOT CYLINDER			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$57.0000	\$57.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$57.0000	\$57.00
705-14.31 CYLINDER 0.8" CYLINDERS 1 & 2			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.32 CYLINDER 0.9" CYLINDERS 3 & 4			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.33 CYLINDER 1.0" CYLINDERS 5 & 6			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.34 CYLINDER 1.108" CYLINDER 7			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.35 CYLINDER 1.385" CYLINDERS 8 & 9			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
705-14.36 U-BOLTS (1/2" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$12.0000 \$12.0000	\$12.00 \$12.00
Site-Sale Floducis, LLC 0/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		\$12.0000	\$12.00
705-14.37 U-BOLTS (3/8" X 3")			
	1.000 EACH	4	***
LU, Inc.		\$12.0000 \$12.0000	\$12.00 \$12.00
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$12.0000	\$12.00
705-14.38 BOX BEAM (8" X 6" X 3/16")			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$35.0000 \$35.0000	\$35.00 \$35.00
Site-Sale Floducis, LLC 0/b/a Site-Sale, LLC		ф33.0000	\$35.00
705-14.50 CYLINDER RETAINER (1' 3" X 5")	= -		
111.1	1.000 EACH	#00.000	***
LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$60.0000 \$60.0000	\$60.00 \$60.00
Site-Sale i Toudois, LLO U/b/a Site-Sale, LLO		φυυ.υυυ	φου.υυ

				CONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 44 54	FRONT ANGLIOR BIN (4/4) V 4 4/9) V 20)			
705-14.51	FRONT ANCHOR PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 3")	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LAGIT	\$23.0000	\$23.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23.00
705-14.53	1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN WITH HARDWARE	4 000 5 4 011		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$82.0000	\$82.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$82.0000	\$82.00
705-14.54	POLYVINYL COVER			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	\$71 0000	\$71.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$71.0000 \$71.0000	\$71.00 \$71.00
705-14.55	ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)			
		1.000 EACH	# 205 2000	*
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$895.0000 \$895.0000	\$895.00 \$895.00
			φοσο.σσσσ	φοσοίου
705-14.57	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$660.0000 \$660.0000	\$660.00 \$660.00
	Site-Sale Froducts, LES dis/a Site-Sale, LES		ψοσο.σσσσ	ψ000.00
705-14.58	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$840.0000	\$840.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$840.0000	\$840.00
705-14.59	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
705-14.60	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)			
	, ,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,975.0000	\$1,975.00
705-14.61	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
705.44.62	CARLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT (O DARDEL)			
100-14.62	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)			

LU, Inc.

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$2,690.00

\$2,690.00

\$2,690.0000

\$2,690.0000

				CONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14 63	BOTTOM CABLE-(4 BARREL)			
700 11100	20.10m 0/1212 (1.2/mill21)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$550.0000	\$550.00
705-14.64	BOTTOM CABLE-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$580.0000	\$580.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$580.0000	\$580.00
705-14.65	BOTTOM CABLE-(9 BARREL)			
	III lee	1.000 EACH	¢4 407 0000	¢4 407 00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,407.0000 \$1,407.0000	\$1,407.00 \$1,407.00
705-14.66	SIDE MNT ANCHR/CABLE ANCHR CVR PLT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$770.0000	\$770.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$770.0000	\$770.00
705-14.67	PULLOUT BRACKET ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH	#04.0500	004.05
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$91.3500 \$91.3500	\$91.35 \$91.35
705-14.68	3IN X 3IN TUBING			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$72.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$72.0000	\$72.00
705-14.69	GALVANIZED STABALIZER BAR			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$190.0000 \$190.0000	\$190.00 \$190.00
	Gile Gale i Toddolo, EEG dibita Gile Gale, EEG		Ψ130.0000	Ψ130.00
705-14.70	TRANSITION PLATE			
		1.000 EACH	# 400.0000	Ф.400.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$490.0000 \$490.0000	\$490.00 \$490.00
			Ψ.00.0000	φ 100.00
705-14.71	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(4 BARREL)	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LACH	\$560.0000	\$560.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$560.0000	\$560.00
705-14.72	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(6 BARREL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	111 1		# 000 0000	ተርሰር ሰር

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$609.00

\$609.00

\$609.0000

\$609.0000

			Co	ONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-14.73	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(9 BARREL)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$955.0000 \$955.0000	\$955.00 \$955.00
705-15.77	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,120.0000 \$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00
705-15.79	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,850.0000 \$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00 \$2,850.00
705-15.80	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,950.0000 \$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00 \$2,950.00
705-15.82	TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$638.0000 \$638.0000	\$638.00 \$638.00
705-15.83	TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$930.0000 \$930.0000	\$930.00 \$930.00
	Site-Gale Floudets, ELG d/b/a Site-Gale, ELG		ψ930.0000	ψ330.00
705-15.84	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
705-15.85	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,425.0000 \$2,425.0000	\$2,425.00 \$2,425.00
705-15.87	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,230.0000 \$1,230.0000	\$1,230.00 \$1,230.00
	Site-Sale Floudels, LLO Wil/a Site-Sale, LLO		φ1,230.0000	φ1,230.00
705-15.88	END SHOE, CONCRETE			
		1.000 C.Y.		

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$370.00

\$370.00

\$370.0000

\$370.0000

			co	NTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-15 89	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE, WIDE			
700 10.00	BACKET ACCEMBET, CONCRETE, WIDE	1.000 C.Y.		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,423.0000	\$1,423.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,423.0000	\$1,423.00
705-15.90	EXTENSION PANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$330.0000	\$330.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$330.0000	\$330.00
705-15.91	PIVOT SUPPORT BRACKET			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$85.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$85.0000	\$85.00
705-17.18	CBL 3/4 X 6FT6IN /DLB SWG/NOHWI			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$113.5000	\$113.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$113.5000	\$113.50
705-17.19	CBL 3/4 X 19FT7IN /SNG SWG			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$209.0000	\$209.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$209.0000	\$209.00
705-17.20	DIAPHRAGM #1			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$456.0000	\$456.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$456.0000	\$456.00
705-17.21	DIAPHRAGM #2			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$505.7500	\$505.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$505.7500	\$505.75
705-17.23	DIAPHRAGM #10			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$352.7500	\$352.75
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$352.7500	\$352.75
705-17.25	HDPE FRONT PANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$977.5000	\$977.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$977.5000	\$977.50
705-17.26	HDPE MIDDLE PANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$980.0000	\$980.00
	Site Sefe Producte II C d/b/e Site Sefe II C		¢000 0000	000 00

\$980.00

\$980.0000

				CONTRACT CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-17.27	HDPE REAR PANEL			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$985.0000 \$985.0000	\$985.00 \$985.00
705-17.28	COMPLETE BASE UNIT			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$2,195.0000 \$2,195.0000	\$2,195.00 \$2,195.00
705-17.29	PLATE WASHER 5/16IN X 2IN X 1FT2IN			
		1.000 EACH	# 00.000	#00.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$20.00 \$20.00
705-17.30	BACK-UP POST			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$952.0000 \$952.0000	\$952.00 \$952.00
705-17.31	FRONT BASEPLATE / POST ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$539.7500 \$539.7500	\$539.75 \$539.75
705-17.36	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$1,349.0000 \$1,349.0000	\$1,349.00 \$1,349.00
705-17.37	TRANSITION TO BARRIER WALL (END CAP)			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$701.2500 \$701.2500	\$701.25 \$701.25
705-17.40	WIDETRACC LONG WING POST			
		1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$374.0000	\$374.00
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$374.0000	\$374.00
705-17.41	WIDETRACC SHORT WING POST			
	III laa	1.000 EACH	¢20e 0000	\$206.00
	LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$306.0000 \$306.0000	\$306.00 \$306.00
705-17.42	WIDETRACC EXT CHANNEL			
		1.000 EACH		_
			M740 7500	

Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC

\$743.75

\$743.75

\$743.7500

\$743.7500

				CONTRACT	CNS131
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
705-17.43	WIDETRACC PANEL				
		1.000 EACH			
	LU, Inc.		\$348.5000	\$	348.50
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$348.5000	\$	348.50
705-17.90	HEART REPAIR DPHM-L WR BKT				
		1.000 EACH			
	LU, Inc.		\$102.8500	\$	102.85
	Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC		\$102.8500	\$	102.85
705-17.91	HEART CRS-RPR DPH 3-9				
		1.000 EACH			
	LU, Inc.		\$412.2500	\$	3412.25

\$412.2500

\$412.25

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

LU, Inc. Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$483,501.92 \$591,511.59
SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE (CONTINGENT)	
LU, Inc.	\$94,444.30
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$94,444.30
TOTAL CONTRACT	
LU, Inc.	\$577,946.22
Site-Safe Products, LLC d/b/a Site-Safe, LLC	\$685,955.89

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

DICKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS114 Call 025)

22002-4252-04, HSIP-1(385), 22002-3252-94

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) FROM THE HUMPHREYS COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO VALLEY WOOD DRIVE (L.M. 6.70).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.700 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$978,565.60 \$1,262,577.15 \$1,675,269.75

			CC	DNIRACI CNS114
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,774.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	1,774.000 1014	\$16.0000	\$28,384.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$26,610.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$29.2500	\$51,889.50
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING B-M2		
	, , ,	500.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$62.0000	\$31,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$25,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$103.7500	\$51,875.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	, ,	58.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$400.0000	\$23,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$23,200.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$890.0000	\$51,620.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		8,829.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$70.4000	\$621,561.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.3500	\$885,990.15
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$107.2500	\$946,910.25
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS	S) (8IN WIDTH)		
		10.700 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$250.0000	\$2,675.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$525.0000	\$5,617.50
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,950.0000	\$42,265.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		8,746.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$12.0000	\$104,952.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.5000	\$170,547.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$30.2500	\$264,566.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$36,750.0000	\$36,750.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,250.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$200.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	1,864.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	·	\$7.0000	\$13,048.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$9,320.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$26,096.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		442.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$13,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,420.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$15,470.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	, , , , ,	10.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$50.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$350.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STR	RIPING)		
		25.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$250.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$26.0000	\$650.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$20.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		23.900 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$800.0000	\$19,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$925.0000	\$22,107.50
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,025.0000	\$24,497.50
716-05.21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$0.5000	\$50.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5000	\$50.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$100.00

	CNS114

			CONTINACT CHOTTA
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PV	MT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	10.500 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5,000.0000	\$52,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,900.0000	\$51,450.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5,600.0000	\$58,800.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PV	MT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
	100.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2.0000	\$200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$300.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$400.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60	mil) (6IN LINE)		
	13.400 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,800.0000	\$37,520.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$33,500.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$42,880.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$58,500.0000	\$58,500.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$978,565.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,262,577.15
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,675,269.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$978,565.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,262,577.15
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,675,269.75

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

DICKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS152 Call 026)

HSIP-235(11),22013-3203-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 235 FROM S.R. 46 (L.M. 2.08) TO S.R. 49 (L.M. 10.22).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.140 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$57,114.40

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS152 EXTENSION
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	267.000 L.F.	\$27.0000	\$7,209.00
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)	4 000 54 011		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,155.0000	\$1,155.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	7 704 000 1 5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	7,721.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$23,163.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$6.2500	\$312.50
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	174.000 L.F.	\$6.9000	\$1,200.60
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	198.000 LB.	\$4.5000	\$891.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	950.000 LB.	\$4.0000	\$3,800.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	20.000 S.F.	\$14.8500	\$297.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	431.000 S.F.	\$15.5000	\$6,680.50
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	7.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$350.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$1,680.00

\$42.0000

				CONTRACT CNS152
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	326.000 L.F.	\$15.7500	\$5,134.50
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)	353.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	333.000 L.I .	\$2.1000	\$741.30
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$57,114.40

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$57,114.40

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

DICKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS129 Call 027)

STP/HSIP-49(46),22009-3223-94,22009-8223-14,STP-49(45),22009-8222-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 49 FROM THE HOUSTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 48 (L.M. 14.33).

PROJECT LENGTH - 14.330 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing\$1,367,246.00Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC\$1,783,493.25Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.\$2,214,112.50

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,795.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$17.0000	\$64,515.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$56,925.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$31.8500	\$120,870.75
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2		
		600.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$70.0000	\$42,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$30,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$106.5000	\$63,900.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	` '	86.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$400.0000	\$34,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$38,700.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$890.0000	\$76,540.00
411-01 10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
411 01110	AGO IIIA(I GOT 22) GRADINO D	6,683.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	0,003.000 1011	\$69.0000	\$461,127.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$105.2500	\$703,385.75
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$104.2500	\$696,702.75
411-03 12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
411-05.12	AGO MIA(I GOT-22) ITIM EII I D AGI HAET	5,390.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	3,330.000 1014	\$71.0000	\$382,690.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$107.0000	\$576,730.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$105.7500	\$569,992.50
			*	******
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDT	'H)		
		23.000 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$300.0000	\$6,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$565.0000	\$12,995.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$73,600.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		6,550.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$12.0000	\$78,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.2500	\$99,887.50
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$27.7500	\$181,762.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$24,500.0000	\$24,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	50.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
, ,	8.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$40.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$40.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$400.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	2,972.000 S.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$7.0000	\$20,804.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$14,860.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$14.5000	\$43,094.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	989.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$29,670.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$29,670.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$34,615.00
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Colo	or)		
	10.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$300.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$350.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLEC	CTIVE MARKER		
	430.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$2,150.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,300.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$6,450.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNE	ELIZATION STRIPING)		
	26.000 S.Y.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$520.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$520.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$650.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LI	INE)		
	22.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$15.0000	\$330.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$330.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$550.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	22.900 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$800.0000	\$18,320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$18,320.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$27,480.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	21.900 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5,000.0000	\$109,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$109,500.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5,600.0000	\$122,640.00
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	165.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.0000	\$495.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$495.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$825.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	28.700 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,800.0000	\$80,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$80,360.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$91,840.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$71,500.0000	\$71,500.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	275.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$1,375.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$825.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,650.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	600.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5000	\$300.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,200.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,367,246.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,783,493.25
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,214,112.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,367,246.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,783,493.25
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,214,112.50

FAYETTE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS067 Call 028)

24013-4230-04,HSIP-194(14),24013-3230-94,STP/HSIP-194(13),24013-3229-94,24013-8229-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 194 FROM S.R. 57 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 193 (L.M. 9.02).

PROJECT LENGTH - 15.020 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,213,402.68

Lehman-Roberts Company

\$2,590,654.13

CONTRACT	CNS067
----------	--------

			CC	NTRACT CNS067
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	- 0.4.000 0 .14		
		794.000 S.Y.	***	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$32.2000 \$53.3000	\$25,566.80 \$42,320.20
202-08.15	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (6-30)			
		1,320.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$13.0000 \$17.5000	\$17,160.00 \$23,100.00
203-06	WATER			
		47.000 M.G.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$15.0000 \$18.9000	\$705.00 \$888.30
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C or I	D)		
		64.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$46.2000 \$207.3000	\$2,956.80 \$13,267.20
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADI			
	Other dead Construction Construction	365.000 TON	# 400,0000	¢47.450.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$130.0000 \$165.4000	\$47,450.00 \$60,371.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADI			
	0. 1.10	199.000 TON	# 400,0000	#05.070.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$130.0000 \$145.0000	\$25,870.00 \$28,855.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	0. 1.10	10.000 TON	Ф700 0000	#7 000 00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$780.0000 \$756.0000	\$7,800.00 \$7,560.00
405-03.01	PM REJUVENATING SCRUB SEAL			
	0. 1.10	185,402.000 S.Y.	#0.4000	# 444.004.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2.4000 \$2.5700	\$444,964.80 \$476,483.14
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT			
	0. 1.10	1.000 LS		* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$45,000.0000 \$100,000.0000	\$45,000.00 \$100,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Chandard Construction Comment	1,282.000 TON	Фод 2000	#440.000.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$93.0000 \$107.5000	\$119,226.00 \$137,815.00
				DAGE

			co	NTRACT CNS067
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		8,714.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$82.1000 \$98.5000	\$715,419.40 \$858,329.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (41)	N WIDTH)		
		16.400 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$610.0000 \$800.0000	\$10,004.00 \$13,120.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		21,292.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$3.7500 \$2.5200	\$79,845.00 \$53,655.84
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		1,386.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$22.0500 \$25.9000	\$30,561.30 \$35,897.40
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		220.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$18.9000 \$25.9000	\$4,158.00 \$5,698.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		85.000 C.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$430.5000 \$450.0000	\$36,592.50 \$38,250.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		12.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$162.7500 \$172.0000	\$1,953.00 \$2,064.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		12.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,047.9000 \$1,115.0000	\$12,574.80 \$13,380.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		12.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2,782.5000 \$2,937.0000	\$33,390.00 \$35,244.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$56,000.0000 \$103,500.0000	\$56,000.00 \$103,500.00

			CONTRACT CNS067
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
	2,5	46.000 S.F.	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.2500 \$5.5500	· · ·
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$5.5500	\$14,130.30
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$624.7500	. ,
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$660.0000	\$1,320.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
		2.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$26.2500	·
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$27.7000	\$55.40
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT		
		4.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$183.7500	
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$195.0000	\$780.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)		
	1,0	08.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$36.7500	· ·
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$39.4000	\$39,715.20
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)		
		10.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$36.7500	\$367.50
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$39.4000	\$394.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
	1	50.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$42.8000	\$6,420.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$35.7000	\$5,355.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)		
	1	75.000 L.F.	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.6000	\$2,205.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$13.5000	\$2,362.50
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	· ·	5.000 S.Y.	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$42.0000	\$210.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$45.0000	\$225.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		40.000 L.F.	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$15.7500	
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$16.9000	\$7,436.00

			CONTRACT CNS067
		UNIT PRI	CE EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		13.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$210.00	, ,
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$225.00	00 \$2,925.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$231.00	· ·
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$247.50	00 \$495.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$630.00	· ·
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$675.00	00 \$1,350.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$577.50 ************************************	• •
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$618.70	00 \$1,237.40
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
		170.000 L.F.	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.50	· ·
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$11.25	00 \$1,912.50
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
		3.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$210.00	•
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$225.00	00 \$675.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
		57.242 L.M.	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$1,330.00 \$1,500.00	· ·
	Lenman-Roberts Company	φ1,500.00	σος,σοσ.σο
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	Oten deed Occasionation Occasional Inc.	140.000 L.F.	00 \$500.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$4.20 \$10.00	· ·
	Lenman-Roberts Company	\$10.00	φ1,400.00
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)		
	Standard Construction Company In-	1.000 EACH	00 0040.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$210.00 \$1,388.00	
	Zomilar Nobolio Company	ψ1,500.00	Ψ1,000.00
716-08.12	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (R x R)		
	Standard Construction Company Inc	2.000 EACH	00 \$420.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$210.00 \$694.00	
	Zorman Nobolio Company	ψ034.00	Ψ1,000.00

				CONTRACT CNS067
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		54.531 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$22,903.02
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,018.0000	\$55,512.56
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	,	25.754 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,600.0000	\$144,222.40
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$6,186.4000	\$159,324.55
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	(29.800 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,360.0000	\$100,128.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$3,711.8000	\$110,611.64
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
717-01	MODILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Standard Construction Company Inc	1.000 LS	\$7E 000 0000	\$75,000,00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$75,000.0000 \$45,000.0000	\$75,000.00 \$45,000.00
	Zomilan Nozono Company		ψ.0,000.0000	ψ.0,000.00

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,213,402.68
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$2,590,654.13

TOTAL CONTRACT

AL CONTRACT			
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,213,402.68		
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$2,590,654.13		

COUNTIES FAYETTE, LAUDERDALE, SHELBY, AND TIPTON (Contract No. CNS142 Call 029)

98049-4183-04

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

F8th Construction Company, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.

\$898,888.00 \$1,132,204.00

CONTRACT	CNS142
----------	---------------

				CONTRACT CNS142
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY			
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	00.0001.5		
	Fork Construction Commence II C	80.000 L.F.	Фоо оооо	#0.400.00
	F8th Construction Company, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$30.0000 \$35.0000	\$2,400.00 \$2,800.00
	m-state Guardian & sign Co., inc.		\$35.0000	\$≥,800.00
705-01.02	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS			
		12.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$360.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$420.00
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
		57.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,710.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$2,166.00
705-02.01	SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)	75.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	75.000 L.F.	\$14.0000	\$1,050.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,050.00
	The State Guardian & Sign Co., Inc.		Ψ14.0000	ψ1,000.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		10,000.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$15.5000	\$155,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$180,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		500.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$12,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$50,000.00
705 00 00	CINCLE CHARDDAIL (TYPE 2) LONG DOCT (CET A ET)			
705-02.20	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)	2,338.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	2,330.000 L.I .	\$13.5000	\$31,563.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$32,732.00
705-02.25	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)	0.400.000 5		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	2,100.000 L.F.	\$13.5000	\$28,350.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$29,400.00
	5 ,		·	. ,
705-03.01	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			
		13.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$208.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$182.00
705-03.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		75.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$1,200.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,050.00
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS142
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-03.03	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)			
		25.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$16.0000 \$14.0000	\$400.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$350.00
705-03.04	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIER			
		25.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$400.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$350.00
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
	(· · · = · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
705-04 03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
100 04.00	COARDINAL (THE 10)	6.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	0.000 EAGI1	\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,800.00
705.04.05	OUADDDAN TERMINAL (TYPE IN LINE)			
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)	- aaa - aaa		
	F2# 0 1 1 0 11 0	5.000 EACH	# 400 0000	#0.000.00
	F8th Construction Company, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$400.0000 \$300.0000	\$2,000.00 \$1,500.00
	The State Guardian & Sign Co., Inc.		ψ300.0000	φ1,300.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD			
		1,400.000 TON		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2,800.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
		200.000 S.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$200.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$4,800.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL			
		2.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,000,0000	\$2,000.00

	1 our construction company, LLC		ψ10.0000	ψ - 00.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$350.00
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
		2.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
		6.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,800.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
		5.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD			
		1,400.000 TON		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2,800.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
		200.000 S.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$200.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$4,800.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL			
		2.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		125.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$28.0000	\$3,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$3,000.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
		5.000 EACH	_	_
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
				5405

				CONTRACT CNS142
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	,	5.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		250.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$550,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$625,000.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (TYPE 21) MASH TL2			
		5.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$9,000.00
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST			
		45.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$1,710.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$1,710.00
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE ENDPOST			
		9.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$342.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$342.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PIER PROTEC	TION		
		2.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$76.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		350.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$350.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$350.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		350.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$350.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$350.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED			
		9.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$315.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$32.0000	\$288.00
706-06.01	SINGLE THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			

25.000 L.F.

F8th Construction Company, LLC

Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.

\$500.00

\$450.00

\$20.0000

\$18.0000

CONTRACT	CNS142
----------	---------------

				NIRACI CNS142
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-06.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			
		25.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$450.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
		175.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$7,875.00
706-06.05	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)			
		38.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$760.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$684.00
706-06.06	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)			
	,	38.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	30.000 E.i .	\$20.0000	\$760.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$684.00
706 10 26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
700-10.20	ROUNDED END ELEMENT	12.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	12.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$600.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$300.00
706-10.54	RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL			
		1,050.000 L.F.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	·	\$1.0000	\$1,050.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,050.00
706-10.71	HAZARD MARKERS			
		3.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$30.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$24.00
706-10.72	PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VERIF	CICATION		
		3.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC	5.555 =. 1511	\$10.0000	\$30.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$32.0000	\$96.00
706-10.74	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR			
		3.000 C.Y.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
		3.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$75.00

				CONTRACT CNS142
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-10.81	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS			
		30.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$300.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$300.00
706-10.82	CONCRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
706-10 93	DRILL BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE			
700-10.03	DRILL BR. FAR. WALL FOR WIIGHIGAN LIND SHOL	2.000 EACH		
	F01 0 4 5 0 11 0	2.000 EACH	#050.000	# 500.00
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000 \$100.0000	\$500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
		160.000 EACH		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$64,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$600.0000	\$96,000.00
	Otato Otational di Oigit Ooi, moi		φοσο.σσσσ	400,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	F8th Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00

13.000 EACH

717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)

F8th Construction Company, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.

\$1,300.00 \$39,000.00

\$100.0000 \$3,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

F8th Construction Company, LLC \$898,888.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$1,132,204.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

F8th Construction Company, LLC \$898,888.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$1,132,204.00

FENTRESS COUNTY (Contract No. CNS098 Call 030)

25003-4228-04,25006-4223-04,25007-4207-04,HSIP-154(7),25006-3223-94,HSIP-297(12),25007-3207-94,HSIP-52(85),25003-3228-94

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 52, S.R. 154 AND S.R. 297.

PROJECT LENGTH - 20.040 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 2.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hudson Construction Company

\$2,031,507.65

	CONTRACT	CNS098
UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	4 000 000 TON		
	Hudson Construction Company	1,090.000 TON	\$62.0000	\$67,580.00
403-01.10	High Performance Fog Seals			
	Hudson Construction Company	20,628.000 S.Y.	\$0.4500	\$9,282.60
405-03.01	PM REJUVENATING SCRUB SEAL			
	Hudson Construction Company	299,429.000 S.Y.	\$2.1500	\$643,772.35
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4			
	Hudson Construction Company	32.000 L.M.	\$575.0000	\$18,400.00
414-03.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING	200 000 TON		
	Hudson Construction Company	386.000 TON	\$867.0000	\$334,662.00
414-03.02	AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING	0 000 000 TON		
	Hudson Construction Company	3,220.000 TON	\$112.3600	\$361,799.20
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	50.000 EACH		
	Hudson Construction Company	50.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$7,500.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3	75.000 L.F.		
	Hudson Construction Company	73.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$2,250.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	54.000 EACH		
	Hudson Construction Company	34.000 EAGIT	\$3,000.0000	\$162,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	2 775 000 5		
	Hudson Construction Company	2,775.000 L.F.	\$1.2500	\$3,468.75
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Hudson Construction Company	1.000 L3	\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	1 462 000 S F		
	Hudson Construction Company	1,463.000 S.F.	\$5.2500	\$7,680.75

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS098 EXTENSION
		UNIT FRICE	LATENSION
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)	26.000 EACH		
Hudson Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$910.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
Hudson Construction Company	1,335.000 EACH	\$22.0000	\$29,370.00
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
Hudson Construction Company	15.000 EACH	\$22.0000	\$330.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
Hudson Construction Company	28.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$280.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
Hudson Construction Company	9.000 S.Y.	\$20.0000	\$180.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Hudson Construction Company	863.000 L.F.	\$9.0000	\$7,767.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
Hudson Construction Company	5.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$750.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
Hudson Construction Company	3.000 EACH	\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
Hudson Construction Company	110.200 L.M.	\$400.0000	\$44,080.00
716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
Hudson Construction Company	76.700 L.M.	\$600.0000	\$46,020.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
Hudson Construction Company	80.000 L.M.	\$1,975.0000	\$158,000.00

300.000 L.F.

716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)

Hudson Construction Company

\$300.00

\$1.0000

CONTRACT CNS098

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

Hudson Construction Company \$53,775.000 \$53,775.000

Hudson Construction Company

\$2,031,507.65

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hudson Construction Company

\$2,031,507.65

HAMBLEN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS110 Call 033)

STP/HSIP-160(13),32008-3220-94,32008-8220-14,STP-113(25),32017-8211-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 113 FROM S.R. 160 (L.M. 2.63) TO NEAR S.R. 340 (L.M. 5.75) AND ON S.R. 160 FROM NEAR THE I-81 RAMP (L.M. 3.76) TO NEAR EAST CROXDALE ROAD (L.M. 7.12).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.480 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$1,860,686.15

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

\$2,268,628.93

	CONTRACT	CNS110
UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION

ROADW	AY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	176.000	TON	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$6,160.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$52.6100	\$9,259.36
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	120.000	TON	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$600.0000	\$72,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$800.0000	\$96,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
	6,755.000	TON	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$90.4000	\$610,652.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$102.1800	\$690,225.90
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	8,096.000	TON	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$90.9000	\$735,926.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$115.6300	\$936,140.48
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
	1,935.000	TON	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$92.6500	\$179,277.75
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$106.4200	\$205,922.70
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	6.700	L.M.	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$575.0000	\$3,852.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,409.2500	\$9,441.98
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	5.400	L.M.	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$575.0000	\$3,105.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,097.5900	\$5,926.99
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
	2.100	L.M.	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$850.0000	\$1,785.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,897.6100	\$3,984.98
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT		
		EACH	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,622.0000	\$6,488.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
		EACH	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,650.0000	\$10,600.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$5,195.0000	\$20,780.00

	CONTRAC	CT CNS110
LINIT	T PRICE EX	XTENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$69,250.0000	\$69,250.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,724.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$20,688.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.4100	\$14,498.84
712-08 03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
712-00.03	ARROW BOARD (TTL 0)	4 000 5 4 011		
		4.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$990.0000	\$3,960.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		206.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$5,150.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$26.4000	\$5,438.40
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		752.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$18,800.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$26.4000	\$19,852.80
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		958.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	0001000 =/(011	\$6.5000	\$6,227.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.2500	\$7,903.50
			,	*1,202.02
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		305.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$2,897.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$3,355.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
2 300		36.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	00.000 = 7.01.	\$160.0000	\$5,760.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$165.0000	\$5,940.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		140.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$280.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1.6500	\$231.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	, ,	4.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$825.0000	\$3,300.00
			Ψ020.0000	ψο,οσο.οσ

			CONTRACT CNS110
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
,	29.500 L.M.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,950.0000	\$116,525.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4,262.0000	\$125,729.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,860,686.15
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,268,628.93

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,860,686.15
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,268,628.93

HENDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS147 Call 034)

STP/HSIP-22(86),39005-3221-94,39005-8221-14,STP/HSIP-22(87),39005-3222-94,39005-8222-14

THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON S.R. 22 FROM JANE LANE (L.M. 12.62) TO I-40 (L.M. 21.16).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.540 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,718,746.22

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS147 EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$3.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)	329.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	329.000 TON	\$36.0000	\$11,844.00
311-03.04	HOT IN PLACE RECYCLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2.00)	N) 245,546.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	243,340.000 3.1.	\$3.4300	\$842,222.78
311-03.10	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	119,079.000 GAL.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	119,079.000 GAL.	\$3.8000	\$452,500.20
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	110.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	110.000 1011	\$800.0000	\$88,000.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	600.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	333,000 1011	\$99.0000	\$59,400.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	14,511.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	. ,	\$91.0000	\$1,320,501.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	3.712 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$4,825.60
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	17,334.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.4600	\$59,975.64
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	5,244.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	ŕ	\$30.0000	\$157,320.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	14.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,800.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	23.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	20.000 EAGI1	\$2,700.0000	\$62,100.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS147 EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$84,000.0000	\$84,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,448.000 S.F.	\$9.0000	\$22,032.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$2,400.0000	\$9,600.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,130.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$39,550.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	400 000 54 011		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	480.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$16,800.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)	050 000 54 011		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	650.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$22,750.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	2 222 54 211		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$60.0000	\$180.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,483.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$17,796.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	440 000 O V		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	118.000 S.Y.	\$28.0000	\$3,304.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	4 074 000 5		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,071.000 L.F.	\$14.0000	\$14,994.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	04 000 54 011		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	94.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$18,800.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	42.4501.84		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	43.150 L.M.	\$1,300.0000	\$56,095.00

				CONTRACT CNS147
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	35.890 L.M.	\$5,500.0000	\$197,395.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	7.260 L.M.	\$3,300.0000	\$23,958.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,718,746.22

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,718,746.22

HENRY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS148 Call 035)

NH/HSIP-76(103),40011-3273-94,40011-8273-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) FROM WEST ANTIOCH ROAD (L.M. 25.45) TO NEAR THE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 31.32).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.870 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,267,578.36

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS148 EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	400 000 0 V		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	100.000 S.Y.	\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
203-06	WATER			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	16.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$16.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)	0.440.000 TO N		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,113.000 TON	\$19.0000	\$40,147.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	46.000 TON	\$137.0000	\$6,302.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	132.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	132.000 TON	\$695.0000	\$91,740.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT	1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	4 244 000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4,211.000 TON	\$91.9500	\$387,201.45
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	16,240.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	10,240.000 1014	\$90.7700	\$1,474,104.80
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	6.580 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	0.300 L.IVI.	\$960.0000	\$6,316.80
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	7.605 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	7.005 L.WI.	\$960.0000	\$7,300.80
415-01.02	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	200 442 000 5 V		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	298,143.000 S.Y.	\$2.0700	\$617,156.01

254.000 L.F.

607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$17,526.00

\$69.0000

				CONTRACT CNS148
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-39.03	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	75.000 L.F.	\$84.0000	\$6,300.00
607-39.04	30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	120.000 L.F.	\$89.0000	\$10,680.00
607-39.05	36" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$94.0000	\$4,700.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	27.000 L.F.	\$88.0000	\$2,376.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	44		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	11.000 EACH	\$1,100.0000	\$12,100.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$1,025.0000	\$9,225.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$2,650.0000	\$23,850.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (TYPE 21) MASH TL2			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$72,000.0000	\$72,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,936.000 S.F.	\$9.0000	\$17,424.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$595.0000	\$2,380.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS148 EXTENSION
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	482.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$16,870.00
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	342.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$11,970.00
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)	472.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	472.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$16,520.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,296.000 EACH	\$12.0000	\$15,552.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	252.000 S.Y.	\$28.0000	\$7,056.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	425 000 L F		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	425.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$6,375.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	22 000 FACIL		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	23.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$4,600.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	33.705 L.M.	\$1,400.0000	\$47,187.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	00 455 L M		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	28.455 L.M.	\$5,500.0000	\$156,502.50

1.000 LS

\$86,000.0000

717-01

MOBILIZATION

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$86,000.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,267,578.36

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,267,578.36

JEFFERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS111 Call 037)

STP/HSIP-139(10),45019-3211-94,45019-8211-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 139 FROM U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 25W (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) (L.M. 5.45).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.450 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$771,535.10

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

\$909,997.06

CONTRACT	CNS111
----------	--------

			CC	ONTRACT CNS111
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	/AY CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		714.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$22,848.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$30.4000	\$21,705.60
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		26.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$15,600.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$20,800.00
411-01.0	7 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		436.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$88.4000	\$38,542.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$127.0000	\$55,372.00
411-01.1	0 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		5,416.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$95.7000	\$518,311.20
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$110.6600	\$599,334.56
411-12.0	4 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN			
		8.700 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$3,915.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$10,440.00
415-01.0	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		839.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$7,970.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$10.5000	\$8,809.50
705-02.1	0 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		4.000 EACH	4	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$150.0000 \$165.0000	\$600.00 \$660.00
	Duracap Asprian Faving Co., Inc.		\$105.0000	φοου.υυ
705-04.0	9 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	ABAO All di I	4.000 EACH	#4 000 0000	# 4.000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000 \$1,800.0000	\$4,000.00 \$7,200.00
	Duracap Asprian Faving Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$7,200.00
705-06.2	0 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH	.	•
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,800.0000 \$5,100.0000	\$11,200.00 \$20,400.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$ 3,100.0000	φ20,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	ADAO AN AN AN	1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$16,000.0000 \$25,550,0000	\$16,000.00 \$25,550.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$25,550.0000	\$25,550.00
				PAGE

			CO	NIRACI CNS111
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		32.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$480.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$5.5000	\$176.00
712.05.02	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
712-03.03	WARRING EIGHTS (TTL 5)	16.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	10.000 =/ (01.	\$15.0000	\$240.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.2000	\$35.20
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712 00	sione (conomiconomy	646.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	0.0.000	\$7.0000	\$4,522.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.8000	\$5,684.80
716 01 21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
710-01.21	Shwpiwble Pvint Miki's (al-Juli)(1 Color)	360.000 EACH		
	ADAO Atlantia In a	360.000 EACH	#04.0000	#0.040.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$24.0000 \$33.0000	\$8,640.00 \$11,880.00
	Duracap Aspiran Faving Co., inc.		φ33.0000	\$11,000.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		18.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$432.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$33.0000	\$594.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STR	IPING)		
		75.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,500.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$19.8000	\$1,485.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	, ,	83.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$830.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$830.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$600.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$165.0000	\$660.00
716-02-11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
710 02.11	TEACHER MARKING (C DOTTED EINE)	700.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$700.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1.1000	\$770.00
716-04 01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARRO	ow)		
	[STOTAL]	2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 LAOI1	\$275.0000	\$550.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$550.00 \$550.00
			Ψ2. 0.0000	ψοσο.σσ

CONTRACT	CNS111
----------	---------------

			CC	MIRACI CHSIII
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		924.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$5,082.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$6.6000	\$6,098.40
716-04.12	2 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		32.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$352.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$352.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		6.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$470.0000	\$2,820.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$535.0000	\$3,210.00
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		22.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$85,800.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$92,400.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$771,535.10
Duracap Asphalt Paying Co., Inc.	\$909.997.06

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$771,535.10
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$909,997.06

JEFFERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS087 Call 038)

STP-4500(28),45945-3690-14

THE STREAM MITIGATION AT LOCATIONS ON CLEAR CREEK, HALLS BRANCH AND UNNAMED TRIBUTARIES IN THE TOWN OF DANDRIDGE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 10.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$2,324,669.71

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS087 EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$47,500.0000	\$47,500.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$99,000.0000	\$99,000.00
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES	4 000 1 0		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
202-02.21	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$15.9400	\$1,594.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	04 050 000 O V		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	21,856.000 C.Y.	\$25.0000	\$546,400.00
203-15.03	COMPACTED CLAY	4 404 000 O V		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,134.000 C.Y.	\$39.0000	\$44,226.00
209-03.34	STREAM MITIGATION-LOG VANES	204 200 1 5		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	234.000 L.F.	\$185.0000	\$43,290.00
209-03.36	STREAM MITIGATION-STEP POOL	00 000 54 011		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	82.000 EACH	\$4,500.0000	\$369,000.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	4 000 000 5		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,000.000 L.F.	\$5.5000	\$5,500.00
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')	45 000 FA OU		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	15.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000	\$22,500.00
209-65.01	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION (DESCRIPTION)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$101,657.1900	\$101,657.19
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			

150.000 TON

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$7,500.00

\$50.0000

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS087 EXTENSION
621-03.04 30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	40.000 L.F.	\$155.0000	\$6,200.00
707-03.01 STOCK FENCE			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,819.000 L.F.	\$5.0100	\$9,113.19
707-03.02 END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(STOCK FENCE			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	11.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$2,200.00
707-03.20 DRIVE GATE (STOCK FENCE) (DESCRIPTION)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF FENCE (SEE PLANS)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	65.000 L.F.	\$28.1200	\$1,827.80
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	254.000 TON	\$48.0000	\$12,192.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	99.000 TON	\$48.0000	\$4,752.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	105.000 TON	\$62.0000	\$6,510.00
709-05.81 ROCK RIFFLES			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$397,000.0000	\$397,000.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (PROTECTED AREA SIGNS)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	16.000 EACH	\$172.8000	\$2,764.80
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$113,000.0000	\$113,000.00

961.000 S.Y.

740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$3,844.00

\$4.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS087 EXTENSION
801-01.04	SEEDING (WILDFLOWER MIXTURE)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	717.000 UNIT	\$45.0900	\$32,329.53
801-01.30	COVER CROP SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL) W/MULCH			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	717.000 UNIT	\$61.5000	\$44,095.50
801-01.35	GRASS SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL) W/MULCH			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	717.000 UNIT	\$61.5000	\$44,095.50
801-01.36	SPECIAL WETLAND SEED MIXTURE			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	168.000 UNIT	\$76.1500	\$12,793.20
802-02.30	CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (18IN-24IN LENGTH)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,800.000 EACH	\$17.0000	\$30,600.00
802-02.31	CUTTINGS: SALIX SERICEA (18IN-24IN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	800.000 EACH	\$17.0000	\$13,600.00
802-02.32	CUTTINGS: CORNUS AMOMUM (18IN-24IN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2,200.000 EACH	\$17.0000	\$37,400.00
802-02.33	CUTTINGS: SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (18IN-24IN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,600.000 EACH	\$17.0000	\$27,200.00
802-02.37	CUTTINGS: ALNUS SERRULATA (18IN-24IN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	800.000 EACH	\$17.0000	\$13,600.00
802-11.02	ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-11.14	DIOSPYROS VIRGINIANA (PERSIMMON 2-5FT CNTNR GR			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-11.19	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA (TULIP POPLAR 2-5FT CNTM			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS087 EXTENSION
802-11.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	84.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-11.32	QUERCUS LYRATA (OVERCUP OAK 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	84.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-11.33	QUERCUS MICHAUXII (SWMP CHSTNT OAK 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	84.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	04.000 EAOH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-11.38	QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	04 000 54 011		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-11.45	CARPINUS CAROLINIANA (AMERICAN HORNBEAM 2-5FT CONTAI			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-11.46	QUERCUS SHUMARDII (SHUMARD OAK 2-5 FT CNTNR GRWN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-11.63	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA (AMERICAN WITCHHAZEL 2-5FT CNTNR			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-12.02	ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE SEEDLNG B.R.)	450 000 54 011		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	450.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$10,800.00
802-12.14	DIOSPYROS VIRGINIANA (PERSIMMON SEEDLNG B.R.)	450 000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	450.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$10,800.00
802-12.19	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA (TULIP POPLAR SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	450.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$10,800.00
802-12.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE SEEDLNG B.R.)	450 000 54 011		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	450.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$10,800.00
802-12.32	QUERCUS LYRATA (OVERCUP OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)			

450.000 EACH

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$10,800.00

\$24.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS087 EXTENSION
802-12.33	QUERCUS MICHAUXII (SWMP CHSTNT OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	450.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$10,800.00
802-12.38	QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	450.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$10,800.00
802-12.45	CARPINUS CAROLINIANA (AMERICAN HORNBEAM SEEDLING B.			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	450.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$10,800.00
802-12.46	QUERCUS SHUMARDII (SHUMARD OAK SEEDLING B.R.)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	400.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$9,600.00
802-12.51	CORNUS AMOMUM (SILKY DOGWOOD SEEDLING B.R.)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	450.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$10,800.00
802-13.04	CORNUS AMOMUM (SILKY DOGWOOD 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-13.09	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
802-13.59	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH SDLNG BARE ROOT)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	450.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$10,800.00
802-15.06	CASTANEA DENTATA (AMERICAN CHESTNUT)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$125.0000	\$3,125.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,910.000 S.Y.	\$2.0000	\$3,820.00

7,200.000 S.Y.

805-12.08 700 GRAM COIR FIBER EROSION BLANKET

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$57,600.00

\$8.0000

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$2,324,669.71

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$2,324,669.71

KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNS109 Call 039)

HSIP-9(96),47014-3245-94,47014-4245-04

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 25W (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) FROM NEAR CARTER PARK (L.M. 13.98) TO THE SEVIER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 17.06).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.080 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$437,393.25

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

\$490,633.98

CONTRACT CNS109		COI	NTR	ACT	CNS	109
-----------------	--	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----

			CC	ONTRACT CNS109
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	, ,	47.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$28,200.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$37,600.00
411-01.07	7 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		250.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$26,250.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$116.8400	\$29,210.00
411-03.12	2 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		2,978.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$89.9500	\$267,871.10
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$101.1100	\$301,105.58
411-12.03	3 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (81	N WIDTH)		
		4.900 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$835.0000	\$4,091.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,567.0000	\$7,678.30
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$225.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$220.0000	\$220.00
705-04.09	9 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,760.0000	\$1,760.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$6,600.0000	\$6,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$14,600.0000	\$14,600.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		314.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$2,747.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.8000	\$2,763.20
716-01.2	1 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		204.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$36.2500	\$7,395.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$34.0000	\$6,936.00
				PAGE

			CONTRACT CNS109
		LINIT DDIOE	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
710-01.22 Shwpiwbie i vilit Mirki's (Mono-bir)(1 Golor)	100.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$36.2500	\$3,625.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$34.0000	\$3,400.00
Duradap ropriair aving 66., inc.		φο 1.0000	ψο, 100.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
`	540.000 S.Y.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$11,340.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$20.8000	\$11,232.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	48.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$480.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$528.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	5.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$675.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$165.0000	\$825.00
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	69.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.3500	\$93.15
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1.1000	\$75.90
746 OF 04 DAINTED DAVEMENT MADIZING (4" LINE)			
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	0.000 14		
ADAO Atlantia	3.000 L.M.	Фоод оооо	#0.400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$800.0000 \$500.0000	\$2,400.00 \$1,500.00
Duracap Asprian Faving Co., Ilic.		φουυ.υυυυ	φ1,500.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
(and Line)	13.000 L.M.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	I J.OUU E.IVI.	\$3,900.0000	\$50,700.00
Durana Analast Parian Carlas		Φ4.000.0000	Φ54.000.00

1.000 LS

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

MOBILIZATION

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

717-01

\$54,600.00

\$20,000.00

\$10,000.00

\$4,200.0000

\$20,000.0000

\$10,000.0000

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$437,393.25
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$490,633.98

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$437,393.25
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$490,633.98

LAKE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS125 Call 040)

48002-4230-04, HSIP-21(26), 48002-3230-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 21 FROM TIPTONVILLE FERRY ROAD (L.M. 0.00) TO THE OBION COUNTY LINE (L.M. 7.63).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.630 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$1,673,763.27

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS125 EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
	Ford Construction Company	7.000 S.Y.	\$90.0000	\$2,430.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	0.000 S.Y.	\$45.0000	\$11,250.00
203-06	WATER			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$14.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 TON	\$30.0000	\$53,430.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Ford Construction Company	5.000 TON	\$158.0000	\$18,170.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Ford Construction Company	0.000 TON	\$550.0000	\$5,500.00
405-03.01	PM REJUVENATING SCRUB SEAL	0 000 O V		
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 S.Y.	\$2.7700	\$373,900.14
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	0 000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	0.000 TON	\$118.6000	\$47,440.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	0 000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	0.000 TON	\$94.5000	\$587,790.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)			
	Ford Construction Company	7.344 L.M.	\$600.0000	\$4,406.40
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)	2 400 L M		
	Ford Construction Company	2.400 L.M.	\$620.0000	\$1,488.00

36,058.000 S.Y.

415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

Ford Construction Company

\$89,063.26

\$2.4700

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS125 EXTENSION
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	300.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$15,000.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	240.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$18.0000	\$4,320.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	4 000 000 0 5		
	Ford Construction Company	1,606.000 S.F.	\$26.0000	\$41,756.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	Ford Construction Company	364.000 S.F.	\$22.0000	\$8,008.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
	Ford Construction Company	7.000 C.Y.	\$940.0000	\$6,580.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	8.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000	\$9,600.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	2 222 54 211		
	Ford Construction Company	8.000 EACH	\$2,900.0000	\$23,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$47,000.0000	\$47,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	1,536.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$12,288.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$104.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$185.0000	\$370.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R15-1, R15-2P, R1-2)			

1.000 EACH

Ford Construction Company

\$270.00

\$270.0000

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS125 EXTENSION
713-16.21 SIGNS (R15-1, R15-2P, R1-2)			
Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$270.0000	\$270.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
Ford Construction Company	580.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$23,200.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
Ford Construction Company	80.000 EACH	\$18.0000	\$1,440.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
Ford Construction Company	540.000 L.F.	\$12.6000	\$6,804.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
Ford Construction Company	350.000 S.Y.	\$29.5000	\$10,325.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Ford Construction Company	375.000 L.F.	\$15.7500	\$5,906.25
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$210.0000	\$840.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
Ford Construction Company	110.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$4,400.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$630.0000	\$1,260.00
716-03.06 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$630.0000	\$1,260.00
716-04.10 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
Ford Construction Company	3.000 EACH	\$220.0000	\$660.00
746 04 42 DI ASTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING (VIELD LINE)			

90.000 S.F.

716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)

Ford Construction Company

\$3,420.00

\$38.0000

1.000 LS

Ford Construction Company

Ford Construction Company

MOBILIZATION

717-01

\$98,177.31

\$76,000.00

\$3,465.0000

\$76,000.0000

Ford Construction Company \$1,673,763.27

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$1,673,763.27

LAUDERDALE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS095 Call 041)

HSIP-4900(63),49946-3404-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON CENTRAL ROAD AND CENTRAL CURVE ROAD FROM S.R. 19 (L.M. 0.00) TO CURVE-NANKIPOO ROAD (L.M. 8.04).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.040 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 6.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$1,215,792.55

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS095 EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	22 000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	32.000 TON	\$550.0000	\$17,600.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	6 07F 000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	6,875.000 TON	\$98.5000	\$677,187.50
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	46.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$23,000.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	5,425.000 L.F.	\$3.9500	\$21,428.75
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	Ford Construction Company	5,425.000 L.F.	\$20.8000	\$112,840.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	40 000 54 011		
	Ford Construction Company	46.000 EACH	\$2,700.0000	\$124,200.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Ford Construction Company	4,750.000 L.F.	\$2.2000	\$10,450.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	222.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$1,776.00
712-10.01	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS			
	Ford Construction Company	6.000 EACH	\$1,800.0000	\$10,800.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	Ford Construction Company	19.000 EACH	\$37.0000	\$703.00

234.000 L.F.

713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT

Ford Construction Company

\$1,287.00

\$5.5000

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS095 EXTENSION
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS Ford Construction Company	163.000 LB.	\$3.7500	\$611.25
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST Ford Construction Company	909.000 LB.	\$4.7500	\$4,317.75
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Ford Construction Company	43.000 S.F.	\$13.6000	\$584.80
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) Ford Construction Company	256.000 S.F.	\$14.6000	\$3,737.60
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING Ford Construction Company	48.000 EACH	\$10.5000	\$504.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	550.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company 716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	381.000 L.F.	\$37.0000	\$20,350.00
Ford Construction Company 716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	32.310 L.M.	\$15.7500	\$6,000.75
Ford Construction Company 716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		\$3,465.0000	\$111,954.15
	300.000 L.F.		

1.000 LS

Ford Construction Company

Ford Construction Company

MOBILIZATION

717-01

\$960.00

\$36,500.00

\$3.2000

\$36,500.0000

Ford Construction Company \$1,215,792.55

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$1,215,792.55

LEWIS COUNTY (Contract No. CNS117 Call 042)

51001-4220-04, HSIP-20(70), 51001-3220-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 20 FROM NAPIER ROAD (L.M. 14.05) TO THE LAWRENCE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 21.83).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.780 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$798,782.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$828,747.80
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$909,667.23
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$1,103,605.25

			CONTRACT CNSTT
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW/	AY CATEGORY		
NOADW	AT CATEGORY		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	2,060.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$41,200.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$19.4200	\$40,005.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.5200	\$52,571.20
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$24.7500	\$50,985.00
307-01 08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
007 01.00			
	200.000 TON	N .	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$13,000.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$73.6200	\$14,724.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$74.5400	\$14,908.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$105.0000	\$21,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
403-01			
	62.000 TON	N .	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$590.0000	\$36,580.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$528.6300	\$32,775.06
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$603.9900	\$37,447.38
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$890.0000	\$55,180.00
/11 ₋ 03 12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
411-03.12			
	6,003.000 TON	N	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$72.0000	\$432,216.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$73.5600	\$441,580.68
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$77.4100	\$464,692.23
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$93.5000	\$561,280.50
	, a g	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, ,
444 42 02	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
411-12.03	SCOKING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
	12.500 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$530.0000	\$6,625.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$674.5300	\$8,431.63
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$782.9500	\$9,786.88
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$3,000.0000	\$37,500.00
	Tormossos valley i aving co., me.	ψο,σσσ.σσσσ	φον,σσσ.σσ
445.04.04	COLD DI ANIMO DITUMBACHO DAVEMENT		
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	5,561.000 TON	J	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$13.5000	\$75,073.50
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$21.2000	\$117,893.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$23.2600	\$129,348.86
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$19.7500	\$109,829.75
	Tormosooo vanoy r aving co., mo.	Ψ10.7000	Ψ100,020.70
- 40 0:	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
	1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$14,844.5000	\$14,844.50
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$4,689.3000	\$4,689.30
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$14,932.0500	\$14,932.05
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$26,500.0000	\$26,500.00
	Termessee valley I avilly Co., IIIc.	φ20,300.0000	ΨΖΟ,ΟΟΟ.ΟΟ

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
, ,	25.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$75.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$5.5000	\$137.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2.0000	\$50.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$50.0000	\$1,250.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
	4.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$12.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$5.5000	\$22.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2.0000	\$8.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$50.0000	\$200.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
	1,175.000 S.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8.4000	\$9,870.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$8.2500	\$9,693.75
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$8.2500	\$9,693.75
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$12.0000	\$14,100.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (CHEVRON W1-8)		
	8.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$212.0000	\$1,696.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$214.2000	\$1,713.60
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$210.0000	\$1,680.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$350.0000	\$2,800.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)		
	520.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$30.2500	\$15,730.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$27.2900	\$14,190.80
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$30.0000	\$15,600.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$35.0000	\$18,200.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	225.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.0000	\$3,600.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$11.9900	\$2,697.75
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$15.0000	\$3,375.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$20.0000	\$4,500.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)		
	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$705.0000	\$705.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$561.0000	\$561.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$650.0000	\$650.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$500.0000	\$500.00

~~!	ITD A	`T ^	NIC447
(:()	4 I R A (NS117

			`	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		27.900 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$810.0000	\$22,599.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$647.7000	\$18,070.83
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$925.0000	\$25,807.50
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$33,480.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		12.300 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,020.0000	\$61,746.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$4,947.0000	\$60,848.10
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,900.0000	\$60,270.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5,600.0000	\$68,880.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		15.600 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,810.0000	\$43,836.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$2,805.0000	\$43,758.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$43,680.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$49,920.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,374.0000	\$19,374.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$16,955.4000	\$16,955.40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25,166.3800	\$25,166.38
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$47,500.0000	\$47,500.00

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$798,782.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$828,747.80
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$909,667.23
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,103,605.25

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$798,782.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$828,747.80
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$909,667.23
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,103,605.25

LINCOLN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS163 Call 043)

52004-4231-04,NH/HSIP-15(204),52004-3231-94,52004-8231-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM EAST OF OLD BETHEL ROAD (L.M. 10.30) TO WILSON PARKWAY (L.M. 15.07).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.770 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1,499,826.75

\$1,688,396.29

	CONTRACT CNS163
UNIT F	PRICE EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY	
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	
2,785.000 TON	
•	4000 \$45,674.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$26	4800 \$73,746.80
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	
73.000 TON	
•	0000 \$50,735.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$639	7700 \$46,703.21
403-05.01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (FOG SEAL) SHOULDER	
14.200 TON	
· ·	0000 \$11,317.40
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$681	2400 \$9,673.61
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	
11,188.000 TON	
	9900 \$894,928.12
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$83	5700 \$934,981.16
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	
6.100 L.M.	
•	0000 \$3,202.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$704	1900 \$4,295.56
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	
5.200 L.M.	
9,	0000 \$2,730.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$704	1900 \$3,661.79
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	
11,082.000 TON	
	2500 \$146,836.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$24	6500 \$273,171.30
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	
12.000 EACH	
•	0000 \$1,260.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$189	1300 \$2,269.56
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	
12.000 EACH	
Lincoln Paving, LLC \$2,625	
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$2,697	0500 \$32,364.60

600.000 L.F.

706-01

GUARDRAIL REMOVED

Lincoln Paving, LLC

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$2,400.00

\$4.0000

\$1.0100

				CONTRACT CNS163
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	1.000 LS	\$24,600.0000	\$24,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$27,841.9500	\$24,800.00 \$27,841.95
			* =:, * ::::	4 _0, 0 0.000
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		302.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,530.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,530.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,046.000 S.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	_,0 101000 0 1	\$7.3500	\$15,038.10
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.2500	\$16,879.50
740.00.00	ADDOM DO ADD (TVD5 O)			
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	0.000 54.011		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	0		. ,	. ,
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (KEEP RIGHT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$265.0000 \$250.0000	\$265.00 \$250.00
	volunteer Faving, LLC		φ230.0000	φ230.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		218.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$31.5000	\$6,867.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$6,540.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		245.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$31.5000	\$7,717.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,350.00
716-01 23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
710-01.23	Onwproduct vint mixes (Bi-bit)(2 color)	442.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	TTEIOU ENOTI	\$31.5000	\$13,923.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$13,260.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	005 000 54 011		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	905.000 EACH	\$9.0000	\$8,145.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$9.0000	\$8,145.00
			+0.000	+-,

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS163 EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
		63.000 S.Y.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$26.2500	\$1,653.75
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$1,575.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		590.000 L.F.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$12.6000	\$7,434.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$12.0000	\$7,080.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		17.000 EACH	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$157.5000	\$2,677.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$150.0000	\$2,550.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
		22.300 L.M.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$971.2500	\$21,658.88
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$925.0000	\$20,627.50
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		22.300 L.M.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$5,145.0000	\$114,733.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4,900.0000	\$109,270.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$29,400.0000	\$29,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$29,206.8000	\$29,206.80

			CONTRACT CNS163
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
	182.000 L.F.		
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$265.0000	\$48,230.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$251.5000	\$45,773.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	5.000 S.Y.		
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$370.0000	\$1,850.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$804.7900	\$4,023.95

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$1,449,746.75
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,638,599.34

SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$50,080.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$49,796.95

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$1,499,826.75
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,688,396.29

LINCOLN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS133 Call 044)

52009-4214-04,STP/HSIP-121(17),52009-3214-94,52009-8214-14,STP/HSIP-122(11),52070-3207-94,52070-8207-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 121 FROM THE ALABAMA STATE LINE TO U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) AND ON S.R. 122 FROM S.R. 121 TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY LINE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 9.550 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1,599,126.96

\$1,675,466.95

			CONTRACT CNS133
BO A DW	AY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AT CATEGORY		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
		7,774.000 TON	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$25.9900	\$202,046.26
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$28.7600	\$223,580.24
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	2	
		260.000 TON	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$88.1400 \$56.2900	\$22,916.40 \$14,635.40
	volunteer Faving, LLC	ф30.2 9 00	φ14,033.40
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		58.000 TON	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$710.0000 \$639.7700	\$41,180.00 \$37,106.66
	volunteer if aving, LLO	\$035.7700	ψ37,100.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
		12,474.000 TON	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$81.2600 \$84.1500	\$1,013,637.24 \$1,049,687.10
	voldificer if aving, LLO	фот. 1300	ψ1,043,007.10
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
		4.300 L.M.	** ***
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$565.0000 \$704.1900	\$2,429.50 \$3,028.02
	voidineer i aving, 220	\$	ψο,σ20.σ2
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDT		
		11.000 L.M.	** 0.4 ** 0.0
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$565.0000 \$704.1900	\$6,215.00 \$7,746.09
	voidineer i aving, 220	\$	ψ,,, 10.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	1. 1. 5 110	2,267.000 S.Y.	# 40,400,04
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4.6300 \$25.1400	\$10,496.21 \$56,992.38
	voidineer i aving, 220	425.1.100	φοσ,σο2.σο
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
		12.000 EACH	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$105.0000 \$189.1300	\$1,260.00 \$2,269.56
	voidings in aving, LES	ψ100.1000	ψ2,200.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3		
		300.000 L.F.	A
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$18.9000 \$20.6200	\$5,670.00 \$6,186.00
		Ψ20.0200	ψο, 100.00

	volunteer r aving, EEO		Ψ20.0200	ψο, 100.00
705-06.2	0 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		12.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$2,625.0000	\$31,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,697.0500	\$32,364.60
				PAGE

CONTRACT C	12	133
------------	----	-----

			CO	NIKACI CNS133
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		900.000 L.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0100	\$909.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$23,100.0000	\$23,100.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$19,193.1800	\$19,193.18
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	50.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712-00	diana (adnominan)	1,761.000 S.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	1,701.000 0.1 .	\$7.3500	\$12,943.35
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.5000	\$14,968.50
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	(======================================	633.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	000.000 =/(01.	\$31.5000	\$19,939.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$18,990.00
716-01 30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
710-01.50	REMOVAE OF SHOW! EOWABLE REFEESTIVE MARKER	288.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	200.000 LACI1	\$9.0000	\$2,592.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$9.0000	\$2,592.00
716-02 04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIF	DING)		
710-02.04	FEASIC FAVEMENT MARRING CHANNELIZATION STRIP	50.000 S.Y.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	30.000 3.1.	\$26.2500	\$1,312.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
716-02 05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
710-02.03	TEAGRET AVENERT MARKING (STOT LINE)	204.000 L.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	204.000 L.I .	\$15.7500	\$3,213.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,060.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	(36.000 S.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	30.000 011 1	\$31.5000	\$1,134.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,080.00

				CONTRACT CNS133
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		18.000 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$5,145.0000	\$92,610.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,900.0000	\$88,200.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		13.700 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$2,940.0000	\$40,278.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$38,360.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$29,450.0000	\$29,450.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$29,357.2700	\$29,357.27
	-			

			CONTRACT CN	\S 133
DOV DRIDGE GATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENS	SION
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY				
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)				
	5.000 S.Y.			
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$370.0000	\$1,850	0.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$804.7900	\$4,023	3.95
617-04.02 TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY)				
	390.000 S.Y.			
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$75.6000	\$29,484	4.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.3000	\$19,617	7.00

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$1,567,792.96
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,651,826.00

SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$31,334.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$23,640.95

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$1,599,126.96
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,675,466.95

MACON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS104 Call 045)

56005-4229-04,56012-4208-04,HSIP-262(12),56012-3208-94,HSIP-56(87),56005-3229-94,STP/HSIP-261(18),56011-3219-94,56011-8219-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 52, S.R. 261 AND S.R. 262.

PROJECT LENGTH - 16.730 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$2,113,783.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,502,977.00

			(CONTRACT CNS104
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	1,434.000 TON	\$29.5000 \$38.5000	\$42,303.00 \$55,209.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS	700.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	700.000 TON	\$90.0000 \$110.0000	\$63,000.00 \$77,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	99.000 TON	\$800.0000 \$780.0000	\$79,200.00 \$77,220.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	12,922.000 TON	\$82.5000 \$88.0000	\$1,066,065.00 \$1,137,136.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	3,137.000 TON	\$87.5000 \$92.0000	\$274,487.50 \$288,604.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (•		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	26.900 L.M.	\$485.0000 \$1,420.0000	\$13,046.50 \$38,198.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	7,077.000 TON	\$21.0000 \$28.2000	\$148,617.00 \$199,571.40
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	418.000 S.Y.	\$20.0000 \$12.4500	\$8,360.00 \$5,204.10
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3	-1		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	225.000 L.F.	\$20.0000 \$19.5500	\$4,500.00 \$4,398.75
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (TYPE 21) MASH TL2			
		2.000 EACH		

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$5,100.00

\$2,550.0000

\$2,550.0000

CC	TNC	RA	CT	CN	S1	Ո4
~~	/I V I	יתו		\sim 13	91	υT

			C	ONTRACT CNS104
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		269.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0000 \$2.1000	\$269.00 \$564.90
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50,000.0000 \$140,000.0000	\$50,000.00 \$140,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		75.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$15.5000	\$375.00 \$1,162.50
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		4,040.000 S.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	,	\$9.5000	\$38,380.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$29,290.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		1,312.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$26.0000	\$34,112.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.5500	\$38,769.60
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		18.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.0000	\$504.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.2500	\$526.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		917.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,336.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.4500	\$7,748.65
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		538.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,228.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.3500	\$3,416.30
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		55.000 S.Y.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.6500	\$1,135.75
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		287.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,305.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$4,448.50

		C	ONTRACT CNS104
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	4.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$620.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	2.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$724.0000	\$1,448.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	27.900 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000	\$20,925.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$783.4800	\$21,859.09
716-10.30 TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT			
	32.000 S.F.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51.7000	\$1,654.40
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	21.400 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,600.0000	\$98,440.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,805.3100	\$102,833.63
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	44.700 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$84,930.00

1.000 LS

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

MOBILIZATION

717-01

\$88,720.56

\$60,000.00

\$171,137.37

\$1,984.8000

\$60,000.0000

\$171,137.3700

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,113,783.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,502,977.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,113,783.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,502,977.00

MADISON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS151 Call 046)

HSIP-197(12),57034-3207-94,57034-4207-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 197 FROM U.S. 45 (S.R. 5) (L.M. 0.00) TO THE CHESTER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 10.29).

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.290 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,539,075.86

\$1,584,269.05

CONTRACT	CNS151
----------	--------

			CONTRACT CNS151
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
	1,111.	000 S.Y.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$38.0000	\$42,218.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$38.0000	\$42,218.00
203-06	WATER		
		000 M.G.	#05.00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1.0000 \$5.0000	\$25.00 \$125.00
	Joha Johnading Johnpany, 225	φο.οσσο	Ψ120.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)		
	3,355.	000 TON	
	Ford Construction Company	\$38.0000	\$127,490.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$36.0000	\$120,780.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
		000 TON	\$60,005,00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$135.0000 \$112.0000	\$68,985.00 \$57,232.00
	Joha Johnading Johnpany, 225	ψ11 <u>2</u> 13333	ψοι,202.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	6.	000 TON	
	Ford Construction Company	\$550.0000	\$3,300.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$650.0000	\$3,900.00
405 02 04	PM REJUVENATING SCRUB SEAL		
405-03.01		000 C V	
	Ford Construction Company	\$2.6200	\$319,071.46
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2.7500	\$334,903.25
	3 1 37	·	, ,
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT		
	1.	000 LS	
	Ford Construction Company	\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
/11 ₋ 02 12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
411-03.12		000 TON	
	Ford Construction Company	\$85.0000	\$499,970.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$87.4700	\$514,498.54
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
	16.	800 L.M.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$535.0000	\$8,988.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$750.0000	\$12,600.00
415-01 02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
713-01.02		000 S.Y.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$4.9000	\$15,072.40
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5.6100	\$17,256.36
			PAGE
			IAGL

				CONTRACT CNS151
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		90.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$4,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$3,600.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		8.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$175.0000	\$1,400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,400.00
705 04 00	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
705-04.09	EARTH FAD FOR TIPE 30 GR END TREATMENT	5.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	3.000 EACH	\$1,075.0000	\$5,375.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,075.0000	\$5,375.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		8.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,745.0000	\$21,960.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,745.0000	\$21,960.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$33,500.0000	\$33,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$28,800.0000	\$28,800.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	2 600 000 6 5		
	Ford Construction Company	2,608.000 S.F.	\$6.0000	\$15,648.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$15,648.00
	.			
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		717.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$25,095.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$25,812.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		57.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$1,140.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.4500	\$1,165.65
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Construction	383.000 L.F.	M45 0000	ΦE 745 00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$5,745.00 \$5,745.00
	Some Someoning Company, LLC		ψ10.0000	ψο, 1 το.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		39.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$117.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$117.00

			CONTRACT CNS151
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
The solution of the solution o	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company	2.000 2.1011	\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	3.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$550.0000	\$1,650.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$1,650.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	38.630 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,300.0000	\$50,219.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$54,082.00
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	383.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$3,830.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,830.00
716-08.11 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
716-08.12 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	3.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	38.630 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company		\$500.0000 \$475.0000	\$19,315.00 \$18,340.35
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$475.0000	\$18,349.25
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
5 10 · · · · 0	18.030 L.M.	# F F 00 0000	#00.405.00
Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,500.0000 \$5,500.0000	\$99,165.00 \$99,165.00
Delia Contracting Company, LEC		ψ5,500.0000	ψ99,103.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
5 10 11 0	20.600 L.M.	Фо ооо оооо	***
Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,300.0000 \$3,400.0000	\$67,980.00 \$70,040.00
Delia Contracting Company, LLC		φ3,400.0000	φι 0,040.00
716-13.09 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
Ford Construction Construction	39.000 L.F.	ФО 0000	0447.00
Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000 \$3.0000	\$117.00 \$117.00
Delia Contracting Company, LLC		φυ.υυυυ	ψ117.00

~~	LITE	ACT	CNS15	2

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

 Ford Construction Company
 \$23,000.0000
 \$23,000.000

 Delta Contracting Company, LLC
 \$39,700.000
 \$39,700.000

Ford Construction Company	\$1,539,075.86
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,584,269.05

TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL CONTRACT	
Ford Construction Company	\$1,539,075.86
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,584,269.05

MADISON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS156 Call 047)

57008-4237-04, HSIP-5(110), 57008-3237-94

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 45 (S.R. 5) FROM S.R. 186/S.R. 43 (L.M. 23.11) TO THE GIBSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 26.32).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.210 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 2.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company

\$1,302,472.59

\$1,433,422.23

CONTRACT	CNS156
----------	--------

			CC	NTRACT CNS156
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		100.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$38.0000 \$45.0000	\$3,800.00 \$4,500.00
203-06	WATER			
		7.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000 \$1.0000	\$35.00 \$7.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C or D)			
		800.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$36.8200 \$37.0000	\$29,456.00 \$29,600.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		23.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$114.0000 \$205.0000	\$2,622.00 \$4,715.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	05 000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	25.000 TON	\$660.0000	\$16,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$550.0000	\$13,750.00
405-03.01	PM REJUVENATING SCRUB SEAL	97,927.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	91,921.000 3.1.	\$3.0000	\$293,781.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.7500	\$269,299.25
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	2,454.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,434.000 1014	\$81.5600	\$200,148.24
	Ford Construction Company		\$89.0000	\$218,406.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	70.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	70.000 TON	\$81.4100	\$5,698.70
	Ford Construction Company		\$155.0000	\$10,850.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	5 400 000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	5,429.000 TON	\$81.4100	\$441,974.89
	Ford Construction Company		\$97.0000	\$526,613.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	0.400 ! **		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	6.420 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$5,136.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$625.0000	\$4,012.50
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS156
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		4.970 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$3,976.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$625.0000	\$3,106.25
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		23,057.000 S.Y.	•	.
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$2.4900 \$3.3000	\$57,411.93 \$76,088.10
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•	, ,,,,,,,,
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$395.0000	\$395.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$395.0000	\$395.00
705 00 00	TANGENT ENERGY ADOCRDING TERM MAGUELA			
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EAGIT	\$2,625.0000	\$2,625.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,625.0000	\$2,625.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$26,400.0000	\$26,400.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$32,100.0000	\$32,100.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,896.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$6.0000 \$6.0000	\$11,376.00 \$11,376.00
	Total Contention Company		ψο.οσσσ	Ψ11,010.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Polta Contracting Company LLC	4.000 EACH	\$681.8200	\$2,727.28
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$595.0000	\$2,380.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)	742.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	742.000 EACH	\$36.0000	\$26,712.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$25,970.00
716-01-30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		155.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24.4300	\$3,786.65
	Ford Construction Company		\$17.0000	\$2,635.00

57.000 S.Y.

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Ford Construction Company

\$1,596.00

\$1,596.00

\$28.0000

\$28.0000

			CONTRACT CNS156
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
,	270.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,050.00
Ford Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$4,050.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	18.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$3,600.00
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	765.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,295.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$2,295.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	14.445 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$23,112.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,500.0000	\$21,667.50
716-08.04 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIP	PING)		
	57.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$1,311.00 \$1,311.00
Ford Construction Company		\$23.0000	\$1,311.00
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	270.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000 \$10.0000	\$2,700.00 \$2,700.00
Toru Construction Company		\$10.0000	φ2,700.00
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	7.000 EACH		•
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$100.0000 \$100.0000	\$700.00 \$700.00
Toru Construction Company		\$100.0000	\$700.00
716-08.09 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
	765.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$1.1000 \$1.1000	\$841.50 \$841.50
Toru Construction Company		\$1.1000	ψ041.30
716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	14.445 L.M.	.	4
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$520.0000 \$525.0000	\$7,511.40 \$7,583.63
1 ord constitution company		ψυ2υ.0000	ψ1,000.00

14.445 L.M.

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Ford Construction Company

\$80,892.00

\$79,447.50

\$5,600.0000

\$5,500.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS156 EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25,100.0000	\$25,100.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
730-03.25	INSTALL PULL BOX (29" x 21")			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$600.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$600.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$3,000.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		1,200.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$1,200.00

2.000 EACH

\$4,201.0000

\$4,201.0000

730-15.07 CABINET (41" x 25" x 18")

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company

\$8,402.00 \$8,402.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,302,472.59
Ford Construction Company	\$1,433,422.23

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,302,472.59
Ford Construction Company	\$1,433,422.23

MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNS102 Call 048)

STP/HSIP-108(100),58013-3236-94,58013-8236-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 108 FROM NORTH OF COOKSTON ROAD (L.M. 7.67) TO THE GRUNDY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 11.01).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.34 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$573,187.05

PO A DW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS102 EXTENSION
KOADW	AT CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	25 222 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	35.000 TON	\$30.0000	\$1,050.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	24.000 TON	\$650.0000	\$15,600.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3,596.000 TON	\$96.1000	\$345,575.60
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN	WIDTH)		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	5.300 L.M.	\$500.0000	\$2,650.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3,565.000 TON	\$22.7500	\$81,103.75
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$32,500.0000	\$32,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	438.000 S.F.	\$7.1500	\$3,131.70
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	220.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$5,720.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	113.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$1,356.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	26.000 L.M.	\$485.0000	\$12,610.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	13.000 L.M.	\$2,850.0000	\$37,050.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$34,840.0000	\$34,840.00

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$573,187.05

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$573,187.05

MARSHALL COUNTY (Contract No. CNS137 Call 049)

BRZ-5900(23),59951-3504-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON HATCHETT HOLLOW ROAD OVER HATCHETT CREEK (L.M. 0.12) IN CORNERSVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.040 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$257,107.50
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$278,441.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$304,621.25
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$319,280.05

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
004.04	OLEADING AND ODLIDDING			
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
202-01 02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS	4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS	40 500 000	# 0 # 00 00
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$6,000.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$6,000.00 \$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LEC		φο,σσο.σσσσ	φο,σσσ.σσ
202-04 01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (2-12' X 3' BOX CULVERT,	STA 55±36 51)		
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (2-12 X 3 BOX GOLVERT),	•		
	Occasion Otrosoftence Inc.	1.000 LS	#44.000.0000	#44.000.00
	Concrete Structures, Inc. R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,000.0000 \$15,000.0000	\$10,000.00 \$15,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Additio Contracting, LEC		ψ10,000.0000	ψ10,000.00
204-01	CULVERT EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	75.000 C.Y.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.	73.000 C.1.	\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,875.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$5,625.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$18.0000	\$1,350.00
	5 /		·	
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		328.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,640.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$2,460.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,296.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,640.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		203.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$507.50
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$1,319.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,015.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$3.0000	\$609.00
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$575.0000	\$575.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		110.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,200.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$6,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$11,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$65.0000	\$7,150.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		23.000 TON		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$920.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$2,415.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$105.0000	\$2,415.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		132.000 TON		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,960.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$4,620.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$7,260.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,620.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		6.000 TON		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$450.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$360.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$750.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.0000	\$210.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		4.000 TON		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$2,100.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$525.0000	\$2,100.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	58.000 TON	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$325.0000	\$18,850.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$20,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$325.0000	\$18,850.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$310.0000	\$17,980.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	720.000 S.Y.	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$19.0000	\$13,680.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$10,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.5000	\$11,880.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$15.0000	\$10,800.00
705-01.04 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE		
	65.000 L.F.	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$115.0000	\$7,475.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$110.0000	\$7,150.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$68.0000	\$4,420.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$55.0000	\$3,575.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)		
	210.000 L.F.	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$31.0000	\$6,510.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$6,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$4,200.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$22.0000	\$4,620.00
705-04.04 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)		
	4.000 EACH	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$3,250.0000	\$13,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$2,375.0000	\$9,500.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
	204.000 L.F.	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$816.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$2,448.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.1000	\$224.40
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$5.0000	\$1,020.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE		
	125.000 L.F.	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$312.50
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.2500	\$656.25
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$3.2500	\$406.25

				EVENNON.
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
740.04.04	ELEVIDLE DOUMS (OLIANNELIZING)			
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,000.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$750.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$29.0000	\$725.00
712-05 01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
712-03.01	WARRING Element (TTT E A)	4 000 5 4 CH		
	Our and Otherstones Inc	4.000 EACH	#45.0000	# 400.00
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$180.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Adams Contracting, LLC		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$80.00 \$80.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		φ20.0000	φου.υυ
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	490.000 S.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.	400.000 0.1 .	\$9.0000	\$4,410.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$4,165.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,350.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15.0000	\$7,350.00
	, idamio dominasima, idamio de la companio de la co		Ψ.σ.σσσσ	ψ.,σσσ.σσ
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$640.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$560.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$14.0000	\$560.00
	Ç,			
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$7,400.0000	\$14,800.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5,600.0000	\$11,200.00
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (STOP SIGN)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$950.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00

			CC	INTRACT CNS137
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		17.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,020.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,020.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51.0000	\$867.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$50.0000	\$850.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$12,600.0000	\$12,600.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		74.000 S.Y.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$129.50
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$518.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$444.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.0000	\$148.00
740-11.02	2 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		124.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$496.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,860.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,736.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.0000	\$496.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		30.000 S.Y.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$1,350.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$1,560.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$25.0000	\$750.00

BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-02.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)		
,	44.000 C.Y.	
Concrete Structures, Inc. R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc. Adams Contracting, LLC	\$915.0000 \$1,200.0000 \$1,500.0000 \$2,400.0000	\$40,260.00 \$52,800.00 \$66,000.00 \$105,600.00
604-02.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)		
	11,340.000 LB.	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$1.3000	\$14,742.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$1.2000	\$13,608.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.2500	\$14,175.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1.2500	\$14,175.00

		CONTRACT CNS137
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
793-01.38 ANCHOR 1/2IN		
2.000 EACH		Ф000.00
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$800.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$375.0000	\$750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$375.0000	\$750.00 \$740.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$355.0000	\$710.00
793-02.90 GUY WIRE (10M)		
2.000 EACH		#000.00
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$145.0000	\$290.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$150.0000 \$130.0000	\$300.00 \$260.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Adams Contracting, LLC	\$130.0000 \$130.0000	\$260.00 \$260.00
Adams Contracting, LEC	\$130.0000	φ200.00
793-03.01 25 PAIR GROUP AERIAL SPLICE		
18.000 EACH	_	
		¢4 540 00
Concrete Structures, Inc. R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$86.0000 \$100.0000	\$1,548.00 \$1,800.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$1,800.00 \$1,476.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$80.0000	\$1,440.00 \$1,440.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$80.0000	φ1,440.00
793-03.14 100 PAIR CABLE		
452.000 L.F.		
	#40.0000	#5.404.00
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$5,424.00 \$5,424.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$5,424.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Adams Contracting, LLC	\$10.9000 \$10.5000	\$4,926.80 \$4,746.00
Adams Contracting, LEC	\$10.5000	Φ4,740.00
793-04.02 2 PAIR AERIAL DROP		
842.000 L.F.		
	¢2 5000	¢2.047.00
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$3.5000 \$3.5000	\$2,947.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.5000 \$3.1500	\$2,947.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$3.1500 \$3.1500	\$2,652.30 \$2,652.30
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$3.1300	φ2,002.30
793-04.04 10 PAIR AERIAL TERMINAL		
4.000 EACH		
		¢460.00
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$115.0000 \$135.0000	\$460.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$105.0000 \$105.0000	\$420.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$105.0000	\$420.00
793-11.01 25 GROUP BURIED SPLICE		
1.000 EACH		***
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$86.0000	\$86.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$100.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$78.0000 \$78.7500	\$78.00 \$78.75
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$78.7500	\$78.75

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-11.06 8IN PEDESTAL		
2.000 EACH		
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$460.0000	\$920.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$450.0000	\$900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$425.0000	\$850.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$420.0000	\$840.00
793-11.13 BURIED RISER GUARD		
2.000 EACH		
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$70.0000	\$140.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$150.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$130.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$63.0000	\$126.00
793-11.15 5 PAIR BURIED DROP		
120.000 L.F.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$600.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.5000	\$540.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$4.2000	\$504.00
793-12.03 100 PAIR UG CABLE		
848.000 L.F.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$8,480.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$7,632.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8.2500	\$6,996.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$8.4000	\$7,123.20
793-15.01 TRANSFER CABLE ATTACHMENT		
4.000 EACH		
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$86.0000	\$344.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$320.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$320.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$78.7500	\$315.00
793-15.02 TRANSFER DROP ATTACHMENT		
3.000 EACH		
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$90.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$90.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$27.0000	\$81.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$26.2500	\$78.75
793-16.04 DIRECTIONAL BORE 4IN/FLEX SLEEVE		
752.000 L.F.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$32.0000	\$24,064.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$22,560.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$29.0000	\$21,808.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$29.4000	\$22,108.80

				001170407 0110407
				CONTRACT CNS137
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-98.01	REMOVE AERIAL CABLE AND WIRE			
		2,130.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$4,899.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$5,325.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$4,579.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.1000	\$4,473.00
793-98.04	REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES			
		6.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$2,100.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$1,950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$320.0000	\$1,920.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$315.0000	\$1,890.00
793-98.08	REMOVE ANCHOR (ANY SIZE)			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$240.00
	R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$240.00
	•			

Rogers Group, Inc.

Adams Contracting, LLC

\$220.00

\$210.00

\$55.0000

\$52.5000

OD TOTAL ROADWAT	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$148,673.50
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$160,445.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$176,438.65
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$151,529.25
SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$55,002.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$66,408.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$80,175.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$119,775.00
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$53,432.00
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$51,588.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$48,007.60
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$47,975.80
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$257,107.50
R. J. Watkins & Son Construction, Inc.	\$278,441.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$304,621.25
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$319,280.05

MAURY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS113 Call 050)

60019-4209-04,60024-4211-04,HSIP-247(15),60024-3211-94,HSIP-247(16),60019-3209-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 247 FROM S.R. 246 (L.M. 15.04) TO WEST OF CLEBURNE ROAD (L.M. 17.24) AND ON S.R. 247 FROM S.R. 7 (L.M. 5.73) TO EAST OF THE SNOW CREEK BRIDGE (L.M. 11.46).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.930 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$954,215.32
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$968,326.90
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$980,326.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,040,800.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,143,120.75
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,398,727.50

			CC	DNIRACI CNS113
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
202.04	MINISTRAL ACCRECATE TYPE A DASS CRADING D			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	055 000 TO N		
		655.000 TON		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$30.4400	\$19,938.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$9,825.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$16,375.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$26.1400	\$17,121.70 \$32,750.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$50.0000 \$23.0000	\$32,750.00 \$15,065.00
	Termessee valley raving co., inc.		φ23.0000	φ15,005.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-	M2		
		571.000 TON		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$82.1900	\$46,930.49
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$45,680.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$70.0000	\$39,970.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$78.3600	\$44,743.56
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$87.0000	\$49,677.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$97.5000	\$55,672.50
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		47.000 TON		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$528.6300	\$24,845.61
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$575.0000	\$27,025.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$400.0000	\$18,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$603.9900	\$28,387.53
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$550.0000	\$25,850.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$890.0000	\$41,830.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	· ,	7,235.000 TON		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	,	\$70.9200	\$513,106.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$74.2500	\$537,198.75
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$77.5000	\$560,712.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$79.3900	\$574,386.65
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$87.0000	\$629,445.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$99.7500	\$721,691.25
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIE	отн)		
	. , ,	12.700 L.M.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$659.4900	\$8,375.52
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$685.0000	\$8,699.50
			Форо 0000	, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$4,445.00

\$8,943.21

\$6,477.00

\$39,370.00

\$350.0000

\$704.1900

\$510.0000

\$3,100.0000

CO	NTRA	CT C	CNS113
CO	11 I I I I	vı v	,143113

			CC	NTRACT CNS113
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		7,325.000 TON		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$21.2200	\$155,436.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$113,537.50
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$15.0000	\$109,875.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$21.5200	\$157,634.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$19.3500	\$141,738.75
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$28.7500	\$210,593.75
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		11.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$102.0000	\$1,122.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$1,133.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$750.0000	\$8,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$185.1000	\$2,036.10
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,100.00
70E 0C 04	W DEAM OD (TVDE 2) MACH TI 2			
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3	125.000 L.F.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	1201000 2 1	\$25.5000	\$3,187.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.8500	\$3,231.25
	-			\$4,375.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$35.0000	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.2100	\$2,526.25
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,125.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$4,375.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (TYPE 21) MASH TL2			
		11.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$2,346.0000	\$25,806.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,377.5000	\$26,152.50
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,800.0000	\$30,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,242.3400	\$24,665.74
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,300.0000	\$25,300.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$35,200.00
	Tormoscoo vano, raving co., me.		ψο,Σου.σοσσ	ψου,200.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$408.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$420.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1.0000	\$400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0100	\$404.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000	\$400.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$7,815.5000	\$7,815.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$23,640.6600	\$23,640.66
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$48,500.0000	\$48,500.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$31,500.0000	\$31,500.00
			ψ51,000.0000	
				PAGE

			CO	NTRACT CNS113
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$275.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$1,050.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,614.000 S.F.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$8,877.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.8500	\$12,669.90
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8.5000	\$13,719.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.5000	\$12,105.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.5000	\$15,333.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$13.7500	\$22,192.50
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (W3-1, STOP AHEAD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$306.0000	\$306.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$310.0000	\$310.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$145.0000	\$145.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
713-16.51	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R1-1, STOP)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$295.8000	\$591.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$450.0000	\$900.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$290.0000	\$580.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$145.0000	\$290.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$450.0000	\$900.00
713-20.30	SIGN ADJUSTMENTS			
		1.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$204.0000	\$204.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$207.0000	\$207.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75.0000	\$75.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		160.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$4,080.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.8500	\$4,136.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$4,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$4,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$4,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$5,600.00
				PAGE 4

716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color) 380.000 EACH Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$25.5000 \$9,690.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$25.8500 \$9,823.00 Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$30.0000 \$11,400.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$35.0000 \$13,300.00	
380.000 EACH Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$25.5000 \$9,690.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$25.8500 \$9,823.00 Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$30.0000 \$11,400.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00	
380.000 EACH Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$25.5000 \$9,690.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$25.8500 \$9,823.00 Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$30.0000 \$11,400.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$25.5000 \$9,690.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$25.8500 \$9,823.00 Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$30.0000 \$11,400.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$25.8500 \$9,823.00 Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$30.0000 \$11,400.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$30.0000 \$11,400.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00	
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$25.0000 \$9,500.00	
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 95.000 L.F.	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$15.3000 \$1,453.50	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$15.5000 \$1,472.50	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$15.0000 \$1,425.00	
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$15.0000 \$1,425.00	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$15.0000 \$1,425.00	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,375.00	
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) 30.700 L.M.	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$918.0000 \$28,182.60	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$930.0000 \$28,551.00	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$800.0000 \$24,560.00	
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$900.0000 \$27,630.00	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$900.0000 \$27,630.00 Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$1,075.0000 \$33,002.50	
Tennessee valley Paving Co., Inc. \$1,075.0000 \$55,002.50	
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	
4.100 L.M.	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$4,794.0000 \$19,655.40	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,860.0000 \$19,926.00	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$5,000.0000 \$20,500.00	
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$4,700.0000 \$19,270.00	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$4,700.0000 \$19,270.00	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$5,600.0000 \$22,960.00	
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	
22.200 L.M.	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$2,040.0000 \$45,288.00	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,065.0000 \$45,843.00	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$2,100.0000 \$46,620.00	
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$2,000.0000 \$44,400.00	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC\$2,000.0000\$44,400.00	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$3,500.0000 \$77,700.00	
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	
4.400 L.M.	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$2,652.0000 \$11,668.80	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,690.0000 \$11,836.00	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$3,000.0000 \$13,200.00	
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$11,440.00	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC\$2,600.0000\$11,440.00	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. \$3,500.0000 \$15,400.00	
PAGE	5

CONTRACT	CNS113
FXTF	NSION

ENSION
5,971.90
,000.00
,000.00
,461.55
5,000.00
3,500.00
4

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$954,215.32
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$968,326.90
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$980,326.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,040,800.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,143,120.75
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,398,727.50

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$954,215.32
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$968,326.90
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$980,326.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,040,800.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,143,120.75
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,398,727.50

MAURY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS154 Call 051)

HSIP-970(10),60946-3437-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON W 7TH STREET/PUBLIC SQUARE EBL/E 7TH STREET/E END STREET/IRON BRIDGE ROAD FROM S.R. 7 TO SOWELL MILL PIKE IN COLUMBIA.

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.190 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT
\$165,375.48
\$184,481.00
\$200,759.80
\$298,528.45

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		2.300 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	2.500 1014	\$572.0000	\$1,315.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$575.0000	\$1,322.50
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$790.5600	\$1,818.29
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$2,070.00
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
		504.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$68.3500	\$34,448.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$109.0000	\$54,936.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$104.4200	\$52,627.68
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125.0000	\$63,000.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		7,603.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.4700	\$18,779.41
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$13,305.25
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$2.3100	\$17,562.93
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.7500	\$51,320.25
705-04 04	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
703-04.04	COANDINAL (LITTLE 21)	2.000 EACH		
	Valuateer Bering LLC	2.000 EACH	#2 242 2400	¢4.494.69
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,242.3400 \$2,550.0000	\$4,484.68 \$5,100.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$2,640.0000	\$5,280.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,760.0000	\$11,520.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,232.3300	\$2,464.66
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$2,141.1000	\$4,282.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,340.0000	\$4,680.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		816.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,264.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.8500	\$3,141.60
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$3,427.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.7500	\$3,876.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	1.000 LG	\$5,561.1500	\$5,561.15
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,831.2000	\$7,831.20
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
	30		40.,000.000	40.,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	75.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.0000	\$900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$1,800.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$26.4000	\$1,980.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$750.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	384.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.5300	\$1,739.52
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$2,784.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$7.9800	\$3,064.32
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,840.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	1,313.000 LB.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC	•	\$2.2900	\$3,006.77
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3500	\$5,711.55
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$4.7400	\$6,223.62
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$5,252.00
valour conditabler Materials, 220		ψ1.0000	ψ0,202.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	1,696.000 LB.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.6700	\$4,528.32
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$6,784.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$4.4400	\$7,530.24
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.5000	\$7,632.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	221.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.8900	\$1,964.69
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.2500	\$3,370.25
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$16.5600	\$3,659.76
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,315.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
,	471.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC	47 1.000 C.1.	\$9.2600	\$4,361.46
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.2600 \$15.7500	\$7,418.25
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$15.7500 \$17.1600	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$17.1600 \$16.0000	\$8,082.36
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$16.0000	\$7,536.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	94.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$44.2600	\$4,160.44
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$3,102.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$3,384.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$9,400.00
, -			. ,

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.03 I	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)		
	1,246.000 L.F.		
,	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$8.0000	\$9,968.00
ı	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8.6500	\$10,777.90
1	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$9.6000	\$11,961.60
`	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$9.6000	\$11,961.60
716-02.05 I	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	440.000 L.F.		
'	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$10.0000	\$4,400.00
F	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.7500	\$4,730.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$5,280.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$12.0000	\$5,280.00
716-02.06 I	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	5.000 EAC	СН	
\	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$150.0000	\$750.00
F	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$161.7500	\$808.75
1	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$180.0000	\$900.00
'	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$180.0000	\$900.00
716-02.09 I	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
	387.000 L.F.		
\	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$30.0000	\$11,610.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$32.3500	\$12,519.45
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$36.0000	\$13,932.00
`	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$36.0000	\$13,932.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
	18.000 L.M	l <u>.</u>	
,	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1.400.0000	\$25,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$27,000.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$1,680.0000	\$30,240.00
`	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,680.0000	\$30,240.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	853.000 L.F.		
,	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1.0000	\$853.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.1000	\$938.30
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$1.2000	\$1,023.60
`	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1.2000	\$1,023.60
717-01 I	MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS		
,	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$21,615.3800	\$21,615.38
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8,300.0000	\$8,300.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	•		

Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$165,375.48
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$184,481.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$200,759.80
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$298,528.45

Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$165,375.48
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$184,481.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$200,759.80
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$298,528.45

MCNAIRY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS153 Call 052)

NH/HSIP-15(200),55004-3243-94,55004-8243-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM U.S. 45 (S.R. 5) (L.M. 12.53) TO BAKER ROAD (L.M. 14.39).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.860 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,096,207.85

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS153 EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	200.000 S.Y.	\$23.5000	\$4,700.00
203-06	WATER			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	3.000 M.G.	\$15.0000	\$45.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	323.000 TON	\$52.2500	\$16,876.75
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	92.000 TON	\$145.0000	\$13,340.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	32.000 TON	\$925.0000	\$29,600.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	557 000 TO N		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	557.000 TON	\$91.8000	\$51,132.60
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	6,882.000 TON	\$87.5000	\$602,175.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	4.0404.84		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	1.340 L.M.	\$1,950.0000	\$2,613.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	4.070 14		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	1.072 L.M.	\$1,950.0000	\$2,090.40
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	70 700 000 O V		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	73,788.000 S.Y.	\$2.5500	\$188,159.40
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	4 000 54 011		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$225.7500	\$225.75

1.000 EACH

705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$3,139.50

\$3,139.5000

	CONTRACT	CNS153
UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$32,500.0000	\$32,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	944.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	344.000 3.1 .	\$5.2500	\$4,956.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	4.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	AND ENDI	\$624.7500	\$2,499.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	99.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$3,638.25
716-01.23	3 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)	160.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$5,880.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$100.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	133.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.4000	\$3,910.20
716-02.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	370.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.7500	\$5,827.50
716-02.06	6 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	4.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$840.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)	2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$577.5000	\$1,155.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	15.800 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,417.5000	\$22,396.50
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	8.370 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,880.0000	\$49,215.60

~~:	ITD A OT	0110450
(:()	MIRACI	CNS153

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$24.3000	\$1,215.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$2.7000	\$135.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	376.000 L.F.	\$5.7500	\$2,162.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	972.000 L.F.	\$0.7000	\$680.40

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,096,207.85

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,096,207.85

ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS159 Call 055)

73100-4122-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON WARRIOR DRIVE OVER I-40 (L.M. 1.20) IN HARRIMAN.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$610,907.00	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$635,887.50	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$653,393.24	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$758,490.08	
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$784,351.10	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$835,652.00	
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$1,214,937.00	

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

BRIDGE CATEGORY

201-01.05 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH AND TREES		
	1,500.000 S.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$15,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$2.0000	\$3,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.5400	\$6,810.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$7.0700	\$10,605.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$10.6400	\$15,960.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$0.4000	\$600.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$7.0000	\$10,500.00
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 73-0A448-01.20)		
	1.000 LS	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$31,891.5800	\$31,891.58
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$58,509.7600	\$58,509.76
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$53,043.7500	\$53,043.75
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$105,000.0000	\$105,000.00
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL		
	1.000 C.Y.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$100.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$10.0000	\$10.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$345.0000	\$345.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$42.9000	\$42.90
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$115.0000	\$115.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$125.0000	\$125.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$650.0000	\$650.00
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)		
	380.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$2,660.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$5.0000	\$1,900.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.6100	\$1,751.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3.0700	\$1,166.60
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$8.0500	\$3,059.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$6.8000	\$2,584.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$5.0000	\$1,900.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	20.000 TON	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$8,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$357.0000	\$7,140.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$372.9500	\$7,459.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$531.0300	\$10,620.60
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$372.9500	\$7,459.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$22,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	SINIT INCL	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
140.000) S.Y.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$7,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$53.5000	\$7,490.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$56.0100	\$7,841.40
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$75.9400	\$10,631.60
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$56.0100	\$7,841.40
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$75.0000	\$10,500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$150.0000	\$21,000.00
602-10.05 BRACING REPAIRS		
1.000) LS	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$11,235.3900	\$11,235.39
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$52,327.9900	\$52,327.99
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$16,893.5000	\$16,893.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$500.0000	\$500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
603-02.15 REPAINT EXISTING BEARINGS		
1.000	DLS	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,380.0000	\$1,380.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$265.5200	\$265.52
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$8,625.0000	\$8,625.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
603-05.20 CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BRIDGE NO. 73-0A448-01.20)		
1.000	DLS	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$500.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$500.0000	\$500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,150.0000	\$1,150.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$53.1000	\$53.10
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$2,875.0000	\$2,875.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$560.0000	\$560.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$10,250.0000	\$10,250.00
604-03.20 BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION		
52.000) L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$20,800.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$220.0000	\$11,440.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$237.8700	\$12,369.24
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$229.6600	\$11,942.32
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$350.0000	\$18,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$500.0000	\$26,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$370.0000	\$19,240.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
	1,815.000 S.Y.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$14,520.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.0000	\$16,335.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.6300	\$15,663.45
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.9700	\$14,465.55
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$10.3400	\$18,767.10
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12.0000	\$21,780.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$10.0000	\$18,150.00
604-04.03 BRIDGE END DRAINS(2'X8')			
	2.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,451.5700	\$12,903.14
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,626.5500	\$11,253.10
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$6,325.0000	\$12,650.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	3.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$750.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$210.0000	\$630.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$1,275.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$460.7200	\$1,382.16
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$316.2500	\$948.75
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,250.0000	\$3,750.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	60.000 S.Y.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$24,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$480.0000	\$28,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$762.8700	\$45,772.20
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$644.6400	\$38,678.40
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$431.2500	\$25,875.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$825.0000	\$49,500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$715.0000	\$42,900.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	180.000 S.Y.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$29,700.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$18,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$197.0600	\$35,470.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$295.4900	\$53,188.20
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$225.0000	\$40,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$530.0000	\$95,400.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$375.0000	\$67,500.00

UNIT PRICE E	XTENSION
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS	
3.000 S.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$250.0000	\$750.00
Jamison Construction, LLC \$210.0000	\$630.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$425.2600	\$1,275.78
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$261.5900	\$784.77
Intech Contracting, LLC \$356.5000	\$1,069.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$1,250.0000	\$3,750.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC \$875.0000	\$2,625.00
φοι σίσσος	Ψ=,σ=σ:σσ
604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)	
3.000 GAL.	
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$150.0000	\$450.00
Jamison Construction, LLC \$120.0000	\$360.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$126.5000	\$379.50
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$329.6200	\$988.86
Intech Contracting, LLC \$143.7500	\$431.25
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$310.0000	\$930.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC \$375.0000	\$1,125.00
604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)	
56.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$150.0000	\$8,400.00
Jamison Construction, LLC \$80.0000	\$4,480.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$138.0000	\$7,728.00
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$79.2100	\$4,435.76
Intech Contracting, LLC \$172.5000	\$9,660.00
	\$19,040.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC \$135.0000	\$7,560.00
610-07.03 18" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)	
90.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$60.0000	\$5,400.00
Jamison Construction, LLC \$55.0000	\$4,950.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$52.6700	\$4,740.30
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$35.9400	\$3,234.60
Intech Contracting, LLC \$77.6300	\$6,986.70
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$50.0000	\$4,500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC \$80.0000	\$7,200.00
617-04.02 TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY)	
702.000 S.Y.	
	\$28,080.00
	\$27,027.00
	\$25,833.60
	\$40,666.86
	\$58,055.40
	\$42,120.00
	\$57,564.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
620-10.01	CONCRETE PARAPET (BRIDGERAIL REPLACEMENT)			
		558.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$61,380.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$90.0000	\$50,220.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.5400	\$52,753.32
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$93.1900	\$52,000.02
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$175.9500	\$98,180.10
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$214.0000	\$119,412.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$275.0000	\$153,450.00
703-01	CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING			
		5.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,974.9900	\$9,874.95
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$548.2900	\$2,741.45
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$1,063.7500	\$5,318.75
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$800.0000	\$4,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,275.0000	\$6,375.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		54.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$4,320.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$4,050.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$82.6900	\$4,465.26
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$79.9200	\$4,315.68
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$82.8000	\$4,471.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$86.0000	\$4,644.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$125.0000	\$6,750.00
705-01.05	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS LOW VOLUME			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$700.0000	\$2,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$699.2000	\$2,796.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,194.8200	\$4,779.28
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$1,207.5000	\$4,830.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,290.0000	\$5,160.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,075.0000	\$4,300.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$120.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$233.4500	\$233.45
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$265.5200	\$265.52
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$201.2500	\$201.25
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$285.0000	\$285.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.02 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,164.9500	\$1,164.95
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$902.7500	\$902.75
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$4,255.0000	\$4,255.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$975.0000	\$975.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	157.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,925.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$24.5000	\$3,846.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.4600	\$3,997.22
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.8300	\$3,584.31
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$26.4500	\$4,152.65
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$25.0000	\$3,925.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$39.0000	\$6,123.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$5,900.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,329.2500	\$6,658.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,947.2300	\$5,894.46
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$3,162.5000	\$6,325.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$5,175.0000	\$10,350.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (TYPE 21) MASH TL2			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,824.4000	\$2,824.40
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,389.6400	\$2,389.64
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$2,472.5000	\$2,472.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$4,375.0000	\$4,375.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,875.0000	\$11,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,690.6700	\$14,762.68
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$6,555.0000	\$26,220.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,450.0000	\$21,800.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$8,200.0000	\$32,800.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		316.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$632.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$474.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.4400	\$455.04
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.3300	\$420.28
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$2.3000	\$726.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.5000	\$474.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$2.5000	\$790.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$160.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$85.0000	\$170.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$93.1500	\$186.30
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$72.7500	\$145.50
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$97.7500	\$195.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$78.0000	\$156.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$145.0000	\$290.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		2.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$650.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$295.7000	\$591.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$107.6600	\$215.32
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$172.5000	\$345.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$125.0000	\$250.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$575.0000	\$1,150.00
711-05.71	51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
		638.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$47,850.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$138.0000	\$88,044.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$142.8500	\$91,138.30
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$149.6500	\$95,476.70
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$152.0000	\$96,976.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$150.0000	\$95,700.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$225.0000	\$143,550.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS	4-5	_
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$54,881.5800	\$54,881.58
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$53,160.5600	\$53,160.56
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$57,212.5000	\$57,212.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	1,020.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$28,560.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$32.0000	\$32,640.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.3600	\$29,947.20
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$46.8400	\$47,776.80
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$37.3800	\$38,127.60
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.0000	\$35,700.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$53.0000	\$54,060.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	560.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$22,400.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$16,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.2500	\$22,540.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29.7400	\$16,654.40
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$40.2500	\$22,540.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.0000	\$19,600.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$60.0000	\$33,600.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1,100.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$16,500.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8.5000	\$9,350.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.0300	\$9,933.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.7000	\$8,470.00
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$9.0300	\$9,933.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9.0000	\$9,900.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$13.5000	\$14,850.00
712-06.16 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
	2.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$460.0000	\$920.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$747.5000	\$1,495.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$371.7200	\$743.44
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$747.5000	\$1,495.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$744.0000	\$1,488.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,115.0000	\$2,230.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	4.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,092.5000	\$4,370.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,964.8200	\$7,859.28
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$1,092.5000	\$4,370.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,635.0000	\$6,540.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR		
250.000 HC	OUR	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$110.0000	\$27,500.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$108.0000	\$27,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$112.9900	\$28,247.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$132.7600	\$33,190.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$112.9900	\$28,247.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$112.0000	\$28,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$165.0000	\$41,250.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		
3,040.000 L.I	F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$9,120.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1.6500	\$5,016.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.3000	\$6,992.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2.1200	\$6,444.80
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$2.5900	\$7,873.60
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2.5000	\$7,600.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$3.5000	\$10,640.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
36.000 L.I	F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$1,080.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$20.0000	\$720.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$17.2500	\$621.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$15.9300	\$573.48
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$13.8000	\$496.80
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$14.0000	\$504.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$25.0000	\$900.00
713-02.26 CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR		
20.000 EA		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$400.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$12.0000	\$240.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$17.2500	\$345.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$13.5400	\$270.80
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$17.2500	\$345.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$17.0000	\$340.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$25.0000	\$500.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT		
1.000 EA		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,475.0000	\$7,475.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,309.9900	\$2,309.99
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$7,475.0000	\$7,475.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.20	SIGNS (W1-7, 48" X 24")			
	, , ,	1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$275.0000	\$275.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$402.5000	\$402.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$424.8300	\$424.83
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$402.5000	\$402.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		0.600 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$1,680.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,840.0000	\$1,104.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,699.3000	\$1,019.58
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$2,875.0000	\$1,725.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,000.0000	\$1,800.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$1,650.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$65,500.0000	\$65,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$36,674.3900	\$36,674.39
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$46,275.6600	\$46,275.66
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$18,342.5000	\$18,342.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$61,500.0000	\$61,500.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20,500.0000	\$20,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,450.0000	\$26,450.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20,179.2200	\$20,179.22
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$22,080.0000	\$22,080.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$610,907.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$635,887.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$653,393.24
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$758,490.08
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$784,351.10
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$835,652.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$1,214,937.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$610,907.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$635,887.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$653,393.24
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$758,490.08
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$784,351.10
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$835,652.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$1,214,937.00

ROBERTSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS126 Call 056)

NH/HSIP-11(97),74004-3233-94,74004-8233-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 11) FROM THE DAVIDSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO LIGHTS CHAPEL ROAD (L.M. 4.33).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.330 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,282,823.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,467,133.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,618,354.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$1,785,554.20

			CONTINACT CHOIZE
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	500.000 T	ON	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$60.0000	\$30,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$78.2800	\$39,140.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$40,000.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$40,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	66,000 T	ON	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$750.0000	\$49,500.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$720.0000	\$47,520.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$800.0000	\$52,800.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$700.0000	\$46,200.00
		**********	¥ 10,=00100
403-05 01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (FOG SEAL) SHOULDER		
703-03.01	•	CON	
	11.000 T		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$850.0000	\$9,350.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$600.0000	\$6,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$900.0000	\$9,900.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$800.0000	\$8,800.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	10,098.000 T	ON	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$72.2500	\$729,580.50
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$86.7900	\$876,405.42
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$88.0000	\$888,624.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$1,009,800.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	10,003.000 T	ON	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$12.0000	\$120,036.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$13.6100	\$136,140.83
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$200,060.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$250,075.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN		
	7.000 E	ACH	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,323.5000	\$23,264.50
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,450.0000	\$10,150.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$2,500.0000	\$17,500.00
		Ψ=,000.000	ψ,σσσ.σσ
701-02 01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)		
701 02.01			
	1,170.000 S		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$36.0000	\$42,120.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$30.0000	\$35,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$36.0000	\$42,120.00 \$35,740.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$25,740.00

CO	NTR	ACT	CNS ₁	26

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$32,100.0000	\$32,100.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$48,650.0000	\$48,650.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$56,000.0000	\$56,000.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		75.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$375.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$450.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$375.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,088.000 S.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	•	\$9.5000	\$19,836.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$7.0000	\$14,616.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$18,270.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$8.1500	\$17,017.20
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$875.0000	\$3,500.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,020.0000	\$4,080.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$3,800.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	585.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	303.000 EAGI1	\$28.0000	\$16,380.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$28.0000	\$16,380.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.5000	\$17,257.50
	Hoover, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$16,672.50
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		572.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	5. 2.0 5. 2.00.	\$28.0000	\$16,016.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$28.0000	\$16,016.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.5000	\$16,874.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$16,302.00
716-02-03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		240.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	= .0.000 En 1	\$6.0000	\$1,440.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$6.0000	\$1,440.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$1,560.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$1,800.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
300	.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$4,500.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$15.0000	\$4,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.0000	\$4,800.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$11.2500	\$3,375.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
35	.000 EACH	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$150.0000	\$5,250.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$150.0000	\$5,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$5,600.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$140.0000	\$4,900.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
500	.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.0000	\$15,000.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$30.0000	\$15,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$31.7000	\$15,850.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$24.5000	\$12,250.00
716-03.04 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)		
2	.000 EACH	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$530.0000	\$1,060.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$525.0000	\$1,050.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
21	.700 L.M.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$800.0000	\$17,360.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$800.0000	\$17,360.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$845.0000	\$18,336.50
Hoover, Inc.	\$750.0000	\$16,275.00
716-10.30 TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT		
48	.000 S.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$70.0000	\$3,360.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$35.0000	\$1,680.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$3,120.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$2,400.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
21	.700 L.M.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4,800.0000	\$104,160.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$4,800.0000	\$104,160.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,100.0000	\$110,670.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$4,925.0000	\$106,872.50

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$23,500.0000	\$23,500.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT		
	4,200.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2.4000	\$10,080.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$3.5000	\$14,700.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.7500	\$15,750.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$3.5000	\$14,700.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE		
	9,300.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$0.5500	\$5,115.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$0.5000	\$4,650.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$0.5400	\$5,022.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$4,650.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,282,823.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,467,133.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,618,354.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$1,785,554.20

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,282,823.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,467,133.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,618,354.00
Hoover, Inc.	\$1,785,554.20

RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNS127 Call 059)

STP-99(48),75013-3247-14

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 99 FROM CASON LANE (L.M. 15.97) TO I-24 IN MURFREESBORO (L.M. 18.12).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.150 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 10.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28,677,062.10
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$28,716,724.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$29,661,087.22
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$30,272,497.69
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$36,908,864.86

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$215,000.0000	\$215,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$155,864.1200	\$155,864.12
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$600,000.0000	\$600,000.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
		4,580.000 HOUR		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	4,000.000 110010	\$0.8000	\$3,664.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$0.8000	\$3,664.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.8000	\$3,664.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$0.8000	\$3,664.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$0.8000	\$3,664.00
			ψ0.000	ψο,σοσο
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
20. 0.		4 000 1 6		
	D 10 1 1 0 110	1.000 LS	#000 F00 0000	# 000 F 00 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$999,500.0000	\$999,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$531,280.0000	\$531,280.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,900,000.0000 \$203,558.2700	\$1,900,000.00 \$203,558.27
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
	Newit illinastructure douti do.		ψ+00,000.0000	Ψ+00,000.00
202-01 50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
202 01.00	REMOTAL OF STRUCTURES AND SECTIONS	2 000 EACH		
	D 10 1 1 0 110	2.000 EACH	Φο ορο οροο	# 4.000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$255.0000	\$510.00 \$1,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$500.0000 \$274.1100	\$1,000.00 \$548.22
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Newit illinastructure douti do.		ψ500.0000	ψ1,000.00
202-01 51	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
202-01.5	REMOVAE OF OTROOTORED AND OBOTROOTIONS	40 000 54 011		
	D 10 1 1 0 110	10.000 EACH	Φο ορο οροο	# 00 000 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$20,000.00 \$1,980.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC			%1 980100
			\$198.0000	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$500.0000 \$212.8400	\$5,000.00 \$2,128.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$5,000.00
202-01 53	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500.0000 \$212.8400	\$5,000.00 \$2,128.40
202-01.52	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	2 200 5 4 2 1	\$500.0000 \$212.8400	\$5,000.00 \$2,128.40
202-01.52	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	2.000 EACH	\$500.0000 \$212.8400 \$350.0000	\$5,000.00 \$2,128.40 \$3,500.00
202-01.52	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. PREMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$500.0000 \$212.8400 \$350.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$5,000.00 \$2,128.40 \$3,500.00 \$4,000.00
202-01.52	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$500.0000 \$212.8400 \$350.0000 \$2,000.0000 \$255.0000	\$5,000.00 \$2,128.40 \$3,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$510.00
202-01.52	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$500.0000 \$212.8400 \$350.0000 \$2,000.0000 \$255.0000 \$500.0000	\$5,000.00 \$2,128.40 \$3,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$510.00 \$1,000.00
202-01.52	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	2.000 EACH	\$500.0000 \$212.8400 \$350.0000 \$2,000.0000 \$255.0000 \$500.0000 \$274.1100	\$5,000.00 \$2,128.40 \$3,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$510.00 \$1,000.00 \$548.22
202-01.52	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$500.0000 \$212.8400 \$350.0000 \$2,000.0000 \$255.0000 \$500.0000	\$5,000.00 \$2,128.40 \$3,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$510.00 \$1,000.00

		C	UNIKACI CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-01.53 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	53.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$53,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$138.0000	\$7,314.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$26,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$148.3400	\$7,862.02
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$350.0000	\$18,550.00
202-02.01 REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
	234.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,340.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$3,042.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,680.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$13.9700	\$3,268.98
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$3,510.00
202-02.02 REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
	729.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$7,290.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$10,935.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$14,580.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.1200	\$11,751.48
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$10,935.00
202-02.03 REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
	170.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,700.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.1200	\$2,740.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$3,400.00
202-02.04 REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
	311.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,110.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$4,976.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$6,220.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$17.2000	\$5,349.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$6,220.00
202-02.05 REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
	201.000 L.F.		_
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,010.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$3,618.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,020.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$19.3500	\$3,889.35
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$4,020.00

				MINACI CNOIZI
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-02.06	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
		79.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$790.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$1,422.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,580.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$19.3500	\$1,528.65
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$1,580.00
				. ,
202-02.07	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
	,	703.000 L.F.		
	Demant Construction Common LLC	703.000 L.F.	\$40,000	\$7,000,00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$7,030.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$17,575.00 \$14,060.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$20.0000 \$26.8700	\$14,060.00 \$18,889.61
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$14,060.00
	Riewit mirastructure South Co.		φ20.0000	\$14,060.00
202-02.08	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
		58.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$580.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,450.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,450.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.8700	\$1,558.46
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$1,160.00
202-02.09	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)			
		86.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$860.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$32,0000	\$2,752.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,150.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$34.4000	\$2,958.40
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$1,720.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		5,736.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	3,730.000 3.1.	\$4.0000	\$22,944.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.1000	\$29,253.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$28,680.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.4800	\$31,433.28
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000	\$45,888.00
	Niewi mirasiratiae South So.		ψο.σσσσ	Ψ+0,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		41,211.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$494,532.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.5000	\$473,926.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$412,110.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12.3600	\$509,367.96
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$618,165.00

				CONTRACT CNS127
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		52,912.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$793,680.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18.5000	\$978,872.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$952,416.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$19.8900	\$1,052,419.68
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$32.0000	\$1,693,184.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		104,281.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,251,372.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$1,459,934.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$834,248.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.0500	\$1,569,429.05
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$28.0000	\$2,919,868.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		9,250.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$55,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.7000	\$89,725.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$74,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.4300	\$96,477.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.0000	\$64,750.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
		10,200.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$153,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.2500	\$135,150.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$224,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$14.2400	\$145,248.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.5000	\$56,100.00
203-06	WATER			
		611.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,055.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$9,165.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$21,385.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.1200	\$9,849.32
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.0000	\$3,666.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		2,438.000 C.Y.	_	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$97,520.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,438.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26.0000	\$63,388.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.1700	\$2,852.46
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.5000	\$18,285.00

				CONTRACT CNS12	21
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	ı
209-03.22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)	2 C20 000 L E			
		3,628.000 L.F.		.	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.9000	\$17,777.20	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.9000	\$17,777.20	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.9000	\$17,777.20	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4.0800	\$14,802.24	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000	\$29,024.00	
209-03.34	STREAM MITIGATION-LOG VANES				
		20.000 L.F.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$5,000.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,000.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$268.7300	\$5,374.60	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,250.0000	\$25,000.00	
209-03.41	STREAM MITIGATION - BOULDER RIFFLE				
		43.000 L.F.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$21,500.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$4,730.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000	\$9,030.00	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$376.2200	\$16,177.46	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,000.0000	\$43,000.00	
209-03.60	STREAM MITIGATION - ROCK VANE				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.000 EACH			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,445.0000	\$6,890.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,224.7700	\$6,449.54	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,350.0000	\$2,700.00	
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL				
		2,040.000 C.Y.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$14,280.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$32,640.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$6,120.00	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$17.2000	\$35,088.00	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$71,400.00	
209-08 02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)				
203-00.02	TEM START SIET ENGE (WITH BACKING)	31,473.000 L.F.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	· , • · · · · · · ·	\$3.5000	\$110,155.50	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$110,155.50	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.4800	\$109,526.04	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.7400	\$117,709.02	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.8000	\$119,597.40	
			ψο.οσσο	ψ.10,001.10	

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			0.4.1.1.4.02	
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		10,683.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7000	\$18,161.10
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.7000	\$18,161.10
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7000	\$18,161.10
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.8300	\$19,549.89
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.9000	\$20,297.70
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		42.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$215.0000	\$9,030.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$215.0000	\$9,030.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$375.0000	\$15,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$231.1100	\$9,706.62
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$370.0000	\$15,540.00
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		8.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$785.6000	\$6,284.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$785.0000	\$6,280.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$4,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$188.1100	\$1,504.88
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$6,400.00
209-09.22	POLYACRYLAMIDE POWDER			
		570.000 LB.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.5000	\$5,985.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.4000	\$5,928.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.3700	\$5,910.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6.9900	\$3,984.30
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$6,840.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		99.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$14,850.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$14,850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0100	\$14,850.99
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$161.2500	\$15,963.75
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$165.0000	\$16,335.00
209-20.04	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)			
		106.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.9500	\$524.70
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$530.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$636.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.3100	\$562.86
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.0000	\$636.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
	7.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$430.4400	\$3,013.08
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$3,150.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$430.4400	\$3,013.08
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$161.2400	\$1,128.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$450.0000	\$3,150.00
209-65.04 TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
	2,040.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$153,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$142,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$36,720.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$52.0900	\$106,263.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$408,000.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	56,200.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.3500	\$1,031,270.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22.4000	\$1,258,880.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$1,067,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$21.5000	\$1,208,300.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$1,686,000.00
303-01.01 GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
	3,139.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$109,865.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.3000	\$66,860.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$125,560.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$20.8800	\$65,542.32
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$36.0000	\$113,004.00
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	239.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$8,365.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,170.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$10,755.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$39.7700	\$9,505.03
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$32.0000	\$7,648.00
303-10.03 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 68)			
	237.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$8,295.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,110.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$10,665.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$39.7700	\$9,425.49
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$9,480.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPME	3-HM) GRADING A		
	990.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.1700	\$74,418.30
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$66.0000	\$65,340.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$78.0000	\$77,220.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$77.3900	\$76,616.10
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$84.0000	\$83,160.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPME	3-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	1,157.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$92.5200	\$107,045.64
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$66.0000	\$76,362.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$107.0000	\$123,799.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$77.3900	\$89,540.23
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$104.0000	\$120,328.00
307-01.21 ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR.	A-S		
	13,310.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$63.7200	\$848,113.20
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$931,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$88.0000	\$1,171,280.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$77.3900	\$1,030,060.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$72.0000	\$958,320.00
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPME	3-HM) GRADING A		
	17,253.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$57.8500	\$998,086.05
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$1,207,710.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$84.2500	\$1,453,565.25
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$77.3900	\$1,335,209.67
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$65.0000	\$1,121,445.00
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPME	3-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	11,410.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$68.3900	\$780,329.90
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$798,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$94.5000	\$1,078,245.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$77.3900	\$883,019.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$77.0000	\$878,570.00
402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT	(PC)		
	156.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$885.0000	\$138,060.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$710.0000	\$110,760.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$109,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$967.4300	\$150,919.08
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,000.0000	\$156,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
402-02	AGGILEGATE FOR GOVERNMATERIAE (FG)	550.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$13,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$17,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.5000	\$30,525.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$32.2500	\$17,737.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$28.0000	\$15,400.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		66.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$626.1900	\$41,328.54
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$710.0000	\$46,860.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$565.0000	\$37,290.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$859.9400	\$56,756.04
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$705.0000	\$46,530.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		612.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$113.8300	\$69,663.96
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$61,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130.0000	\$79,560.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$104.2700	\$63,813.24
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$128.0000	\$78,336.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		6,814.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$84.7100	\$577,213.94
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$715,470.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$108.0000	\$735,912.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$104.2700	\$710,495.78
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$96.0000	\$654,144.00
415-01.02	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		8,903.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.9200	\$25,996.76
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$17,806.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5500	\$22,702.65
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.1500	\$19,141.45
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000	\$44,515.00
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
		220.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$220,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$660.0000	\$145,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$640.0000	\$140,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$622.6200	\$136,976.40
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$900.0000	\$198,000.00

		-	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
	48,236.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	·	\$1.0000	\$48,236.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.2000	\$57,883.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$48,236.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$0.7400	\$35,694.64
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.5000	\$72,354.00
		ψσσσ	ψ. =,σσσσ
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
,	7,750.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,1001000 = 1	\$50.0000	\$387,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$66.0000	\$511,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$387,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$70.9500	\$549,862.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		•	
Klewit mirastructure South Co.		\$58.0000	\$449,500.00
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
007-00.02 24 OONONETET II E OOEVERT (OEAGO III)	1,530.000 L.F.		
D 10 1 1 0 110	1,530.000 L.F.	Фод одоо	# 00 000 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$63.0000	\$96,390.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$82.0000	\$125,460.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$99,450.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$88.1400	\$134,854.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$75.0000	\$114,750.00
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
007-00.02 30 CONCRETE FIFE COLVERT (CLASS III)	222 222 1 5		
	600.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$81.3500	\$48,810.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$133.0000	\$79,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$57,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$142.9700	\$85,782.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$66,000.00
COT OT OR CON CONCEPTE DIDE OUT VEDT (OLARO III)			
607-07.02 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	405 000 1 5		
	135.000 L.F.	^	.
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$108.5000	\$14,647.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$180.0000	\$24,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$13,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$193.4900	\$26,121.15
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$16,875.00
COZ OO OO 404 CONCRETE DIDE CHI VEDT (CLASS III)			
607-08.02 42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	040 000 1 =		
	648.000 L.F.	A.C	A 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$127.0000	\$82,296.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$213.0000	\$138,024.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$77,760.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$228.9600	\$148,366.08
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$160.0000	\$103,680.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-16.01 23"X 14" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT			
	123.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$57.4000	\$7,060.20
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$66.0000	\$8,118.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$7,995.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$70.9500	\$8,726.85
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$90.0000	\$11,070.00
607-16.02 30"X 19" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT			
	143.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$85.4500	\$12,219.35
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$82.0000	\$11,726.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$11,440.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$88.1400	\$12,604.02
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$15,730.00
607-16.04 38"X 24" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT			
	187.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$26.5000	\$4,955.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$133.0000	\$24,871.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$17,765.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$142.9700	\$26,735.39
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$140.0000	\$26,180.00
607-16.06 45"X 29" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT			
	318.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$128.4000	\$40,831.20
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$44,520.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$38,160.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$150.4900	\$47,855.82
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$170.0000	\$54,060.00
607-16.08 53"X 34" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT			
	225.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$189.0500	\$42,536.25
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$172.0000	\$38,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$33,750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$184.8900	\$41,600.25
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$45,000.00
607-16.09 60"X 38" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT			
	93.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$209.3000	\$19,464.90
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$219.0000	\$20,367.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$25,575.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$235.4100	\$21,893.13
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$230.0000	\$21,390.00

		001111111011 0110121
	UNI	IT PRICE EXTENSION
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	445.000 1.5	
	415.000 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$	\$18.3500 \$7,615.25
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$	\$41.0000 \$17,015.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$	\$50.0000 \$20,750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$	\$44.0700 \$18,289.05
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$43.0000 \$17,845.00
607-39.03 24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)		
007-35.03 24 FIFE COLVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	73.000 L.F.	
Demant Construction Company II C		222 4500
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23.4500 \$1,711.85
Civil Constructors, LLC	•	\$54.0000 \$3,942.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	•	665.0000 \$4,745.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$	\$58.0500 \$4,237.65
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$	\$60.0000 \$4,380.00
611-01.02 MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	3.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.0	000.0000 \$15,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	• •	140.0000 \$13,320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		100.0000 \$13,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		772.6700 \$14,318.01
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		
Riewit initastructure South Co.	\$5,0	000.0000 \$15,000.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
	31.000 C.Y.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.0	000.0000 \$31,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	• •	912.0000 \$28,272.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	•	\$00.0000 \$46,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		779.3200 \$24,158.92
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	•	• •
Newit initastructure South Co.	Φ1,0	900.0000 \$31,000.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
	1,033.000 LB.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5000 \$1,549.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.5000 \$2,582.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000 \$1,033.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.6100 \$1,663.13
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.7500 \$1,807.75
644 07 24 49IN ENDWALL (CIDE DEAIN)		
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	22.000 EACH	
Domant Construction Company LLC		000 0000
Dement Construction Company, LLC		000.0000 \$66,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		130.0000 \$53,460.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		800.0000 \$61,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12.0700 \$57,465.54
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,8	300.0000 \$39,600.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.32	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
		6.000 EACH	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$21,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,370.0000	\$20,220.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,200.0000	\$25,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3,622.5000	\$21,735.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,200.0000	\$13,200.00
611-07.35	42IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$14,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$9,080.0000	\$18,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$13,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$9,760.3200	\$19,520.64
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1		
		1.000 EACH	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,680.0000	\$1,680.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,805.8700	\$1,805.87
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
611-07.57	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1		
		2.000 EACH	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,060.0000	\$4,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,400.0000	\$4,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,214.3500	\$4,428.70
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
611-07.60	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1		
		1.000 EACH	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,390.0000	\$3,390.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,900.0000	\$3,900.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3,644.0000	\$3,644.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
611-07.63	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1		
		1.000 EACH	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5,520.0000	\$5,520.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5,933.5900	\$5,933.59
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.66 42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
,	2.000 EACH		
Domant Construction Company II C	2.000 LAGI1	\$4.500.0000	00 000 02
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,670.0000	\$13,340.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,100.0000	\$12,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,169.7500	\$14,339.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
611-12.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	8.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$28,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,420.0000	\$35,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$38,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,751.1700	\$38,009.36
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,700.0000	\$37,600.00
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	63.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$252,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,010.0000	\$315,630.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,300.0000	\$333,900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,385.3700	\$339,278.31
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,200.0000	\$327,600.00
Newit illitastructure South Co.		ψ3,200.0000	ψ327,000.00
611-12.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
011-12:03 CATCH BASINS, 11FE 12, > 0 - 12 DEF 111			
	6.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$39,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,730.0000	\$40,380.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,200.0000	\$37,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,234.2500	\$43,405.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6,600.0000	\$39,600.00
611-12.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,870.0000	\$8,870.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9,534.5800	\$9,534.58
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
		40,000.000	40,000.00
611-14.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	10.000 EACH		
Demant Construction Comment II C	10.000 EACH	ФС БСС СССС	COT 000 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$65,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,240.0000	\$52,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,900.0000	\$89,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,632.6100	\$56,326.10
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9,400.0000	\$94,000.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-42 02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
011 12102	o,	3.000 EACH		
	Demant Construction Comment II C	0.000 =/	£4.500.0000	#40 F00 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,120.0000	\$12,360.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,300.0000	\$12,900.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,428.6900	\$13,286.07
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10,800.0000	\$32,400.00
621-05.01	TEMPORARY SHORING			
		8,400.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	.,	\$10.0000	\$84,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$27.0000	\$226,800.00
			·	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$23.0000	\$193,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$17.3400	\$145,656.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$252,000.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		99,219.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.9500	\$491,134.05
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.6000	\$555,626.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.9500	\$391,915.05
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4.5700	\$453,430.83
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.0000	\$694,533.00
701-01.09	ORNAMENTAL CONCRETE (DESCRIPTION)			
		672.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$10,080.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.5000	\$10,416.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.1000	\$8,803.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.1200	\$10,832.64
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25.0000	\$16,800.00
	Newt Illiastructure South Co.		Ψ23.0000	φ10,000.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		11,741.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$88,057.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.5000	\$99,798.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.2500	\$85,122.25
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.0600	\$94,632.46
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$11.0000	\$129,151.00
	Newt Illiastructure South Co.		ψ11.0000	ψ129,131.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		5,617.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19.0000	\$106,723.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.5500	\$115,429.35
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.4500	\$75,548.65
			•	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$20.4200	\$114,699.14
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$22.0000	\$123,574.00

CONTRACT CNS127

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		6.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$495.0000	\$2,970.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$540.0000	\$3,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$547.1000	\$3,282.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$532.0900	\$3,192.54
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		1,565.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$355.0000	\$555,575.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$360.0000	\$563,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$236.2000	\$369,653.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$306.3500	\$479,437.75
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$350.0000	\$547,750.00
703-02	CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING (REINFORCED)			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,074.9200	\$1,074.92
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$72.5000	\$7,830.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$80.5000	\$8,694.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$72.5000	\$7,830.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$80.4600	\$8,689.68
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$78.0000	\$8,424.00
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
		435.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$69.0000	\$30,015.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$70.2500	\$30,558.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$69.0000	\$30,015.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$88.7400	\$38,601.90
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$75.0000	\$32,625.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		2,297.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19.0000	\$43,643.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18.5500	\$42,609.35
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$43,643.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$19.1900	\$44,079.43
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$21.0000	\$48,237.00

		-	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.10 GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
	2.000 EACH		
	2.000 EACH	# 4.400.0000	A O 000 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$980.0000	\$1,960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$911.5400	\$1,823.08
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
TOT OO 44 OR TERMINAL (IN INITINE) MACULTIO			
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$880.0000	\$1,760.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$897.5600	\$1,795.12
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	12.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$31,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,575.0000	\$30,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$31,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,708.8100	\$32,505.72
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,000.0000	\$36,000.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	36.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$144,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$234,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$324,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,885.2100	\$211,867.56
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6,000.0000	\$216,000.00
707-03.03 STOCK FENCE GATE (20' TUBE GATE)			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$859.9400	\$859.94
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
TOT OO OF FENOT OF STANKING			
707-08.01 FENCE (6-FT CHAIN LINK)	400 000 1 =		
	428.000 L.F.	•	
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11.2000	\$4,793.60
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.2000	\$4,793.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,280.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12.0400	\$5,153.12
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$8,560.00

			00111111101 0110121
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE		
		2,249.000 L.F.	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.0000	\$6,747.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.8500	\$4,160.65
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		
		\$2.0000	\$4,498.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.6100	\$3,620.89
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2.0000	\$4,498.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
		580.000 TON	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$35.0000	\$20,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$29,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.0000	\$23,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$53.7500	\$31,175.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$45.0000	\$26,100.00
700 05 00	MACHINED DID DAD (OLAGO A 4)		
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	4 577 000 TON	
		4,577.000 TON	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$35.0000	\$160,195.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$32.0000	\$146,464.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$160,195.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$34.4000	\$157,448.80
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$55.0000	\$251,735.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)		
		4,958.000 TON	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$35.0000	\$173,530.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$34.0000	\$168,572.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$173,530.00
	,		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$36.5500	\$181,214.90
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$45.0000	\$223,110.00
709-05.81	ROCK RIFFLES		
		1.000 LS	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5,170.0000	\$5,170.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$16,123.8700	\$16,123.87
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
740.00	ACCRECATE UNDERDRAINE (MITH DIDE)		
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)	18,367.000 L.F.	
	Domant Canatruction Company LLC		¢04.025.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$91,835.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$91,835.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$91,835.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5.3500	\$98,263.45
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$7.0000	\$128,569.00

				CONTRACT CNS127
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		316.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$9,480.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$7,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$6,320.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.8300	\$5,002.28
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$3,160.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$285,110.0000	\$285,110.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$420,000.0000	\$420,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$292,870.2900	\$292,870.29
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$107,000.0000	\$107,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		9,015.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$315,525.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$315,525.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$198,330.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$22.0900	\$199,141.35
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$270,450.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		839.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$25,170.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$25,170.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$25,170.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$32.2500	\$27,057.75
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$29,365.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		328.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$14,760.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$14,760.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$14,760.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$48.3700	\$15,865.36
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$16,400.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		456.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$3,420.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$3,420.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$3,420.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.0600	\$3,675.36
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9.0000	\$4,104.00

		•	CNTINACT CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	684.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.5000	\$11,286.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16.3500	\$11,183.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.5000	\$11,286.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$17.7400	\$12,134.16
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$13,680.00
Mewit illinastructure South Co.		φ20.0000	ψ13,000.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
712 00.00 AIRION BOARD (111 2 0)	3.000 EACH		
D (0) (1) (1)	3.000 EACH	#4.450.0000	# 4.050.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$4,350.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,435.0000	\$4,305.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$4,350.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,558.6400	\$4,675.92
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,700.0000	\$5,100.00
712-09.21 REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE			
	1,643.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,572.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,572.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,572.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4.3000	\$7,064.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.2500	\$6,982.75
713-02.26 CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
	171.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,052.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.9000	\$2,034.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,052.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12.9000	\$2,205.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$2,565.00
713-02.30 FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR			
	41.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$46.0000	\$1,886.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.5500	\$1,867.55
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$46.0000	\$1,886.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$49.4500	\$2,027.45
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$2,050.00
		·	. ,
713-14.22 STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
	972.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$58.4000	\$56,764.80
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.8000	\$21,189.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.4000	\$35,380.80
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$23.6500	\$22,987.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$29,160.00
		+30.000	+ =3,.00.03

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
742.45.02 DEMOVAL & DELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT	13.000 EACH		
	13.000 LACI1	•	.
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$1,560.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$1,560.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$1,560.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$128.9900	\$1,676.87
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$190.0000	\$2,470.00
713-15.07 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
,	14.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$415.0000	\$5,810.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$1,610.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$123.6200	\$1,730.68
		·	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$2,800.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	5.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,800.0000	\$44,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,715.0000	\$43,575.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,800.0000	\$44,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9,459.3400	\$47,296.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Newt Illiastructure Court Co.		Ψ10,000.0000	ψ50,000.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (PROTECTED AREA)			
	6.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$188.1100	\$1,128.66
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$210.0000	\$1,260.00
Newit Illiastructure South Co.		φ210.0000	\$1,200.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (SPEED LIMIT 45)			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$188.1100	\$376.22
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
742.45.22. SIGNS (47.700)			
713-16.22 SIGNS (17 (99)	1.000 EACH		
	1.000 EACH	A452 2222	
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$161.2400	\$161.24
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$180.0000	\$180.00

			MINACI CN3127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.23 SIGNS (RIGHT LANE TURN ONLY)			
	7.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$180.0000	\$1,260.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$180.0000	\$1,260.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$180.0000	\$1,260.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$193.4900	\$1,354.43
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$1,400.00
713-16.24 SIGNS (CENTER LANE TURN ONLY)			
, ,	5.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$180.0000	\$900.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$180.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$180.0000	\$900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$193.4900	\$967.45
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.25 SIGNS (STREET NAME SIGNS)			
715-10.25 SIGNS (STREET NAME SIGNS)	2 000 54 011		
Demonst Construction Comments II C	3.000 EACH	Φ 7 Ε 0000	#005.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$225.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$75.0000 \$75.0000	\$225.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$75.0000 \$80.6200	\$225.00 \$241.86
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$300.00
Klewit Illinastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	φ300.00
713-16.26 SIGNS (ADOPT A HIGHWAY)			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$188.1100	\$376.22
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
713-16.27 SIGNS (UPCOMING REDLIGHT)			
,	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$180.0000	\$180.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$180.0000	\$180.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$180.0000	\$180.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$193.4900	\$193.49
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
713-16.29 SIGNS (STOP)			
,	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.000 =	\$180.0000	\$540.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$180.0000	\$540.00 \$540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$180.0000	\$540.00 \$540.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$180.0000	\$580.47
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
radina ilinada adala do dali do.		Ψ200.0000	ψοσο.σο

		•	CHIRACI CHS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-02.01 ENCASED CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 80)			
114 02.01 ENGAGED CONDON (E 1 VO, CONEDCE CO)	810.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	010.000 E.I .	\$46,0000	\$42.060.00
• •		\$16.0000 \$16.0000	\$12,960.00
Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000 \$16.0000	\$12,960.00 \$12,960.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		*	
•		\$17.2000	\$13,932.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$18.0000	\$14,580.00
714-03.01 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
	7,720.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$77,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$84,920.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$77,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$82,990.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13.0000	\$100,360.00
714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C)			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$644.9500	\$1,934.85
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$700.0000	\$2,100.00
Mewit illinastructure 30util Co.		φ100.0000	ψ2,100.00
714-06.09 CABLE (#4 DUPLEX DELGADO CONDUCTOR)			
	2,370.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.6000	\$3,792.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.6000	\$3,792.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.6000	\$3,792.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.7200	\$4,076.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.0000	\$4,740.00
714-06.10 CABLE (#4 DUPLEX DELGADO CONDUCTOR)			
	10,030.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.6000	\$16,048.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.6000	\$16,048.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.6000	\$16,048.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.7200	\$17,251.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.0000	\$20,060.00
714-06.11 CABLE (# 6 SOLID COPPER SOFT DRAWN)			
,	1,255.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$1.0400	\$1,305.20
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.0500	\$1,317.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0400	\$1,305.20
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.0 4 00 \$1.1200	\$1,405.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.1200 \$1.5000	\$1, 4 03.60 \$1,882.50
Mewit iiiiasii uoture Soutii Co.		φ1.3000	ψ1,002.30

714-08.11 LIGHT STANDARDS (35' MH, 1 - 1'-10" ARMS)

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

Civil Constructors, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,055.0000	\$4,110.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,055.0000	\$4,110.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,208.9700	\$4,417.94
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00

2.000 EACH

57.000 EACH

\$2,226.0000

\$2,400.0000

\$2,226.0000

\$2,392.7800

\$2,400.0000

\$2,400.00

\$2,226.00

\$2,392.78

\$2,400.00

714-08.20 FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARD

\$1,200.0000	\$68,400.00
\$1,200.0000	\$68,400.00
\$1,200.0000	\$68,400.00
\$1,289.9100	\$73,524.87
\$1,400.0000	\$79,800.00
	\$1,200.0000 \$1,200.0000 \$1,289.9100

714-09.10 LUMINAIRES (171W LED, SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED)

	15.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$605.0000	\$9,075.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$605.0000	\$9,075.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$605.0000	\$9,075.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$650.3300	\$9,754.95
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$800.0000	\$12,000.00

714-09.11 LUMINAIRES (171W LED)

-AOII	
\$605.0000	\$39,325.00
\$605.0000	\$39,325.00
\$605.0000	\$39,325.00
\$650.3300	\$42,271.45
\$800.0000	\$52,000.00
	\$605.0000 \$605.0000 \$650.3300

65 000 FACH

			-	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-09.12	2 LUMINAIRES (165W LED)			
		65.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$805.0000	\$52,325.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$805.0000	\$52,325.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$805.0000	\$52,325.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$865.3100	\$56,245.15
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$900.0000	\$58,500.00
714-09.13	B LUMINAIRES (165W LED, SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED)	45.000.54.00		
		15.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$805.0000	\$12,075.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$805.0000	\$12,075.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$805.0000	\$12,075.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$865.3100	\$12,979.65
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$900.0000	\$13,500.00
74.4.05	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
714-25	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	10.000 EACH		
	B 10 1 5 0 110	10.000 EACH	Фо 500 0000	#05.000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$35,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$35,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$35,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,762.2400	\$37,622.40
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,000.0000	\$50,000.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	270.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$9,450.00
			· ·	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$9,450.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$9,450.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$37.6200	\$10,157.40
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$39.0000	\$10,530.00
716-01.22	2 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		386.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$13,510.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$13,510.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$13,510.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$37.6200	\$14,521.32
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$39.0000	\$15,054.00
716-02.03	B PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		3,115.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$15,575.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$15,575.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$15,575.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.3700	\$16,727.55
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000	\$24,920.00

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	129.000 S.Y.		
	129.000 5.1.	A 05.0000	# 2 22 = 22
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,225.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,225.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,225.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.8700	\$3,466.23
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$28.0000	\$3,612.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
710-02.03 FLASTIC FAVENCIAL MARKING (STOF LINE)			
	717.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$8,604.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$8,604.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$8,604.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12.9000	\$9,249.30
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$10,755.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
710-02.00 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	E7 000 F A CU		
	57.000 EACH	.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$8,550.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$8,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$8,550.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$161.2400	\$9,190.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$185.0000	\$10,545.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
7.002.00	677.000 L.F.		
Domant Construction Company II C	077.000 L.1 .	¢2.0000	¢2.024.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,031.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,031.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,031.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.2200	\$2,179.94
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.5000	\$2,369.50
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
,	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$315.0000	\$630.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$315.0000	\$630.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$315.0000	\$630.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$338.6000	\$677.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$375.0000	\$750.00
Mewit illinastructure doutif do.		ψ373.0000	Ψ130.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$214.9800	\$214.98
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
Thomas astaro Court Co.		Ψ=00.0000	Ψ200.00

		CONTRACT CN3127
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
2.000	DEACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$125.0000	\$250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$125.0000	\$250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$125.0000	\$250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$134.3700	\$268.74
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$150.0000	\$300.00
	•	********
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
16.000) S F	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$30.0000	\$480.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$480.00 \$480.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$480.00 \$480.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$32.2500	\$516.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$35.0000	\$560.00
Mewit initastructure South Co.	ψ33.0000	φ500.00
716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)		
	D FACIL	
	D EACH	#050.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$425.0000	\$850.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$425.0000	\$850.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$425.0000	\$850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$456.8400	\$913.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$380.0000	\$760.00
716-05.04 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	. O. V	
48.000		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$240.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$240.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5.3700	\$257.76
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$7.0000	\$336.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
1,450.000		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$7,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$7,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$7,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5.3700	\$7,786.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$7.0000	\$10,150.00
TAG OF OO DAINTED DAVEMENT MADICING (TUDN) LANE ADDOM		
716-05.06 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	DEACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,160.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,160.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,160.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$21.5000	\$1,247.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$28.0000	\$1,624.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
746 05 24 DAINTED DAVEMENT MADKING/A"DOTTED LINE)		
716-05.21 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE) 1,190.000) I F	
·		^
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.2500	\$297.50
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$0.2500	\$297.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$0.2500	\$297.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$0.2700	\$321.30
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$0.5000	\$595.00
716-05.49 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)		
21.821	I L.M.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,750.0000	\$38,186.75
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,750.0000	\$38,186.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,749.9200	\$38,185.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,881.1200	\$41,047.92
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,000.0000	\$43,642.00
716-08.02 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
25,511.000) L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.0000	\$25,511.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$25,511.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$25,511.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.0700	\$27,296.77
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		
Klewit Imrastructure South Co.	\$1.1000	\$28,062.10
716-08.04 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
22.000) S.Y.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$330.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$330.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$330.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$16.1200	\$354.64
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$18.0000	\$396.00
New Imastructure Court Co.	Ψ10.0000	ψοσο.σο
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
3,751.000		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$7,502.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$7,502.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$7,502.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2.1500	\$8,064.65
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$3.0000	\$11,253.00
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
·	DEACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,100.00
	·	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$21.5000	\$1,182.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$25.0000	\$1,375.00

			`	CONTRACT CHS127
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
74.0 00 00	DEMOVAL OF DAVEMENT MADIVING (DOTTED LINE)			
716-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)	988.000 L.F.		
		900.000 L.I .		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.8500	\$839.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$0.8500	\$839.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.8500	\$839.80
I	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$0.9100	\$899.08
1	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.0000	\$988.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	· ,	8.868 L.M.		
1	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$39,906.00
(Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$39,906.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,495.9400	\$39,870.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,837.1600	\$42,895.93
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,500.0000	\$48,774.00
716-12 02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
710-12.02	ENTANCES LEATENE THERMS I VIII MINING (OIL EINE)	10.380 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$53,976.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$53,976.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$53,976.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,589.6100	\$58,020.15
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6,500.0000	\$67,470.00
'	Newit initiastructure South Co.		\$6,500.0000	φοτ,470.00
716-16.10	PREFORMED YIELD WORD (8FT W/ 1 1/2IN BLACK CONTRAST	Γ)		
		1.000 EACH		
I	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
(Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
,	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
I	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,289.9100	\$1,289.91
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
-		1.000 LS		
1	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,400,000.0000	\$1,400,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,012,615.0000	\$1,012,615.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,435,000.0000	\$1,435,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,345,175.9300	\$1,345,175.93
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,080,000.0000	\$2,080,000.00
719-01.01	SWEEDING			
719-01.01	ONLL: IIIO	6.000 CYCL		
ı	Dement Construction Company, LLC	-	\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,558.6400	\$9,351.84
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,800.0000	\$10,800.00
'	Now milestration obtain ou.		ψ1,000.0000	ψ10,000.00

		00	MINACI CN3127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-03.53 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$32,117.0000	\$128,468.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$32,120.0000	\$128,480.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32,117.0000	\$128,468.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$34,523.3700	\$138,093.48
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$37,000.0000	\$148,000.00
725-03.80 CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,260.0000	\$41,040.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,260.0000	\$41,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,260.0000	\$41,040.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11,028.7300	\$44,114.92
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12,000.0000	\$48,000.00
725 24 45 NETWORK SWITCH (SED SWITHOU WITH CORRED DAID EVTEN	DEB)		
725-21.15 NETWORK SWITCH (SFP SWITHCH WITH COPPER PAIR EXTEN	-		
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19,857.0000	\$79,428.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19,860.0000	\$79,440.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19,857.0000	\$79,428.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$21,344.7900	\$85,379.16
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25,000.0000	\$100,000.00
730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
	91.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$52.0000	\$4,732.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$4,732.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$4,732.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$55.9000	\$5,086.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$9,100.00
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
,	10.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$726.0000	\$7,260.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$730.0000	\$7,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$726.0000	\$7,260.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$780.4000	\$7,804.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$850.0000	\$8,500.00
730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
,	26.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,214.0000	\$31,564.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,215.0000	\$31,590.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,214.0000	\$31,564.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,304.9600	\$33,928.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,500.0000	\$39,000.00
			•

			MINACI CN3127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	24.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$12,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$12,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$12,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$537.4600	\$12,899.04
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$600.0000	\$14,400.00
		•	,
730-03.23 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)			
,	7.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	7.000 EAGI1	\$500.0000	\$3,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$537.4600	\$3,762.22
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$700.0000	\$4,900.00
The minus additional and a second a second and a second a		ψ, σσ.σσσσ	Ψ1,000.00
730-03.25 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE C, LABELED 'ELECTRIC')			
130-03.23 INOTALL FOLL BOX (THE G, LABLELD LLLOTTIO)	40,000 54 011		
D 10 1 5 0 110	40.000 EACH	Ф=00.000	Фоо ооо оо
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$20,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$20,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000 \$507.4000	\$20,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$537.4600	\$21,498.40
Newit initastructure South Co.		\$700.0000	\$28,000.00
TOO OF OAL FLECTRICAL OFFICER COMMENTATION			
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	8.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$28,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$28,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$28,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,762.2400	\$30,097.92
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,000.0000	\$32,000.00
730-08.01 SIGNAL CABLE - 3 CONDUCTOR			
	695.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.2500	\$868.75
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.2500	\$868.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2500	\$868.75
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.3400	\$931.30
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.5000	\$1,042.50
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	2,360.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$3,540.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$3,540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$3,540.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.6100	\$3,799.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.7500	\$4,130.00
			•

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	7,000,000 5	
D 10 1 5 0 110	7,330.000 L.F.	040.007.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.7500 \$1.7500	\$12,827.50 \$12,827.50
Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.7500 \$1.7500	\$12,827.50 \$12,827.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.8800	\$13,780.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2.0000	\$14,660.00
730-08.40 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (6 COUNT, SINGLE M	ODE, SERVICE	
DROP)		
D 10 1 5 0 110	455.000 L.F.	\$4.000.05
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.3500	\$1,069.25 \$1,060.25
Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.3500 \$2.3500	\$1,069.25 \$1,069.25
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2.5300	\$1,009.25 \$1,151.15
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2.7500	\$1,251.25
730-08.41 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (36 COUNT, SINGLE M	MODE)	
,	12,965.000 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.1200	\$40,450.80
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3.1200	\$40,450.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.1200	\$40,450.80
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3.3500	\$43,432.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$4.0000	\$51,860.00
730-11.01 STEEL CONDUIT RISER ASSEMBLY		
	13.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$350.0000	\$4,550.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$350.0000	\$4,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$350.0000	\$4,550.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$376.2200	\$4,890.86
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$450.0000	\$5,850.00
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)		
	1,900.000 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$9,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$9,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$9,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5.3700	\$10,203.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$6.0000	\$11,400.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)		
	6,140.000 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$36,840.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$36,840.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$36,840.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$6.4500	\$39,603.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$7.5000	\$46,050.00

		00	NINACI CNS121
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-15 32 CARINET (FIGHT DUASE DASE MOUNTED)			
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)	4.000 EACH		
D 10 1 1 0 110	4.000 EACH	#4.4.47 0.0000	457.000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14,470.0000	\$57,880.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$64,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14,470.0000	\$57,880.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15,554.1600	\$62,216.64
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$17,000.0000	\$68,000.00
730-15.42 MASTER CONTROLLER (FIBER)			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,881.0000	\$6,881.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,885.0000	\$6,885.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,881.0000	\$6,881.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,396.5600	\$7,396.56
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
100 1002 210111 111102 10101112 0011111022211	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,057.0000	\$16,228.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,060.0000	\$16,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,057.0000	\$16,228.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,360.9700	\$17,443.88
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Now Illiabiliation Count Co.		ψο,σσσ.σσσσ	Ψ20,000.00
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (10 FT)			
	5.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,612.3900	\$8,061.95
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,800.0000	\$9,000.00
730-23.72 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 35')			
730-23.72 GANTIELVER SIGNAL SOFT ORT (TARM © 33)	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,924.0000	\$10,924.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,925.0000	\$10,925.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,924.0000	\$10,924.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11,742.4800	\$11,742.48
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
730-23.80 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')	1.000 EACH		
Domant Construction Comment II C	1.000 EACH	£40,000,0000	640.000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,968.0000 \$10,670,0000	\$10,968.00 \$10,670.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,670.0000	\$10,670.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,968.0000 \$14,780,7800	\$10,968.00 \$14,780.78
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11,789.7800	\$11,789.78 \$13,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00

		CONTRACT CN3121	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.88 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')			
,	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 E/(011	\$11,266.0000	\$11,266.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11,270.0000	\$11,270.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,266.0000	\$11,266.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12,110.1000	\$12,110.10
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13,000.0000	\$12,110.10
Newit illiastructure 30util Co.		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
730-24.41 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 50')			
,	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 27.01.	\$15,104.0000	\$30,208.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15,105.0000	\$30,210.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,104.0000	\$30,208.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16,235.6700	\$32,471.34
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$18,000.0000	\$36,000.00
Newit initiastructure doutil do.		ψ10,000.0000	ψ30,000.00
730-24.42 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
, ,	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17,450.0000	\$17,450.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17,450.0000	\$17,450.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17,450.0000	\$17,450.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$18,757.4400	\$18,757.44
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Mewit iiii astructure ooutii oo.		Ψ20,000.0000	Ψ20,000.00
730-24.43 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60')			
,	2.000 EACH		
Demont Construction Company II C	2.000 LAGI1	¢40.254.0000	¢20 700 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19,354.0000 \$10,355,0000	\$38,708.00 \$38,710.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19,355.0000 \$10,354,0000	\$38,708.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$19,354.0000 \$30,804,1000	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20,804.1000	\$41,608.20
Klewit mirastructure South Co.		\$22,000.0000	\$44,000.00
730-24.44 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65')			
· · ·	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21,369.0000	\$21,369.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21,370.0000	\$21,370.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21,369.0000	\$21,369.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$22,970.0700	\$22,970.07
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
730-24.45 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 70')			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22,012.0000	\$66,036.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22,015.0000	\$66,045.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22,012.0000	\$66,036.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$23,661.2500	\$70,983.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25,000.0000	\$75,000.00

		CONTRACT CNS127
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-24.46 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 40' & 60')		
	1.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25,278.0000	\$25,278.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$25,280.0000	\$25,280.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,278.0000	\$25,278.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$27,171.9500	\$27,171.95
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00
730-24.47 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 40' & 65')		
	2.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25,867.0000	\$51,734.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$25,870.0000	\$51,740.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,867.0000	\$51,734.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$27,805.0800	\$55,610.16
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$30,000.0000	\$60,000.00
730-24.48 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 40' & 70')		
	1.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25,906.0000	\$25,906.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$25,910.0000	\$25,910.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,906.0000	\$25,906.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$27,847.0100	\$27,847.01
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
730-26.11 COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUTTON & 15	IN SIGN	
	32.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$730.0000	\$23,360.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$760.0000	\$24,320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$760.0000	\$24,320.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$816.9400	\$26,142.08
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$900.0000	\$28,800.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)		
	2,067.000 S.Y.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$4,134.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2.1000	\$4,340.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.0000	\$6,201.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2.2400	\$4,630.08
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2.7500	\$5,684.25
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)		
	54,828.000 S.Y.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$109,656.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.4000	\$76,759.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.3800	\$75,662.64
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.4600	\$80,048.88
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2.0000	\$109,656.00

			C	UNIKACI CNS127
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		7,359.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	•	\$3.3000	\$24,284.70
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.3000	\$24,284.70
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2700	\$24,063.93
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.5200	\$25,903.68
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.0000	\$29,436.00
795-13.05	CREEK CROSSING (SANITARY SEWER PIPE DITCH CROS	SSING)		
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$26,920.0000	\$26,920.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12,830.0000	\$12,830.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11,813.4300	\$11,813.43
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
801-01.08	SEEDING (SPECIAL MIXTURE) WITH MULCH			
		96.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$9,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$3,840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$9,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$107.4900	\$10,319.04
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$115.0000	\$11,040.00
801-02.08	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		413.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$12,390.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$12,390.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$12,390.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$32.2500	\$13,319.25
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$14,455.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		501.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$10,020.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$10,020.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$10,020.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$21.5000	\$10,771.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$24.0000	\$12,024.00
802-02.30	CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (18IN-24IN LENGTH)			
		180.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.7500	\$1,035.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$1,935.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$2,160.00

				DIVINACI CINSIZI
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-02.31	CUTTINGS: SALIX SERICEA (18IN-24IN)			
	, ,	180.000 EACH		
	Domont Construction Company LLC	100.000 LACI1	\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		·	\$1,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.6500 \$10.0000	
			•	\$1,800.00 \$1,035.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$1,935.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$2,160.00
	CUTTINGS CORNUS AMONUM (40IN 04IN)			
802-02.32	CUTTINGS: CORNUS AMOMUM (18IN-24IN)			
		180.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.6500	\$1,017.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$1,935.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$2,160.00
802-02.33	CUTTINGS: SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (18IN-24IN)			
	,	180.000 EACH		
	D 10 1 5 0 110	180.000 EACH	# 40.0000	# 4 000 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.1500	\$1,107.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$1,935.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$2,160.00
802-12.07	BETULA NIGRA (RIVER BIRCH SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		60.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.2500	\$615.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$645.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12,0000	\$720.00
			¥ 1=10000	Ψ. =
802-12.16	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA (GREEN ASH SEEDLNG B.R.)			
002 12110	The suite of the s	E0 000 EACH		
		50.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.3000	\$615.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$537.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$600.00
802-12.19	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA (TULIP POPLAR SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.3000	\$615.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$537.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$600.00
			ψ.=.0000	4550.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-12.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE SEE			
		60.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.2500	\$555.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$645.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$720.00
000 40 00	OUEDCUS MICHALINII (SWIMD SUSTAIT OAK S	PEEDLING D.D.		
802-12.33	QUERCUS MICHAUXII (SWMP CHSTNT OAK S	50.000 EACH		
	Domant Construction Company IIC	00.000 E/(011	¢40,0000	የ ደረሰ ሰር
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.3000	\$615.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$537.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$600.00
802-12.38	QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK SEEDLNO	G B.R.)		
	,	50.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	30.000 = 7.011	\$10.0000	\$500.00
			•	\$615.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.3000	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.7500	\$537.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$600.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		45,862.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$160,517.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.7500	\$171,982.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$160,517.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.7600	
				\$172,441.12
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.0000	\$183,448.00
805-01.01	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS I)			
		28.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$700.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$700.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.8700	\$752.36
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.0000	\$112.00
	Newit illiastructure South Co.		φ4.0000	\$112.00
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
		13,467.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$13,467.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$13,467.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$13,467.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.0700	\$14,409.69
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.			
	Niewit IIIII astructure South Co.		\$1.0000	\$13,467.00

			CONTRACT CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
805-12.08 700 GRAM COIR FIBER EROSION BLANKET			
	1,300.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$9,100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.2000	\$9,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$9,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.5200	\$9,776.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.0000	\$3,900.00
806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING			
	15.000 CYCL		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$37,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$37,500.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

\$37,500.00

\$40,309.65

\$45,000.00

\$2,500.0000

\$2,687.3100

\$3,000.0000

	•	CONTRACT CNS127
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY		
202-04.50 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (4-BARREL 10'x5', STA. 440+32)		
1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$27,215.8500	\$27,215.85
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
202-04.51 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (4-BARREL 10'x5', STA. 446+14)		
1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$27,215.8500	\$27,215.85
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Now Imagination South St.	φοσ,σσσ.σσσσ	φου,ουυ.ου
202-04.52 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (4-BARREL 10'x5', STA. 466+85)		
1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$27,215.8500	\$27,215.85
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
604-02.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)		
1,356.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$800.0000	\$1,084,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$670.0000	\$908,520.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$525.0000	\$711,900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$832.8200	\$1,129,303.92
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,100.0000	\$1,491,600.00
604-02.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)		
339,149.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.8000	\$271,319.20
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.2000	\$406,978.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$339,149.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.4300	\$484,983.07
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1.5000	\$508,723.50
	Ψ1.0000	ψ000,7 <u>2</u> 0.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EXIST. BRIDGE # 75-SR0	99-17.63)		
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$395,000.0000	\$395,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$187,039.7700	\$187,039.77
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$380,000.0000	\$380,000.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	, ,	342.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.1	\$15.0000	\$5,130.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$6,840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$4,104.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$24.1800	\$8,269.56
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$34,200.00
204-03.01	WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	,	150.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$4,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$7,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.4800	\$5,322.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$120.0000	\$18,000.00
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		52.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$5,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$165.0000	\$8,580.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$195.8900	\$10,186.28
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$10,400.00
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
		96.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,920.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,880.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.4800	\$3,406.08
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300.0000	\$28,800.00
204-10.01	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO. 1)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$42,800.0000	\$42,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$59,945.9300	\$59,945.93
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00

		`	CONTRACT CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-10.02 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO. 2)			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55,250.0000	\$55,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$59,945.9300	\$59,945.93
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Newit illitastructure South Co.		\$150,000.0000	φ130,000.00
204-10.03 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO. 3)			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$72,150.0000	\$72,150.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$59,945.9300	\$59,945.93
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Now Imagination South So.		ψ100,000.000	Ψ100,000.00
204-10.04 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO. 4)			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$65,250.0000	\$65,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$59,945.9300	\$59,945.93
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
	72.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,520.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$3,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$3,960.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$70.0000	\$5,040.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,254.3800	\$90,315.36
			, ,
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	378,538.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.9200	\$348,254.96
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.2000	\$454,245.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$378,538.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.6500	\$624,587.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.2000	\$454,245.60
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	704.000.034		
Demont Construction Comment 11.0	724.000 C.Y.	#005 0000	#507.000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$825.0000	\$597,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$434,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$515.0000	\$372,860.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$739.8000	\$535,615.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$579,200.00

			-	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	,	157,204.000 LB.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$0.8700	\$136,767.48
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$157,204.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.			\$157,204.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.4200	\$223,229.68
	Klewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.2500	\$196,505.00
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		524.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$117,900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$104,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$235.0000	\$123,140.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$180.1500	\$94,398.60
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$350.0000	\$183,400.00
604-03 32	CLASS DS CONCRETE			
004-03.32	CLASS DS CONCILIE	936.000 C.Y.		
	Demant Construction Common LLC	930.000 C.1.	# 00F 0000	¢770 000 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$825.0000	\$772,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$748,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$640.0000	\$599,040.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$985.7700	\$922,680.72
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$850.0000	\$795,600.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		2,658.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$19,935.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$26,580.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$23,922.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9.9300	\$26,393.94
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$26,580.00
604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,550.7000	\$14,202.80
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
604 0E 34	PRIDGE DECK CROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
004-03.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	3,655.000 S.Y.		
	Demont Construction Commercial II C	3,000.000 5.1.	#0.5000	ФО 407 FO
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$9,137.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$14,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$14,620.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.0900	\$18,603.95
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.0000	\$14,620.00

				MINACI CN3127
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		11.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$130.0000	\$1,430.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$935.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$178.5700	\$1,964.27
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$2,750.00
606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
	· · ·	529.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$18,515.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$31,740.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$23,276.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$74.2900	\$39,299.41
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$52,900.00
606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
	2, 1 2 ,	24.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$130.0000	\$3,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$4,440.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$160.0100	\$3,840.24
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$80.0000	\$1,920.00
615-02.37	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (30" X 36")			
	, ,	1,976.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$325.0000	\$642,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$355.0000	\$701,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$444,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$435.8300	\$861,200.08
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400.0000	\$790,400.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
017-02	BRIDGE DECK GRACK SEALING	669.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,338.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,676.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,007.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.1500	\$3,445.35
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.7500	\$2,508.75
617-05	SEALANT (HMMM)			
017-00	SEALANT (HMWM)	3.000 GAL.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$182.0000	\$546.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$452.1400	\$1,356.42
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$180.0000	\$540.00
	Table initiation of the control of t		ψ100.0000	φυ τ υ.υυ

			CC	DNIKACI CNS127
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
620-05	CONCRETE PARAPET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING			
		726.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$145,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$181,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$128.0000	\$92,928.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$239.8900	\$174,160.14
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$225.0000	\$163,350.00
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		246.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$9,840.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,150.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,380.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.4800	\$8,728.08
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$32.0000	\$7,872.00
710-09.02	2 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
		28.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$280.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$560.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$448.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$24.1800	\$677.04
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.0000	\$448.00
714-01.01	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (75SR0990015)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,260.0000	\$7,260.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,260.0000	\$7,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,260.0000	\$7,260.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$14,954.6700	\$14,954.67
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00

1.000 EACH Pole 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1.000 EACH	UTILITY CATEGORY			
Dement Construction Company, LLC	790-02.04 POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD			
Civil Constructors, LLC \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,420,000 \$2,601,320 \$2,601,320 \$2,601,320 \$2,601,320 \$2,601,320 \$2,601,320 \$2,601,320 \$3,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$1,		1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,420.000 \$2,420.00 Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$2,601.320 \$2,601.32 \$2,6	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,420.0000	\$2,420.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$2,601.320 \$2,601.320 \$3,000.000 \$3,000 \$3,000.000	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,420.0000	\$2,420.00
Name	·			
790-04.07 POLE 45FT CLASS 2 METAL Dement Construction Company, LLC				
Dement Construction Company, LLC	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$4,440.0000 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$13,320.00 \$14,470.000 \$13,320.00 \$14,772.6700 \$14,318.01 \$13,000 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$15,345.00 \$15,34	790-04.07 POLE 45FT CLASS 2 METAL			
Civil Constructors, LLC \$4,440.0000 \$13,320.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$4,440.0000 \$13,320.00 Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$4,772.6700 \$14,318.01 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$4,900.0000 \$14,700.00 790-05.06 POLE 50FT CLASS 2 METAL		3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$4,440.0000 \$13,320.00 \$14,318.01 \$4,772.6700 \$14,318.01 \$4,900.0000 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$15,000				
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$4,772.6700 \$14,318.01 \$4,900.0000 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$15,000.000 \$15,000.000 \$15,000 \$15				
Riewit Infrastructure South Co. \$4,900.0000 \$14,700.00				
790-05.06 POLE 50FT CLASS 2 METAL Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC 3.000 EACH 790-05.07 POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction Company, LLC S5,160.000 \$82,560.00 Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC S5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 Civil Constructors, LLC S5,130.0000 \$82,560.00 Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. 790-06.05 POLE 55 FT CLASS 1 METAL	,			
3.000 EACH Sp. 115.0000 \$15,345.00 \$16,494.72 \$16,000 \$16,494.72 \$16,000 \$16,500.00 \$16,500	Klewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,900.0000	\$14,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	790-05.06 POLE 50FT CLASS 2 METAL			
Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. 790-05.07 POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,560.00 \$82,800.00		3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. 790-05.07 POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL 16.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 \$5,160.0000 \$82,080.00 \$82,080.00 Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,800.0000 \$92,800.00	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,115.0000	\$15,345.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$5,498.2400 \$16,494.72 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,500.0000 \$16,500.00 790-05.07 POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL 16.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,130.0000 \$82,080.00 Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$5,546.6100 \$88,745.76 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,800.0000 \$92,800.00				
Riewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,500.0000 \$16,500.000 790-05.07 POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL 16.000 EACH				
790-05.07 POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL 16.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. 16.000 EACH \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 \$5,130.0000 \$82,080.00 \$82,080.00 \$82,080.00 \$82,080.00 \$82,080.00 \$92,800.00				
16.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,130.0000 \$82,080.00 Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$5,546.6100 \$88,745.76 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,800.0000 \$92,800.00	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,500.0000	\$16,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,130.0000 \$82,080.00 Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$5,546.6100 \$88,745.76 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,800.0000 \$92,800.00	790-05.07 POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL			
Civil Constructors, LLC \$5,160.0000 \$82,560.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,130.0000 \$82,080.00 Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$5,546.6100 \$88,745.76 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,800.0000 \$92,800.00		16.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,130.0000 \$82,080.00 Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$5,546.6100 \$88,745.76 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,800.0000 \$92,800.00	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,160.0000	\$82,560.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$5,546.6100 \$88,745.76 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,800.0000 \$92,800.00				
790-06.05 POLE 55 FT CLASS 1 METAL \$5,800.0000 \$92,800.00	·			
790-06.05 POLE 55 FT CLASS 1 METAL	,		• •	
	Kiewit Intrastructure South Co.		\$5,800.0000	\$92,800.00
4.000 EACH	790-06.05 POLE 55 FT CLASS 1 METAL			
		4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$6,480.0000 \$25,920.00	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,480.0000	\$25,920.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$6,480.0000 \$25,920.00	,			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6,480.0000 \$25,920.00				
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$6,965.5100 \$27,862.04				
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$7,500.0000 \$30,000.00	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL	790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL			
22.000 EACH		22.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$6,725.0000 \$147,950.00			\$6,725.0000	\$147,950.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$6,725.0000 \$147,950.00				
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6,725.0000 \$147,950.00				
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$7,228.8700 \$159,035.14				
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$8,000.0000 \$176,000.00	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,000.0000	\$176,000.00

		C	DNIKACI CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-07.08 POLE 60FT CLASS H2 METAL			
	21.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,040.0000	\$168,840.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,040.0000	\$168,840.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,040.0000	\$168,840.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8,642.4000	\$181,490.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9,000.0000	\$189,000.00
790-08.04 POLE 65FT CLASS H2 METAL			
	5.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,635.0000	\$43,175.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,635.0000	\$43,175.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,635.0000	\$48,175.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9,281.9800	\$46,409.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10,000.0000	\$50,000.00
790-09.05 POLE 70FT CLASS H2 METAL			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,180.0000	\$18,360.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9,180.0000	\$18,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,180.0000	\$18,360.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9,867.8100	\$19,735.62 \$30,400.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10,200.0000	\$20,400.00
790-11.06 POLE 80FT CLASS H3 METAL			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12,160.0000	\$12,160.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12,160.0000	\$12,160.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12,160.0000 \$13,071.0900	\$12,160.00 \$13,071.09
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$14,000.0000	\$13,071.09
Newt Illiastructure South Co.		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 4 METAL)	4 000 54 011		
D 10 1 1 0 110	4.000 EACH	# 4.045.0000	# 40 5 00 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,645.0000	\$18,580.00
Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,545.0000 \$4,645.0000	\$18,180.00 \$18,580.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,993.0300	\$19,972.12
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
790-20.05 POLE(75FT CLASS H1 METAL)			
- (3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,615.0000	\$28,845.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9,615.0000	\$28,845.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,615.0000	\$28,845.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10,335.4000	\$31,006.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$11,000.0000	\$33,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-21.07 1PH PRIMARY LG ANGLE 15KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$340.0000	\$340.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$340.0000	\$340.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$340.0000	\$340.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$365.4700	\$365.47
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
		·	•
790-21.08 1PH DEADEND 15KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Domant Construction Company LLC	1.000 LACIT	\$245.0000	\$24E 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$245.0000 \$245.0000	\$245.00 \$245.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$245.0000	\$245.00 \$245.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$263.3600	\$243.00 \$263.36
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$310.0000	\$310.00
Mewit illitastitucture South Co.		ψ510.0000	ψ510.00
790-21.09 1PH PRIMARY TAP 15KV			
790-21.09 IPH PRIMART TAP ISKV			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$375.0000	\$1,125.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$375.0000	\$1,125.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$375.0000	\$1,125.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$403.1000	\$1,209.30
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
790-21.10 1PH VERTICAL DDE 15KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$515.0000	\$515.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$515.0000	\$515.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$515.0000	\$515.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$553.5900	\$553.59
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$575.0000	\$575.00
790-22.01 1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$280.0000	\$280.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$280.0000	\$280.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$280.0000	\$280.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$300.9800	\$300.98
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$325.0000	\$325.00
790-22.11 1PH DDE ANGLE 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$376.2200	\$376.22
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$430.0000	\$430.00
		•	•

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-22.13 1PH DEAD END 25KV	
2.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$445.0000	\$890.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$445.0000	\$890.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$445.0000	\$890.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$478.3400	\$956.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$550.0000	\$1,100.00
790-22.14 1PH DEAD END TAP 25KV	
6.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$355.0000	\$2,130.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$355.0000	\$2,130.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$355.0000	\$2,130.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$381.6000	\$2,289.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$430.0000	\$2,580.00
790-25.01 3PH CROSSARM SGL 15KV	
32.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$1,255.0000	\$40,160.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$1,255.0000	\$40,160.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,255.0000	\$40,160.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$1,349.0300	\$43,168.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$1,500.0000	\$48,000.00
790-25.10 3PH CROSSARM DBL PRIM SUPPORT 15KV	
8.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$1,510.0000	\$12,080.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$1,510.0000	\$12,080.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,510.0000	\$12,080.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$1,623.1400	\$12,985.12
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
790-25.21 3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV	
11.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$1,365.0000	\$15,015.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$1,365.0000	\$15,015.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,365.0000	\$15,015.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$1,467.2700	\$16,139.97
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$1,900.0000	\$20,900.00
790-25.24 3PH CROSSARM DDE LRG COND 15KV	
12.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$2,905.0000	\$34,860.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$2,905.0000	\$34,860.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,905.0000	\$34,860.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. \$3,122.6600	\$37,471.92
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$3,400.0000	\$40,800.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-26.07 3PH CROSSARM SGL LRG COND ON ST PL 25KV			
	40.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,430.0000	\$57,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,430.0000	\$57,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,430.0000	\$57,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,537.1400	\$61,485.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,700.0000	\$68,000.00
790-26.16 3PH XARM FBRGLS LRG COND MED ANGLE 25KV			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,960.0000	\$7,840.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,960.0000	\$7,840.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,960.0000	\$7,840.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,106.8500	\$8,427.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,400.0000	\$9,600.00
790-26.20 3PH VERTICAL ANGLE LRG COND 25KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,085.0000	\$3,255.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,085.0000	\$3,255.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,085.0000	\$3,255.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,166.2900	\$3,498.87
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00
TOO OC OF ARIL OR OCCARM RRE OFFICE			
790-26.25 3PH CROSSARM DDE 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,265.0000	\$2,265.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,265.0000	\$2,265.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,265.0000	\$2,265.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,434.7100	\$2,434.71
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
790-26.27 3PH CROSSARM DBL DDE 25KV			
130 23.21 STIT STOOGSANII BBE BBE 25NV	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,775.0000	\$11,100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,775.0000	\$11,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,775.0000	\$11,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,775.0000	\$11,100.00 \$11,931.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.			
Klewit mirastructure South Co.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
790-26.32 3PH CROSSARM 10FT FBRGLS X-ARM DDE 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,845.0000	\$2,845.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,845.0000	\$2,845.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,845.0000	\$2,845.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,058.1600	\$3,058.16
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00
Nowit initiastracture obuit oo.		φο,σοσ.σσσσ	ψο,οοο.οο

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 00 00 0500ND ADV A005MD U50 DEADEND			
790-30.03 SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES DEADEND	4 000 EACH		
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$90.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$90.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$90.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$96.7400	\$96.74
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$125.00
Now middle documents.		Ψ120.0000	Ψ120.00
790-30.04 SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES MISC			
	10.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$900.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$900.00
		·	\$967.40
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$96.7400	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$1,250.00
790-31.02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$165.0000	\$660.00
		•	
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$165.0000	\$660.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$165.0000	\$660.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$177.3600	\$709.44
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$210.0000	\$840.00
790-31.11 SERVICE CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
	398.000 L.F.		
Demant Construction Company II C	000.000 =	£4.4200	¢4 750 46
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.4200	\$1,759.16
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.4500	\$1,771.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.4200	\$1,759.16
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4.7500	\$1,890.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.0000	\$2,388.00
TOO OO OF DOWN OUT TUROUS LINES TO THE			
790-32.01 DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE	07.000 EACH		
	87.000 EACH	A.	^ - · - · -
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$345.0000	\$30,015.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$345.0000	\$30,015.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$345.0000	\$30,015.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$370.8500	\$32,263.95
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$425.0000	\$36,975.00
TOO OO OT OU OURY TUROUSURES TYPE			
790-32.07 OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE	42.000 EAOU		
	13.000 EACH		•-
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$580.0000	\$7,540.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$580.0000	\$7,540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$580.0000	\$7,540.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$623.4600	\$8,104.98
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$700.0000	\$9,100.00
		ψ. σσ.σσσσ	ψο, ι σοισσ

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-32.19 DN GUY HVY CONST - 1 PREFORM			
	28.000 EACH		
	26.000 EACH	# 005 0000	#0.540.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$305.0000	\$8,540.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$305.0000	\$8,540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$305.0000	\$8,540.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$327.8500	\$9,179.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$375.0000	\$10,500.00
790-32.21 OH GUY HVY CONST -THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$465.0000	\$930.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$465.0000	\$930.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$465.0000	\$930.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$499.8400	\$999.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$575.0000	\$1,150.00
790-33.04 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB			
, ,	40.000 EACH		
Demont Construction Commons II C	40.000 EACH	C40,000	¢25 c20 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$640.0000	\$25,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$640.0000	\$25,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$640.0000	\$25,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$687.9500	\$27,518.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$32,000.00
790-33.16 ROCK ANCHOR TRIPLE EYE			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$645.0000	\$645.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$645.0000	\$645.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$645.0000	\$645.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$693.3300	\$693.33
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
790-33.21 ANCHOR TWIN EYE POWER INSTALLED			
	21.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	211000 271011	\$550.0000	\$11,550.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$11,550.00 \$11,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC			\$11,550.00 \$11,550.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$550.0000 \$501.3100	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$591.2100 \$650.0000	\$12,415.41 \$12,650.00
Newit initastructure South Co.		φοου.υυυυ	\$13,650.00
700 00 04 TD ANOFED DEDVICE			
790-36.04 TRANSFER SERVICE			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$230.0000	\$230.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$230.0000	\$230.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$230.0000	\$230.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$247.2300	\$247.23
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$280.0000	\$280.00

		C	UNIKACI CNS121
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-36.06 TRANSFER LIGHT			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$330.0000	\$330.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$330.0000	\$330.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$330.0000	\$330.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$354.7300	\$354.73
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
790-36.14 TRANSFER CONDUCTOR			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$310.0000	\$620.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$310.0000	\$620.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$310.0000	\$620.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$333.2300	\$666.46
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
	2,144.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0400	\$4,373.76
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0500	\$4,395.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0400	\$4,373.76
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.1900	\$4,695.36
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.5000	\$5,360.00
790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON			
	12,084.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5900	\$31,297.56
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.6000	\$31,418.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5900	\$31,297.56
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.7800	\$33,593.52
Klewit infrastructure South Co.		\$3.2500	\$39,273.00
790-40.38 OH COND 3/0 7 AAC PHLOX			
	366.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5800	\$1,310.28
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.6000	\$1,317.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5800	\$1,310.28
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.8500 \$4.2500	\$1,409.10 \$1,555.50
Newit initastructure South Co.		φ4.2300	φ1,333.30
790-40.42 OH COND 336.4 19 AAC TULIP			
	9,951.000 L.F.		.
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.6600	\$36,420.66
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.7000	\$36,818.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.6600	\$36,420.66
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.9300 \$4.3500	\$39,107.43 \$43,286.85
Mewit illiastructure South Co.		φ4.3300	ψ 4 3,∠00.05

		C.	DIVINACT CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-40.49 OH COND 795 37 AAC ARBUTUS			
	62,058.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	<u> </u>	\$4.8800	\$302,843.04
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$341,319.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.8800	\$302,843.04
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.2500	\$325,804.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.7000	\$353,730.60
790-40.73 OH PRI COND			
	528.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.9400	\$1,024.32
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.9500	\$1,029.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.9400	\$1,024.32
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.0900	\$1,103.52
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.5000	\$1,320.00
790-41.06 UG PRI COND 4/0 AL 15KV			
	300.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.1900	\$4,257.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.2000	\$4,260.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.1900	\$4,257.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.2500	\$4,575.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$18.0000	\$5,400.00
790-41.12 UG PRI COND 1 AL 25KV			
	51.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.9500	\$864.45
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16.9500	\$864.45
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.9500	\$864.45
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$18.2200	\$929.22
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$21.0000	\$1,071.00
790-41.30 UG PRI COND 500MCM CU 15KV			
	600.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$102.1200	\$61,272.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$102.1500	\$61,290.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$102.1200	\$61,272.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$109.7700	\$65,862.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$130.0000	\$78,000.00
790-42.10 4IN DIA PVC PIPE			
	140.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.1200	\$2,256.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$2,800.00

		CO	MINACI CN3127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-42.11 6IN DIA PVC PIPE			
	105.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$21.5000	\$2,257.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25.0000	\$2,625.00
790-43.27 OUTDOOR TERMINATOR URD 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,182.4200	\$1,182.42
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
790-43.47 PRIMARY PULLBOX			
750 45.47 FRIMARY FOLLBOX	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,610.0000	\$9,220.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,610.0000	\$9,220.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,610.0000	\$9,220.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,955.4000	\$9,910.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
790-43.53 1PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 3IN CONDUIT			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,475.0000	\$2,475.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,475.0000	\$2,475.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,475.0000	\$2,475.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,660.4400	\$2,660.44
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
700 40 50 ODLI DRIMA DV DIOCD WYCIN CONDUIT			
790-43.58 3PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 6IN CONDUIT	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,075.0000	\$6,075.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,075.0000	\$6,075.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,075.0000	\$6,075.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6,530.1700	\$6,530.17
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
700 40 50 OF CONDARY RIGER (ALL)			
790-43.59 SECONDARY RISER (ALL)	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	HOUV EAGIT	\$1,195.0000	\$1,195.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,195.0000 \$1,195.0000	\$1,195.00 \$1,195.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,195.0000 \$1,195.0000	\$1,195.00 \$1,195.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,284.5400 \$1,500,0000	\$1,284.54 \$1,500.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-43.60 PRIMARY RISER (DOUBLE CONDUCTOR)			
	1.000 EACH	•	•
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,930.0000	\$10,930.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,930.0000	\$10,930.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10,930.0000 \$11,748.9300	\$10,930.00 \$11,748.93
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
Newit illiastructure South Co.		φ13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
790-43.60 PRIMARY RISER (POLE CONDUIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,580.0000	\$4,580.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,580.0000	\$4,580.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,580.0000	\$4,580.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,923.1600	\$4,923.16
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,700.0000	\$5,700.00
790-46.01 1PH TRANSFORMER			
	9.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,135.0000	\$10,215.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,135.0000	\$10,215.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,135.0000	\$10,215.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,220.0400	\$10,980.36
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,400.0000	\$12,600.00
790-49.02 3PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,570.0000	\$5,570.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,570.0000	\$5,570.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,570.0000	\$5,570.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,987.3300	\$5,987.33
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
790-58.05 GOLB SWITCH 15KV			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11,075.0000	\$44,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11,075.0000	\$44,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,075.0000	\$44,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11,904.7900	\$47,619.16
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$14,000.0000	\$56,000.00
790-59.03 CUTOUT KNIFE SWITCH-SNGL LOADBREAK 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$685.0000	\$685.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$685.0000	\$685.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$685.0000	\$685.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$736.3200	\$736.32
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$900.0000	\$900.00

			MINACI CN3127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-59.05 GOLB SWITCH 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,655.0000	\$8,655.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,655.0000	\$8,655.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,655.0000	\$8,655.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9,303.4800	\$9,303.48
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
790-61.01 1PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 25KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$415.0000	\$1,245.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$415.0000	\$1,245.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$415.0000	\$1,245.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$446.0900	\$1,338.27
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
790-61.02 1PH FUSE CUTOUT BRKT MOUNT 25KV			
750 01.02 II II I GGE GG F BILLE MIGGIN 2510	5.000 EACH		
Domant Construction Company II C	3.000 EAGH	\$535.0000	\$2,675.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$535.0000 \$535.0000	\$2,675.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$535.0000 \$535.0000	\$2,675.00 \$2,675.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$575.0800	\$2,875.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$650.0000	\$2,875.40 \$3,250.00
Newit illiastructure South Co.		φ050.0000	φ3,250.00
790-64.11 SEC MTG 3PH 240 OR 480 VOLTS (3 W GRD ?)			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,845.0000	\$1,845.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,845.0000	\$1,845.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,845.0000	\$1,845.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,983.2400	\$1,983.24
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,300.0000	\$2,300.00
Nom Illiadiadaio eeali ee.		Ψ2,000.0000	ΨΞ,000.00
790-65.03 LIGHTNING ARRESTER ARM MTD 9 KV			
	27.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$385.0000	\$10,395.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$385.0000	\$10,395.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$385.0000	\$10,395.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$413.8500	\$11,173.95
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$475.0000	\$12,825.00
790-65.05 LIGHTNING ARRESTER ARM MTD 18 KV			
	6.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$305.0000	\$1,830.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$305.0000	\$1,830.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$305.0000	\$1,830.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$327.8500	\$1,967.10
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$390.0000	\$2,340.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-65.06 LIGHTNING ARRESTER POLE MTD 18 KV			
	3.000 EACH		
	3.000 EACH	4005.000	***
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$325.0000	\$975.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$975.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$975.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$349.3500	\$1,048.05
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
700 CO 40 MIGOELL ANEQUO ACCEMBUIGO			
790-68.10 MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLIES			
	32.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$465.0000	\$14,880.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$465.0000	\$14,880.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$465.0000	\$14,880.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$499.8400	\$15,994.88
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$580.0000	\$18,560.00
790-68.12 LARGE BRACES			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$255.0000	\$255.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$255.0000	\$255.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$255.0000	\$255.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$274.1100	\$274.11
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$320.0000	\$320.00
790-68.13 SGL PHASE MOUNTING BRACKET - FIBERGLASS			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$275.0000	\$825.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$825.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$825.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$295.6000	\$886.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
790-69.04 FIBERGLASS CROSSARM ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$644.9500	\$1,289.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
790-69.06 HARDWARE FOR SGL PH CONV TRANS			
	5.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$235.0000	\$1,175.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$235.0000	\$1,175.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$235.0000	\$1,175.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$252.6100	\$1,263.05
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00

			00	MINACI CN3127
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-69.11 GROUND-GROUND	ROD FOR ST POLE			
		56.000 EACH		
Dement Constructi	on Company, LLC		\$280.0000	\$15,680.00
Civil Constructors,			\$280.0000	\$15,680.00
Jones Bros. Contra	actors, LLC		\$280.0000	\$15,680.00
Bell & Associates (Construction, L.P.		\$300.9800	\$16,854.88
Kiewit Infrastructur	e South Co.		\$350.0000	\$19,600.00
790-69.27 EXTENSION LINK -	FPOXY -4FT			
700 00:27 EXTENDION ENTRY		30.000 EACH		
Dement Constructi	on Company, LLC		\$145.0000	\$4,350.00
Civil Constructors,			\$145.0000	\$4,350.00
Jones Bros. Contra			\$145.0000	\$4,350.00
Bell & Associates (\$155.8600	\$4,675.80
Kiewit Infrastructur	e South Co.		\$180.0000	\$5,400.00
790-69.30 POLE TOP PIN FOR	R ST POLE			
730-03.30 1 022 101 1 111 01	(OTTOLL	7.000 EACH		
Dement Constructi	on Company II C		\$180.0000	\$1,260.00
Civil Constructors,			\$180.0000	\$1,260.00
Jones Bros. Contra			\$180.0000	\$1,260.00
Bell & Associates (\$193.4900	\$1,354.43
Kiewit Infrastructur			\$225.0000	\$1,575.00
790-69.32 ARM PIN				
730-03.32 ARM TH		8.000 EACH		
Dement Constructi	on Company II C	0.000 =	\$135.0000	\$1,080.00
Civil Constructors,			\$135.0000	\$1,080.00
Jones Bros. Contra			\$135.0000	\$1,080.00
Bell & Associates (•		\$145.1100	\$1,160.88
Kiewit Infrastructur			\$170.0000	\$1,360.00
790-70.10 FLOOD LIGHT				
730-70:10 T 2000 210111		1.000 EACH		
Dement Constructi	on Company, LLC		\$600,0000	\$600.00
Civil Constructors,			\$600.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contra			\$600.0000	\$600.00
Bell & Associates (\$644.9500	\$644.95
Kiewit Infrastructur	e South Co.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
790-98.01 REMOVE WIRE				
		93,003.000 L.F.		
Dement Constructi	on Company, LLC		\$1.6200	\$150,664.86
Civil Constructors,			\$1.7500	\$162,755.25
Jones Bros. Contra			\$1.6200	\$150,664.86
Bell & Associates (\$1.7400	\$161,825.22
Kiewit Infrastructur			\$2.0000	\$186,006.00

		C	ONTRACT CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-98.02 REMOVE POLES			
	88.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$325.0000	\$28,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$30,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$28,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$349.3500	\$30,742.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$410.0000	\$36,080.00
790-98.03 REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
	568.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$295.0000	\$167,560.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$295.0000	\$167,560.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$295.0000	\$167,560.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$317.1000	\$180,112.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400.0000	\$227,200.00
790-98.20 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL OFF ROW			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16,170.0000	\$16,170.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16,170.0000	\$16,170.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16,170.0000	\$16,170.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$17,381.5400	\$17,381.54
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
791-01.05 6IN STEEL GAS MAIN			
	123.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$20,910.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$217.0000	\$26,691.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$285.0000	\$35,055.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$182.7400	\$22,477.02
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$210.0000	\$25,830.00
791-01.08 12IN STEEL GAS MAIN			
	7,042.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$275.0000	\$1,936,550.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$305.0000	\$2,147,810.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$344.0000	\$2,422,448.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$295.6000	\$2,081,615.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$350.0000	\$2,464,700.00
791-03.04 4IN HDPE GAS MAIN			
	225.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$20,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$76.0000	\$17,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$89.0000	\$20,025.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$96.7400	\$21,766.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$115.0000	\$25,875.00

				CONTRAC	I CN5127
			UNIT PRICE	EX	TENSION
791-03.05	6IN HDPE GAS MAIN				
		8,681.000 L.F.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$78	31,290.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$108.0000		37,548.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$92.0000		8,652.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$96.7400		39,799.94
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$115.0000	\$99	98,315.00
791-04.14	HDD 6IN PE PIPE - ROCK				
		168.000 L.F.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$5	8,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$198.0000	\$3	3,264.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$104.0000	\$1	7,472.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$376.2200	\$6	3,204.96
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$450.0000	\$7	75,600.00
791-06.03	CONNECT TO 4IN EX. PE MAIN				
		3.000 EACH			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$	57,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,080.0000	\$1	2,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$	57,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,687.3100		88,061.93
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,200.0000	\$	59,600.00
791-06.33	CONNECT TO 6IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE				
		1.000 EACH			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$1	5,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$42,070.0000	-	2,070.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$	3,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16,123.8700	\$1	6,123.87
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$19,000.0000	\$1	9,000.00
791-06.35	CONNECT TO 12IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE				
		3.000 EACH			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65,000.0000	\$19	5,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$63,990.0000	\$19	1,970.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42,000.0000	\$12	26,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$69,870.1200	\$20	9,610.36
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$80,000.0000	\$24	10,000.00
791-07.02	4IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY				
		3.000 EACH			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$	34,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,550.0000	\$	57,650.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000		88,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,612.3900		34,837.17
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,000.0000	\$	66,000.00

		CO	NIRACI CNS121
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-07.03 6IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	4 000 5 4 6 1		
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,230.0000	\$16,920.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$14,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,762.2400	\$15,048.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00
791-07.11 6IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,080.0000	\$12,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,300.0000	\$18,900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8,599.4000	\$25,798.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10,000.0000	\$30,000.00
791-08.02 3/4IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
751 55.02 GAIN GERVIOL AGGEINBET	7.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$24,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,090.0000	\$14,630.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$17,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,762.2400	\$26,335.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,500.0000	\$31,500.00
791-08.05 2IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
701 00:00 ZIN OZINIOZ AGOZINISZI	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,700.0000	\$11,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,837.1600	\$14,511.48
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,500.0000	\$16,500.00
		, , ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
791-08.07 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE			
	508.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$38,100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37.0000	\$18,796.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$17,272.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$80.6200	\$40,954.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$50,800.00
791-08.10 2IN PE SERVICE PIPE			
	548.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$43,840.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$46.0000	\$25,208.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$20,824.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$85.9900	\$47,122.52
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$60,280.00

				CONTRACT CNS127
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-09.08 REMO	VE REGULATOR STATION			
		2.000 EACH		
Demer	nt Construction Company, LLC	21000 271011	\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	onstructors, LLC		\$4,950.0000	\$9,900.00
	Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10,749.2500	\$21,498.50
	Infrastructure South Co.		\$13,000.0000	\$26,000.00
791-10.10 RETIRI	E GAS MAIN			
		1.000 LS		
Demer	nt Construction Company, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	onstructors, LLC		\$15,280.0000	\$15,280.00
	Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16,123.8700	\$16,123.87
	Infrastructure South Co.		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
793-01.41 ANCHO	OR 1IN			
		23.000 EACH		
Demer	nt Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$11,500.00
Civil C	onstructors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$11,500.00
Jones	Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$11,500.00
	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$537.4600	\$12,361.58
Kiewit	Infrastructure South Co.		\$650.0000	\$14,950.00
793-13.07 4IN SC	HEDULE 40 PVC			
		340.000 L.F.		
Demer	nt Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,040.00
Civil C	onstructors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,040.00
Jones	Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,040.00
Bell &	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6.4500	\$2,193.00
Kiewit	Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000	\$2,720.00
793-13.12 1 DUC	T FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
		260.000 L.F.		
Demer	nt Construction Company, LLC		\$28.6000	\$7,436.00
Civil C	onstructors, LLC		\$28.6000	\$7,436.00
Jones	Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.6000	\$7,436.00
Bell &	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$30.7400	\$7,992.40
Kiewit	Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$9,100.00
793-13.17 2 DUC	T FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
		40.000 L.F.		
	nt Construction Company, LLC		\$42.8000	\$1,712.00
	onstructors, LLC		\$42.8000	\$1,712.00
	Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42.8000	\$1,712.00
	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$46.0100	\$1,840.40
Kiewit	Infrastructure South Co.		\$55.0000	\$2,200.00

		CO	WINACI CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-98.04 REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES			
	43.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$107.4900	\$4,622.07
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$129.0000	\$5,547.00
795-01.04 6IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	20.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$109.0000	\$2,180.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$129.0000	\$2,580.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$1,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$138.6700	\$2,773.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$139.0000	\$2,780.00
795-01.05 8IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
733-01.03 GIV DII REGINAINED GOINT WATER EINE	125.000 L.F.		
Demont Construction Company II C	125.000 L.F.	\$04.5000	£44 040 E0
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$94.5000	\$11,812.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$13,125.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$97.0000	\$12,125.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$112.8700	\$14,108.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$121.0000	\$15,125.00
795-01.06 8IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	500.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$93.7500	\$46,875.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$104.0000	\$52,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$82.5000	\$41,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$111.7900	\$55,895.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$121.0000	\$60,500.00
795-01.10 12IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	20.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$127.2500	\$2,545.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$162.0000	\$3,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$2,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$174.1400	\$3,482.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$160.0000	\$3,200.00
795-01.13 16IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
	100.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$17,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$187.0000	\$18,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$14,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$201.0100	\$20,101.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$220.0000	\$22,000.00

		•	CNTINACT CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-01.14 16IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	750 000 1 5		
	750.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$119.0000	\$89,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$131.0000	\$98,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$90,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$140.8200	\$105,615.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$150.0000	\$112,500.00
795-05.28 HDDIN HDPE CASING PIPE-ROCK			
	750.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$162.0000	\$121,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$157.0000	\$117,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$75,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$168.7600	\$126,570.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$150,000.00
795-05.82 BORE/JACK 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE-ROCK.			
	430 000 L E		
D (0) (1) (1)	130.000 L.F.	#040.000	# 00 000 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$616.0000	\$80,080.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$541.0000	\$70,330.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$78,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$581.5300	\$75,598.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$104,000.00
795-06.05 CONNECT TO 8IN WATER LINE			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,520.0000	\$18,080.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,770.0000	\$7,080.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,902.6200	\$7,610.48
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
795-06.07 CONNECT TO 12IN WATER LINE			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,580.0000	\$5,580.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,190.0000	\$2,190.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,354.0900	\$2,354.09
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
795-07.21 16IN X 16IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21,920.0000	\$43,840.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$24,500.0000	\$49,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22,000.0000	\$44,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26,335.6600	\$52,671.32
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$27,000.0000	\$54,000.00
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, - ·,

		-	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-08.04 6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
700 0010 1 0111 0711 2 7100 2 III 2 1	3.000 EACH		
D 10 1 5 0 110	3.000 LACI1	#4 000 0000	Φο οοο οο
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,160.0000	\$3,480.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,100.0000	\$3,300.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,246.9100	\$3,740.73
Klewit inirastructure South Co.		\$1,700.0000	\$5,100.00
795-08.05 8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,690.0000	\$1,690.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,580.0000	\$1,580.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,698.3800	\$1,698.38
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
795-08.09 12IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
793-00.09 IZIN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLT	1.000 EACH		
Domont Construction Company LLC	1.000 LACI1	\$2,670.0000	\$2,670.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,720.0000	\$2,720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$2,720.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,923.8000	\$2,800.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,400.0000	\$3,400.00
Newit Illiastructure South Co.		\$ 3,400.0000	φ3,400.00
795-08.14 16IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,310.0000	\$33,240.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9,180.0000	\$36,720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9,867.8100	\$39,471.24
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$11,000.0000	\$44,000.00
795-09.09 RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
	7.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,710.0000	\$11,970.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,040.0000	\$7,280.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,117.9200	\$7,825.44
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,100.0000	\$14,700.00
705 00 62 4IN DEV SERVICE DIDE			
795-09.62 1IN PEX SERVICE PIPE	1,000.000 L.F.		
Demant Construction Company II C	1,000.000 L.I .	\$25.5000	\$25 500 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		•	\$25,500.00
		\$27.0000 \$45.0000	\$27,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000 \$20.0200	\$45,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$29.0200	\$29,020.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$32.0000	\$32,000.00

		00	MINACI CNS127
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-09.63 1 1/4 IN PEXa SERVICE PIPE			
733-03.03 T 174 IN T EXA SERVICE F II E	650.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	555.555 E.I	\$34.0000	¢22 100 00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$22,100.00 \$23,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$29,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$38.7000	\$25,155.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$43.0000	\$25,155.00
Riewit illinastructure South Co.		Ψ43.0000	φ21,950.00
795-11.01 BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,190.0000	\$2,190.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,030.0000	\$3,030.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,257.0200	\$3,257.02
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
795-11.02 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY			
793-11.02 FIRE HTDRANT ASSEMBLT	3.000 EACH		
Demant Construction Company II C	3.000 EACH	¢2.770.0000	\$11,310.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,770.0000	\$13,980.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,660.0000 \$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,009.1500	\$15,027.45
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.			
Riewit inirastructure South Co.		\$4,800.0000	\$14,400.00
795-11.04 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT			
	8.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$27,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$11,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,654.7400	\$29,237.92
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
705 42 04 DI EITTINGS			
795-13.01 DI FITTINGS	1,750.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,700.000 EB.	\$11.0000	\$19,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$19,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$10,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.8200	\$20,685.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$14.0000	\$24,500.00
795-14.02 CLASS B CONCRETE			
	20.000 C.Y.		_
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$176.0000	\$3,520.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$231.0000	\$4,620.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$248.3100	\$4,966.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$225.0000	\$4,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-14.08 RESTORE ASPHALT			
	25.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$88.0000	\$2,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$73.0000	\$1,825.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,875.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$78.4700	\$1,961.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$2,750.00
795-14.10 RESTORE GRAVEL			
	15.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	10.000 0.11	\$41.0000	\$615.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$210.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$150.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.0500	\$225.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$52.0000	\$780.00
795-15.25 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	407.0001.7		
	125.000 L.F.		•
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$129.0000	\$16,125.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$192.0000	\$24,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$280.0000	\$35,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$206.3900	\$25,798.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$160.0000	\$20,000.00
797-05.60 12IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	860.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$103.0000	\$88,580.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$132.0000	\$113,520.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$120,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$141.8900	\$122,025.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$130.0000	\$111,800.00
797-06.69 BORE/JACK 36IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
	125.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$845.0000	\$105,625.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$790.0000	\$98,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$175,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$849.1900	\$106,148.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,100.0000	\$137,500.00
797-07.03 48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH			
. S. S. SO TON MARKINGE OF FOIL DEF III	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16,960.0000	\$33,920.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,830.0000	\$11,660.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6,266.8100	\$12,533.62
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$22,000.0000	\$44,000.00
Taoma minada doldro oodan oo.		Ψ==,000.000	ψ ι ι,000.00

CO	NTR	ACT	CNS127	

		CONTINACT CHOIZE
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-10.03 CONNECT 10-18IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE		
	2.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$14,800.0000	\$29,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,280.0000	\$8,560.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$4,600.6800	\$9,201.36
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$19,000.0000	\$38,000.00
797-11.39 TV INSPECTION		
	860.000 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$4,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.7000	\$1,462.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.5000	\$3,010.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.8300	\$1,573.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$6.5000	\$5,590.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

COS TOTAL NOASWAT	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$17,527,052.37
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$17,770,648.55
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$19,332,582.13
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$18,141,942.11
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$22,973,078.70
SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,431,119.20
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,360,498.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,116,049.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,695,934.54
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,180,323.50
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,754,607.94
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,268,820.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,887,733.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$4,028,385.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$4,264,054.71
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5,964,282.59
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$6,316,756.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,324,723.09
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$6,406,235.34
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$7,491,407.95
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28,677,062.10
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$28,716,724.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$29,661,087.22
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$30,272,497.69
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$36,908,864.86

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

SCOTT COUNTY (Contract No. CNS106 Call 060)

76003-4263-04,STP/HSIP-63(64),76003-3263-94,76003-8263-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 63 FROM U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR CORNER DRIVE (L.M. 2.63).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.630 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,118,329.76

Potter South East LLC

\$1,148,682.02

				CONTRACT CNS106
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
100 01		43.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$480.0000	\$20,640.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$650.0000	\$27,950.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	263.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$83.4800	\$21,955.24
	Potter South East LLC		\$90.1600	\$23,712.08
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		6,360.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	•	\$88.4500	\$562,542.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$91.0000	\$578,760.00
<i>4</i> 15_01_01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
413-01.01	COLD FLANING BITOMINOUS FAVEMENT	6,295.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	0,233.000 1314	\$16.2000	\$101,979.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$13.8000	\$86,871.00
044 00 04	AD ILIOTMENT OF EVICTING CATCUDACIN			
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN	29.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	29.000 EACH	\$2,578.4300	\$74,774.47
	Potter South East LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$69,600.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	2 250 000 5 5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2,350.000 S.F.	\$23.9800	\$56,353.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$25.0000	\$58,750.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	Pagera Craup, Inc.	450.000 S.F.	¢20.2400	¢42 202 00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$29.3400 \$14.0000	\$13,203.00 \$6,300.00
			·	. ,
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		19.200 C.Y.		•
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$829.4800 \$268.0000	\$15,926.02 \$5,145.60
	Folier Soulii Easi ELO		φ208.0000	φ5,145.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		11.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$562.4600	\$6,187.06
	Potter South East LLC		\$550.0000	\$6,050.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			

2.000 EACH

Rogers Group, Inc.

Potter South East LLC

\$400.00

\$200.00

\$200.0000

\$100.0000

			co	NTRACT CNS106
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$4,600.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,850.0000	\$15,400.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28,535.5500	\$28,535.55
	Potter South East LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		58.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$123.9500	\$7,189.10
	Potter South East LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,320.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		314.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$28.5000	\$8,949.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$20.0000	\$6,280.00
712-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		4.000 EACH	* 40 = 000	# =0.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$12.5000 \$12.0000	\$50.00 \$48.00
	Totter South Last LLG		\$12.0000	ψ40.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	455 000 5 4 0 1		
	Danara Craus, Inc.	157.000 EACH	#25.0000	#2.025.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$25.0000 \$25.0000	\$3,925.00 \$3,925.00
	Totter South Last LEG		Ψ23.0000	ψ3,323.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Danier Orienta Inc	470.000 S.F.	#7.5000	#0.505.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$7.5000 \$7.5000	\$3,525.00 \$3,525.00
	Totter South Last LLG		φ1.3000	ψ3,323.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Demons Cream Inc.	2.000 EACH	Φ4 07F 0000	#0.050.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$1,975.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$3,950.00 \$4,000.00
	I Oligi Joulii Lasi LLO		ΨΖ,000.0000	φ 4 ,υυυ.υυ

			CONTRACT CNS106
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-	Dir)(1 Color) 479.000 EACH	н	
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$10,538.00
Potter South East LLC		\$25.3000	\$12,118.70
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mo	no-Dir)(1 Color)		
	373.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$22.0000	\$8,206.00
Poller South East LLC		\$25.3000	\$9,436.90
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOW			
Dogger Croup Inc	373.000 EACH		¢4.965.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$5.0000 \$25.3000	\$1,865.00 \$9,436.90
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARI			
Rogers Group, Inc.	2,038.000 L.F.	\$7.0000	\$14,266.00
Potter South East LLC		\$8.5300	\$17,384.14
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARI	RING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 110.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	110.000 3.1.	\$17.0000	\$1,870.00
Potter South East LLC		\$18.9800	\$2,087.80
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARI	(ING (STOP LINE)		
	500.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$4,250.00
Potter South East LLC		\$10.7300	\$5,365.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	KING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	32.000 EACH	н	
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$140.0000 \$148.5000	\$4,480.00
Potter South East LLC		\$148.5000	\$4,752.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	KING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
	180.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$18.0000 \$20.6300	\$3,240.00 \$3,713.40
Folier South East ELC		φ20.0300	φ3,7 13. 4 0
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARI			
Dames C	13.000 L.M.	#400.000	ΦE 400.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$420.0000 \$687.5000	\$5,460.00 \$8,937.50
. 3.10. 000 200. 220		433.13300	40,001.00
716-10.30 TRUNCATED DOME DETEC			
D 0 1	16.000 S.F.	000,4000	A. 100.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

Potter South East LLC

\$1,489.92

\$1,008.00

\$93.1200

\$63.0000

				CONTRACT CNS106
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		13.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,925.0000	\$25,025.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$2,035.0000	\$26,455.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43,752.0000	\$43,752.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		3,000.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.6000	\$7,800.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$4.1000	\$12,300.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		6,000.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	-,	\$0.5800	\$3,480.00
	Regard Croup, ma.		Фо.0000	Φο, 100.00

Potter South East LLC

\$0.6000

\$3,600.00

		CONTRACT CNS106
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY		
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
	20.000 S.Y.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$381.6700	\$7,633.40
Potter South East LLC	\$500.0000	\$10,000.00
617-04.02 TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY)		
	410.000 S.Y.	

\$45.1000

\$65.0000

\$18,491.00

\$26,650.00

Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,092,205.36
Potter South East LLC	\$1,112,032.02

SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$26,124.40
Potter South East LLC	\$36,650.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,118,329.76
Potter South East LLC	\$1,148,682.02

SEQUATCHIE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS103 Call 061)

STP-8(54),77001-8245-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 8) FROM THE HAMILTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NORTH OF PROGRESS DRIVE (L.M. 5.22).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.220 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$824,908.75

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$948,067.88

CONTRACT CNS1	03	;
---------------	----	---

				CONTRACT CNS103
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		40.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$148.8200	\$5,952.80
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		40.000 TON	# 400 0000	* 40.000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$400.0000 \$611.8000	\$16,000.00 \$24,472.00
	railey construction company, inc.		ψ011.0000	Ψ24,472.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	,	5,976.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	·	\$95.4300	\$570,289.68
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.4600	\$630,228.96
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS)			
		8.400 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$418.8600 \$800.8000	\$3,518.42 \$6,726.72
	railey Construction Company, inc.		φουυ.ουυυ	Φ0,720.72
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		5,786.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2, 22.222	\$17.0000	\$98,362.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.5200	\$136,086.72
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS	* 45.000.000	A 45 000 00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$24,300.0000	\$15,000.00 \$24,300.00
	railey Construction Company, inc.		φ24,300.0000	φ24,300.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	771.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.9400	\$6,892.74
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.6800	\$6,692.28
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	D 0 1	345.000 EACH	# 00 5 400	# 44.000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.5400 \$38.0800	\$11,226.30 \$13,137.60
	railey construction company, inc.		ψ30.0000	φ13,137.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	,	270.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.8500	\$3,469.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.4400	\$3,628.80
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Decree Occurs Inc.	40.100 L.M.	#000 0000	MOE 40= 04
	Rogers Group, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$628.0600 \$756.0000	\$25,185.21 \$30,315.60
	railey Construction Company, Inc.		φ/ 50.0000	
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS103
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		20.100 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,654.9700	\$53,364.90
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,464.0000	\$49,526.40
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00

\$17,000.0000

\$17,000.00

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc. \$824,908.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$948,067.88

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$824,908.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$948,067.88

SEVIER COUNTY (Contract No. CNS013 Call 062)

78046-3502-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE AND PAVING ON WINFIELD DUNN PARKWAY/SNYDER ROAD FROM NORTH OF LENZ DRIVE TO NEAR HARDIN ROAD IN SEVIERVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.313 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2018

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,534,000.00	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$2,676,165.37	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,998,669.71	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3,063,219.60	

				CONTRACT CNS013
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35,718.3300	\$35,718.33
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$59,740.2900	\$59,740.29
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$150,307.3700	\$150,307.37
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		31,702.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.7700	\$341,430.54
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$11.6000	\$367,743.20
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.1800	\$417,832.36
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$18.0000	\$570,636.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		4,568.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.0800	\$137,405.44
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$91,360.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$95,928.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$23.0000	\$105,064.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		1,238.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.1900	\$11,377.22
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,190.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$6,499.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.0000	\$18,570.00
203-06	WATER			
		121.000 M.G.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$69.7300	\$8,437.33
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,050.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$52.5000	\$6,352.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$85.0000	\$10,285.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			

204.000 C.Y.

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Whaley Construction, LLC

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

\$2,003.28

\$1,632.00

\$1,713.60

\$6,324.00

\$9.8200

\$8.0000

\$8.4000

\$31.0000

	UNIT PRIC	E EXTENSION
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
,	1,812.000 L.F.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3.570	0 \$6,468.84
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$4.000	0 \$7,248.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$4.000	0 \$7,248.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$6.000	0 \$10,872.00
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)		
	435.000 L.F.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1.450	0 \$630.75
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$2.000	0 \$870.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$4.000	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5.000	0 \$2,175.00
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM PER		
	45.000 EACH	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$367.910	0 \$16,555.95
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$300.000	0 \$13,500.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$225.000	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$200.000	0 \$9,000.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM		
	19.000 EACH	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$434.800	0 \$8,261.20
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$450.000	0 \$8,550.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$250.000	0 \$4,750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$230.000	0 \$4,370.00
209-09.01 SANDBAGS		
	3,700.000 BAG	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3.520	0 \$13,024.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$3.890	0 \$14,393.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$4.000	0 \$14,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3.200	0 \$11,840.00
209-09.03 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')		
	4.000 EACH	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$423.650	0 \$1,694.60
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,525.000	96,100.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,200.000	94,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$500.000	0 \$2,000.00
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)		
	35.000 S.Y.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3.680	0 \$128.80
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$10.000	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$10.000	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5.750	0 \$201.25

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-65.03	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL		
		90.000 L.F.	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$36.1600	\$3,254.40
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$164.0000	\$14,760.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$18,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$30.0000	\$2,700.00
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION		
	1	60.000 L.F.	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$35.4500	\$5,672.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$103.0000	\$16,480.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$20,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$50.0000	\$8,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	8,7	740.000 TON	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$25.4200	\$222,170.80
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$22.0000	\$192,280.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$24.0000	\$209,760.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$25.0000	\$218,500.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
		10.000 TON	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$40.7300	\$407.30
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$25.0000	\$250.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$60.0000	\$600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$85.0000	\$850.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
		53.000 TON	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$118.6200	\$136,768.86
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$117.6000	\$135,592.80
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$112.0000	\$129,136.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$125.0000	\$129,130.00 \$144,125.00
	Doil a / toodatated defined action, E.T.	\$120.0000	ψ111,120.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	7	'69.000 TON	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$132.3900	\$101,807.91
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$131.2500	\$100,931.25
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$96,125.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$131.0000	\$100,739.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
		9.000 TON	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$741.3700	\$6,672.33
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$735.0000	\$6,615.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$700.0000	\$6,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$715.0000	\$6,435.00
		Ų. 15.5500	45, 100.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		3.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,006.1400	\$3,018.42
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$997.5000	\$2,992.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$2,850.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,100.0000	\$3,300.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		546.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$150.3900	\$82,112.94
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$149.1000	\$81,408.60
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$142.0000	\$77,532.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$145.0000	\$79,170.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		159.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$60.3700	\$9,598.83
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$59.8500	\$9,516.15
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$57.0000	\$9,063.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$60.0000	\$9,540.00
604-07.01	RETAINING WALL (MSE WALL STA 11+73.50 LT TO STA	12+75 LT)		
		805.000 S.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$97.8300	\$78,753.15
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$140.0000	\$112,700.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$147.0000	\$118,335.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$100.0000	\$80,500.00
607-37.03	24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT			
		70.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$43.1600	\$3,021.20
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$4,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.0000	\$2,800.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		282.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29.6300	\$8,355.66
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$7,050.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$8,460.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$25.0000	\$7,050.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		46.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.4000	\$1,398.40
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,610.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,840.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$20.0000	\$920.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-03.07 48" TEMPO	RARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		186.000 L.F.		
Twin K Cor	estruction, Inc.		\$68.5200	\$12,744.72
	nstruction, LLC		\$95.0000	\$17,670.00
-	llock & Sons, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$18,600.00
Bell & Asso	ciates Construction, L.P.		\$68.0000	\$12,648.00
705-01.01 GUARDRAI	L AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		77.000 L.F.		
Twin K Cor	struction, Inc.		\$88.9700	\$6,850.69
Whaley Co	nstruction, LLC		\$86.1000	\$6,629.70
	lock & Sons, Inc.		\$88.2000	\$6,791.40
Bell & Asso	ciates Construction, L.P.		\$88.0000	\$6,776.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GU	ARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		619.000 L.F.		
Twin K Cor	struction, Inc.		\$21.1800	\$13,110.42
Whaley Co	nstruction, LLC		\$24.1500	\$14,948.85
Charles Bla	lock & Sons, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$12,999.00
Bell & Asso	ciates Construction, L.P.		\$21.0000	\$12,999.00
705-04.04 GUARDRAI	L TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
		4.000 EACH		
Twin K Cor	struction, Inc.		\$2,435.9900	\$9,743.96
Whaley Co	nstruction, LLC		\$2,241.7500	\$8,967.00
	lock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,415.0000	\$9,660.00
Bell & Asso	ciates Construction, L.P.		\$2,450.0000	\$9,800.00
705-04.05 GUARDRAI	L TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
		4.000 EACH		
Twin K Cor	struction, Inc.		\$741.3900	\$2,965.56
Whaley Co	nstruction, LLC		\$682.5000	\$2,730.00
Charles Bla	llock & Sons, Inc.		\$735.0000	\$2,940.00
Bell & Asso	ciates Construction, L.P.		\$745.0000	\$2,980.00
706-01 GUARDRAI	L REMOVED			
		315.000 L.F.		
Twin K Cor	struction, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$333.90
Whaley Co	nstruction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$315.00
Charles Bla	lock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$330.75
Bell & Asso	ciates Construction, L.P.		\$1.0000	\$315.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIB	ILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		1,775.000 L.F.		
Twin K Cor	struction, Inc.	•	\$1.4500	\$2,573.75
	nstruction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$5,325.00
_	alock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.5200	\$4,473.00
	ciates Construction, L.P.		\$3.0000	\$5,325.00

			EVENNON
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	200.000 TON		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$38.9600	\$7,792.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$32.0000	\$6,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$33.6000	\$6,720.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.0000	\$8,000.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	1,549.000 TON		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$39.2300	\$60,767.27
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$32.0000	\$49,568.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$33.6000	\$52,046.40
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.0000	\$61,960.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	123.000 TON		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$46.0700	\$5,666.61
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,920.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$5,166.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$45.0000	\$5,535.00
709-05.10 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1 GROUTED)			
103-03.10 MACHINED KII -KAI (CEASS A-1 GROOTED)	20 200 2 V		
T : 1/0	68.000 C.Y.	#	* 45.040.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$233.0400	\$15,846.72
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$6,800.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$7,140.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$115.0000	\$7,820.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26,660.8600	\$26,660.86
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$35,950.0000	\$35,950.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
,		, ,	. ,
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RA			
	470.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$45.7400	\$21,497.80
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$16,450.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$17,272.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$30.0000	\$14,100.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
1.2 04.01 I LEADLE DIVORIO (OTAMINELIZINO)	224 000 EACH		
Train I/O of the I	224.000 EACH	#00 0 7 00	#0.00 7 .00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28.0700	\$6,287.68
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$8,512.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$27.8300	\$6,233.92
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$28.0000	\$6,272.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.4800	\$317.76
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$480.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$315.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.0000	\$312.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		926.000 S.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.4100	\$6,861.66
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,408.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.3500	\$6,806.10
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.2500	\$6,713.50
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		48.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.1900	\$1,449.12
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.2500	\$732.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$29.9300	\$1,436.64
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$30.0000	\$1,440.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,488.9400	\$4,977.88
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7,087.5000	\$14,175.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,467.5000	\$4,935.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-1 30"X30")			
		2.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$291.2600	\$582.52
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$278.2500	\$556.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$288.7500	\$577.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (W1-2 R,L 30"X30")			
		2.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$291.2600	\$582.52
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$278.2500	\$556.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$288.7500	\$577.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (W1-8 R,L 18"X24")			
		10.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$264.7800	\$2,647.80
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$241.5000	\$2,415.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$262.5000	\$2,625.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$300.0000	\$3,000.00

			C	DIVINACI CINSUIS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PA	VEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	•	59.000 L.F.		
Twin K Cons	truction Inc		\$15.8900	\$937.51
	struction, LLC		\$15.7500	\$929.25
	ock & Sons, Inc.		\$14.7000	\$867.30
	iates Construction, L.P.		\$12.5000	\$737.50
746 05 04 DAINTED DAY	VEMENT MADIZING (4" LINE)			
710-03.01 PAINTED PA	VEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	1.000 L.M.		
Twin K Cons	truction Inc	1.000 L.W.	\$1,588.6900	\$1,588.69
	struction, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00
-	ock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00
	iates Construction, L.P.		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
Dell & 7(3300)	atos construction, E.i .		ψ1,000.0000	ψ1,000.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THER	RMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		1.300 L.M.		
Twin K Cons	truction, Inc.		\$2,647.8100	\$3,442.15
Whaley Cons	struction, LLC		\$2,625.0000	\$3,412.50
Charles Blalo	ock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,940.0000	\$3,822.00
Bell & Associ	iates Construction, L.P.		\$2,800.0000	\$3,640.00
717-01 MOBILIZATIO)N			
	···	1.000 LS		
Twin K Cons	truction Inc	1.000 EG	\$87,665.1900	\$87,665.19
	struction, ILC		\$128,750.0000	\$128,750.00
-	ock & Sons, Inc.		\$150,000.0000	\$128,730.00
	iates Construction, L.P.			\$150,000.00
Dell & Associ	ates Construction, E.F.		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE	(TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		695.000 S.Y.		
Twin K Cons	truction, Inc.		\$2.5200	\$1,751.40
Whaley Cons	struction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,085.00
Charles Blald	ock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.9400	\$2,738.30
Bell & Associ	iates Construction, L.P.		\$3.9000	\$2,710.50
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE	(TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		518.000 S.Y.		
Twin K Cons	truction. Inc.		\$1.9000	\$984.20
	struction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,590.00
•	ock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.5900	\$1,859.62
	iates Construction, L.P.		\$3.6000	\$1,864.80
740-11.04 TEMPORARY	' SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		3,927.000 L.F.	_	
Twin K Cons			\$3.5700	\$14,019.39
-	struction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$19,635.00
	ock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.7300	\$14,647.71
Bell & Associ	iates Construction, L.P.		\$3.6500	\$14,333.55

CONTRACT (CNS013
------------	--------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		330.000 UNIT		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$18.9500	\$6,253.50
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$5,940.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17.8500	\$5,890.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$18.0000	\$5,940.00
801-01.10	SEEDING (WITH BONDED FIBER MATRIX)			
		43.000 UNIT		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$55.7400	\$2,396.82
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$47.0000	\$2,021.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$44.1000	\$1,896.30
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$140.0000	\$6,020.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		139.000 M.G.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11.7700	\$1,636.03
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$10.5000	\$1,459.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$1,459.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$52.0000	\$7,228.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		9,680.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$42,592.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.3500	\$42,108.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.1500	\$40,172.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.0000	\$67,760.00

		00	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY			
202-04.02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (61 L.F. OF 72" CMP, STA 20+41	1.27) 1.000 LS		
T 1 1/0 1 1 1	1.000 ES	A O 050 0500	40.050.05
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,850.9500	\$2,850.95
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
204-10.03 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(FOUNDATION, STA. 20+97.53)			
	1.000 LS		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,302.6200	\$4,302.62
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
204 40 04 FOUNDATION PREPARATION/FOUNDATION STA 24, 26 94)			
204-10.04 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(FOUNDATION, STA. 21+26.81)	1.000 LS		
Twin K Construction Inc	1.000 20	¢4 202 6200	¢4 202 62
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,302.6200	\$4,302.62
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
	993.000 TON		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$33.7700	\$33,533.61
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$24,825.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$26,066.25
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$47.0000	\$46,671.00
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
004-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	220.000 C.Y.		
Twin K Construction Inc	220.000 0	\$562,6000	¢122 701 90
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$562.6900	\$123,791.80
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$750.0000	\$165,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$787.5000	\$173,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$650.0000	\$143,000.00
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	31,194.000 LB.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.9200	\$28,698.48
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$34,313.40
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.1600	\$36,185.04
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.0000	\$31,194.00
606 02 02 STEEL DILES (40 INCH)			
606-02.03 STEEL PILES (10 INCH)	548.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.	 -	\$61.0800	\$33,471.84
		·	
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$52.5000 \$50.0000	\$28,770.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$27,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$55.0000	\$30,140.00

	CNS013

		CONTRACT CNSUIS
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-02.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)		
64.00	00 EACH	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$80.1200	\$5,127.68
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$183.7500	\$11,760.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$211.7200	\$13,550.08
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$100.0000	\$6,400.00
607-50.69 DEEP CORRUGATED STRUCTURE PLATE BRIDGE		
65.00	00 L.F.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,561.3200	\$101,485.80
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,750.0000	\$113,750.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,837.5000	\$119,437.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,300.0000	\$149,500.00
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM		
175.00)0 L.F.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$24.3600	\$4,263.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$50.0000	\$8,750.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$52.5000	\$9,187.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$50.0000	\$8,750.00
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN		
84.00	00 L.F.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$26.2200	\$2,202.48
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$10.0000	\$840.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$15.7500	\$1,323.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$10.0000	\$840.00

				CONTRACT CNS013
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY		OMITIMOL	_/
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR.NO. 78-4690-0.73)			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31,071.1600	\$31,071.16
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	·	408.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.9100	\$8,531.28
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$8,160.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$8,976.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.0000	\$16,320.00
204-03.01	WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		466.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29.6700	\$13,826.22
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$13,980.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$16,310.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.0000	\$18,640.00
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		84.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$46.4400	\$3,900.96
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$8,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$8,820.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.0000	\$3,360.00
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
		96.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.2300	\$2,518.08
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$7,200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$78.7500	\$7,560.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$50.0000	\$4,800.00
204-10.01	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(ABUTMENT NO.1, STA. 13-	-64.46)		
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10,750.7800	\$10,750.78
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$10,700.0000	\$10,700.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
204-10.02	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(ABUTMENT NO.2, STA. 14-	-09.50)		
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10,750.7800	\$10,750.78
	Wholey Construction IIC		¢10.700.0000	¢10.700.00

Whaley Construction, LLC

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

\$10,700.00

\$13,000.00 \$7,500.00

\$10,700.0000

\$13,000.0000

\$7,500.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
303-01.02 GRANDLAN BAOM ILL (BRIDGLO)	4 000 000 TON		
	1,208.000 TON		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$33.7000	\$40,709.60
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$30,200.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$31,710.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$47.0000	\$56,776.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	21,413.000 LB.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.0100	\$21,627.13
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.2500	\$26,766.25
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.3100	\$28,051.03
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.5000	\$32,119.50
Don't A recoolated Continuenting E.I.		Ψ1.0000	ψο2,110.00
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
(2.1.2.2.2.)	342.000 C.Y.		
T : KO	342.000 C. f.	ΦE 47 7500	# 407.000.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$547.7500	\$187,330.50
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$665.0000	\$227,430.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$725.0000	\$247,950.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$650.0000	\$222,300.00
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGE	ES)		
	38,613.000 LB.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$30,890.40
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$42,474.30
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.1600	\$44,791.08
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.0000	\$38,613.00
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
	171.000 S.Y.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$268.2300	\$45,867.33
•		·	
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$269.6600	\$46,111.86
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$275.4000	\$47,093.40
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$225.0000	\$38,475.00
COA 02 00 CLASS D CONSDETE (DDIDGE DECK)			
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	40.000 C.Y.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$913.8900	\$36,555.60
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,390.2200	\$55,608.80
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,328.0000	\$53,120.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,000.0000	\$80,000.00
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRU	CTURES)		
	413.000 S.Y.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.9200	\$3,683.96
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$8.4000	\$3,469.20
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.5700	\$3,539.41
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.0000	\$4,130.00
		+	÷ 1,100.00

	•	CONTRACT CNSUTS
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-02.03 STEEL PILES (10 INCH)		
89.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$77.4700	\$6,894.83
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$52.5000	\$4,672.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$4,450.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$55.0000	\$4,895.00
615-01.02 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE II)		
168.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$232.4700	\$39,054.96
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$270.8200	\$45,497.76
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$268.0000	\$45,024.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$250.0000	\$42,000.00
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)		
201.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$66.9400	\$13,454.94
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$100.0000	\$20,100.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$124.1500	\$24,954.15
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$100.0000	\$20,100.00
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM		
68.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$22.8700	\$1,555.16
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$50.0000	\$3,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$52.5000	\$3,570.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$50.0000	\$3,400.00
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN		
60.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$26.3100	\$1,578.60
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$10.0000	\$600.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$10.5000	\$630.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$10.0000	\$600.00

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,679,416.85
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,687,686.30
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,942,221.27
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,018,696.10

SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$344,030.88
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$403,008.40
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$428,899.37
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$427,995.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$510,552.27
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$585,470.67
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$627,549.07
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$616,528.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,534,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$2,676,165.37
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,998,669.71
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3,063,219.60

SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS145 Call 063)

HSIP-357(3),82100-3205-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 357 FROM SOUTH OF HOSPITALITY PLACE/FLAGSHIP DRIVE (L.M. 2.15) TO I-81 (L.M. 2.37).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.221 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 12.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$927,805.49

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.

\$1,282,480.95

			CC	DNIKACI CNS143	,
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES				
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$5,280.0000 \$38,000.0000	\$5,280.00 \$38,000.00	
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$2,320.0000 \$65,000.0000	\$2,320.00 \$65,000.00	
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.000 LS			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$8,620.0000 \$46,000.0000	\$8,620.00 \$46,000.00	
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	00C 000 C V			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	996.000 C.Y.	\$40.0000 \$27.0000	\$39,840.00 \$26,892.00	
203-06	WATER	4 000 M C			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	1.000 M.G.	\$1.3500 \$12.0200	\$1.35 \$12.02	
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	46.000 C.Y.			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	46.000 C.Y.	\$71.5000 \$45.0000	\$3,289.00 \$2,070.00	
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	38.000 C.Y.			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	36.000 C. 1.	\$12.5300 \$18.0200	\$476.14 \$684.76	
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	2.000 EACH			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$600.0000 \$665.5000	\$1,200.00 \$1,331.00	
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	4 000 54 011			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$282.0000 \$393.2500	\$282.00 \$393.25	
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D				
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	3,315.000 TON	\$32.0000 \$24.9400	\$106,080.00 \$82,676.10	
				PAGE	2

CONTRACT	CNS145
----------	--------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	324.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	324.000 TON	\$122.0000 \$134.2000	\$39,528.00 \$43,480.80
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	382.000 TON	\$124.0000 \$136.4000	\$47,368.00 \$52,104.80
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE Summers-Taylor, Inc.	775.000 S.Y.	\$24.0000	\$18,600.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$26.4000	\$20,460.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	3.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	3.000 TON	\$705.0000 \$775.5000	\$2,115.00 \$2,326.50
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT	3.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$995.0000 \$1,094.5000	\$2,985.00 \$3,283.50
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	639.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$128.0000 \$140.8000	\$81,792.00 \$89,971.20
415-01.03	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	257.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$60.0000 \$66.0000	\$15,420.00 \$16,962.00
501-01.03	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"	775.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$85.0000 \$127.2700	\$65,875.00 \$98,634.25
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	258.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$349.0000 \$525.0000	\$90,042.00 \$135,450.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB	60.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$421.0000 \$760.0000	\$25,260.00 \$45,600.00

				CONTRACT CNS145
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,850.0000	\$19,400.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$8,349.0000	\$33,396.00
710-04	FILTER CLOTH UNDERDRAIN (WITH PIPE)			
		269.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$7,532.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$11.7800	\$3,168.82
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$25,250.0000	\$25,250.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$49,864.9700	\$49,864.97
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		2,341.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$44,479.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$103,004.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$36.3000	\$2,000.00 \$3,630.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		φ36.3000	φ3,630.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		12.000 EACH	•	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$17.0000 \$36.3000	\$204.00 \$435.60
	Baker's Constituction Services, Inc.		\$30.3000	ψ433.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Current are Touley Inc.	507.000 S.F.	\$5,4000	ФО 707 00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$5.4000 \$8.4700	\$2,737.80 \$4,294.29
	Dates o Constituent Convices, inc.		ψο. 17 σσ	Ψ1,201.20
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$471.0000 \$2,178.0000	\$942.00 \$4,356.00
	baker's Constituction Services, Inc.		φ2,176.0000	φ 4 ,336.00
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
	Curamana Taulan Ina	47.000 EACH	#0.000	# 407.40
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$9.3000 \$8.8000	\$437.10 \$413.60
	Sales o Constitution Convinces, inc.		ψ0.0000	ψ-10.00
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			

48.000 S.F.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.

\$1,392.00

\$1,742.40

\$29.0000

\$36.3000

CONTRACT	CNS145
----------	--------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	5.000 EACH \$9.3200 \$8.8000	\$46.60 \$44.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-1, STOP)		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	2.000 EACH \$215.0000 \$203.5000	\$430.00 \$407.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R1-2, YIELD)	3.000 EACH	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$204.0000 \$192.5000	\$612.00 \$577.50
713-16.22	SIGNS (R3-17, BIKE LANE)	3.000 EACH	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$192.0000 \$181.5000	\$576.00 \$544.50
713-16.23	SIGNS (R3-17a, AHEAD PLATE)	4 000 EACH	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	1.000 EACH \$64.0000 \$60.5000	\$64.00 \$60.50
713-16.24	SIGNS (R3-17b, ENDS PLATE)		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	1.000 EACH \$64.0000 \$60.5000	\$64.00 \$60.50
713-16.25	SIGNS (R4-7, KEEP RIGHT)		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	2.000 EACH \$192.0000 \$181.5000	\$384.00 \$363.00
713-16.26	SIGNS (R5-1, DO NOT ENTER)	0 000 FA OU	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	6.000 EACH \$215.0000 \$203.5000	\$1,290.00 \$1,221.00
713-16.27	SIGNS (R5-1a, WRONG WAY)		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	4.000 EACH \$215.0000 \$203.5000	\$860.00 \$814.00
713-16.28	SIGNS (R6-1L, ONE WAY)		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	2.000 EACH \$87.0000 \$82.5000	\$174.00 \$165.00

CONTRACT	CNS145
----------	--------

			C	JNIKACI CNS145
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.29	SIGNS (R6-1R, ONE WAY)			
	,,	2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$87.0000	\$174.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$82.5000	\$165.00
713-16.30	SIGNS (R10-27 MODIFIED, LEFT TURN YIELD ON FLASHIN			
	0	2.000 EACH	# 440,0000	Ф000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$116.0000 \$484.0000	\$232.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$484.0000	\$968.00
713-16.31	SIGNS (W3-3, SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$116.0000	\$464.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$352.0000	\$1,408.00
716-01 11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LE	ENS)		
710-01.11	TAIGED I VIIII MIAITAERS (BI-DIRECTIONAE) (1 GOEGICEE			
	Ourses are Trades les	58.000 EACH	#44.0000	#040.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$14.0000 \$13.2000	\$812.00 \$765.60
	Baker's Constitution Services, Inc.		ψ13.2000	Ψ/05.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	ING)		
		115.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,300.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$18.9800	\$2,182.70
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	,	169.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$1,943.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$10.7300	\$1,813.37
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$169.0000	\$1,352.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$159.5000	\$1,276.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		146.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$255.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1.6500	\$240.90
716-04 12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
710-04.12	TEASTICT AVENERY MARKING (TIELD LINE)	28.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	20.000 3.1 .	\$14.0000	\$392.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$13.2000	\$369.60
716-04.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW S			
	Summara Taylar Ina	1.000 EACH	#070 0000	#070.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$378.0000 \$357.5000	\$378.00 \$357.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$357.5000	\$357.50

				CONTRACT CNS145
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716 0E 01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
710-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 LINE)	0.900 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.000 =	\$1,625.0000	\$1,462.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$1,485.00
716-13 01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
710-13.01	OF TOOL THERMOTOWN MICHIES (SO HIII) (AIM EINE)	0.300 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,205.0000	\$961.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$3,272.5000	\$981.75
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		0.900 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,315.0000	\$2,983.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$3,575.0000	\$3,217.50
716-13.03	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
		3,838.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.4500	\$5,565.10
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1.3800	\$5,296.44
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
		187.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$215.05
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$205.70
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$46,500.0000	\$46,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$78,402.3300	\$78,402.33
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$5,600.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$715.0000	\$5,720.00
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140A4F WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$825.0000	\$1,650.00
730-02.36	SGNL AHD SGN W/FLSHNG LGHTS (GRND MNTD)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,450.0000	\$4,900.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$750.0000 \$715.0000	\$3,750.00 \$3,575.00
	Lightonia Construction Complete Inc		ፈ 21 ፎ ሀህሀህ	0°0 E7E 00

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.

\$3,575.00

\$715.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS145 EXTENSION
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		1,185.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2,370.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$2,607.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		840.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$2,520.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$2,772.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$270.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$264.00
730-12.07	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (RGS)			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$440.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$88.00
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		700.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$18,900.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$19,250.00
730-13.01	VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR (SHELF MOUNT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$550.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$550.00
730-13.02	VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$8,250.0000	\$33,000.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		1,100.000 L.F.		

	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$264.00
730-12.07	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (RGS)			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$440.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$88.00
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		700.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$18,900.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$19,250.00
			·	. ,
730-13.01	VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR (SHELF MOUNT)			
	· · · · ·	2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 2.10.1	\$275.0000	\$550.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$550.00
			,	•
730-13.02	VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EAGI1	\$8,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$8,250.0000	\$33,000.00
	Baker & Corlottabilori Corvicco, inc.		ψ0,200.0000	φοσ,σσσ.σσ
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
700 7 1101		1,100.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,100.000 L.F.	\$1.1500	\$1,265.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1.1000 \$1.1000	\$1,210.00
	Daker's Constitution Cervices, inc.		ψ1.1000	Ψ1,210.00
730-14 02	SAW SLOT			
750-14.02	OAN GEOT	440,000 5		
	Currencers Taylor Inc	148.000 L.F.	\$40,5000	#4.050.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.5000 \$13.3000	\$1,850.00 \$1,053.60
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$13.2000	\$1,953.60
				PAGE
				17.02

CONTRACT	CNS145
----------	--------

			CO	NIRACI CNS145
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		592.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$740.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$651.20
	Baker a Goristia dilori Gervices, inc.		ψ1.1000	ψ001.20
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$20,900.0000	\$20,900.00
720 46 02	FIGUR BUASE ACTUATED CONTROLLED			
730-16.02	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$13,200.0000	\$13,200.00
730-23.96	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 55' & 85')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$39,500.0000	\$39,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$41,800.0000	\$41,800.00
730-23.97	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20,900.0000	\$20,900.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$19,800.0000	\$19,800.00
	baker 3 Construction Gervices, inc.		ψ19,000.0000	ψ13,000.00
730-23.98	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 85')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$25,558.5000	\$25,558.50
			* ,	+ ==,=====
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
		490.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$1,837.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$6.8000	\$3,332.00
	,			. ,
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		4.000 UNIT		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$104.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$600.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		0.500 M.G.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$10.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$60.5000	\$30.25
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
		411.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.8500	\$760.35
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2.6500	\$1,089.15

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$927,805.49
Baker's Construction Services, Inc. \$1,282,480.95

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$927,805.49
Baker's Construction Services, Inc. \$1,282,480.95

SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS122 Call 064)

STP/HSIP-358(12),82018-3221-94,82018-8221-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 358 FROM NEAR S.R. 394 (L.M. 5.98) TO U.S. 11E (U.S. 19, S.R. 34) (L.M. 9.45).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.470 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.

\$882,294.85

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$893,815.93

CONTRACT	CNS122
----------	---------------

				CONTRACT CNS122
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
KOADW	AT CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		836.000 TON		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$29.8400	\$24,946.24
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$37.5000	\$31,350.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		22.000 TON		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$624.9400	\$13,748.68
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$17,600.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		700.000 TON		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$115.6300	\$80,941.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$109.0000	\$76,300.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		4,776.000 TON		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	.,	\$92.1300	\$440,012.88
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$96.0000	\$458,496.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8	IN WIDTH)		
		4.800 L.M.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$870.0000	\$4,176.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$10,176.00
415-01.02	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		10,640.000 S.Y.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	10,010.000	\$4.7200	\$50,220.80
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.6500	\$28,196.00
	•		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
607-39.02	2 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	00 000 1 5		
	W.L. Construction 9 Decime Inc.	30.000 L.F.	# 400,0000	#0.040.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$108.2000	\$3,246.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$87.5000	\$2,625.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		865.000 S.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$32.4600	\$28,077.90
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$30,275.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		150.000 S.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$27.0500	\$4,057.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29.2500	\$4,387.50
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		2.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	2.000 EA011	\$216.4000	\$432.80
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$249.0000	\$498.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ψ= .5.0000	
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS122
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,272.2000 \$2,620.0000	\$4,544.40 \$5,240.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,516.5000 \$4,050.0000	\$7,033.00 \$8,100.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$39,420.7600 \$28,100.0000	\$39,420.76 \$28,100.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		58.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$43.2800 \$20.0000	\$2,510.24 \$1,160.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		29.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$22.7200 \$13.5000	\$658.88 \$391.50
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,083.000 S.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.8200 \$8.1000	\$11,718.06 \$8,772.30
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		*
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,623.0000 \$307.0000	\$3,246.00 \$614.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (S1-1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$216.4000 \$227.0000	\$216.40 \$227.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (W16-7P)			
		1.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$135.2500 \$64.0000	\$135.25 \$64.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	W.I. Construction & Poving Inc.	352.000 EACH	¢25.0700	CO 141 44

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$9,141.44

\$9,856.00

\$25.9700

\$28.0000

\sim	NTRACT	CNS122
CU	NINACI	CINGIZZ

				CONTRACT CNS122
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		86.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$25.9700	\$2,233.42
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$2,408.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		438.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$8.1200	\$3,556.56
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.7000	\$3,810.60
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		100.000 S.Y.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$17.0400	\$1,704.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$1,850.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	, ,	700.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$9.4700	\$6,629.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$7,000.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	,	23.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$135.2500	\$3,110.75
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$146.0000	\$3,358.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALF	()		
	,	627.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$19.7500	\$12,383.25
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$21.5000	\$13,480.50
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		7.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$189.3500	\$1,325.45
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$204.0000	\$1,428.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	· ·	4.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$162.3000	\$649.20
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$700.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	` ,	3,843.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	0,0 101000 = 1	\$6.2200	\$23,903.46
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.7100	\$25,786.53
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	·	4.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$135.2500	\$541.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$146.0000	\$584.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS122 EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	. ,	4.000 L.M.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$838.5500	\$3,354.20
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$903.0000	\$3,612.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		16.000 L.M.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$2,028.7500	\$32,460.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,190.0000	\$35,040.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$30,720.3300	\$30,720.33
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		5,500.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	•	\$4.6000	\$25,300.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.9600	\$38,280.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		11,000.000 L.F.		

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$5,940.00

\$11,550.00

\$0.5400

\$1.0500

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$882,294.85
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$893,815.93

TOTAL CONTRACT

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$882,294.85
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$893,815.93

SUMNER COUNTY (Contract No. CNS035 Call 066)

83015-4211-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 76 FROM THE ROBERTSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 25 (L.M. 3.91).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.910 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$532,378.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$536,641.85
Hoover, Inc. \$774,031.00

			CONTRACT CNS035
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
303-01		23.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$9,690.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$29.5900	
	Hoover, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$9,690.00
307-01.08	3 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	3	00.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$68.0000	\$20,400.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$72.3600	' '
	Hoover, Inc.	\$87.0000	\$26,100.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		24.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$750.0000	. ,
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$720.0000	· · ·
	Hoover, Inc.	\$700.0000	\$16,800.00
407-07.0	I INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT		
		1.000 LS	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,000.0000	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Hoover, Inc.	\$20,000.0000 \$115,000.0000	
411_01_1	O ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
411-01.10		00.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$296,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$79.2500	\$293,225.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$97.0000	\$358,900.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		6.300 L.M.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,800.0000	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,280.0800	
	Hoover, Inc.	\$565.0000	\$3,559.50
415-01.0	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
		66.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.7500	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$12.5800	
	Hoover, Inc.	\$26.0000	\$95,316.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)		
		30.000 S.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$26.0000	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$30.0000 \$38.0000	
	HOOVOY INC	መንባ በሰለ	#: \(\O \(\O \(\O \\

Hoover, Inc.

\$4,940.00

\$30.0000 \$38.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$19,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.3000	\$382.50
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$25.0000	\$625.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$125.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.7500	\$51.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$25.0000	\$100.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$20.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		998.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$6,487.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$7.0000	\$6,986.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$8,483.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		300.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	000.000 =/ (0.1	\$30.6000	\$9,180.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		300.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.2000	\$3,060.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Hoover, Inc.		\$10.0000 \$10.0000	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	,	75.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.1000	\$457.50
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$6.0000	\$450.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$450.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		22.000 L.F.		_
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$341.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$330.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$330.00

CONTRACT	CNS035	
----------	--------	--

				CONTRACT	CNS035
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)				
		14.700 L.M.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$765.0000	\$1 ⁻	1,245.50
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$750.0000	\$1 ⁻	1,025.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$1 ⁻	1,025.00
740 40 00	TRUMPATER ROME RETECTARIES WARNING MAT				
716-10.30	TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT	0.000.0.5			
		8.000 S.F.	4		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51.5000		\$412.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$35.0000		\$280.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$100.0000		\$800.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)				
	,	6.800 L.M.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	0.000 2	\$4,900.0000	\$3 <i>′</i>	3,320.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$4,800.0000		2,640.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$4,800.0000		2,640.00
	1100701, 1110.		ψ4,000.0000	ΨΟ2	2,040.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)				
		7.900 L.M.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,140.0000	\$16	5,906.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2,100.0000	\$16	5,590.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$16	6,590.00
747.04	MODILIZATION				
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4.0001.6			
	D 0 1	1.000 LS	# 40.000.000		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,000.0000		2,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$15,000.0000		5,000.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40	0,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT				
		275.000 L.F.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6000		\$990.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$3.5000		\$962.50
	Hoover, Inc.		\$3.5000		\$962.50
	1100701, 1110.		ψο.οσσσ		ψ30 <u>2</u> .30
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE				
		600.000 L.F.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5500		\$330.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$0.5000		\$300.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$0.5000		\$300.00
	, .		+ - 1 - 2 - 2		

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$532,378.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$536,641.85
Hoover, Inc.	\$774,031.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$532,378.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$536,641.85
Hoover, Inc.	\$774,031.00

TIPTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS157 Call 067)

NH/HSIP-14(64),84003-3220-94,84003-8220-14

THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON S.R. 14 FROM S.R. 59 (L.M. 9.00) TO NEAR S.R. 179 (L.M. 11.85).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.850 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 2.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lehman-Roberts Company

\$933,480.50

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS157 EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Lehman-Roberts Company	700.000 S.Y.	\$40.2700	\$28,189.00
203-06	WATER			
	Lehman-Roberts Company	10.000 M.G.	\$18.8700	\$188.70
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C or D)	4 aaa aaa -a u		
	Lehman-Roberts Company	1,228.000 TON	\$42.2500	\$51,883.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Lehman-Roberts Company	322.000 TON	\$160.0000	\$51,520.00
311-03.04	HOT IN PLACE RECYCLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2.00IN)			
	Lehman-Roberts Company	41,443.000 S.Y.	\$3.2500	\$134,689.75
311-03.10	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	00 704 000 041		
	Lehman-Roberts Company	22,794.000 GAL.	\$3.4500	\$78,639.30
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	00 000 TO N		
	Lehman-Roberts Company	23.000 TON	\$800.0000	\$18,400.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	0 400 000 TO N		
	Lehman-Roberts Company	3,130.000 TON	\$101.5000	\$317,695.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	4 400 1 84		
	Lehman-Roberts Company	4.193 L.M.	\$1,250.0000	\$5,241.25
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4		
	Lehman-Roberts Company	1.000 LS	\$62,000.0000	\$62,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	040 000 0 7		
	Lehman-Roberts Company	640.000 S.F.	\$8.6000	\$5,504.00

2.000 EACH

713-16.20 SIGNS (D11-1, BIKE ROUTE)

Lehman-Roberts Company

\$1,376.00

\$688.0000

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS157 EXTENSION
713-16.21 SIGNS (R2-1, SPEED LIMIT 55)			
Lehman-Roberts Company	2.000 EACH	\$625.0000	\$1,250.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (W2-1, INTERSECTION)			
Lehman-Roberts Company	2.000 EACH	\$688.0000	\$1,376.00
713-16.23 SIGNS (W3-1, STOP AHEAD)			
Lehman-Roberts Company	1.000 EACH	\$756.5000	\$756.50
713-16.24 SIGNS (W4-2, LANE ENDS)	0.000 54 011		
Lehman-Roberts Company	2.000 EACH	\$793.2500	\$1,586.50
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	040 000 54 011		
Lehman-Roberts Company	216.000 EACH	\$37.0000	\$7,992.00
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)	40.000.54.011		
Lehman-Roberts Company	10.000 EACH	\$37.0000	\$370.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING			
Lehman-Roberts Company	20.000 S.Y.	\$31.7500	\$635.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	440,000 5		
Lehman-Roberts Company	148.000 L.F.	\$15.9000	\$2,353.20
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	4 000 54 011		
Lehman-Roberts Company	1.000 EACH	\$635.0000	\$635.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)	4 000 54 011		
Lehman-Roberts Company	1.000 EACH	\$317.3000	\$317.30
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	0.000 14		
Lehman-Roberts Company	9.026 L.M.	\$1,500.0000	\$13,539.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	0.0041.84		
Lehman-Roberts Company	8.224 L.M.	\$6,000.0000	\$49,344.00

CONTRACT CNS157

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

Lehman-Roberts Company \$98,000.0000 \$98,000.000

Lehman-Roberts Company \$933,480.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lehman-Roberts Company \$933,480.50

TROUSDALE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS118 Call 068)

NH/HSIP-376(5),85003-3206-94,85003-8206-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 376) FROM S.R. 10 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE SUMNER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 4.47).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.470 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$741,709.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$892,552.00

CONTRACT	CNS118
----------	---------------

			CC	ONTRACT CNS118
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING	D		
		370.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.0000 \$26.0000	\$5,180.00 \$9,620.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		300.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$73.0000 \$86.0000	\$21,900.00 \$25,800.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		39.000 TON		•
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$790.0000 \$750.0000	\$30,810.00 \$29,250.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	5 057 000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5,857.000 TON	\$78.0000	\$456,846.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$91.0000	\$532,987.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUO	US) (8IN WIDTH) 7.200 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	7.200 L.M.	\$1,115.0000	\$8,028.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$695.0000	\$5,004.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	5,802.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3,802.000 TON	\$16.5000	\$95,733.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.5000	\$147,951.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 E3	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	25.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$375.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$125.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$12.5000	\$50.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	1 226 000 S E		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,336.000 S.F.	\$6.5000	\$8,684.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.5000	\$12,692.00
				PAGE

			c	CONTRACT CNS118
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		296.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$8,288.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.0000	\$8,288.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		1,164.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$17,460.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$17,460.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$180.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$180.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		12.900 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$9,675.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000	\$9,675.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		3.900 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$19,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$19,500.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		9.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$23,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$23,400.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$741,709.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$892,552.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$741,709.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$892,552.00

WASHINGTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS161 Call 069)

90085-4168-04,NH-I-26(71),90085-8168-44

THE RESURFACING ON I-26 FROM S.R. 354 (L.M. 6.79) TO S.R. 67 (L.M. 14.08).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.290 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$6,961,645.55

CONTRACT CNS16	(ON	ITR/	ACT	CNS	16
----------------	---	----	------	-----	-----	----

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS161 EXTENSION
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$86,550.0000	\$86,550.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	24,632.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$197,056.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5,055.000 TON	\$45.0000	\$227,475.00
307-03.09	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING C Summers-Taylor, Inc.	19,574.000 TON	\$86.7500	\$1,698,044.50
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) Summers-Taylor, Inc.	112.000 TON	\$850.0000	\$95,200.00
403-02.02	HOT APPLIED TACK COAT Summers-Taylor, Inc.	220.000 TON	\$850.0000	\$187,000.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$96,550.0000	\$96,550.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8,818.000 TON	\$105.0000	\$925,890.00
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,298.000 TON	\$116.0000	\$150,568.00
411-03.23	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC Summers-Taylor, Inc.	14,257.000 TON	\$103.5000	\$1,475,599.50
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) Summers-Taylor, Inc.	29.100 L.M.	\$765.0000	\$22,261.50
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4,045.000 TON	#04.0000	фо л 000 00

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$97,080.00

\$24.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS161 EXTENSION
502-03.05	HOT APPLIED FIBER-POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	50,000.000 LB.	\$6.4500	\$322,500.00
502-08.10	SAWING & RESEALING JOINTS (SILICONE SEALANT)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	92,000.000 L.F.	\$3.4500	\$317,400.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,400.0000	\$5,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$195,000.0000	\$195,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8,365.000 L.F.	\$24.2500	\$202,851.25
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	314.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$7,850.00
712-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	418.000 EACH	\$12.0000	\$5,016.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	157.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$3,925.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7,468.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$59,744.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	300.000 HOUR	\$252.0000	\$75,600.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS161 EXTENSION	
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,097.000 EACH	\$20.0000	\$21,940.00	
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,097.000 EACH	\$6.0000	\$6,582.00	
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	487.000 L.F.	\$6.7500	\$3,287.25	
716-04.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$180.0000	\$720.00	
716-04.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$180.0000	\$720.00	
716-04.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$180.0000	\$180.00	
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARRO				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$230.0000	\$1,610.00	
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	10,354.000 L.F.	\$0.2500	\$2,588.50	
716-05.49 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	58.000 L.M.	\$735.0000	\$42,630.00	
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	29.000 L.M.	\$4,215.0000	\$122,235.00	
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARF	6-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	10,354.000 L.F.	\$2.3500	\$24,331.90	
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTT				
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5,119.000 L.F.	\$1.8500	\$9,470.15	

CONTRACT CNS161

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$154,000.000 \$154,000.00

CONTRACT CNS161

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

362.000 L.F.

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$295.0000 \$106,790.00

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6,854,855.55

SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$106,790.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6,961,645.55

WAYNE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS120 Call 070)

91001-4231-04, HSIP-13(75), 91001-3231-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 13 FROM NORTH OF HOUSTON SMITH ROAD (L.M. 5.80) TO S.R. 203 (L.M. 12.21).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.410 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$994,982.00

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS120 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,747.000 TON	\$25.0000	\$43,675.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,000.000 TON	\$74.0000	\$74,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	41.000 TON	\$675.0000	\$27,675.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	8,302.000 TON	\$75.0000	\$622,650.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)				
	Rogers Group, Inc.	10.300 L.M.	\$660.0000	\$6,798.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,778.000 S.Y.	\$5.5000	\$9,779.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$220.0000	\$440.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,540.0000	\$7,080.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$19,822.0000	\$19,822.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$6.0000	\$150.00

4.000 EACH

712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$24.00

\$6.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS120 EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,328.000 S.F.	\$10.0000	\$13,280.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	425.000 EACH	\$33.0000	\$14,025.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	270.000 L.F.	\$16.0000	\$4,320.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	10.900 L.M.	\$5,500.0000	\$59,950.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	12.900 L.M.	\$3,300.0000	\$42,570.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$48,444.00

\$48,444.0000

Rogers Group, Inc. \$994,982.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$994,982.00

WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS136 Call 072)

92003-4271-04, HSIP-372(11), 92003-3271-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 372 FROM S.R. 431 (L.M. 1.91) TO S.R. 43 (L.M. 5.87).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.960 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$1,841,966.61

ROADWAY	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS136 EXTENSION
202-03.01 RI	EMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
Fo	ord Construction Company	350.000 S.Y.	\$45.0000	\$15,750.00
203-06 W	/ATER			
Fo	ord Construction Company	6.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$6.00
303-02 MI	IINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (D)			
Fo	ord Construction Company	687.000 TON	\$50.0000	\$34,350.00
307-01.01 AS	SPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
Fo	ord Construction Company	161.000 TON	\$160.0000	\$25,760.00
403-01 BI	ITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
Fo	ord Construction Company	67.000 TON	\$550.0000	\$36,850.00
411-01.07 A	CS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
Fo	ord Construction Company	366.000 TON	\$104.5000	\$38,247.00
411-01.10 A	CS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
Fo	ord Construction Company	10,571.000 TON	\$92.0000	\$972,532.00
411-12.01 SC	CORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
Fo	ord Construction Company	0.814 L.M.	\$1,385.0000	\$1,127.39
411-12.02 SC	CORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
Fo	ord Construction Company	0.683 L.M.	\$1,490.0000	\$1,017.67
411-12.04 SC	CORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN W			
Fo	ord Construction Company	1.072 L.M.	\$1,275.0000	\$1,366.80
415-01.02 C	OLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Fo	ord Construction Company	140,389.000 S.Y.	\$2.3100	\$324,298.59
701-02.01 C	ONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			

1,180.000 S.F.

Ford Construction Company

\$29,500.00

\$25.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS136 EXTENSION
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	Ford Construction Company	570.000 S.F.	\$22.0000	\$12,540.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$137.0000	\$548.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$1,055.0000	\$4,220.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$2,900.0000	\$11,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	2,176.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$17,408.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$670.0000	\$2,680.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Ford Construction Company	400.000 EACH	\$39.0000	\$15,600.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Ford Construction Company	60.000 EACH	\$39.0000	\$2,340.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	Ford Construction Company	460.000 EACH	\$39.0000	\$17,940.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Ford Construction Company	300.000 L.F.	\$12.6000	\$3,780.00

150.000 S.Y.

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)

Ford Construction Company

\$4,425.00

\$29.5000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS136 EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	500.000 L.F.	\$14.7000	\$7,350.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Ford Construction Company	63.000 EACH	\$210.0000	\$13,230.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	Ford Construction Company	250.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$10,000.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$295.0000	\$295.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$185.0000	\$740.00
716-05.08	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	2,360.000 L.F.	\$2.6000	\$6,136.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	16.705 L.M.	\$1,575.0000	\$26,310.38
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	7.825 L.M.	\$5,880.0000	\$46,011.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	8.880 L.M.	\$3,465.0000	\$30,769.20
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$78,000.0000	\$78,000.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	Ford Construction Company	50.000 L.F.	\$18.5000	\$925.00

50.000 L.F.

730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE

Ford Construction Company

\$105.00

\$2.1000

		CONTRACT	CNS136
	UNI	T PRICE EXT	TENSION
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
Ford Construction Company	2,612.000 L.F.	\$4.7500 \$12	2,407.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	5,286.000 L.F.		

\$0.5300

\$2,801.58

Ford Construction Company

Ford Construction Company \$1,841,966.61

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$1,841,966.61

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS115 Call 074)

NH-96(53),94012-8221-14,STP-46(32),94019-8206-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 46 FROM U.S. 431 (S.R. 106) TO S.R. 96 AND ON S.R. 96 FROM S.R. 46 TO WEST OF CARLISLE LANE / BOYD MILL AVENUE

PROJECT LENGTH - 11.280 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,438,889.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,557,592.27
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,561,559.50
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,042,497.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	•	000.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$25.0000	\$25,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.7300	\$25,730.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20.0000	\$20,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$27.8500	\$27,850.00
207.04.04	ASPUALT CONCRETE MIV (DCC4 22) (DDMD LIM) CDADING A		
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	250 000 TON	
		350.000 TON	#00.000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$80.0000	\$28,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$68.1700	\$23,859.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$65.0000 \$135.0000	\$22,750.00 \$43,750.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$125.0000	φ43,750.00
307-01 08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
307-01.00		750.000 TON	
			¢60,000,00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$80.0000 \$70.4700	\$60,000.00 \$52,852.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$70.4700 \$65.0000	\$52,852.50 \$48,750.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$90.7500	\$68,062.50
	Termessee valley I aving Co., Inc.	ф 9 0.7300	Ψ00,002.30
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS		
		250.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$90.0000	\$22,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$90.0000 \$81.9800	\$22,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$87,0000	\$20,493.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$108.2500	\$27,062.50
	Termessee valley Faving Go., Inc.	Ψ100.2000	ΨΖ1,002.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
		500.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$80.0000	\$40,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$75.0300 \$75.0300	\$37,515.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$68.0000	\$34,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$92.7500	\$46,375.00
	To mice of tamey taming con, more	ψ 0 =000	ψ .σ,σ. σ.σσ
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		65.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$500.0000	\$32,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$603.9900	\$39,259.35
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$550.0000	\$35,750.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$890.0000	\$57,850.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	5.2	296.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$77.0000	\$407,792.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$79.7700	\$422,461.92
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$87.0000	\$460,752.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$96.5000	\$511,064.00
	, , ,	, , , , , ,	. , -

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		4,597.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$79.0000	\$363,163.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$86.8100	\$399,065.57
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$90.0000	\$413,730.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$103.5000	\$475,789.50
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16	GIN WIDTH)		
		4.300 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$2,150.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$704.1900	\$3,028.02
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$790.0000	\$3,397.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$13,760.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINU	JOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		9.000 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$704.1900	\$6,337.71
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$790.0000	\$7,110.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$28,800.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		9,992.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$16.0000	\$159,872.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.8500	\$208,333.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.7500	\$157,374.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$31.5000	\$314,748.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$50.0000	\$7,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$22.7900	\$3,418.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18.8500	\$2,827.50
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$6,750.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (TYPE 21) MASH TL2			
		2.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,341.9300	\$4,683.86
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,210.0000	\$4,420.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$53,000.0000	\$53,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$38,750.0000	\$38,750.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	50.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$30.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$30.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$30.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,182.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8.5000	\$18,547.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.8500	\$17,128.70
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.5000	\$20,729.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$12.7500	\$27,820.50
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$800.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$875.0000	\$3,500.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		1,045.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$28.0000	\$29,260.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$31,350.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.0000	\$29,260.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$36,575.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		1,045.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$10,450.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$9.0000	\$9,405.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$8,360.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$15,675.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPIN	G)		
		819.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$16,380.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$16,380.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$16,380.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$20,475.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PL	LASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		195.000 L.F.	
Εu	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$15.0000	\$2,925.00
	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$15.0000	\$2,925.00
Vι	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$2,925.00
Те	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$25.0000	\$4,875.00
716-02.06 PL	ASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		16.000 EACH	
Εu	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
Vι	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
Te	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$275.0000	\$4,400.00
716-02.08 PL	ASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
	:	3,500.000 L.F.	
Εu	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$3.0000	\$10,500.00
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$3.0000	\$10,500.00
Vι	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.0000	\$10,500.00
Te	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$5.0000	\$17,500.00
716-03.01 PL	ASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
		12.000 EACH	
Εu	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$300.0000	\$3,600.00
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$315.0000	\$3,780.00
Vι	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$300.0000	\$3,600.00
Te	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$400.0000	\$4,800.00
716-05.01 PA	AINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
		32.900 L.M.	
Εu	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$800.0000	\$26,320.00
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$975.0000	\$32,077.50
Vι	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$800.0000	\$26,320.00
Te	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,200.0000	\$39,480.00
716-05.21 PA	AINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)		
		1,000.000 L.F.	
Εu	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$0.5000	\$500.00
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$0.2500	\$250.00
Vι	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$0.5000	\$500.00
Te	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1.5000	\$1,500.00
716-12.02 EN	NHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		10.900 L.M.	
Εu	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$4,800.0000	\$52,320.00
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$54,500.00
Vu	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4,800.0000	\$52,320.00
Те	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$5,400.0000	\$58,860.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.05 ENHANCED I	FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DO	TTED LINE)		
	·	1,000.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asph	nalt Paving & Sealing	,	\$2.0000	\$2,000.00
Volunteer Pa			\$2.0000	\$2,000.00
	truction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,000.00
Tennessee V	alley Paving Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$4,000.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THEF	RMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		22.000 L.M.		
Eubank Asph	nalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,100.0000	\$46,200.00
Volunteer Pa			\$2,900.0000	\$63,800.00
Vulcan Cons	truction Materials, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$46,200.00
Tennessee V	alley Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$59,400.00
717-01 MOBILIZATIO	ON .			
		1.000 LS		
Eubank Asph	nalt Paving & Sealing		\$39,000.0000	\$39,000.00
Volunteer Pa			\$25,451.4400	\$25,451.44
Vulcan Cons	truction Materials, LLC		\$44,500.0000	\$44,500.00
Tennessee V	alley Paving Co., Inc.		\$53,500.0000	\$53,500.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT				
		1,350.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asph	nalt Paving & Sealing		\$6.0000	\$8,100.00
Volunteer Pa	ving, LLC		\$3.6300	\$4,900.50
Vulcan Cons	truction Materials, LLC		\$3.5000	\$4,725.00
Tennessee V	alley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5.5000	\$7,425.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE				
		2,900.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asph	nalt Paving & Sealing		\$0.7000	\$2,030.00
Volunteer Pa			\$0.5600	\$1,624.00
	truction Materials, LLC		\$0.5000	\$1,450.00
Tennessee V	alley Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$5,800.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,438,889.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,557,592.27
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,561,559.50
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,042,497.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,438,889.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,557,592.27
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,561,559.50
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,042,497.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

WILSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS155 Call 075)

HSIP-141(32),95013-3220-94,HSIP-267(7),95018-3208-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 267 FROM S.R. 96 TO U.S. 70 (S.R. 26) AND ON S.R. 141 FROM U.S. 70 (S.R. 26) TO BOBO ROAD/BIG SPRINGS ROAD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 16.770 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$293,285.76

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$298,999.89

CONTRACT CNS15		CO	TN	'RA	CT	CN	S ₁	55
----------------	--	----	----	-----	----	----	----------------	----

			CC	NTRACT CNS155
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS	S) (4IN WIDTH)		
		36.200 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$455.0000 \$506.5000	\$16,471.00 \$18,335.30
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		150.000 L.F.	.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$130.0000 \$76.5000	\$19,500.00 \$11,475.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	0	375.000 L.F.	0 05 5000	40.500.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.5000 \$18.9000	\$9,562.50 \$7,087.50
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,095.0000	\$1,095.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$870.0000	\$870.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	15.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	15.000 EACH	\$1,400.0000	\$21,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,020.0000	\$15,300.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	4,630.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	4,000,000 E.I	\$2.8000	\$12,964.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.1000	\$18,983.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	15.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,425.0000	\$51,375.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,550.0000	\$38,250.00
711-04.21	CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATION ENHANCEMEN	T 646.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.5000 \$4.7500	\$3,553.00 \$3,068.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		ψσσσ	ψο,σσσ.σσ
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,500.0000 \$30,300.0000	\$4,500.00 \$30,300.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		46.000 EACH	_	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000 \$31.5000	\$1,610.00 \$1,449.00
	valouri construction materials, LEC		ψυ1.5000	
				PAGE

CONTRACT	CNS155
----------	--------

			CO	NIRACI CNS155
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		180.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$16.0000	\$2,880.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.6000	\$1,548.00
	vulcan construction waterials, LEC		ψο.σσσσ	ψ1,540.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		420.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,520.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.0000	\$2,940.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		2,184.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,104.000 EB.	\$3.9000	\$8,517.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.9000 \$3.1500	\$6,879.60
	vuican Construction Materials, LLC		φ3.1300	φ0,079.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		3,366.800 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.7000	\$12,457.16
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.8000	\$12,793.84
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		343.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	0.0000 0	\$13.5000	\$4,630.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$13.5000	\$4,630.50
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		937.000 S.F.		
	Superior Troffic Control III C	337.000 3.1 .	¢14.0000	\$42.449.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.0000 \$14.2500	\$13,118.00 \$13,352.25
	vuican Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.2300	φ13,332.23
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		133.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,995.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,325.00
713-16.41	RELOCATE SIGN			
		1.000 LS		
	Comparing Traffic Control 11.0	1.000 LS	¢250,0000	#250.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		400.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$20.0000	\$8,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.5000	\$8,200.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
-	,	277.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	· · · · · · ·	\$12.0000	\$3,324.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.2500	\$3,393.25
			ų ·	43,230.20

	CNS15	

				CONTRACT CNS155
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$615.0000	\$615.00
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		64.500 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$83,850.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,325.0000	\$85,462.50
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,835.0000	\$3,670.00
716-13.03	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.2000	\$204.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		1,013.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	,	\$1.0000	\$1,013.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0500	\$1,063.65
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	-	1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EO	\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,204.0000	\$5,204.00
			\$5, <u>2</u> 5 115550	¥0,2000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$293,285.76
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$298,999.89

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$293,285.76
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$298,999.89

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 23, 2018

WILSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS116 Call 076)

NH/HSIP-10(69),95003-3219-94,95003-8219-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) FROM FORREST AVENUE (L.M. 15.14) TO THE BRIDGE OVER THE CUMBERLAND RIVER (L.M. 20.92).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.780 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,104,898.00

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS116 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	478.000 TON	\$23.0000	\$10,994.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	500.000 TON	\$81.0000	\$40,500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	49.000 TON	\$750.0000	\$36,750.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	7.540.000.701		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	7,543.000 TON	\$83.0000	\$626,069.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	9.200 L.M.	\$545.0000	\$5,014.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	7,472.000 TON	\$19.0000	\$141,968.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	25.000 EACH	\$5.0000	\$125.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$5.0000	\$20.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,800.000 S.F.	\$9.2500	\$16,650.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	573.000 EACH	\$28.0000	\$16,044.00

472.000 EACH

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$3,776.00

\$8.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS116 EXTENSION
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	203.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$1,218.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	400.000 S.Y.	\$20.0000	\$8,000.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	240.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$3,600.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	11.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$1,650.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$300.0000	\$600.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$125.0000	\$125.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	25.000 L.M.	\$750.0000	\$18,750.00
716-10.30	TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	8.000 S.F.	\$125.0000	\$1,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	13.000 L.M.	\$4,800.0000	\$62,400.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	12.000 L.M.	\$2,600.0000	\$31,200.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 5		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00

2,400.000 L.F.

730-14.02 SAW SLOT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$5,640.00

\$2.3500

CONTRACT CNS116

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

5,100.000 L.F.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$0.5500 \$2,805.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,104,898.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,104,898.00